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PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule H-l 
Respondent: J. Barry M i t c h e l l 

Q: Provide a schedule (Schedule 1) showing the major 
components of claimed c a p i t a l i z a t i o n , and the d e r i v a t i o n 
of the weighted costs of c a p i t a l f o r the r a t e case claim. 
This schedule s h a l l include a d e s c r i p t i v e statement 
concerning the major elements of changes i n claimed 
c a p i t a l i z a t i o n , cost rates and o v e r a l l r e t u r n from 
comparable h i s t o r i c a l data. 

Response: 

The requested i n f o r m a t i o n i s provided below 

C a p i t a l i z a t i o n Cost of 
($1,000) Return C a p i t a l 

Long Term 
Debt i n c l . 
Current 
M a t u r i t i e s $3,952,632(43.1%) 8.47% 3.65% 

Pre f e r r e d 
Stock $271,570 (3.0%) 7.70% 0.23% 

Co. Oblig. Mand. 
Redeem. Pref. Sec. 

of a Part. $302,182 (3.3%) 9.21% 0.30% 

Common 
Equi t y $4,645,981 (50.6%) 11.60% 5.87% 

To t a l $9,172,365 (100.0%) 10.05^ 

There has been a s h i f t i n c a p i t a l i z a t i o n as a r e s u l t o f tenders 
and c a l l s on debt since the most recent r a t e proceeding a t Docket 
Number R-891364. The r e s u l t i s a redu c t i o n i n the debt 
c a p i t a l i z a t i o n r a t i o and a concurrent r i s e i n the common e q u i t y 



PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

c a p i t a l i z a t i o n r a t i o . In addition, because of the refinancing of 
higher cost debt and preferred with lower cost debt and 
preferred, the embedded returns of debt and preferred have 
decreased since the most recent rate proceeding. F i n a l l y , the 
Company i s r e f l e c t i n g a lower cost of common equity as shown i n 
the Direct Testimony of Joseph F. Brennan. The ov e r a l l e f f e c t of 
these factors i s to reduce the cost of c a p i t a l . 



PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule H-2 
Respondent: J. Barry M i t c h e l l 

Q: Provide a schedule showing the c a l c u l a t i o n of the 
embedded cost of long-term debt, by issue, supporting the 
r e l a t e d r a t e case claim. The schedule s h a l l contain the 
f o l l o w i n g i n f o r m a t i o n : 

(a) Date of issue. 
(b) Date of m a t u r i t y . 
(c) Amount issued. 
(d) Amount outstanding. 
(e) Amount r e t i r e d . 
( f ) Amount reacquired. 
(g) Gain or loss on r e a c q u i s i t i o n . 
(h) Coupon r a t e . 
( i ) Discount or premium at issuance, 
( j ) Issuance expense. 
(k) Net proceeds. 
(L) Sinking fund requirements. 
(m) E f f e c t i v e cost r a t e . 
(n) T o t a l average weighted e f f e c t i v e cost r a t e . 

C l e a r l y note p r o j e c t e d new issues, retirements 
and other major changes from the data f o r the 
comparable 12-month p e r i o d immediately 
preceding the base year. 

Response: 

Please see Attachments H-2 f o r the requested i n f o r m a t i o n f o r 
par t s a through n. The remainder o f p a r t n i s provided 
below. 

Gain on Reacquired Debt 

Unamortized Balance Annual 
at 12/31/96 Amortization 

12/115/2000 7.75% $1,463,025 $372,546 
8/1/2000 11% $904,861 $245,699 
Pollution Control Series A $ 193,204 $257,605 



PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Debt Issues Retired since December 31,1995 

Issue Retirement Principai 
Coupon Date Date Amount 
7.50% 1/22/73 1/22/93 $100,000 
8.875% 6/1/86 6/3/96 $34,000 
9.00% 12/14/89 12/14/96 $20,000 
9.02% 12/13/89 12/13/96 $10,000 
9.00% 1/11/90 1/11/96 $5,000 
6.42% 7/5/94 7/5/96 $12,400 
Bank Notes 
Chemical 3/15/89 3/15/96 $117,000 
FNBC/Toronto 3/15/89 3/15/96 $50,000 
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PECO ENERGY COMPANY 
DEBT CAPITAL 

DEVELOPMENT OF WEIGHTED EFFECTIVE COST RATE 
December 31,1996 

(S in 000's) 

Nominal Principal Principal Principal Cost of Money 
Coupon Maturit Date of Amount Amount Amount Premium or Issue Net Proceeds Effective Weightct 

Rate Date Issue Issued Outstanding Retired (Discount) Expense Proceeds Per $100 Cost Rate Interest 
Mortcaee Bonds 

6.125% 10/1/97 10/1/67 . $75,000 $ 75,000 $ - $ (270) $ 115 $ 74,615 $ 99.49 6.16% $ 4,620 
7.375% 12/15/01 12/15/71 80,000 80,000 - 49 132 79,917 99.90 7.38% 5,904 
9.250% 10/1/99 10/1/89 75,000 75,000 - (150) 461 74,389 99.19 9.38% 7,035 
7.500% 1/15/99 1/8/92 250,000 250,000 - (1,250) 1,153 247,597 99.04 8.05% 20,125 
8.000% 4/1/02 4/23/92 200,000 200,000 - (422) 866 198,712 99.36 9.47% 18,940 
8.750% 4/1/22 4/23/92 150,000 150,000 - (803) 1,201 147,996 98.66 9.79% 14,685 
8.625% 6/1/22 6/11/92 125,000 125,000 - (1,500) 674 122,826 98.26 8.79% 10,988 
7.375% 4/1/21 4/1/91 90,000 90,000 - 0 2,350 87,650 97.39 7.60% 6,840 
7.600% 4/1/21 4/1/91 27,030 27,030 - 0 710 26,320 97.37 7.83% 2,116 
6.700% 12/1/21 12/1/91 160,560 160,560 - (2,609) 2,971 154,980 96.52 6.98% 11,207 
6.625% 6/1/22 6/9/92 29,540 29,540 - (96) 2,114 27,330 92.52 7.12% 2,103 
7.500% 7/15/02 7/22/92 100,000 100,000 - (239) 506 99,255 99.26 8.32% 8,320 
7.125% 9/1/02 9/1/92 200,000 200,000 - (1,844) 953 197,203 98.60 8.54% 17,080 
8.250% 9/1/22 9/1/92 250,000 250,000 - (3,287) 1,228 245,485 98.16 9.26% 23,150 
7.750% 3/1/23 3/1/93 100,000 100,000 - (272) 195 99,533 99.53 8.69% 8,690 
6.625% 3/1/03 3/1/93 250,000 250,000 - (708) 272 249,020 99.61 7.23% 18,075 
7.750% 5/1/23 5/12/93 250,000 250,000 - (1,250) 255 248,495 99.40 8.55% 21,375 
6.500% 5/1/03 5/12/93 200,000 200,000 - (558) 235 199,207 99.60 7.03% 14,060 
7.125% 8/15/23 8/24/93 200,000 200,000 - (800) 250 198,950 99.48 7.18% 14,360 
6.375% 8/15/05 8/24/93 75,000 75,000 - (186) 170 74,644 99.53 6.98% 5,235 
5.375% 8/15/98 8/24/93 225,000 . 225,000 - (396) 260 224,344 99.71 5.67% 12,758 
5.625% 11/1/01 11/2/93 250,000 250,000 - (858) 220 248,922 99.57 6.57% 16,425 
7.250% 11/1/24 11/2/93 225,000 225,000 - (801) 235 223,964 99.54 8.46% 19,035 



PECO ENERGY COMPANY 
DEBT CAPITAL 

DEVELOPMENT OF WEIGHTED EFFECTIVE COST RATE 
December 31,1996 

($ in 000's) 

Nominal Principal Principal Principal Cost of Money 
Coupon Maturit Date of Amount Amount Amount Premium or Issue Net Proceeds Effective Weighted 

Rate . Date Issue Issued, Outstanding Retired (Discount) Expense Proceeds PerSlOO Cost Rate Interest 

Mortcaee Bonds with Sinking Funds 
(1) 10.25% 8/1/07 8/20/87 65,000 44,688 20,312 0 298 44,390 99.33 10.35% 4,625 

Collateralized Medium-Term Notes 

9.100% 1/14/05 12/20/89 10,000 10,000 _ _ 64 9,936 99.36 9.18% 918 
9.090% 1/14/05 12/20/89 10,000 10,000 - - 67 9,933 99.33 9.18% 918 
7.410% 7/8/98 7/11/94 12,400 12,400 - (56) 71 12,273 98.98 8.60% 1,066 
6.960% 4/15/97 7/7/94 10,000 10,000 - (25) 37 9,938 99.38 8.33% 833 
7.000% 7/11/97 7/11/94 2,000 2,000 - (7) 9 1,984 99.20 8.45% 169 

Adjustment for Tender Offers arid Calls (265,491) (265,491) 19,702 

Revolver Loans 
Fuji 11/6/97 10/27/95 87,500 87,500 - - - 87,500 100.00 5.86% 5,128 
Fuji 11/6/97 10/27/95 87,500 87,500 - - - 87,500 100.00 5.93% 5,189 

Pollution Control Note 
Del. Co. 8/1/16 8/24/93 24,125 24,125 - - - 24,125 100.00 3.49% 842 
York Co. 8/1/16 8/24/93 18,440 18,440 - - - 18,440 100.00 3.49% 644 
Salem Co. 3/1/25 9/9/93 23,000 23,000 - - - 23,000 100.00 3.41% 785 
CP Bonds 12/1/12 7/21/88 50,000 50,000 - - 281 49,719 99.44 3.54% 1,770 
CP Bonds 12/1/12 7/21/88 50,000 50,000 - - 281 49,719 99.44 3.53% 1,765 
CP Bonds 12/1/12 7/21/88 50,000 50,000 - - 281 49,719 99.44 3.53% 1,765 



PECO ENERGY COMPANY 
DEBT CAPITAL 

DEVELOPMENT OF WEIGHTED EFFECTIVE COST RATE 
December 31,1996 

($ in 000's) 

Nominal Principal Principal Principal Cost of Money 
Coupon Maturit Date of Amount Amount Amount Premium or Issue Net Proceeds Effective Weighted 

Rate Date Issue Issued Outstanding Retired (Discount) Expense Proceeds Per $100 Cost Rate Interest 
CP Salem 12/1/12 •7/21/88 4,200 4,200 - - 57 4,143 98.64 3.41% 143 
Mont Co A 6/1/29 6/30/94 82,560 82,560 - (2,477) 484 79,599 96.41 3.51% 2,898 
Mont Co B 6/1/29 6/30/94 13,340 13,340 - (400) 78 12,862 96.42 3.50% 467 
Inco 6/10/97 11/19/96 9,075 9075 0 0 0 9,075 100.00 4.73% 429 
Inco 6/10/97 9/13/96 8,165 8165 0 0 0 8,165 100.00 5.15% 420 
Mont Co' 6/1/29 3/27/96 34,000 34000 0 0 162 33,838 99.52 3.56% 1,210 

3,952,632 20,312 (21,215) 19,696 3,911,721 334,812 

Total Weighted Average Cost of Long Term Debt 

(1) Annual sinking fund requirements are $ 18,540,000 payable on 8/1. 

8.47% 



PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule H-3 
Respondent: J. Barry M i t c h e l l 

Q: In the event that a claim made for a true or economic 
cost of debt exceeds that shown i n the preceding nominal 
cost schedule because of convertible features, sale with 
warrants or for any other reason, a f u l l statement of the 
basis for such a claim should be provided. 

Response: 

No claim has been made for true or economic cost of debt, 
which exceeds that shown i n the response to Schedule H-2, 
because of convertible features, sale with warrants or any 
other reason. 



PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule H-4 
Respondent: J. Barry M i t c h e l l 

Q: Provide the following information concerning bank notes 
payable for the base year: 
(a) Line of cr e d i t at each bank. 
(b) Average d a i l y balances of notes to each bank, by 
name of bank. 
(c) Interest rate charged on each bank note (prime 
rate, formula rate, or other). 
(d) Purpose of each bank note, e.g., construction, f u e l 
storage, working c a p i t a l , debt retirement. 
(e) Prospective future need f o r t h i s type of financing. 

Response: 

The requested information i s provided as Attachment H-4. 
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PECO ENERGY COMPANY SYSTEM 
LINES OF CREDIT 

1996 

AGREEMENTS 
RENEWAL 

TOTAL 
LINES OF CREDIT COMMITTED FEE LIKES UNCOMMITTED LINES AVG DAILY BALANCES 

BANK DATE(a) AMOUNT AMOUNT COST AMOUNT AMOUNT 

Bk Hapoalim 2/97 $ 15,000, OOO - - $ 15,000,000 $ 

Bk of Hew York 2/97 $ 25,000, 000 - - $ 25,000,000 $ 

CZBC 1/4/97 S 20,000, ,000 $20,000,000 0.0758 $ - $ 

Citibank 1/4/97 t 2/97 $ 10,000, ,000 $10,000,000 O.lOOfl $ $ 

rir»t Union 1/4/97 & 2/97 $ 45,000, ,000 $20,000,000 o.iooa $ 25,000,000 $ 25,754,000 (a,d,o) 

FHBC 1/4/97 $ 30,000 ,000 $10,000,000 o.iooa $ 20,000,000 (3) $ 

Mellon Bank 1/4/97 ft 12/96 $ 30,000 ,000 $10,000,000(1) 0.1009 $ 20,000,000 (3) $ 

PNC Bank 1/4/97 $ 20,000 ,000 $20,000,000(2) 0.090B $ - $ 

Tokai Bank 2/97 $ 20,000 ,000 9 - - $ 20,000,000 $ 

Toronto Dominion Bk. 2/97 $ 50,000 ,000 $ - - $ 50 ,000 ,000 $ 

UBS 12/31/96 $ 10,000 ,000 $10,000,000 0.090B $ _ $ 

TOTAL r000 S100.000.000 0.0929 $ ns ooo.ooo 

(1) Sublines - $1.0M PEPCO, $1.0M SPCO 
(2) Sublines - $2.0M PEPCO, $2.0M SECO 
(3) To bo u t i l i z e d Sot L e t t e r s of Credit 

5.41% average. Hate i s an as o f f e r e d r a t e . 

(d)fc(e) The purpose of these bank notes i s t o fund tho working 
c a p i t a l reguiremonta o f the Compajiy. Any f u t u r e need 
f o r t h i s type o£ fi n a n a i n g would be on an as needed basis 
to enable the Campany t o fund i t ' s operating requirements, 



PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule H-5 
Respondent: J. Barry M i t c h e l l 

Q: Provide detailed information concerning the other 
short-term debt outstanding. 

Response: 

The other short-term debt outstanding during 1996 consisted 
of issues under the Company's $300 M i l l i o n Commercial Paper 
Program. PECO Energy's Commercial Paper Program u t i l i z e s 
three Commercial Paper Dealers to effect competition i n the 
issuance of the Company's paper. 

During 1996 our average outstanding Commercial Paper 
amounted to $113,827,049.18 at an average rate of 5.45% 



PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule H-6 
Respondent: J. Barry Mit c h e l l 

Q: Describe long-term debt reacquisition by issue by company 
and i t s parent as follows: 
(a) Reacquisition by issue by year. 
(b) Total gain or loss on reacquisitions by issue 

by year. 
(c) Accounting for gain or loss for income tax and 

book purposes. 
(d) Proposed treatment of gain or loss on such 

reacquisition for ratemaking purposes. 

Response: 

(a) & (b) Please see Attachment H-6. 

(c) For book purposes, i f there i s no new debt issued, 
reacquisition expenses including premiums or discounts 
are amortized over the remaining l i f e of the r e t i r e d 
debt issue. I f there i s new debt issued, reacquisition 
expenses are amortized over the stated l i f e of the new 
debt issue. For tax purposes, the reacquisition 
expenses including premiums or discounts are deducted 
i n the year an issue i s r e t i r e d . 

(d) For ratemaking purposes, the unamortized premiums on 
tenders and c a l l s are used to reduce the outstanding 
balance of long term debt i n order to determine the 
c a p i t a l i z a t i o n claim for debt. The annual amortization 
of these premiums i s added to the annual i n t e r e s t cost 
for debt to determine the claimed cost for long term 
debt. 



Attachment H-6 

PECO Energy Company 
Reacquired Debt with a Gain or a Loss in 1996 

REACQUISITION TOTAL LOSS/ 

ISSUE DATE (GAIN) 

18 3/4% DUE 2009 Nov-85 19.740.578 

17 5/8% DUE 2011 Nov-85 19.222,588 

18% DUE 2012 Nov-85 19,556,924 

17 5/8% DUE 2011 Jul-86 7,278,690 

18 3/4% DUE 2009 Sep-86 7.912.397 

15 3/8% DUE 2010 Nov-86 18.162,221 

18% DUE 2012 Apr-87 5,733.944 

13 3/8% DUE 2013 Jul-87 19.372.495 

14 3/4% DUE 2005 Jul-87 17,977.889 

15 3/8% DUE 2010 Oct-87 3,351.491 

DeICo PCB 1982-A Oct-88 761.830 
DcICo PCB 1982-B Oct-88 508,080 

DeICo PCB 1983-A Oct-88 687,300 

Salem Co. PCB 1984-A Oct-88 112.325 

14 1/2% DUE 1996 Mar-89 18.638,368 

12 1/2% DUE 2005 Nov-89 8.146,448 

13 3/8% DUE 2013 Dec-89 927,878 

14 3/4% DUE 2005 Sep-90 1,863,945 

11 5/8% DUE 2000 Apr-91 2.984,232 

15% DUE 1996 Apr-91 981.255 

11 1/2% DUE 2011 Jun-91 948,000 
13% DUE 2010 Jun-91 3.893.800 

11 3/4% DUE 2014 Nov-91 24,048,317 

10 1/2% DUE 2015 Jan-92 40.227,073 

10 1/2% DUE 2015 Jan-92 7,092,350 

10 3/8% DUE 1996 Mar-92 1,945,486 

1 1 % DUE 2011 Jun-92 30,630,434 

1 1 % DUE 2016 Jut-92 12,453,917 

9 5/8% DUE 2002 Sep-92 3,857,014 

9 1/8% DUE 2006 Oct-92 3.740.327 

10% DUE 1997 Oct-92 4,799,262 

12 1/8% DUE 2016 Oct-92 9,830.224 

11% DUE 1997 Oct-92 3,511,500 

10 1/4% DUE 2016 Nov-92 13,542,611 

10% DUE 1998 Apr-93 5,138,266 
9 1/8% DUE 2008 Apr-93 4,802,184 

1 1 % DUE 2018 Apr-93 9,533,266 

9 3/8% DUE 2017 Jun-93 19,917,931 

8 1/2% DUE 2004 Jun-93 4.165,041 

8 5/8% DUE 2003 Jul-93 2,618,294 

7 1/2% DUE 1998 Oct-93 1,327.951 

8 1/4% DUE 1996 Oct-93 696,009 

8 5/8% DUE 2007 Oct-93 3,277,086 

11% DUE 2000 Oct-93 223,715 

1 1 % DUE 2000 Oct-93 (1,719,893) 

5 1/2% DUE 1997 Oct-93 (1,803,237) 

10% DUE 2019 Nov-93 12,756,548 

7 1/2% DUE 1999 Dec-93 1,597,562 

7 3/4% DUE 2000 Dec-93 949,275 

7 3/4% DUE 2000 Dec-93 (2,980,367) 

10 1/2%FMB-PC DUE Jun-94 3,063.196 

10 1/2%FMB-PC DUE Jun-94 458.984 

10.05% DUE 1998 Aug-94 1,445,955 

10% DUE 2019 Sep-95 5,849,260 

9 7/8% DUE 2019 Dec-95 10,215.004 

10% DUE 2000 Dec-95 7,657,868 

10 1/2% DUE 2020 Dec-95 12.454,865 

15 1/4% DUE 1996 Apr-96 868,182 

8 7/8% DUE 2014 Jun-96 1.171,861 



PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule H-7 
Respondent: J. Barry M i t c h e l l 

Q: Provide a schedule showing the c a l c u l a t i o n of the 
embedded cost o f p r e f e r r e d stock e q u i t y by issue, 
supporting the r e l a t e d r a t e case claim. The schedule 
s h a l l c o n t a i n the f o l l o w i n g i n f o r m a t i o n : 

(a) Date of issue. 
(b) Date of m a t u r i t y . 
(c) Amount issued. 
(d) Amount outstanding. 
(e) Amount r e t i r e d . 
( f ) Amount reacquired. 
(g) Gain or loss on r e a c q u i s i t i o n . 
(h) Dividend r a t e . 
( i ) Discount or premium at issuance, 
( j ) Issuance expenses. 
(k) Net proceeds. 
(L) Sinking fund requirements. 
(m) E f f e c t i v e cost r a t e . 
(n) T o t a l average weighted e f f e c t i v e cost r a t e . 

Projected new issues, r e t i r e m e n t s and other major changes 
from the data should be c l e a r l y noted. 

Response: 

Please see Attachment H-7. There have been no new 
issues, r e t i r e m e n t s or other major changes i n the 
preceding 12 months nor are there any major changes 
planned other than those t h a t may r e s u l t from PECO 
Energy's A p p l i c a t i o n f o r Issuance of Q u a l i f i e d Rate 
Order Under Sections 2808 and 2812 of the Public 
U t i l i t y Code; Docket No: R-00973877. 
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PREFERRED STOCK 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY 
PREFERRED STOCK and PREFERRED SECURITIES 

DEVELOPMENT OF WEIGHTED EFFECTIVE COST RATE 
as of December 31 1996 

(SinOOO's) 

Principal Principal Principal Total Discount 
Dividend Date of Date of Amount Amount Amount and Expense Net Proceeds Weighted Effective 

Rate. Issue Shares Issue" Maturity Issued Outstanding Retired or Net Premium Amount Per $100 Cost Cost Rate 

4.4% Cumulative 226,499 Dec. 1941 NA $ 22,650 $ 22,650 NA 0 22,650 100.00 997 4.40% 
48,221 Mar. 1942 NA 4,822 4,822 NA 449 5,271 109.31 194 4.02% 

3.8% Cumulative 300,000 12/5/46 NA 30,000 30,000 NA (30) 29,970 99.90 1,140 3.80% 
4.3% ' Cumulative 150,000 2/5/48 NA 15,000 15,000 NA (468) 14,532 96.88 666 4.44% 
4.68% Cumulative 150,000 5/14/53 NA 15,000 15,000 NA (244) 14,756 98.37 714 4.76% 
7.96% Cumulative 1,400,000 10/13/92 NA 140,000 61,895 78,105 (1,949) 59,946 96.85 5,086 8.22% 
7.48% Cumulative 500,000 3/30/93 NA 50,000 50,000 NA (588) 49,412 98.82 3,785 7.57% 
(1)6.12 Cumulative 927,000 6/18/93 NA 92,700 92,700 NA (981) 91,719 98.94 6,007 6.48% 

Adjustment for Calls (20,497) 0 (20,497) 2,324 
Total average weighted effective cost rate $370,172 $ 271,570 $ (3,811) $ 267,759 $ 20,913 7.70% 

PREFERRED SECURITIES 

9% 
S.72 

7/11/94 7/27/43 $221,250 221,250 NA 
12/15/95 12/19/25 ft 1,032 80,932 NA 

(7,494) 
0 

213,756 
80.932 

96.61 
97.50 

20,621 
7.211 

9.32% 
8.91% 

Total average weighted effective cost rate $302,282 $ 302,182 

(1) Annual sinking fund requirements beginning in 1999 are $18,540,000. 

(7,494) $ 294,688 $ 27,832 9.21% 



PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule H-8 
Respondent: J. Barry M i t c h e l l 

Q: Provide a schedule of the issuances of common stock, 
whether or not underwriters are used, f o r the base year. 

Response: 

Common stock outstanding on January 1, 1996 and December 
31, 1996 was 222,172,216 and 222,542,087 shares 
r e s p e c t i v e l y . The increase of 369,871 shares was due 
e n t i r e l y t o the exercise of stock options during the year as 
per the schedule below. 

Common Stock Date of # of 
Issuances Issue shares 

Stock Option 1/2/96 
Exercise 3,200 
Stock Option 1/3/96 
Exercise 10,000 
Stock Option 1/3/96 
Exercise 10,000 
Stock Option 1/4/96 
Exercise 2, 500 
Stock Option 1/4/96 
Exercise 2., 000 
Stock Option 1/4/96 
Exercise 2, 000 
Stock Option 1/4/96 
Exercise 10,000 
Stock Option 1/9/96 
Exercise 2, 000 
Stock Option 1/12/96 
Exercise 2, 000 
Stock Option 1/16/96 
Exercise 2, 000 
Stock Option 1/17/96 
Exercise 20,000 
Stock Option 1/17/96 
Exercise 3, 500 
Stock Option 1/18/96 
Exercise 2, 000 
Stock Option 1/18/96 
Exercise 3,200 
Stock Option 1/18/96 



PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Exercise 4, 000 
Stock Option 1/22/96 
Exercise 3, 200 
Stock Option 1/25/96 
Exercise 2, 000 
Stock Option 2/1/96 
Exercise 2, 500 
Stock Option 2/7/96 
Exercise 30, 000 
Stock Option 2/7/96 
Exercise 24, 093 
Stock Option 2/8/96 
Exercise 15, 000 
Stock Option 2/9/96 
Exercise 1, 500 
Stock Option 2/9/96 
Exercise 10, 000 
Stock Option 2/9/96 
Exercise 3, 500 
Stock Option 2/9/96 
Exercise 5, 000 
Stock Option 2/9/96 
Exercise 5, 000 
Stock Option 2/12/96 
Exercise 4, 000 
Stock Option 2/12/96 
Exercise 2, 500 
Stock Option 2/12/96 
Exercise 1/ 000 
Stock Option 2/12/96 
Exercise 2, 000 
Stock Option 2/12/96 
Exercise 11, 000 
Stock Option 2/12/96 
Exercise 3, 200 
Stock Option 2/13/96 
Exercise 8, 000 
Stock Option 2/13/96 
Exercise 4, 000 
Stock Option 2/13/96 
Exercise 2, 000 
Stock Option 2/13/96 
Exercise 13, 200 
Stock Option 2/13/96 

3, 500 
Exercise 
Stock Option 2/13/96 



PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Exercise 20,000 
Stock Option 2/14/96 
Exercise 50,000 
Stock Option 2/14/96 
Exercise 25,000 
Stock Option 2/15/96 
Exercise 978 
Stock Option 2/15/96 
Exercise 3, 000 
Stock Option 2/15/96 
Exercise 2,500 
Stock Option 2/16/96 
Exercise 2, 000 
Stock Option 5/20/96 
Exercise 8, 000 
Stock Option 9/25/96 
Exercise 19,800 
Stock Option 11/7/96 
Exercise 4, 000 

To t a l Shares 
Exercised 369,871 



PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule H-9 
Respondent: J. Barry M i t c h e l l 

Q: Submit d e t a i l s on the u t i l i t y and parent company stock 
o f f e r i n g s d u r i n g the base year as f o l l o w s , or complete 
lOKs, i f a v a i l a b l e : 
(a) Date o f prospectus. 
(b) Date of o f f e r i n g . 
(c) Record date. 
(d) O f f e r i n g p e r i o d — dates and numbers of days. 
(e) Amount and number of shares o f f e r e d . 
( f ) O f f e r i n g r a t i o , i f r i g h t s o f f e r i n g . 
(g) Percent subscribed. 
(h) O f f e r i n g p r i c e . 
( i ) Gross proceeds per share, 
( j ) Expenses per share. 
(k) Net proceeds per share (9 minus 10). 
(L) Market p r i c e per share. 

( i ) At record date. 
( i i ) At o f f e r i n g date. 
( i i i ) One month a f t e r close of o f f e r i n g , 

(m) Average market p r i c e d u r i n g o f f e r i n g . 
( i ) Price per share. 
( i i ) Rights per share — average value of r i g h t s , 

(n) Latest reported earnings per share at time of 
o f f e r i n g . 

(o) Latest reported dividends a t time of o f f e r i n g . 

Response: 

There were no common stock o f f e r i n g s during 1996. 



PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule H-10 
Respondent: J. Barry M i t c h e l l 

Q: Provide c a p i t a l i z a t i o n data for the parent company and 
for the system — consolidated. 

Response: 

Capitalization Ratios - Year-End 1996 

Long-Term Debt i n c l . Current Mat. $ 4,218,817 44.6% 

Preferred Stock $ 292,067 3.1% 

Company Obligated Mandatorily $ 302,182 3.2% 
Redeemable Preferred Securities of 
a Partnership 

Common Stock Equity $ 4,645,981 49.1% 
Total Capitalization $ 9,459,047 100.0% 



PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule H - l l 
Respondent: J. Barry M i t c h e l l 

Q: Provide the l a t e s t available balance sheet and income 
statement for the parent company and system — 
consolidated. 

Response: 

Please refer to Company Exhibit TPH-1, pages B-l and B-2 
for the balance sheet. Refer to Company Exhibit TPH-1, 
page B - l l for the income statement. 



PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule H-12 
Respondent: J. Barry M i t c h e l l 

Q: Provide an organizational chart explaining the f i l i n g 
u t i l i t y ' s corporate relationship to i t s a f f i l i a t e s — 
system structure. 

Response: 

The requested information i s provided as Attachment H-12. 
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Exhibit H-12 Revised as of 1/27/97 
PECO ENERGY COMPANY 
CORPORATE STRUCTURE* 

1. PECO Energy Company - (PECO Energy) 
PA Corporation 

2. PECO Energy Power Company - (PEPCO) 
PA Corporation 
Registered holding company 
Owns Pennsylvania portion of Conowingo project 
No employees 

3. Susquehanna Power Company - (SPCO) 
Maryland Corporation 
Subsidiary of PEPCO 
Owns Maryland part of Conowingo project 
No employees 

4. Susquehanna Electric Company - (SECO) 
Maryland Corporation 
Operates the Conowingo project, sells bulk power only to COPCO and PECO 
Energy 
Does not serve the public 

5. PECO Wireless, Inc. 
Pennsylvania Corporation 
Owns 4 9 % of AT&T Wireless PCS of Philadelphia, LLC, a Delaware limited 
liability company, formed to offer personal communication services (PCS) in 
the Philadelphia Major Trading Area (MTA). 

6. The Proprietors of the Susquehanna Canal- (inactive) 
Maryland Corporation 
Subsidiary of SPCO 
The company was incorporated in 1783 and was acquired in connection 
with the development of the Conowingo Project. It is an inactive company, 
owning no properties and conducting no business activities. 
No employees 

Unless otherwise noted, companies are first-tier subsidiaries of PECO Energy 
Company. 
53588 



7. Horizon Energy Company {formerly known as PECO Gas Supply Company) 
PA Corporation 
Participates in East Coast Natural Gas Cooperative, L L C , a Delaware 
limited liability company which facilitates the coordinated use of certain 
natural gas capacity, storage, transportation and supply assets in order to 
improve service reliability and efficiency. Also operates as an unregulated 
marketer of natural gas, on and off-system, under its name and the 
registered mark PECO Energy Company Gas Supply. 

8. PECO Energy Capital Corp. 
Delaware Corporation 
General Partner of PECO Energy Capital, L P . , a Delaware limited partnership 
the sole purpose of which is to issue cumulative monthly income preferred 
securities. 
No employees 

9. Eastern Pennsylvania Development Company - (EPDC) 
PA Corporation 
Intended to develop electrical uses in eastern Pennsylvania 
No employees 

10. Energy Performance Services, Inc. (EPS) 
PA Corporation 
Energy services company, formed in 1994, includes Heatac ground source 
heating and cooling business 
9 2 % owned subsidiary of EPDC 
2 outside shareholders 

11. Exelon Corporation 
PA Corporation 
Energy services company formed, in December 1996, providing operation, 
management and consulting services for owners and operators of electric or 
energy generation equipment and plants 

12. Adwin Equipment Company - (AEC) 
PA Corporation 
Subsidiary of EPDC 
Leases equipment 
Cogeneration activity 
1 employee 



13. Adwin (Schuylkill) Cogeneration, Inc. 
PA Corporation 
Subsidiary of AEC 
Special purpose corporation which holds a 33 .3% interest in the Grays Ferry 
Cogeneration Project. 
No employees 

14. Adwin Realty Company - (ARC) 
PA Corporation 
Subsidiary of EPDC 
Owns and manages real estate 
No employees 

15. Buttonwood Associates, Inc. 
Delaware Corporation 
Subsidiary of ARC 
Formed as a corporate vehicle for the development of townhouses on a 
parcel of ground outside of Elkton, MD. 
No employees 

16. Route 213 Enterprises, Inc. 
Delaware Corporation 
Wholly owned subsidiary of ARC (as of June 1996) 
Formed as a corporate vehicle for the development of a two acre parcel of 
ground outside of Elkton, Maryland. 
No employees 

17. Energy Trading Company 
Delaware Corporation 
Formed in December 1996, owns 50% of Barter One, LLC, a Delaware 
limited liability company, formed to develop and market electronic 
commerce software to facilitate barter trading via the Internet. 
No employees 

Note: 
Adwin Investment Company - (AIC) 
(Dissolved as of July 31, 1996) 
Subsidiary of EPDC 
Delaware holding corporation 
Holds investment assets of Adwin companies to minimize PA tax. 
No employees 



Blue Spruce Associates, Inc. 
(Ownership interest transferred to Franklin Associates as of June 1996) 
Delaware Corporation 
Owned by AdFrank I Partnership, which is owned 5 2 % by ARC and 4 8 % by 
Franklin Associates (outside partners). Formed as a corporate vehicle for 
the development of a 41.3 acre parcel of ground outside of Elkton, 
Maryland. 
No employees 

Eastern Pennsylvania Exploration Company - (EPEC) 
(Company is winding up and will be dissolved once a tax clearance 
certificate is obtained) 
PA Corporation 
Locates and develops natural gas sources 
No employees 



PECO ENERGY COMPANY SUBSIDIARIES 

Eastern Pennsylvania Development Co. 

Subsidiaries: Adwin Equipment Company 
Adwin Realty Company 
Adwin (Schuylkill) Cogeneration, Inc. 
Buttonwood Associates, Inc. 
Energy Performance Services, Inc. 
Route 213 Enterprises, Inc. 

Exelon Corporation 

PECO Energy Power Company 

Subsidiaries: Susquehanna Power Company 

The Proprietors of the Susquehanna Canal (Inactive) 

PECO Energy Capital Corp. 

Horizon Energy Company 

PECO Wireless, Inc. 

Susquehanna Electric Company 

Energy Trading Company 



PECO Energy's Subsidiaries 

Adwin Investment Company 
1105 N. Market Street 
Suite 1300 
P.O. Box 8985 
Wilmington, DE 19899-8985 
Tax I.D. No. 23-0332946 
(Dissolved as of 7/31/96) 

Adwin Equipment Company 
2301 Market Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
Tax I.D. No. 23-1706178 

Conowingo Power Company 
213 North Street 
Elkton, MD 21921 
Tax I.D. No. 23-0280040 
Sold 6/19/95 

Eastern Pennsylvania Development 
Company 
2301 Market Street 
P.O. Box 8699 
Philadelphia, PA 19101-8699 
Tax I.D. No. 23-1706184 

Adwin Realty Company 
2301 Market Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
Tax I.D. No. 23-1706179 

Adwin (Schuylkill) Cogeneration,, Inc. 
2301 Market Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
Tax I.D. No. 23-2829266 

Blue Spruce Associates, Inc. 
c/o Adwin Realty Company 
300 Stevens Drive 
Lester, PA 19113 
Tax I.D. No. 51-0323766 
(Ownership interest transferred 

as of June 1996) 

Buttonwood Associates, Inc. 
c/o Corporation Trust Company 
1209 Orange Street 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
Tax I.D. No. 51-0323767 

Eastern Pennsylvania Exploration 
Company 
2301 Market Street 
P.O. Box 8699 
Philadelphia, PA 19101-8699 
Tax I.D. No. 23-2039821 
(Winding Up) 

Energy Performance Services, Inc. 
The Commons 
2003 Renaissance Blvd. 
King of Prussia, PA 19406 
Tax I.D. No. 23-2750899 

Energy Trading Company 
c/o Corporation Service Company 
1013 Centre Road 
Wilmington, Delaware 19805 
Tax I.D. No. 23-2867864 



Exelon Corporation 
955 Chesterbrook Boulevard 
53A-2 
Wayne, PA 19087-5691 
Tax I.D. No. 23-2866286 

Route 213 Enterprises, Inc. 
c/o Corporation Trust Company 
1209 Orange Street 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
Tax I.D. No. 5 1 - 0323768 

Horizon Energy Company 
300 Front Street 
W. Conshohocken, PA 19428 
Tax I.D. No. 23-2798733 

Susquehanna Power Company 
2569 Shures Landing Road 
Darlington, MD 21034-1503 
Tax I.D. No. 23-1139830 

PECO Energy Company 
2301 Market Street 
P.O. Box 8699 
Philadelphia, PA 19101-8699 
Tax I.D. No. 23-0970240 

Susquehanna Electric Company 
2569 Shures Landing Road 
Darlington, MD 21034-1503 
Tax I.D. No. 52-0503520 

PECO Energy Capital Corp. 
Suite 350-F 
1013 Centre Road 
Wilmington, DE 19805 
Tax I.D. No. 51-0355321 

PECO Power Company 
2301 Market Street 
P.O. Box 8699 
Philadelphia, PA 19101-8699 
Tax I.D. No. 23-0970740 

PECO Wireless, Inc. 
2301 Market Street 
P.O. Box 8699 
Philadelphia, PA 19101-8699 
Tax i.D. No. 23- 2838358 

The Proprietor's of the 
Susquehanna Canal 
c/o Susquehanna Power Company 
2569 Shures Landing Road 
Darlington, MD 21034-1503 
Tax I.D. No. 23-1624948 



PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule H-13 
Respondent: J. Barry M i t c h e l l 

Q: The l a t e s t a v a i l a b l e q u a r t e r l y operating and f i n a n c i a l 
r e p o r t , annual r e p o r t t o the stockholders and prospectus 
s h a l l be supplied f o r the u t i l i t y and f o r the u t i l i t y ' s 
parent, i f the r e l a t i o n s h i p e x i s t s . 

Response: 

Attachment H-13a contains the l a t e s t q u a r t e r l y o p e r a t i n g 
and f i n a n c i a l r e p o r t . Attachment H-l3b contains the 
annual r e p o r t t o shareholders, and Attachment H-13c 
contains the l a t e s t prospectus. 



Attachment H-13a 

PECO ENERGY 

Financia 
Statements 
December 31, 1996 

T P. Hill, Jr. 
Vice President and Controller 
2301 Market Street 
P.O. Box 8699 _ 
Philadelphia, PA 19101-8699 



PECO ENERGY COMPANY AND SUBSIDIARY COMPANIES 
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME 

(UNAUDITED) 
(MILUONS OF DOLLARS) 

3 Months Ended 12 Months Ended 
December 31 , December 31, 

1996 1995 1996 1995 

Operating Revenues 
Electric S 896.6 $ 918.7 $ 3,854.8 S 3,775.3 
Gas 116.9 125.1 428.8 410.9 

Total Operating Revenues 1,013.5 1,043.8 4,283.6 4,186.2 

Operating Expenses 
Fuel and Energy Interchange 235.6 197.9 972.4 762.8 
Operation 219.4 256.2 - 949.5 943.5 
M a i n t e n a n c e 70.1 78.7 324.7 307.8 
Depreciation 142.2 119.7 489.0 457.2 
Income Taxes - • 69.9 87.3 343.1 396.9 
Other Taxes 68.7 81.0 299.5 314.1 

Total Operating Expenses 805.9 820.8 3,378.2 3,182.3 
Operating Income 207.6 223.0 905.4 1,003.9 
Other Income and Deductions 
. Allowance for Other Funds Used 

During Construction 2.4 3.7 10.2 14.4 
Gain on Sale of Subsidiary - - - 58.7 
Income Taxes 1.0 (0.6) 3.0 (34.8) 
Other, Net 4.5 (0.3) (1-9) • (0.4) 

Total Other Income and Deductions 7.9 2.8 11.3 37.9 
Income Before Interest Charges 215.5 225.8 916.7 1,041.8 
Interest Charges 

Long-Term Debt • 77.9 94.5 328.6 386,2 
Company Obligated Mandatorily Redeemable 

Preferred Securities of a Partnership 6.7 6.1 26.7 21.0 
Other Interest 15.0 8.4 53.9 37.5 

Total Interest Charges 99.6 109.0 409.2 444.7 
Alfowance for Borrowed Funds 

Used During Construction (2.4) (2.9) (9.7) (12-6) 
Net Interest Charges 97.2 106.1 399.5 432.1 

Net Income 118.3 119.7 517.2 609.7 

Preferred Stock Dividends 4.5 5.0 18.0 23.2 

Earnings Applicable to Common Stock $ 113.8 S 114.7 $ 499.2 $ 586.5 

Average Shares of Common Stock 

Outstanding (Millions) 277 5 221.9 777.5 221.8 

Earnings per Average Common 
Share (Dollars) $ 0.51 $ 0.52 $ 2.24 $ 2.64 

Dividends per Common Share (Dollars) S 0.45 S 0.435 $ 1.755 $ 1.65 

Book Value per Common Share (Dollars) $ 20.88 $ 20.40 $ 20.88 $ 20.40 



PECO ENERGY COMPANY AND SUBSIDIARY COMPANIES 
CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS 

(MILLIONS OF DOLLARS) 

ASSETS 
Utility Plant 

Pfant at Original Cost 
Less Accumulated Provision for Depreciation 

Nuclear Fuel, Net 
Construction Work in Progress 
Leased Property, Net 

Current Assets 
Cash and Temporary Cash Investments 
Accounts Receivable, Net 

Customer 
Other 

Inventories, at Average Cost 
Fossil Fuel 
Materials and Supplies 

Deferred Energy Costs - Gas 
Other 

Regulatory and Other Assets 
Recoverable Deferred Income Taxes 
Deferred Limerick Costs 
Deferred Non-Pension Postretirement Benefits Costs 
Deferred Energy Costs - Electric 
Investments 
Loss on Reacquired Debt 
Other 

TOTAL 

CAPITALIZATION AND UABILTTIES 
Capitalization 

Common Shareholders' Equity 
Common Stock (No Par) 
Other Paid-in Capital 
Retained Earnings 

Preferred and Preference Stock 
Without Mandatory Redemption 
With Mandatory Redemption 

Company Obligated Mandatorily Redeemable 
Preferred Securities of a Partnership 

Long-Term Debt , • 

Current Liabilities ' .y- , 
Notes Payable, Bank 
Long-Term Debt Due Within One Year 
Capita! Lease Obligations Due Within One Year 
Accounts Payable 
Taxes Accrued 
Interest Accrued 
Dividends Payable 
Other 

Deferred Credits and Other Liabilities 
Capital Lease Obtigations 
Deferred Income Taxes 
Unamortized Investment Tax Credits 

• Pension Obligation for Earty Retirement Plans 
Non-Pension Postretirement Benefits Obligation 
Other 

TOTAL 

December 31, December 31, 
1936 1995 

(Unaudited) 

$ 14,945.0 S 14,696.0 
5,047.0 '4,623.7 
9,898.0 10,072.3 

199.6 191.1 
661.8 494.2 
182.1 180.4 

10,941.5 10,938.0 

29.2 20.6 

19.2 75 J2 
74.4 72.0 

84.6 78.3 
119.8 123.4 
30.0 (3.7) 
63.2 60.8 

420.4 426.6 

2,325.7 2.077.4 
361.8 390.4 
233.5 248.1 
92.0 59.6 

432.6 318.4 
283.8 308.6 
169.3 193.5 

3,898.7 3.596.0 
$ 15,260.6 $ 14,960.6 

$ 3,517.6 $ 3.506.3 
1.3 1.3 

1,127.0 1,023.7 

199.4 199.4 
92.7 92.7 

302.2 302.3 
3,335.5 4.198.3 
9.175.7 9.324.0 

2875 
283.3 ' 401.0 
49.4 60.3 

213.0 ' 299-7 
71.5 107.6 
82.0 88.0 
22.4 20.7 
94.3 74.9 

1,103.4 1,052.2 

132.7 120.1 • 
3.745.2 3,337.6 

336.1 351.6 
224.5 216.3 

315.1 326.3 
227.9 232.5 

4,981.5 4.564.4 
$ 15.260.6 $ 14,960.6 



The following notes should be read in conjunction with the Notes to Consolidated Financial 
Statements appearing in the Company's Annual Report to Shareholders for the year ended 
December 31, 1996. 

SHUTDOWN OF SALEM GENERATING STATION 
The Company owns a 42.59% interest in Salem Generating Station, which is operated by Public Service Electric 

and Gas Company (PSE&G). PSE&G removed Salem Units No. 1 and No. 2 from service in the second quarter of 1995. 
The Salem units are shut down pending review and resolution of certain equipment and management issues, and NRC 
agreement that each unit is sufficiently prepared to restart PSE&G projects the restart of Unit No. 2 to occur in the 
second quarter of 1997, and Unit No. 1 to occur in the summer of 1997. It is the Company's belief that the earliest that 
Unit No. 1 will return to service is late in the third quarter of 1997. For the three and twelve months ended December 3 1 , 
1996, the Company incurred and expensed approximately $39 and $149 million of replacement power and operating and 
maintenance costs. For the three and twelve months ended December 31 , 1995, the Company incurred and expensed 
approximately $50 million of replacement power and operating and maintenance costs. 

CHANGE IN ESTIMATED LIVES OF CERTAIN ELECTRIC PLANT 
On October 1, 1996, the Company implemented changes approved by the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 

(PUC) to the estimated depreciable lives of certain of the Company's electric plant As a result, depreciation and 
amortization on assets associated with Limerick Generating Station (including deferred assets related to Limerick) will 
increase by $100 million per year while depreciation and amortization on other Company assets will decrease by $10 
million per year, for a net annual increase of $90 million. 

ELIMINATION OF ENERGY COST ADJUSTMENT 
The PUC has approved, with minor modifications, the Company's proposal to eliminate the Energy Cost 

Adjustment (ECA) - the current billing surcharge mechanism used to recover the Company's energy costs - and instead, 
roil these costs into the base rates charged to the Company's customers, effective December 31,1996. The Company's 
proposal was prompted by the recently enacted Electricity Generation Customer Choice and Competition Act which 
provides that as of January 1,1997, electric rates in Pennsylvania will be capped at their current levels for up to nine 
years. In addition, the PUC recognized the Company's right to defer and, in the future, seek recovery of an estimated 
$102 million attributable to its anticipated undercollection of energy costs through 1996 and the 1996 nuclear 
performance bonus, and approximateiy $198 million of future energy costs that otherwise would have been recoverable 
under the ECA 

PRIOR YEAR RECLASSIFICATION 
As a result of the events detailed above, Deferred Energy Costs - Electric has been reclassified from Current 

Assets to Regulatory and Other Assets. The related deferred income taxes have been reclassified from Current Liabilities 
to the long-term portion of Deferred Income Taxes. The remaining current portion of the deferred income tax liability has 
been reclassified to Other Current Liabilities. 

3 Months Ended 12 Months Ended 
December 31 , December 31, 

Sales 1996 1995 1996 1995 

Electric (thousands of megawatthours) 
Residential 
House Heating 
o;v;a;i Commercial and Industrial 
Large Commercial and Industrial 
Railroads and Railways 
Public Authorities and Highway 
Other Electric Sales and Interdepartmental 
Unbilled 

Service Territory 
Interchange Sales 
Sales to Other Utilities 

Total Electric Sales 

Gas (million cubic-feet) 
Sales 
Transported for Customers 
Unbilled 

Total Gas Delivered 

1,794 1,762 7,906 7,992 
617 616 2,765 2,644 

1,555 1,494 6,491 6,200 
3,758 3,738 15,208 15,763 

149 127 639 595 
52 53 192 195 
16 17 71 70 

(63) 613 (327) 535 
7,878 8,420 32,945 33,994 

326 112 935 496 
5,321 3,878 20,243 14,041 

13,525 12,410 54,123 48,531 

14,333 14,365 60,722 52,260 
8,163 8,536 27,891 48,531 
3,836 5,695 (1,306) 1,710 

26,332 28,596 87,307 102,501 

J a n u a r y 2 7 , 1 9 9 7 
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r • PECO Energy Company Profile 

The C p m p a g ^ j e ? * ^ 
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Bulk Power Enterprises Group has negotiated power transactions in 46 of the 48 contiguous states and t h e | | | 

province of Quebec, Canada and continues to look to further expand its market as new options open to .thejj 

Company. -'••^jj^Ss 

-•'mm 
With the choice of generation supplier for all Pennsylvania retail electric customers set to begin in 1999, t h e j ^ s p 

nature of the Company's traditional service territory will change dramatically. No longer will PECO Energy ;: . f H ^ or, for that matter, any Pennsylvania electricity generator have a franchised service territory. PECO Energy 

Company envisions its new "service territory'' stretching from coast to coast. 

Creating Our Future 

While the transition to retail competition will involve many challenges, PECO Energy is focused beyond the . 

transition. The Company has begun to put into place strategies, new products and other means that will 

enable it to be successful in the new competitive environment. The Company has expanded its field of 

vision to encompass not just short-term utility ventures but longer-term ventures that build upon its core 

competencies. 

PECO Energy Company's vision is to become the energy supplier of choice. This vision has become the 

basis for each initiative and venture that PECO Energy has recently undertaken. Not waiting for change 

to happen, the Company has become increasingly proactive in its business endeavors as evidenced by its 

seeking out opportunities to grow the business. In addition, PECO Energy continues to assess its opera­

tions to better serve customers' current and future needs. 

.•:"£'sngj 
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To Our Fellow Shareholders: 

Joseph F. Paquette, Jrn Chairman of the Board (left) 
and Corbin A. McNeill, Jn, President and Chief 
Executive Officer. 

For PECO Energy,'the year 1996 will be remem­

bered as one of mixed results. Although we 

were disappointed by the 16% decline in the 

market price of our common stock and the 

inability to meet our financial goals, our basic 

utility operations recorded a solid year of good 

performance. More significantly, this occurred 

against the backdrop of the passage of milestone 

retail electric competition legislation, which will . 

fundamentally change the electric utility indus­

try in Pennsylvania. 

The market price of the Company's common 

stock was affected by the earnings decrease and 

by the uncertainties concerning the impending 

retail electric competition. Common stock earn­

ings in 1996 were $2.24 per share, a 15% reduc­

tion from the previous year. The decline was 

primarily the result of the continued shutdown 

of the two Salem, NJ nuclear units which are 

operated by Public Service Electric and Gas 

Company (PSE&G), a much cooler summer in 

1996 which reduced retail electric sales and the 

one-time gain in 1995 from the sale of 

Conowingo Power Company. During 1996, we 

filed suit against PSE&G to seek recovery of the 

Company's costs of the extended Salem outages 

which are scheduled to end this year. 

On the positive side, total elearic sales 

increased 12% due to higher sales in the whole­

sale market, establishing a new annual record. 

While total gas sold and transported decreased 

15% as a result of lower gas usage by our elec­

tric operations, we achieved substantial gains in 

the residential and small commercial markets. 

The two nuclear plants we operate achieved out­

standing production,.and both are now recog­

nized as excellent performers. An increased 

focus on safety throughout the Company 

produced the safest year in recent history. 
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'.Ve were also pleased to increase the dividend in 

December by 3.4%, the sixth increase in as 

many years. 

Retail Competition Approved 

Nevertheless, all of this was overshadowed by 

the rapid approval of retail electric competition 

in Pennsylvania, giving customers a choice of 

electric generation suppliers. After several years 

of study and debate, the Pennsylvania Public 

Utility Commission (PUC) on July 3 recom­

mended to the Governor and the Pennsylvania 

Legislature that retail electric competition be 

phased in over a period of nine years. 

Subsequently, a large group of interested parties, 

led by PUC Chairman John M. Quain, reached 

consensus on phasing in retail competition 

on a faster schedule, beginning January 1, 1999, 

with completion by January 1,2001. The 

Pennsylvania Legislature overwhelmingly 

approved the legislation incorporating the con­

sensus position, and Governor Tom Ridge signed 

the bill into law on December 3, 1996. 

PECO Energy was an active participant in the 

discussions which led to the consensus position. 

We supported passage of the legislation because 

it is a fair compromise among competing inter­

ests that will result in benefits for all 

Pennsylvanians. 

Of particular importance to PECO Energy, the 

new law provides the possibility for, but does not 

assure, full cost recovery of assets which could 

become uneconomic or "stranded" in a competi­

tive market. It also provides for "asset securiti­

zation" through the sale of Transition Bonds 

through a special purpose entity as a mechanism 

for recovering stranded costs. Securitization will 

enable PECO Energy to provide rate reductions 

to customers while reducing the size of its bal­

ance sheet in an amount essentially equal to that 

which is recovered through the sale of bonds. 

The revenue to retire the bonds would be col­

lected from all customers over a period of up to 

ten years. 

Pivotal Year 

The next few years will be extremely challenging 

as we continue our efforts to prepare for the 

introduction of retail competition in 1999 and 

the years beyond; however, 1997 will be a piv­

otal year in determining the Company's future 

financial condition. In January, we filed with 

the PUC a request to recover and securitize S3.6 

billion of our estimated $7.1 billion of stranded 

costs on an accelerated basis. The PUC is 

expected to act on our initial securitization 

request in the second quarter of this year and 

should reach a final decision of our total strand­

ed costs and total securitization requests by the 

first quaner of 1998. The Company beheves 

that there is substantial legal merit for full recov­

ery of stranded costs. Any stranded costs not 

recovered from customers may be charged 

against earnings. 

Optimism Despite Uncertainty 

As we approach this uncertain future, we are 

optimistic about the ability of PECO Energy to 

succeed. While the introduction of electric 

competition carries with it the risk of potential 

loss of customers to alternative generation sup­

pliers, it also presents opportunities for sales 

growth outside our service territory and for 

earnings growth from energy-related services. 

Overall, we believe the potential benefits out­

weigh die risks. 

In anticipation of the changing environment, we 

have already started a number of promising new 

ventures such as becoming a major player in the 

wholesale electric market, expanding our gas 

marketing and supply business, developing a 
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number of telecommunications joint ventures, 

providing management assistance to utilities 

who need to improve the performance of their 

nuclear units and, in 1996, establishing a sub­

sidiary to assist large customers in improving 

their fossil fuel procurement and equipment 

performance. 

Additionally, in 1996 we began a comprehensive 

review of our strategic plans for the future direc­

tion of the Company. This project, involving 

over 150 employees from throughout the 

Company and scheduled to be completed in the 

second quarter of 1997, is expected to outline 

additional major opponunities for growing our 

business over the next five to ten years by utiliz­

ing the Company's core competencies. 

With the completion of this new strategic plan­

ning project, PECO Energy will be well posi­

tioned to take advantage of opportunities in the 

competitive energy markets and in related fields. 

We have a dedicated and skilled workforce at all 

levels of the Company. We are fortunate to have 

an efficient asset base of both fossil and nuclear 

generation, as well as marketing, sales and cus­

tomer service organizations focused on antici­

pating and satisfying our customers' needs. We 

also have a management group with diverse 

experience which is dedicated and motivated to 

increase the value of your investment in PECO 

Energy. 

The Company also benefits from the guid­

ance and counsel of a qualified and involved 

Board of Directors. In January 1997, the Board 

was augmented by the addition of two seasoned 
corporate executives, G. Fred DiBona, President 
and CEO. of Independence Blue Cross, head­
quartered in Philadelphia, and R. Keith Elliott, 
Chairman, President and CEO of Hercules 
Corporation, based in Wilmington, Delaware. 
We also want to especially recognize the valu­
able contributions of three Directors who have 
served the Company with distinction for many 
years-Edithe Levit, Nelson Harris and Joseph 
Ladd-and who will leave the Board at the end 
of March, since they have reached the mandato­
ry retirement age for Directors. 

Dividend Prospects 

Faced, with the earnings pressures resulting 
from moving to a competitive electricity market 
and the start-up costs of new ventures, prospects 
for increasing the Company's dividend over the 
next few years are diminished. However, we do 
feel confident that we will be able to continue 
the current annual dividend of $1.80 per share 
during this transition period because we are 
optimistic that the PUC will reach a just and 
reasonable decision on our stranded cost request 
which will enable the Company to maintain its 
financial condition. 

The years ahead are certainly going to be inter­

esting and most likely will be somewhat chaotic 

and unsetding. Nevertheless, we are prepared 

to take the steps necessary to succeed in this 

environment and we appreciate your continued 

support of the Company. 

J. E Paquette, Jr., Chairman C A. McNeill, Jr., President and CEO 

FebnmryS, 1997 
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1996 In Review 

i Financial Highlights 
In 1996, earnings were $2.24 per share versus $2.64 

per share in 1995, a decrease of 15.2 percent. The 

decrease in earnings was attributable to increased 

maintenance and repkcement power costs associated 

with the shutdown of Salem Generating Station 

(Salem) Units No. 1 and No. 2, operated by Public 

.Service Electric and Gas Company (PSE&G); lower 

..-iecmc revenues from retail sales resulting from less 

favorable weather conditions; the gain on the 1995 

sale of Conowingo Power Company to Delmarva 

Power & Light Company which contributed to 1995 

. earnings; higher customer expenses; and the acceler­

ated depreciation of assets associated with Limerick 

Generating Station (Limerick). These decreases were 

partially offset by continuing cost control initiatives; 

savings from the Company's ongoing debt and pre­

ferred stock refunding and refinancing program; and 

higher electric revenues from sales to other utilities. 

For 1996, electric sales increased 11.5 percent 

versus 1995 primarily due to increased sales to other 

utilities. This increase was partially offset'by lower 

retail sales to large commercial and industrial 

customers. Retail gas sales increased 10.1 percent; 

however, gas transported for others decreased 42 5 

percent. 

C o m m o n S t o c k Dividend Increased 

In October 1996, the Board of Directors of the 

Company increased the common stock dividend for 

.the sixth consecutive year. The 3.4 percent incresise 

raised the annual dividend from $1.74 to $1.80, effec­

tive with the December 1996 dividend payment. 

Operations 

P E C O Nuclear 

PECO Nuclear experienced an outstanding year in 

1996 for safe, reliable and economic operation of the 

Company-operated nuclear units at Peach Bottom 

Atomic Power Station (Peach Bottom) and Limerick. 

PECO Nuclear achieved top regulatory and industry 

recognition in 1996, establishing a platform for future 

success and opportunities for the Company. Both 

plants are now recognized as excellent performers by 

independent evaluations. 
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PECO Nuclear continues to be recognized as a 

leader in outage management as evidenced in 1996 by 

peach Bottom Unit No. 2's world record for the 

shortest, most efficiem refueling outage of a General 

Electric-designed boiling-water reactor. The outage 

was completed in 19.4 days. Limerick Unit No. I's 

1996 refueling outage was completed in 24.6 days. 

The average duration of PECO Nuclear's last four 

refueling outages is 22.S days. 

Success has afforded the Company opportunities 

to assist other nuclear industry companies by provid­

ing high-quality, competitive products and services. 

PECO Nuclear has been working with Northeast 

Utilities in the development of a program ro return its 

Millstone nuclear units to successful operations. 

S a l e m 

The Salem nuclear plant, operated by PSE&G and 

42.59 percent owned by the Company, has been shut 

down since mid-1995- Salem continued to adversely-

affect the Company's results of operations penalizing 

1996 earnings by about $0.40 per share. The labori-' 

ous task of returning Salem to service continued dur­

ing 1996. 

PSE&G continues to manage the tasks necessary 

to restore the units to operating readiness while work­

ing to satisfy the requirements of the Nuclear Regula­

tory Commission. PSE&G expects Unit No. 2 to 

return to service in the second quarter of 1997 and 

Unit No. 1 to return to service in the summer of 1997. 

P o w e r Generat ion 

Power Generation Group (PGG) is responsible for 

the operation of PECO Energy's fossil fuel and 

hydroelectric generating plants. Successful comple­

tion of PGG's Vision Quest program, introduced in 

1994, has allowed the group to achieve significant" 

reductions in operations and maintenance expenses, 

fuel costs, lost-work days and environmental incident 

rates. Increases in clean, coal-fired generation, fossil-

steam unit availability, on-time delivery and better 

management of the supply chain have brought about 

higher levels of efficiency. 

Successes in plant operations and maintenance 

are the foundation of two new ventures: PECO 

Energy Partners (PEP) and EXELON Corporation. 

PEP, a division of the Company, is focused on helping 
existing customers to maximize the value and utiliza­

tion of their energy assets within the Company's ser­

vice territory. EXELON, a subsidiary of the 

Company, offers expertise in fuel management and 

plant operations and maintenance to industrial and 

utility customers nationally. These new businesses 

help to create the competitive edge needed ro prosper 

in the new energy marketplace. 

Bulk Power Enterprises 

The Company's Bulk Power Enterprises Group (Bulk 

Power) began its operations in 1994 and has become 

one of the top wholesale energy marketers in the 

United States, having completed transactions in 46 of 

the 48 contiguous states and the province of Quebec, 

Canada. Bulk Power traders are arranging transac­

tions around the clock to send power across the coun­

try, for periods as short as one hour and as long as 25 

years. And, with its nationwide portfolio of power 

suppliers and delivery routes, Bulk Power can 

respond to emergency needs 24 hours a day. Since its 

inception, Bulk Power has nearly doubled the amount 

of power it markets to more than 29 million kilo-

watthours in 1996, generating revenues, net of fuel 

expense, of approximately $192 million. 

G a s S e r v i c e s 

The Company's Gas Services Group maintains its 

aggressive, growth-oriented strategy in the natural gas 

business as it continues to grow in traditional gas 

markets through promotional activities and strong 

relationships with area builders, architects, contrac-

Bulk Power Enterprises Geographic Reach 
(Percentage of sales by region) 
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Preferred Provider 

PECO Energy is 
positioning itself to 
become the preferred 
provider of electricity; 
however, low-cost 
energy alone is not 
enough for tomorrow's 
consumers. By offering 
to consumers value-
added products, 
enhanced service and 
customized energy 
solutions, we will trans­
form PECO Energy into 
the preeminent energy 
supplier with high 
customer loyalty. 
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|partm terships Across 

America 

I
We are forming "part­
nerships" across 
America both inside 
and outside the utility 
business. Alliances 
[with other utilities, 
(partnerships with busi­
nesses in other indus­
tries and the high visi­
bility of our operations 
[have enhanced our 
national image. 

PECO Energy Company 

tors and others to expand the use of natural gas. In 

1996, the Gas Services Group accounted for $12 mil­

lion of increased revenue, net of fuel, and nearly 

9,000 new customers. 

The Company is also pursuing opportunities 

with unregulated energy-related products and services 

through Hori2on Energy Company. Through an 

aggressive marketing plan, Horizon Energy continues 

to attract transportation customers from both inside 

and outside of PECO Energy's traditional franchise 

territory and is currendy participating in a retail gas 

pilot program in Maryland. In its first competition, 

for residential customers. Horizon Energy attracted 

55% of the potential customers in a pilot program in 

Maryland, near the District of Columbia. The 

Company continues to gain valuable market experi­

ence and is well positioned for the transition to full 

retail competition. 

Telecommunications 

The Telecommunications Group has begun several 

initiatives that will allow PECO Energy to make the 

most of its extensive infrastructure. In a joint venture 

with Hyperion, a subsidiary of Adelphia Cable 

Company, the deployment of a large-scale fiber optic, 

cable-based telephone service in the Philadelphia 

region is approximately 80% complete. PECO 

Energy fiber optic cable extends over 400 miles 

and is connected to major long-distance carriers. 
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The Company is also aggressively completing the ini­

tial build-out of a new digital wireless Personal 

Communications Services (PCS) network in partner­

ship with AT&T Wireless Services. Commercial 

. launch of PCS in the Philadelphia area is scheduled 

for mid-1997. Due to the stan-up nature of these 

joint ventures, investments in telecommunications will 

negatively affect earnings in the near future and are " 

not expected to produce positive results for several 

years. 

Customer Service 

PECO Energy continues to focus on all customers 

and their energy needs. The Customer Services orga­

nization is the Company's front-line contact with 

retail customers. A concerted effort has been made to 

improve performance in this area. In 1996, the speed 

with which field service technicians respond to cus­

tomer calls at the appointed times has seen dramatic 

improvement; an automated customer-assistance pilot 

program for low-income residential customers was 

implemented, greatly improving customer eligibility ver­

ification and processing time; and Customer Services 

call center suppon systems have also been improved, 

resulting in improved customer response and 

increased satisfaction. 

The Company is also working aggressively to 

retain its large commercial, industrial and government 

customer base through innovative, long-term con­

tracts. The Company is also helping commercial and 

industrial customers to control costs through on-site 

system surveys, education and availability of pricing 

mechanisms designed to best serve their needs. 

Competition 
Nationwide, the quest for retail customer choice of 

electricity provider reached an energetic level in 1996 

with several states, including Pennsylvania, passing 

legislation to permit customer choice of elearic gen­

eration supplier, with a number of other states on the 

verge of passing similar legislation. 

In November, at the direction of Pennsylvania 

Governor Tom Kidge and under the leadership of die 

Chairman of the PUC, a two-month-long collabora­

tive effort was successful in reaching a consensus on 

the bill to implement retail customer choice of elec­

tric generation supplier. On December 3, 1996, 

Governor Ridge signed into law the Pennsylvania 
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Electricity Generation Customer Choice and 

Competition Act (Competition Act). PECO Energy 

took a leadership role in the shaping of this legislation 

by working with legislators, regulators, consumer 

groups and others to create a law that is fair to all 

parties. 

The Competition Act provides for the 

unbundling of electric services into separate genera­

tion, transmission and distribution services with open 

retail competition for generation. Full electric gener­

ation competition will be phased in over a two-year 

period beginning January 1, 1999, and electric rates 

will be capped for up to nine years. Additionally, the 

PUC has the authority to order utilities to participate 

in retail access pilot programs beginning on April 1, 

1997 for up to five percent of their peak load for all 

customer classes. Universal service and low-income 

programs will be funded at existing levels. Electric 

distribution and transmission services will remain reg­

ulated. 

The Competition Act allows for, but does not 

guarantee, the recovery of the costs of certain genera­

tion-related assets (stranded costs) through a 

Competitive Transition Charge or by the issuance of 

transition bonds, the proceeds of which will be used 

principally to reduce stranded costs and related capi­

talization. 

Competition also brings many opportunities. 

PECO Energy will be able to use its extensive power-

marketing experience, resources and geographic reach 

to compete in other areas of the country. In addition, 

the inexpensive power generated by the Company's 

well-run nuclear plants is expected to be quite com­

petitive from a price perspective. The combination of 

inexpensive power and marketing prowess will be a 

formidable one. In addition, the Company is devel­

oping programs and exploring possible alliances to 

develop new energy-related products and services for 

its customers. 

Preparat ion for Compet i t ion 

PECO Energy began years ago to prepare for the 

introduction of retail elearic competition. With its 

eye to the future, the Company formed-strategic busi­

ness units to more fully enable it to meet the next 

generation of challenges. 

Beginning in 1990, the Company began to 

streamline its operations. At year-end 1990, there 

were about 10,500 PECO employees. At December 

31, 1996, there were about 7,100 employees, a reduc­

tion of approximately 32%. This reduction in the 

number of employees required the Company to 

become more efficient by reengineering numerous 

processes. 

New and Innovative 
Products 

Through strategic 
planning and asset 
management, and by 
building upon our core 
competencies, that is, 
the things PECO 
Energy does bes t we 
will develop new and 
innovative products and 
services. Personal 
Communications 
Systems, electric- and 
natural gas-powered 
vehicles, integrated 
home security systems 
and other electro-tech­
nologies that were 
unheard of a generation 
ago are atl means by 
which PECO Energy is 
creating a path to the 
future. 

Impact o n P E C O Energy 

The introduction of competition creates both chal--> 

lenges and opportunities. The foremost challenge 

beginning in 1999 will be competing with elearicity 

suppliers for customers who will be able to choose 

their generation supplier. In addition, rates will be 

capped for up to nine years. As a result of the elimi­

nation of the Energy Cost Adjustment - the mecha­

nism that in the past allowed changes in elearic fuel 

costs to be passed through to customers - one of 

PECO Energy's major challenges will be to manage its 

fuel costs as effectively as possible. 

Construction Expenditures and Internal Cash Row 
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One such'program, Vision Quest, effected new 

workflow processes to achieve substantial annual 

savings by reengineering the structure of PGG. 

With Vision Quest, PECO Energy expects to 

achieve more than $100 million in accumulated 

savings by year-end 1997 versus 1994 levels. In 

addition to these savings, PGG has also targeted a 

growth strategy that is essential to maintaining and 

expanding its competitive edge. 

As parr of its ongoing preparation for competi­

tion, PECO Energy continues to take steps to 

improve its financial condition. For example, the 

Company is paying down debt to strengthen its bal­

ance sheet and accelerating depreciation of assets 

associated with Limerick by approximately $100 

million per year to limit the Company's exposure to 

potential stranded investment. 

The Future 
Looking further into the future, PECO Energy is 

taking other steps to position itself at the forefront 

of the new, competitive elearic utility industry. 

During 1996, the Company focused its efforts on 
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enhancing service reliability, customer satisfaction and 

growth. It also explored growth programs that will 

be the key to ensuring the Company's success through 

new marketing initiatives, strategic alliances and joint 

ventures. 

The Marketing and Sales organization continues 

to develop new customer-focused products and ser­

vices. Programs introduced during the past year, such 

as Home Surge Protection (external surge proteaors 

for residential customers). Energy Information 

Systems (monitoring real-time energy usage for indus­

trial and commercial customers) and Customized 

Energy Solutions (performance contracting and end-

use services for industrial and commercial customers) 

offer customers value-added options which go beyond 

traditional services. 

Energy Performance Services, Inc. (EPS), a 

majority-owned subsidiary of the Company, marks 

PECO Energy's first international endeavor. EPS 

specializes in developing and implementing energy 

projects for facilities owners around the world, guar­

anteeing that the total cost of implementing the pro­

ject will be paid from the energy savings achieved. 

Overall cost control will continue to be a point 

of emphasis, as will employee training and supervisor 

and management development. 

Leapfrog 

Introduced in 1996, Leapfrog is a revolutionary strat­

egy development process involving employees from 

. across the Company. Leapfrog's goal is to develop a 

common view of our Company's future and to form a 

strategy for success. By challenging industry beliefs, 

discovering market trends and discontinuities, and 

identifying PECO Energy's core competencies, we are 

developing the architeaure of the Company's growth 

into the 21st century. 

Long-Term Debt Outstanding 
(Including long-term debt due within one year) 



PECO Energy Company and Subsidiary Companies 13 

Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations 

General 

In December 1996, Pennsylvania Governor Tom Ridge signed 
into law the Electricity Generation Customer Choice and 
Competition Act (Competition Act) which provides for the 
restructuring of the electric utility industry in Pennsylvania, 
including retail competition for generation beginning in 1999. 
The Company estimates that its stranded costs resulting from 
retail electric generation competition mandated by the 
Competition Act at December 31 , 1998 will be $7.1 billion. 

The Company intends to seek recovery of these stranded 
costs and to securitize that recovery in accordance with the provi­
sions of the Competition Act The proceeds of the securitization 
will be used to reduce stranded costs and related capitalization. 

The Company believes that the Competition Act and other 
regulatory initiatives that provide for competition for generation 
services wiii significantly affect the Company's future financial 
condition and results of operations. At this time the Company 
cannot predict whether those changes will materially affect the 
market prices of its publicly traded securities. See 'Outlook-
Competition Act" 

Discussion of Operating Results 

Earnings and Dividends 

Earnings per common share were'$2.24 in 1996 as compared 
with $2.64 and $1.76 in 1995 and 1994, respectively. The $0.40 
per share decrease in 1996 earnings was primarily due to higher 
Salem Generating Station (Salem) outage-related replacement 
power and maintenance costs which reduced earnings by $0.27 
•per share. Earnings also decreased by $0.18 per share in 1996 
due to lower electric revenues resulting from less favorable weath­
er conditions compared to last year, by $0.12 per share due to the 
gain recognized in 1995 on the sale of Conowingo Power 
Company (COPCO), by $0.11 per share due to higher customer 
expenses, and by $0.06 per share due to the accelerated depreci­
ation of assets associated with Limerick Generating Station 
(Limerick). These decreases were partially offset by $0.18 per 
share due to the Compan/s continuing cost control initiatives, by 
$0.09 per share due to savings resulting from the Company's 
ongoing debt and preferred stock refunding and refinancing pro­
gram, and by $0.08 per share due to higher revenues resulting 
from increased sales to other utilities. 

The $0.88 per share increase in 1995 earnings was pri­
marily due to a one-time charge of $0.66 in 1994 associated 
with the Company's voluntary retirement and separation incen-

.tive programs. Earnings also increased $0.22 per share in 1995 
due to increased electric sales, by $0.19 per share due to the 
Company's ongoing emphasis on cost control, by $0.12 per 
share due to the gain on the sale of COPCO, and by $0.04 per 
share due to reduced financing costs. These increases were par­
tially offset by $0.14 per share due to additional costs incurred 
as a result of the shutdown of Salem, by $0.14 per share due to 
increased taxes and by $0.07 per share due to revenues record­
ed in 1994 from the receipt of nuclear fuel from Shoreham 
Generating Station (Shoreham). 
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S i g n i f i c a n t O p e r a t i n g I t e m s 

Revenue and Expense Hems as a percentage ot Total Operating Revenues 
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Total Interest Charges 

Allowance for Borrowed Funds Used During Construction 

Net Interest Charges 

Net Income 

Preferred Stock Dividends 

Earnings Applicable to Common Stock 

Earnings per Average Common Share 

2% 

4% 

4% 

(1%) 

2% 4 % 

27% 8% 

2% (18%) 

3% 

(14%) • 70% 

(5%) . 1% 

6% (1%) 

(10%) 21% 

(29%) 4 1 % 

(70%) 111% 

(8%) 3% 

(23%) 5% 

(8%) 3% 

(15%) 43% 

(22%) (38%) 

( 1 5 % ) 5 1 % 

(15%) 50% 

Operating Revenues 
Total operating revenues increased in 1996 by $98 million to 
$4,284 million. This represented an $80 million increase in 
electric revenues and an $18 million increase in gas revenues 
over 1995. The increase in electric revenues was primarily due 
to increased sales to other utilities and was partially offset by 
decreased retail sales due to less favorable weather conditions. 
The increase in gas revenues was primarily due to increased 
sales to retail customers from more favorable weather condi­
tions in the first half of 1996 and higher levels of firm sales 
resulting from customers,switching from transportation service 
to firm service. These increases were partially offset by 
decreased sales and transportation revenues resulting from 
unusually mild weather in December 1996. 

Total operating revenues increased in 1995 by $146 mil­
lion to $4,186 million. This represented a $151 million increase 
in electric revenues and a $5 million decrease in gas revenues 
over 1994. The increase in electric revenues was primarily due 
to increased sales to other utilities and higher retail sales due to 
favorable weather conditions. The increase in electric revenues 
from residential sales was also attributable to higher fuel-clause 
revenues resulting from yearly changes in the Company's 
Energy Cost Adjustment (ECA). The decrease in gas revenues 
was primarily due to lower interruptible sales and sales of gas to 

the Company's electric generating units because of reduced 
spot market rates. This decrease was partially offset by higher 
fuel-clause revenues and increased transportation revenues 
related to higher levels of gas transported for customers pur­
chasing gas on the spot market 

lncreases/(decreases) in electric sales and operating rev­
enues by class of customer for 1996 compared to 1995 and 
1995 compared io 1994 are set forth below: 

1996 -1995 1995 -1994 
Electric 
Sales 

Electric 
Revenues 

Electric 
Sales 

Electric 
Revenues 

ftWVWU efkWh) ftWonrofJJ (MillxirBolkWhS OAillbnsolS) 

Residential (86) $ (14) 18 $ 20 
< 

House Heating 121 5 (241) (12) 
Small Commercial . 

and Industrial 291 19 50 20 1 
Large Commercial 

and Industrial (555) (37) (205) (13) j 
Other 42 3 69 1 r 

Unbilled (862) (69) 740 54 i 
Service Territory (1.049) (93) 431 70 i 

Interchange Sales 439 9 (272) (6) 
Sales to Other Utilities 6502 164 4,002 87 1 

Total 5,592 $ 80 4,161 $ 151 1 
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Fuel and Energy Interchange Expense 

Fuel and energy interchange expenses increased in 1996 by 
$210 million to $973 million. The increase was primarily due to 
interchange purchases needed for increased sales to other utili­
ties, increased replacement power costs resulting from the shut­
down of Salem and a net credit to expense in 1995 from certain 
energy sales to other utilities. Fuel and energy interchange 
expense as a percentage of operating revenues increased from 
18% to 23% principally due to increased replacement power 
costs resulting from the shutdown of Salem. 

Fuel and energy interchange expenses increased in 1995 
by $59 million to $763 million. The increase was primarily due 
to increased customer demand, higher levels of sales to other 
utilities and replacement power costs resulting from the shut­
down of Salem. These increases were partially offset by net 
credits to expense from the retention by the Company of a 
share of the energy savings resulting from the operation of 
Limerick and from certain energy sales to other utilities. The 
increases were further offset by lower purchased gas costs 
resulting from reduced output Fuel and energy interchange 
expense as a percentage of operating revenues increased from 
17% to 18% principally due to increased interchange purchases. 

Other Operating and Maintenance Expenses 

Other operating and maintenance expenses increased in 1996 
by $23 million to $1,274 million due to higher customer expens­
es, higher contractor costs and higher nuclear generating station 
charges resulting from the shutdown of Salem. These increases 
were partially offset by lower operating costs at the Company-
operated nuclear generating stations and lower administrative 
and general expenses resulting from the Company's ongoing 
cost-control efforts. 

Other operating and maintenance expenses decreased in 
1995 by $268 million to $1,251 million. The decrease was pri­
marily due to the charge in 1994 associated with the early 
retirement and separation programs, lower customer expenses 
and lower nuclear generating station charges resulting from 
shorter refueling and maintenance outages at Company-owned 
nuclear generating units. These decreases were partially offset 
by increased process reengineering costs and maintenance 
expenses at Salem. Other operating and maintenance expenses 
decreased as a percentage of operating revenues from 38% to 
30% primarily due to the charge in 1994 associated with the 
early retirernent and separation programs. 

Depreciation Expense 

Effective October 1, 1996, the Company increased depreciation 
and amortization on assets associated with Limerick by $100 
million per year and decreased depreciation and amortization on 
other Company assets by $10 million per year. 

Depreciation expense increased in 1996 by $32 million to 
$489 m/llion. The increase was primarily due to the accelerated 
depreciation of assets associated with Limerick which began in 
October 1996, and accounted for $23 million, or one-quarter of 
the expected net annual increase of $90 million. Depreciation 
expense also increased due to additions to plant in sen/ice. 

Depreciation expense increased in 1995 by $15 million to 

$457 million. The increase was primarily due to additions to 
plant in service. 

Income Taxes 

Income taxes charged to operations decreased in 1996 by $54 
million to $343 million. The decrease was primarily due to lower 
operating income. 

Income taxes charged to operations increased in 1995 by 
$163 million to $397 million. The increase was primarily due to 
increases in operating income. 

Allowance for Funds Used During Construction 

Allowance for funds used during construction (AFUDC) 
decreased in 1996 by $7 million to $20 million. The decrease 
was primarily due to an adjustment in 1995. Also contributing 
to the decrease was a decrease in the 1996 AFUDC rate. 

AFUDC increased in 1995 by $5 million to $27 million. 
The increase was primarily due to an increase in the AFUDC 
rate, and an adjustment in 1995. 

Other Income and Deductions 

Other income and deductions decreased in 1996 by $23 million 
to $1 million. The decrease was primarily due to the gain recog­
nized in 1995 on the sale of COPCO. 

Other income and deductions increased in 1995 by $16 
million to $24 million. The increase was primarily due to the gain 
on the sale of COPCO, partially offset by revenues recorded in 
1994 from the receipt of nuclear fuel from Shoreham. 

Total Interest Charges 

Total interest charges decreased in 1996 by $36 million to 
$409 million. The decrease was primarily due to the Company's 
ongoing program to reduce and refinance higher-cost long-term 
debt This decrease was partially offset by the replacement of 
preferred stock with Monthly Income Preferred Securities 
(recorded in the financial statements as Company Obligated 
Mandatorily Redeemable Preferred Securities of a Partnership), 
Series B, in the fourth quarter of 1995. 

Total interest charges increased in 1995 by $12 million to 
$445 million. The increase was primarily due to the July 1994 
issuance of Monthly Income Preferred Securities, Series A. 

Preferred Stock Dividends 

Preferred stock dividends decreased in 1996 by $5 million to 
$18 million. The decrease was primarily due to the replacement 
of preferred stock with Monthly Income Preferred Securities, 
Series B in the fourth quarter of 1995. 

Preferred stock dividends decreased in 1995 by $14 mil­
lion to $23 million. The decrease was primarily due to the v 
replacement of preferred stock with Monthly Income Preferred 
Securities, Series A in the third quarter of 1994.. 
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Discussion of Liquidity and Capital Resources 

The Company's capital resources are primarily provided by 
internally generated cash flows from utility operations and, to 
the extent necessary, external financing. Such capital resources 
are generally used to fund the Company's capital requirements, 
to repay maturing debt and to make preferred and common 
stock dividend payments. 

In 1996 and each of the preceding five years, internally -
generated cash exceeded the Company's capital requirements 
and dividend payments, thereby improving the Compan/s finan­
cial condition. Contributing to the Company's improved financial 
condition were a reduction in interest expense and dividend 
requirements associated with the Company's ongoing program to 
reduce debt and refinance higher-cost, long-term debt and pre­
ferred stock and increased revenues from sales to other utilities. 

The Company expects that its future liquidity and capital 
resources will be reduced as a result of the Competition Act 
The Company is pursuing a strategy to reduce its stranded costs 
and the associated capitalization roughly in proportion to the 
current capitalization, which would reduce the Company's liquidi­
ty and capital resource requirements. The Company cannot pre­
dict the level of stranded cost recovery which will be permitted 
under the Competition Act the impact of any such recovery on 
the Company's capitalization or whether internally generated 
cash will continue to meet or exceed the Company's capital 
requirements and dividend payments. 

As of December 3 1 , 1996, the Company's capital structure 
consisted of 4 9 . 1 % common equity; 6.3% preferred stock and 
Company obligated mandatorily redeemable preferred securities 
(which comprised 3.2% of the Company's total capitalization 
structure); and 44.6% long-term debt 

The Company expects its level of capital investment in gen­
eration utility plant to decrease in future years to mitigate costs 
in anticipation of competition. Total construction program expen­
ditures, primarily for utility plant were $534 million in 1996 and 
are estimated to be $560 million in 1997 and $1,225 million for 
the period 1998 to 2000. The Company's construction program 
is subject to periodic review and revision to reflect changes in 
economic conditions and other appropriate factors. Certain 
facilities under construction and to be constructed may require 
permits and licenses which the Company has no assurance will 
be granted. 

The Company's operations have in the past and may in the 
future require substantial capital expenditures in order to comply 
with environmental laws. 

The Company has undertaken a number of new ventures, 
principally through its Telecommunications Group, some of which 
require significant cash commitments. For the period 1997 
through 2000, the Company plans to invest approximately 
$200-$300 million in such ventures. 

Cash flows from operations were $1,172 million in 1996, 
substantially consistent with the 1995 and 1994 levels. Cash 
flows consisted of earnings, non-cash charges of depreciation 
and deferred income taxes. 

Cash flows used in investing activities were $663 million as 
compared to $465 million in 1995 and $589 million in 1994. 
While the Company's construction program has been relatively 
stable, the Company has made significant investments in diversi­
fied activities and other obligations. Net funds used in these 
activities were $114 million, consisting of $58 million for 
telecommunications ventures, $44 million for nuclear plant 

decommissioning trust funds and $12 million for other deposits 
and ventures. In 1995 and 1994, funds used in similar activities 
were $82 million and $18 million, respectively. 1995 cash flows 
benefited from the sale of COPCO. 

Cash flows used in financing activities were $501 million in 
1996 as compared to $802 million in 1995 and $706 million in 
1994. The decrease in 1996 is primarily due to less available • 
cash permitting fewer retirements of higher cost debt In 1995 
higher available cash resulting from the sale of COPCO permit­
ted a higher level of debt retirement than in 1994. In 1996 the 
debt retirement program has resulted in a reduction of $12 mil­
lion in annualized interest- -

The Company meets its short-term liquidity requirements 
primarily through the issuance of commercial.paper, borrowings, 
under a revolving credit agreement and lines of credit The 
Company had $288 million of short-term debt including $200 
million of commercial paper outstanding at December 3 1 , 1996. 

At December 3 1 , 1996, the Company's embedded cost of 
debt was 6.9% with 12.8% of the Company's long-term debt 
having floating rates. The coverage ratios under the Company's 
mortgage indenture and Articles of Incorporation as of 
December 31 , 1996, were 4.39 and 2.50 times, respectively, 
compared with minimum issuance requirements of 2.00 and • 
1.50 times, respectively. The Company believes that its internal 
sources of funds will be sufficient to cover its fixed charges for 
1997. 

Outlook 

The Company's future financial condition and its future operat­
ing results are substantially dependent upon the effects of the 
Competition Act and other competitive initiatives. Additional fac­
tors that affect the Company's financial condition and future 
operating results include operation of nuclear generating facili­
ties, sales to other utilities, accounting issues, inflation, weather 
and compliance with environmental regulations. 

Competition Aci 
The Competition Aci was enacted in December 1996, providing 
for the restructuring of the electric utility industry in 
Pennsylvania. The Competition Act requires the unbundling of 
electric services into separate generation, transmission and dis­
tribution services with open retail competition for generation, 
Electric distribution and transmission services will remain regu­
lated by the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission (PUC). The 
Competition Act requires utilities to submit to the PUC restruc­
turing plans, including their stranded costs which will result from 
competition. Stranded costs include regulatory assets, nuclear 
decommissioning costs and long-term purchased power commit­
ments, for which full recovery is allowed, and other costs, includ­
ing investment in generating plants, spent-fuel disposal, retire­
ment costs and reorganization costs, for which an opportunity 
for recovery is allowed in an amount determined by the PUC as 
just and reasonable. These costs, after mitigation by the utility, 
are to be recovered through the Competitive Transition Charge 
(CTC) approved by the PUC and collected from distribution cus­
tomers for up to nine years (or for an alternative period deter­
mined by the PUC for good cause shown). During that period, 
the utility is subject to a rate cap which, provides that total 
charges to customers cannot exceed the rates in place as of 
December 31,1996, subject to certain exceptions. 
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Full electric generation competition will be phased in, in 
three steps, beginning January 1, 1999. Direct retail access is 
to be phased in for one-third of each customer class by January 
1, 1999, for an additional one-third by January 1, 2000 and for 
all remaining customers by January 1, 2001. 

The Competition Act also authorizes the PUC to approve by 
adopting a Qualified Rate Order (QRO) the issuance by a utility, 
a finance subsidiary of a utility or a third party assignee of a util­
ity of Transition Bonds as a mechanism to mitigate stranded 
investment and reduce customer rates. Under the Competition 
Act, proceeds of Transition Bonds are required to be used prin­
cipally to reduce qualified stranded costs and the related capital­
ization of the utility. The Transition Bonds are repayable from the 
irrevocable Intangible Transition Charges (ITC) which are collect­
ed in lieu of CTC. The maximum maturity of the Transition Bonds 
is ten years. 

On January 22, 1997, the Company filed an Application 
with the PUC for a QRO authorizing the issuance of $3.9 billion 
of Transition Bonds to fund $3.6 billion of stranded costs and 
$277 million of transaction and use of proceeds costs. The 
Company has requested expedited review of its Application 
under the Competition Act which requires the PUC to complete 
its review of the Application and issue a final determination 
within 120 days. 

The Application, which has been filed in advance of the 
Company's required restructuring filing, seeks recovery of $3.6 
billion of the Company's estimated $7.1 billion (at December 31, 
1998) total stranded costs through the issuance of the 
Transition Bonds covered by the Application. The Company's 
estimate of total stranded costs includes $3.9 billion of genera­
tion assets, $560 million of unfunded and as yet unrecorded 
decommissioning expenses and $2.6 billion of regulatory assets. 
Recovery of the portion of the Company's stranded costs not 
covered by the Application will be requested by the Company in 
its restructuring filing, which is presently anticipated to be made 
on April 1, 1997. To the extent the Company is not ultimately 
permitted by the PUC to recover its retail electric stranded 
costs, this amount could result in a charge against earnings. 

The Application sets forth the Company's proposal for the 
issuance of Transition Bonds. The proposal provides for (i) the 
sale by the Company to an unrelated special purpose entity 
(SPE) of the intangible transition property authorized under the 
Competition Act which represents the right to recover through 
the ITC the $3.9 billion of stranded costs and related transaction 
and use of proceeds costs, and (ii) the issuance by the SPE of 
the Transition Bonds. The Company believes that such a trans­
action would result in the exclusion of the ITC from the 
Company's revenues and off-balance sheet treatment of the 
Transition Bonds; however, such accounting treatment will be 
subject to Securities and Exchange Commission review. 

The Company proposes using the proceeds it receives from 
the SPE, resulting from the issuance of the Transition Bonds, to 
pay estimated transaction and use of proceeds costs of $277 
million, to settle deferred fuel balances of $240 million and to 
reduce capitalization by approximately $3.4 billion. The capital­
ization reduction is expected to be proportionate to the 
Company's current capitalization. Specific securities to be 
retired and the manner in which they are to be retired have not 
been determined and will depend on market conditions at the 
time of issuance of Transition Bonds. 

Adoption by the PUC of the requested QRO and issuance 
of $3.9 billion of Transition Bonds at current interest rates would 

result in an estimated 2.9% reduction in the Company's retail 
electric rates. The Company estimates that the consummation of 
the transaction as proposed in the Application would reduce the 
Company's annual revenues by approximately $650 million and 
the Company's annual operating expenses by $501 million, 
resulting in an estimated reduction in annual net income of 
$149 million. The reduction in revenue results from the elimina­
tion of the revenue requirements of stranded costs, and the 
reduction in operating expenses results from decreases in 
depreciation, interest expense and associated income taxes. The 
impact on the Compan/s earnings per share will depend on the 
price.at which shares of the Compan/s Common Stock are pur­
chased. If Common Stock is purchased at a price above book value 
($20.88 at December 31,1996), earnings per share will be 
reduced. 

Under the Competition Act the Company expects that its 
rates for transmission and distribution services will be capped at 
their current levels for 4.5 years and the generation portion of 
rates for up to nine years. In recognition of the capping of rates 
at current levels, at December 31, 1996, the PUC approved the 
Company's request to roll-in and eliminate the ECA. 

The Company cannot predict whether the PUC will issue 
the requested QRO, the level of stranded cost recovery autho­
rized by any GRO or the amount of Transition Bonds, if any, ulti­
mately issued pursuant to any QRO. The Company believes that 
once the issues surrounding the recovery of its stranded costs 
are resolved, it will be able to compete effectively in the genera­
tion market primarily because of its marketing efforts and its 
low generation costs. 

Other Competitive Initiatives 
During 1996, the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission (FERC) 
issued Order No. 888 which requires public utilities to file open-
access transmission tariffs for wholesale transmission services in 
accordance with non-discriminatoiy terms and conditions estab­
lished by the FERC. The FERC's new rules provide for the recov­
ery of legitimate and verifiable wholesale stranded costs. The 
Company does not have any stranded costs related to this por­
tion of its business. 

In response to Order No. 888, the Company and the other 
members of the Pennsylvania-New Jersey-Maryland 
Interconnection Association (PJM) submitted to the FERC sepa­
rate filings proposing to restructure PJM. The Company pro­
posed five major initiatives to reduce the costs of electricity 
while preserving the reliability and universal service that is 
essential to Pennsylvania citizens. In November 1996, the FERC 
issued an order rejecting both of the PJM restructuring filings. 
The FERC identified two issues that remain to be resolved: 
independence of the independent system operator; and open 
access transmission pricing tariffs that are nondiscriminatory. 
The FERC directed the parties to refile their proposals, prefer­
ably as one proposal, resolving these issues by December 31, 
1996, with tariffs to be effective March 1, 1997. On December 
31, 1996, the PJM member companies, including the Company, 
filed a joint compliance filing with the FERC. The filing was not 
a complete consensus but included competing proposals in cer­
tain areas such as transmission rate structure and transmission 
constraint/congestion control. The PJM member companies 
requested the FERC to choose between the options for imple­
mentation during the interim period. The FERC is expected to 
rule on this filing in the first quarter of 1997. 
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The Company received approval for its transmission service 
tariff covering network and point-to-point services and a market-
based rate energy sales tariff that allows the Company to sell 
wholesale energy at market-based rates outside the PJM control 
area During the latter part of 1996, the Company also request­
ed approval from the FERC to remove the existing cost-based 
cap on prices charged for power purchased by the Company in 
anticipation of later resale in the wholesale market and certain 
changes regarding the terms of the buy-for-resale agreements. 
The transactions covered under the original market-based rate tar­
iff were rolled into the more recent request Approval of the new 
tariff provisions will allow the Company to purchase and re-sell 
energy at market-based rates both within PJM and outside PJM. 

The gas industry is continuing to undergo structural 
changes in response to FERC policies designed to increase 
competition, This has included requirements that interstate gas 
pipelines unbundle their gas sales service from other regulated 
tariff services, such as transportation and storage. In anticipation 
of these changes, the Company has modified its gas purchasing 
arrangements to enable the purchase of gas and transportation 
at lower cost During 1996 the Company, through a wholly 
owned subsidiary, successfully participated in a pilot program 
outside the Company's gas service territory to market natural 
gas and other services. 

As a result of competitive pressures, the Company has con­
tinued to negotiate long-term contracts with many of its larger-
volume industrial customers. Although these agreements have 
resulted in reduced margins, they have permitted the Company 
to retain these customers. During 1996, energy sales under 
iong-term contracts were 8% of total electric sales. 

Regulation and Operation of Nuclear Generating 
Facilities 

The Company's financial condition and results of operations are 
in part dependent on the continued successful operation of its 
nuclear generating facilities. The Company's nuclear generating 
facilities represent approximately 45% of its installed generating 
capacity. Because of the Company's substantial investment in, 
and reliance on, its nuclear generating units, any changes .in reg­
ulations by the Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) requiring 
additional investments or resulting in increased operating costs 
of nuclear generating units could adversely affect the Company. 

Public Service Electric and Gas Company (PSE&G), the 
operator of Salem Units No. 1 and No. 2, which are 42.59% 
owned by the Company, removed the units from service in the 
second quarter of 1995. PSE&G informed the NRC at that time 
that it had determined to keep the Salem units shut down pend­
ing review and resolution of certain equipment and management 
issues and NRC agreement that each unit is sufficiently prepared 
to restart PSE&G reported that Unit No. 2 is expected to return to 
service in the second quarter of 1997 and Unit No. 1 is expected 
to return to sen/ice in the summer of 1997. It is the Company's 
belief that the earliest that Unit No. 1 will return to service is late 
in the third quarter of 1997. The Company expects to incur and 
expense at least $95 million in 1997 for increased costs related 
to the shutdown. As of December 31, 1996 and 1995, the 
Company had incurred and expensed $149 million and $50 mil­
lion, respectively, for replacement power and maintenance costs 
related to the shutdown of Salem. See note 4 of Notes to 
Consolidated Financial Statements. During 1996, Company-oper­
ated nuclear plants operated at an 89% weighted-average capac­
ity factor and Company-owned nuclear plants operated at a 68% 

weighted-average capacity factor. The Company-owned nuclear 
plants produced 43% of the Company's output including pur­
chased power, despite the shutdown of both Salem units during 
1996. Nuclear generation is the most cost-effective way for the 
Company to meet customer needs and commitments for sales 
to other utilities. 

Sales to Other Utilities 
In the ordinary course of business, the Company enters into 
commitments to buy and sell power. As of December 31, 1996, 
the Company entered into long-term agreements to purchase 
from unaffiliated utilities, primarily in 1997, energy associated 
with 2,200 megawatts (MW) of capacity. These purchases will 
be utilized through a combination of sales to jurisdictional cus­
tomers, long-term sales to other utilities and open market sales. 
The Company's future results of operations are dependent in" 
part on its ability to successfully market the rest of this genera­
tion. See note 4 of Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements. 

In the wholesale market the Company has increased its 
sales to other utilities, but,increased competition has reduced 
the Company's margin on these sales. As of December 31, 
1996, the Company has entered into long-term agreements 
with unaffiliated utilities to sell energy associated with 1,460 
MW of capacity, of which 725 MW of these agreements are for 
1997 and the remainder run through 2022. 

Accounting Issues 
The Company accounts for ail of its regulated operations in 
accordance with Statement of Financial Accounting Standards 
(SFAS) No. 71, "Accounting for the Effect of Certain Types of 
Regulation" which requires the Company to record the financial 
statement effects of the rate regulation to which the Company 
is currently subject Use of SFAS No. 71 is applicable to the util­
ity operation of the Company which meet the following criteria: 
1) third-party regulation of rates; 2) cost-based rates; and 3) a 
reasonable assumption that all costs will be recoverable from 
customers through rates. 

By January 1, 1999, the date when market competition is 
introduced for retail generation under the Competition Act the 
Company expects it will no longer meet the criteria of SFAS No. 
71 for this separable portion of its operations. When the 
Company determines that the criteria required by SFAS No. 71 
are no longer satisfied, the Company will adopt the provisions of 
SFAS No. 101, "Regulated Enterprises Accounting for the 
Discontinuance of Application of FASB Statement No. 71." SFAS 
No. 101 requires the elimination of all effects of any actions of 
regulators that have been recognized as assets and liabilities 
pursuant to SFAS No. 71 and a determination of impairment of 
plant assets under SFAS No. 121, "Accounting for the 
Impairment of Long-Lived Assets and for Long-Lived Assets to 
Be Disposed Of." 

In its January 22, 1997 Application, the Company estimat­
ed total stranded costs of $7.1 billion, including $2.6 billion of 
regulatory assets, and $3.9 billion of plant assets. 

Given the stranded cost recovery provisions of the 
Competition Act, the Company believes that it will be given the 
opportunity for full recovery of its regulatory assets. In addition, 
as of December 31, 1996 there is no impairment of plant costs 
under SFAS No. 121. 

For 1996, the Company believes that its wholesale opera­
tions continue to meet the criteria for the continued application 
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of SFAS No. 71. Due fo the market-based pricing of generation 
provisions of the PJM restructuring proposal, it is anticipated 
that, upon acceptance of the proposal by the FERC, the 
Company's wholesale energy sales operations would no longer 
be subject to the provisions of SFAS No. 71. The Company does 
not believe that the discontinuance of SFAS No. 71 for its 
wholesale energy sales operations would result in a charge 
against income. Based on projections of the Company's retail 
load growth, the Company believes al! of the owned generation 
capacity will be necessary to meet its retail load. 

In 1996, the Financia! Accounting Standards Board (FASB) 
issued SFAS No. 125, "Accounting for Transfers and Servicing of 
Financial Assets and Extinguishments of Liabilities," which is 
currently effective for transfers and servicing of financia! assets 
and extinguishment of liabilities occurring after December 31, 
1996. Adoption of SFAS No. 125 is not expected to have a 
material effect on the Company's financial condition or results of 
operation. 

During 1996, the FASB issued the Exposure Draft 
"Accounting for Certain Liabilities Related to Closure or Removal 
of Long-Lived Assets." The FASB has recently taken under con­
sideration the expansion of the scope of the project to include 
closure or removal liabilities that are incurred at any time in the 
operating life of the related long-lived asset The Exposure Draft 
originally included only liabilities incurred in the acquisition, con­
struction, development or early operation of a long-lived asset 
The FASB plans to issue either a final Statement or a revised 
Exposure Draft in the second quarter of 1997. Until such time 
that the final Statement is issued or a revised Exposure Draft is 
issued, the Company is unable to determine what if any, effect 
the final Statement might have on its financial condition or 
results of operations. See note 4 of Notes to Consolidated 
Financial Statements. 

Other Factors 
Annual and quarterly operating results can be significantly 
affected by weather. Since the Company's peak demand is in 
the summer months, temperature variations in summer months 
are generally more significant than during winter months. 

Inflation affects the Company through increased operating 
costs and increased capital costs for utility plant As a result of 
the rate cap imposed by the Competition Act and the elimination 
of the ECA, the Company may have limited opportunity to pass 
the costs of inflation through to customers. 

The Company's operations have in the past and may in the 
future require substantial capital expenditures in order to comply 
with environmental laws. Additionally, under federal and state 
environmental laws, the Company is generally liable for the costs 
of remediating environmental contamination of property now or 
formerly owned by the Company and of property contaminated 
by hazardous substances generated by the Company. The 
Company owns or leases a number of real estate parcels, 
including parcels on which its operations or the operations of 
others may have resulted in contamination by substances which 
are considered hazardous under environmental laws. The 
Company is currently involved in a number of proceedings relat­
ing to sites where hazardous substances have been deposited 
and may be subject to additional proceedings in the future. 

The Company has identified 27 sites where former manu­
factured gas plant (MGP) activities have or may have resulted in 
site contamination. The Company is presently engaged in per­
forming various levels of activities at these sites, including initial 

evaluation to determine the existence and nature of the contam­
ination, detailed evaluation to determine the extent of the conta­
mination and the necessity and possible methods of remedia­
tion, and implementation of remediation. Eight of the sites are 
currently under some degree of active study or remediation. 

As of December 31, 1996 and 1995, the Company had 
accrued $28 and $27 million, respectively, for environmental 
investigation and remediation costs, including $16 and $13 mil­
lion, respectively, for MGP investigation and remediation that 
currently can be reasonably estimated. The Company expects to 
expend $7 million for such activities in 1997. The Company can­
not currently predict whether it will incur other significant liabili­
ties for any additional investigation and remediation costs at 
these or additional sites identified by the Company, environmen­
tal agencies or others, or whether all such costs will be recover­
able from third parties. 

Forward-Looking Statements 
Except for the historical information contained herein, certain of 
the matters discussed in this Report are forward-looking state­
ments which are subject to risks and uncertainties. The factors 
that couid cause actual results to differ materially include those 
discussed herein as well as those listed in notes 3 and 4 of 
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements and other factors 
discussed in the Company's filings with the Securities and 
Exchange Commission. Readers are cautioned not to place 
undue reliance on these forward-looking statements, which 
speak only as of the date of this Report The Company under­
takes no obligation to publicly release any revision to these for­
ward-looking statements to reflect events or circumstances 
after the date of this Report 

For a discussion of other contingencies, see notes 3 and 4 
of Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements. ' 
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Report of Independent A c c o u n t a n t s 

To the Shareholders and Board of Directors 
PECO Energy Company: /. • 

We have audited the accompanying consolidated balance sheets of PECO Energy 

Company and Subsidiary Companies as of December 3 1 , 1996 and 1995, and the 

related consolidated statements of income, cash flows, and changes in common, 

shareholders' equity and preferred.stock for each of the three years in the period 

ended December 3 1 , 1996. These financial statements are'the responsibility'of the 

Companies' management Our responsibility is to express'an opinion on these financial 

statements based on our audits. 

We conducted our audits in accordance with generally accepted auditing standards." 

Those standards require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable - -

assurance about whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement An 

audit includes examining; on a test basis, evidence supporting the amounts and 

disclosures in the financial statements. An audit also includes assessing the accounting 

principles used and significant estimates made by management, as well as evaluating 

the overall financial statement presentation. We believe that our audits provide a 

reasonable basis for our opinion. 

In our opinion, the financial statements referred to above present fairly, in all material, 

respects, the consolidated financial position of PECO Energy Company and Subsidiary 

Companies as of December 31 , 1996 and 1995, and the consolidated results of their 

operations and their cash flows for each of the three years in the period ended 

December 31 , 1996, in conformity with generally accepted accounting principles. 

2400 Eleven Penn Center 
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 
February 3, igg? 



PECO Energy Company and Subsidiary Companies 21 

Consolidated Statements of Income 

For the Years Ended December 3 1 , 1996 1995 1994 

Thousands of Dollars 

$ 3,854,836 $ 3,775,326 3,624,797 

428,814 410,830 415,835 

4,283,650 4,186,156 4,040,632 

972,380 762,762 703,590 

949,495 943,476 937,849 
- _ 254,106 

324,727 307,797 327,714 

489,001 457,254 442,101 

343,105 396,897 234,033 

299,546 314,071 311,689 

3,378,254 3,182,257 3,211,082 
905,396 1,003,899 829,550 

10,222 14,371 10,180 

- 58,745 -
3,004 (34,820) (15,291) 

(1,976) (444) 23,121 

11,250 37,852 18,010 

916,646 1,04i;751 847,560 

328,557 386,205 387,279 

26,723 20,987 8,570 

53,886 37,506 36,987 

409,166 ,444 ,698 . 432,836 . 

(9,725) (12,679) (1<989) 

399,441 432,019 420,847. 

517,205 609,732 426,713 

18,036 23,2'17 37,298 

$ 499,169 $ 586,515 $ 389,415 

222,490 221,859 221,554 

$ 2.24 $ 2.64 $ • 1.76-

$ 1.755 $ 1.65 $ 1.545 

Operat ing Revenues 

Electric 

Gas 

Total Operating Revenues 

Operat ing Expenses 

Fuel and Energy Interchange 

Other Operating 

Early Retirement and Separation Programs 

Maintenance 

Depreciation 

Income Taxes 

Other Taxes 

Tota! Operating Expenses 

Operating Income 

Other Income and Deductions 

Allowance for Other Funds Used During Construction 

Gain on Sale of Subsidiary 

Income Taxes 

Other, net 

Total Other Income and Deductions 

Income Before Interest Charges 

Interest Charges 

Long-Term Debt 

Company Obligated Mandatorily Redeemable 

Preferred Securities of a Partnership, which 

holds Solely Subordinated Debentures of the 

Company 

Short-Term Debt 

/Total Interest Charges.. 

Allowance for Borrowed Funds Used During 

Construction : 

Net interest Charges . . 

Net Income 
Preferred Stock Dividends ' 

Earnings Appl icab le t o C o m m o n S tock 

Average Shares o f C o m m o n S tock 

Outstanding (Thousands) 

Earnings per Average Common Share (Dollars) 

Dividends per Common Share (Dollars) 

See Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements. 
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Consolidated Balance Sheets 

At December 31, 1996 1995 

Assets 

Thousands of Dollars 

Utility Plant, at Original Cost 

Electric 
Gas 

Common 

Less Accumulated Provision for Depreciation 

Nuclear Fuel, net 

Construction Work in Progress 

Leased Property, net 

Net Utility Plant 

Current Assets 

Cash and Temporary Cash Investments 

Accounts Receivable, net 

Customers 

Other 

Inventories, at average cost 

Fossil Fuel 

Materials and Supplies 

Deferred Energy Costs-Gas 

Other 

Total Current Assets 

Deferred Debits and Other Assets 

Recoverable Deferred Income Taxes 

Deferred Limerick Costs 

Deferred Non-Pension Postretirement Benefits Costs 

Deferred Energy Costs-Electric 

Investments 

Loss on Reacquired Debt 

Other 

Total Deferred Debits and Other Assets 

13,622,380 

1,005,507 

317,065 

14,944,952 

5,046,950 

13,441,880 

954,180 

299,899 

14,695,959 

4,623,707 

9,898,002 10,072,252 

199,579 191,084 

661,871 494,194 

182,088 180,425 

10,941,540 10,937,955 

29,235 20,602 

19,159 75,220 

74,377 71,997 

84,633 78,260 

119,743 123,387 

30,013 (3,722) 
63,234 60,868 

420,394 426,612 

2,325,721 2,425,311 

361,762 390,433 

233,492 248,085 

92,021 59,605 

432,574 318,448 

283,853 308,577 

169,262 193,479 

3,898,685 3,943,938 

Total Assets $ 15,260,619 $ 15,308,505 

See Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements. 
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Consolidated Balance Sheets (Continued) 

At December 31, 1996 1995 

Capitalization and Liabilities 

Thousands of Dollars 

Capitalization 
Common Shareholders' Equity 

Common Stock 

Other Paid-in Capital 

Retained Earnings 

Preferred and Preference Stock 
Without Mandatory Redemption 

With Mandatory Redemption 

Company Obligated Mandatorily Redeemable Preferred 

Securities of a Partnership, which holds Solely 

Subordinated Debentures of the Company 

Long-Term Debt 

Total Capitalization 

Current Liabilities 

Notes Payable, Bank 

Long-Term Debt Due Within One Year 

Capital Lease Obligations Due Within One Year 

Accounts Payable 

Taxes Accrued 

Interest Accrued 

Dividends Payable 

Other 

Total Current Liabilities 

Deferred Credits and Other Liabilities 

Capital Lease Obligations 

Deferred Income Taxes 

Unamortized Investment Tax Credits 

Pension Obligation •_ 

Non-Pension Postretirement Benefits Obligation 

Other -

Total Deferred Credits and Other Labilities 

3,517,614 

1,326 

1,127,041 

3,506,313 

1,326 

1,023,708 

4,645,981 4,531,347 

199,367 199,367 

92,700 92,700 

302,182 302,282 

3,935,514 4,198,283 

9,175,744 9,323,979 

287,500 
283,303 401,003 

49,347 60,320 

212,966 299,731 

71,482 107,621 

82,006 88,047 

22,407 20,722 

94,353 74,847 

1,103,364 1,052,291 

132,741 120,105, 

3,745,242 3,685,534 

336,132 351,569' 

. 224,454 216,283... 

315,058 , 326,251 

227,884 .- 232,493 

4,981,511 . 4,932,235 

Commitments and Contingencies (Notes 3 and 4) 

Total Capitalization and Liabilities $ - - 15,260,619 $ 15,308,505 -• 

See Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements. 
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Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows 

For the Years Ended December 3 1 , 1996 1995 1994 

Thousands of Dollars 

Cash R o w s f r o m Operat ing Act iv i t ies 

Net Income 

Adjustments to reconcile Net Income to Net Cash 

provided by Operating Activities: 

Depreciation and Amortization 

Deferred Income Taxes 

Gain on Sale of Subsidiary 

• Eariy Retirement and Separation Programs 

Deferred Energy Costs 

Amortization of Leased Property 

Changes in Working Capital: 

Accounts Receivable 

Inventories 

Accounts Payable 

Other Current Assets and Liabilities 

Other Items affecting Operations 

Net Cash Rows from Operating Activities 

Cash Flows f r o m Invest ing Act iv i t ies 

Investment in Plant 

Proceeds from Sale of Subsidiary 

Increase in Other Investments 

Net Cash Plows from Investing Activities 

Cash R o w s from Financing Act iv i t ies 

Change in Short-Term Debt 

Issuance of Common Stock 

Retirement of Preferred Stock 

Issuance of Company Obligated Mandatorily Redeemable 

Preferred Securities of a Partnership 

Issuance of Long-Term Debt 

Retirement of Long-Term Debt 

Loss on Reacquired Debt 

Dividends on Preferred and Common Stock 

Change in Dividends Payable 

Expenses of Issuing Long-Term Debt and Capital Stock 

Capital Lease Payments 

Net Cash Rows from Rnancing Activities 

lncrease/(L)ecrease) in Cash and Cash Equivalents 

Cash and Cash Equivalents at beginning of period 

Cash and Cash Equivalents at end of period 

$ 517,205 $ 609,732 $ 426,713 

566,412 531,299 517,681 

166,771 183,514 (23,306) 
- (58,745) 

• ': '•• -
- - 254,106 

(66,151) (71,104) (33,205) 

31,400 42,900 61,900 

53,681 (8,198) 23,508 

(2,729) (10,872) 18,210 

(86,765) (4,686) 5,342 

(25,040) 9,641 52,940 

17,461 16,855 (9,175) 

1,172,245 1,240,336 1,294,714 

(548,854) (532,614) (570,903) 

- 150,000 -
(114,126) (82,041) (17,951) 
(662,980) (464,655) (588,854) 

287,500 (11,499) (107,851) 

11,301 15,585 2,308 

- (78,105) (238,800) 

- 81,032 221,250 

43,700 182,540 245,100 
(427,463) (575,713) (397,763) 

24,724 : 12,302 22,125 
(411,569) (390,340) (377,883) 

1,685 5,626 (3,249) 

890 (577) (9,150) 

(31,400) (42,900) (61,900) 

(500,632) (802,049) (705,813) 

8,633 (26,368) 47 
20,602 46,970 46,923 

$ 29,235 $ 20,602 $ 46,970 

See Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements. 
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Consolidated Statements of Changes in Common Shareholders' Equity and Preferred Stock 

Common Stock 
All Amounts in Thousands Shares Amount 

Other 
Paid-in Retained 
Capital Earnings 

Preferred Stock 
Shares Amount 

Balance at January 1,1994 

Net Income 

Cash Dividends Declared 

Preferred Stock 

(at specified annual rates) 

Common Stock ($1.545 per share) 

Expenses of Capital Stock Activity 

Capital Stock Activity 

Long-Term Incentive Plan Issuances 

Preferred Stock Issuances 

Preferred Stock Redemptions 

Balance at December 3 1 , 1994 

Net Income 

Cash Dividends Declared 

Preferred Stock 

(at specified annual rates) 

Common Stock ($1.65 per share) • 

Expenses of Capita! Stock Activity 

Capital Stock Activity • 

• Long-Term incentive Plan issuances 

Preferred Stock Issuances 

Preferred Stock Redemptions 

Balance at December 31 , 1995 

Net Income 

Cash Dividends Declared. 

Preferred Stock 

(at specified annual rates) 

Common Stock ($1,755 per share) 

Expenses of Capital Stock Activity 

Capital Stock ActivJty • 

Long-Term Incentive Plan Issuances 

Balance at December 31,1996 

221,517 $ 3,488,477 $ 

92 2,251 

1,214 $ 773,727 

426,713 

(35,706) 

(342,177) 

(11,662) 

(388) 

57 

6,090 $ 608,972 

(2,388) (238,800) 

221,609 3,490,728 1,271 810,507 

609,732 

(24,253) 

(366,087) 

(4,035) 

3,702 370,172 

563 15,585 

55 

(2,156) 

(781) (78,105) 

222,172 3,506,313 1,326 1,023,708 

517,205 

(21,042) 

(390,527) 

(275) 

2,921 292,067 

370 11,301 (2,028) 

222,542 $ 3,517,614 $ 1,326 -$ 1,127,041 2,921 $ 292,067 

See Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements. 
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Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements 

1. Significant Accounting Policies 

General 

The consolidated financial statements of PECO Energy 
Company (Company) include the accounts of its utility subsidiary 

.companies, all of which are wholly owned. Accounting policies 
are in accordance with those prescribed by the regulatory 
authorities having jurisdiction, principally the Pennsylvania Public 
Utility Commission (PUC) and the Federal Energy Regulatory 
Commission (FERC). The Company has unconsolidated non-util­
ity subsidiaries which are not material. The unconsolidated sub­
sidiaries are accounted for under the equity method. 

Use of Estimates 

The preparation of financial statements in conformity with gen­
erally accepted accounting principles requires management to 
make estimates and assumptions that affect the reported 
amounts of assets and liabilities and disclosure of contingent 
assets and liabilities at the date of the financial statements and 
the reported amounts of revenues and expenses during the 
reporting period. Actual results could differ from those estimates. 

Estimates are used in the Company's accounting for 
unbilled revenue, the allowance for uncollectible accounts, fuel 
adjustment clauses, depreciation and amortization, taxes, 
reserves for contingencies, employee benefits, certain fair value 
and recoverability determinations, and. nuclear outage costs, 
among others. 

Accounting for the Effects of Regulation 

The Company follows the provisions of Statement of Financial 
Accounting Standards (SFAS) No. 71, "Accounting for the Effects 
of Certain Types of Regulation," requiring the Company to record 
the financial statement effects of the rate regulation to which the 
Company is currently subject If a separable portion of the 
Company's business no longer meets the provisions of SFAS No. 
71 , the Company would be required to eliminate the financial 
statement effects of regulation for that portion (see note 3). 

Revenues 

Electric and gas revenues are recorded as service is rendered or 
energy is delivered to customers. At the end of each month, the 
Company accrues an estimate for the unbilled amount of energy 
delivered or sen/ices provided to customers (see note 7). 

Fuel and Energy Cost Adjustment Clauses 

The Company's classes of service historically have been subject 
to fuel adjustment clauses designed to recover or refund the dif­
ferences between the actual cost of fuel, energy interchange, 
purchased power and gas, and the amounts of such costs 
included in base rates. Differences between the amounts billed 
to customers and the actual costs recoverable were deferred 
and recovered or refunded in future periods by means of 
prospective adjustments to rates. Generally, such rates were 
adjusted every twelve months. 

In response to a Company proposal requesting the elimina­

tion of the Energy Cost Adjustment (ECA), the PUC approved 
the roll-in of energy costs into the base rates charged to the 
Company's electric customers. Effective December 3 1 , 1996, 
the Company's classes of electric service are no longer subject 
to the ECA . 

The Company's PUC-established Purchased Gas Cost 
Adjustment (PGC) which allows for the recovery of the differ­
ence between actual purchased gas costs and the amounts of 
such costs included in the base rates charged to the Company's 
natural gas customers will continue to be in effect subsequent 
to January 1,1997. 

Nuclear Fuel 
The cost of nuclear fuel is capitalized and charged to fuel 
expense on the unit of production method. Estimated costs of 
nuclear fuel disposal are charged to fuel expense as the related 
fuel is consumed. The Company's share of nuclear fuel at Peach 
Bottom Atomic Power Station (Peach Bottom) and Salem 
Generating Station (Salem) is accounted for as a capital lease. 
Nuclear fuel at Limerick Generating Station (Limerick) is owned. 

Depreciation and Decommissioning 

The annual provision for depreciation is provided over the esti­
mated service lives of plant on the straight-line method. Annua! 
depreciation provisions for financial reporting purposes, 
expressed as a percentage of average depreciable utility plant in 
service, were approximately 2.90% in 1996, 2.80% in 1995 
and 2.77% in 1994. See note 3 for information concerning the 
change in 1996 to depreciation and amortization. 

The Company's share of the 1990 estimated costs for 
decommissioning nuclear generating stations currently included 
in electric base rates is being charged to operations over the 
expected service life of the related plant The amounts recov­
ered from customers are deposited in trust accounts and invest­
ed for funding of future costs. These amounts, and realized 
investment earnings thereon, are credited to accumulated 
depreciation (see note 4). 

Income Taxes 
The Company uses an asset and liability approach for financial 
accounting and reporting of income taxes. The effects of the 
Alternative Minimum Tax (AMT) are normalized. Investment tax. 
credits are deferred and amortized to income over the estimated 
useful life of the related utility plant (see note 13). 

Allowance for Funds Used During Construction (AFUDC) 

AFUDC is the cost during the period of construction, of debt 
and equity funds used to finance construction projects. AFUDC 
is recorded as a charge to Construction Work in Progress, and 
the credits are to Interest Charges for the cost of borrowed 
funds and to Other Income and Deductions for the remainder as 
the allowance for other funds. The rates used for capitalizing 
AFUDC, which averaged 9.38% in 1996, 9.88% in 1995 and 
7.74% in 1994, are computed under a method prescribed by 
regulatory authorities. AFUDC is not included in regular taxable 
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income and the depreciation of capitalized AFUDC is not tax 
deductible. 

Nudear Outage Costs 
Incremental nuclear maintenance and refueling outage costs are 
accrued over the unit operating cycle. For each unit, an accrual 
for incremental nuclear maintenance and refueling outage 
expense is estimated based upon the latest planned outage 
schedule and estimated costs for the outage. Differences 
between the accrued and actual expense for the outage are 
recorded when such differences are known. 

Gains and Losses on Reacquired Debt 

Gains and losses on reacquired debt are deferred and amortized 
to interest expense over the period approved for rate-making 
purposes. 

Impa i rment of Long-Lived Assets 

Effective January 1, 1996, under SFAS No. 121, "Accounting for 
the Impairment of Long-Lived Assets and for Long-Lived Assets 
to Be Disposed Of," long-lived assets are subject to periodic 
analysis for impairment No loss from impairment has been 
recorded in 1996. 

Capital ized So f tware Costs 

Software projects which exceed $5 million are capitalized. At 
December 31 ,1996 and 1995, capitalized software costs 
totaled $78 million and $65 million (net of $29 million and $19 
million accumulated amortization), respectively. Such capitalized 
amounts are amortized ratably over the expected lives of the 
projects when they become operationa), not to exceed ten years. 

2. Nature of Operations and Segment Information 

The Company is an operating utility which provides electric and 
gas service to the public in southeastern Pennsylvania The total 
area served by the Company covers 2,107 square miles. Electric 
service is supplied to an area of 1,972 square miles with a 
population of 3.6 million, including 1.6 million in the City of 
Philadelphia. Approximately 94% of the retail electric service area 

Reclassif icat ions 

Certain prior-year amounts have been reclassified for compara­
tive purposes. These reclassifications had no effect on net 
income or common shareholders' equity. 

and 64% of retail kilowatthour sales are in the suburbs around 
Philadelphia, and 6% of the retail service area and 36% of such 
sales are in the City of Philadelphia Natural gas service is sup­
plied to a 1,475-square-mile area of southeastern Pennsylvania 
adjacent to Philadelphia with a population of 1.9 million. 

For the Years Ended December 3 1 , 1996 1995 1994 

Thousands of Dollars 

Electric Operations 
Operating revenues: 
Residential 
Small commercial and industrial 
Large commercial and industrial 
Other 
(DecreaseJ/increase in unbilled 

1,370,158 
748,561 

1,098,307 
140,133 
(25,950) 

1,379,046 
730,220 

1,135,550 
136,988 

42,580 

1,371,237 
710,028 

1,149,193 
136,002 
(11,130) 

Service territory 
Interchange sales 
Sales to other utilities 

3,331,209 
25,991 

497,636 

3,424,384 
17,488 

333,454 

3,355,330 
23,017 

246,450 
Total operating revenues 3,854,836 3,775,326 3,624,797 

Operating expenses, excluding depreciation 
Depreciation 

2,560,669 
462,315 

2,405,876 
430,993 

2,429,452 
415,854 . 

Operating income $ 831,852 $ 938,457 $ 779,491 
Utility plant additions $ 447,105 $ 435,400 $ 457,728 
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For the Years Ended December 31, 1996 1995 1994 

Gas Operations 
Operating revenues: 
Residential 
House heating 
Commerciai and industrial 
Other " 
(Decrease)/increase in unbilled 

Subtotal 
Other revenues (including transported for customers) 

Total operating revenues 

Operating expenses, excluding depreciation 
Depreciation 

Operating income 
Utility plant additions 

Identifiable Assets* at December 31, 
Electric 
Gas 
Nonallocable assets 

Total assets 

Thousands of Dollars 

$ 15,716 $ 15,482 $ 16,048 
249,507 235,456 237,397 
132,822 125,631 128,077 
11,462 5,382 20,168 
(4,250) 6,540 (3,140) 

405,257 388,491 398,550 

23,557 22,339 17,285 
428,814 410,830 415,835 
328,585 319,127 339,529 
26,686 26,261 26,247 

$ 73,543 $ 65,442 $ 50,059 

$ 68,394 $ 63,192 $ 67,090 

$ 10,287,444 $ 10,408,105 10,410,461 
858,471 785,881 768,279 

4,114,704 4,114,519 4,243,410 

$ 15,260,619 $ 15,308,505 $ 15,422,150 

"Includes utility plant less accumulated depreciation, inventories and allocated common utility property. 

3. Rate Matters 

Competition Act 

The recently enacted Electricity Generation Customer Choice 
and Competition Act (Competition Act) provides for the restruc­
turing of the electric industry in Pennsylvania, including retail 
competition for generation beginning in 1999. At that date, the 
Company expects it will no longer meet the criteria of SFAS No. 
71 for the retail generation portion of its operations. The 
Competition Act requires the unbundling of electric services into 
separate generation, transmission and distribution services with 
open retail competition for generation. Electric distribution and 
transmission services will remain regulated by the PUC. The 
Competition Act requires utilities to submit to the PUC restruc­
turing plans, including their stranded costs which will result from 
competition. Stranded costs include regulatory assets (see note 
22), nuclear decommissioning costs and long-term purchased 
power commitments, for which full recovery is allowed, and other 
costs including investment in generating plants, spent fuel dis­
posal, retirement costs and reorganization costs, for which an 
opportunity for recovery is allowed in an amount determined by 
the PUC as just and reasonable. These costs, after mitigation by 
the utility, are to be recovered and collected from distribution 
customers for up to nine years (or for an alternative period 
determined by the PUC for good cause shown). During that 
period, the utility is subject to a rate cap providing that total 
charges to customers cannot exceed rates in place as of 
December 31,1996, subject to certain exceptions. 

The Company estimates that its stranded costs resulting 
from retail generation competition at December 31,1998 will 
be $7.1 billion. This estimate includes $3.9 billion of generating 
assets, $560 million of unfunded and as yet unrecorded decom­
missioning expenses and $2.6 billion of regulatory assets. On 

January 22, 1997, the Company filed an Application with the 
PUC seeking to recover $3.6 billion of its stranded costs and to 
securitize that recovery through the issuance by a third party 
assignee of $3.9 billion of Transition Bonds. The Company 
intends to seek recovery of the remaining $3.5 billion of its 
stranded costs in the Company's restructuring filing mandated 
by the Competition Act To the extent the Company is not ulti­
mately permitted by the PUC to recover its retail electric strand­
ed costs, this amount could result in a charge against earnings. 
However, as of December 31, 1996, there is no impairment of 
its generation assets under SFAS No. 121, and given the 
stranded cost recovery provisions of the Competition Act, the 
Company believes that it will be given the opportunity for full 
recovery of its regulatory assets. 

Under the Competition Act the Company is required to use 
the proceeds it receives from any securitization of the recovery 
of stranded assets principally to reduce qualified stranded costs 
and related capitalization. In the Application, the Company pro­
poses using the proceeds it receives resulting from the issuance 
of the Transition Bonds to pay estimated transaction and use of 
proceeds costs of $277 million, to settle deferred fuel balances 
of $240 million and to reduce capitalization by approximately 
$3.4 billion. The capitalization reduction is expected to be pro­
portionate to the Company's current capitalization. 

Umerick 
Under its electric tariffs, the Company is recovering $285 million 
of deferred Limerick costs representing carrying charges and 
depreciation associated with 50% of Limerick common facilities. 
These costs are included in base rates and are being recovered 
over a nine year period beginning October 1, 1996. The 
Company is also recovering $137 million of Limerick Unit No. 1 
costs over a ten-year period without a return on investment At 
December 31, 1996, the unrecovered portion of these balances 
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were $228 and $46 million, respectively. 
Under its electric tariffs and ECA, the Company was 

allowed to retain for shareholders any proceeds above the aver­
age energy cost for sales of 399 megawatts (MW) of near-term 
excess capacity and/or associated energy. In addition, beginning 
April 1994, the Company became entitled to share in the bene­
fits which result from the operation of both Limerick Units No. 1 
and No. 2 through the retention of 16.5% of the energy savings, 
subject to certain limits. During 1996, 1995 and 1994, the 
Company recorded as revenue net of fuel costs $82, $79 and 
$68 million, respectively, as a result of the sale of the 399 MW 
of capacity and/or associated energy and the Company's share ^ 
of Limerick energy savings. 

Pursuant to a PUC Declaratory Order issued in J990, the 
Company deferred certain operating and maintenance expenses, 
depreciation and accrued carrying charges on its capital invest­
ment in Limerick Unit No. 2 and 50% of Limerick common facili­
ties. At December 31, 1996 and 1995, such costs included in 
Deferred Limerick Costs totaled $88 and $91 million, respectively. 
These costs are included in base rates and are being recovered 
over a nine year period beginning October 1, 1996. 

Declaratory Accounting Order 

Pursuant to a PUC Declaratory Order, effective October 1, 1996, 
the Company increased depreciation and amortization on assets 
associated with Limerick by $100 million per year and 
decreased depreciation and amortization on other Company 
assets by $10 million per year, for a net increase in depreciation 
and amortization of $90 million per year. 

Recovery oi Non-Pension Postretirement Benefits Costs 

Effective January 1995, in accordance with a PUC Joint 
Petition, the Company increased electric base rates by $25 mil­
lion per year to recover the increased costs, including the annual 
amortization of the transition obligation (over 18 years) deferred 
in 1994 and 1993, associated with the implementation of SFAS • 
No. 106, "Employers' Accounting for Postretirement Benefits 
Other Than Pensions," (see note 6). Subsequent to January 1, 
1995, retail electric non-pension postretirement benefits 
expense in excess of the amount allowed to be recovered under 
the Joint Petition may not be deferred for future rate recovery. 
During 1996 and 1995, the Company deposited $46.5 and 
$59.6 million, respectively, in trust accounts to fund its retail 
electric non-pension postretirement benefits costs. These costs 
include amounts charged to operating expense or capitalized on 
and after January 1, 1995. • • 

In accordance with a December 1994 PUC approved 
accounting order, the Company is recognizing $2.8 million in 
non-pension postretirement benefits costs annually associated 
with gas utility operations. During 1996 and 1995, the Company 
deposited $2.9 and $3.8 million, respectively, in trust accounts 
to fund its gas non-pension postretirement benefits costs. 

Energy Cost Adjustment 

Through December 31,1996, the Company was subject to a 
PUC-established electric ECA which, in addition to reconciling 
fuel costs and revenues, incorporated a nudear performance 
standard which allowed for financial bonuses or penalties 
depending on whether the Company's system nuclear capacity 
factor exceeded or fell below a specified range. For the years 
ended December31, 1996, 1995and 1994, the Company • 
recorded bonuses of $22, $13 and $14 million, respectively. 

4. Commitments and Contingencies 

Capital Commitments 

Total construction program expenditures primarily for utility plant 
are estimated to be $560 million for 1997 and $1,225 million 
for the period 1998 to 2000. Construction expenditure esti­
mates are reviewed and revised periodically to reflect changes 
in economic conditions and other appropriate factors. Certain 
facilities under construction and to be constructed may require 
permits and licenses which the Company has no assurance will 
be granted. Additionally, for the period 1997 through 2000, the 
Company plans to invest approximately $200-$300 million in 
other new ventures which includes telecommunications activities. 

The Company's operations have in the past and may in the 
future require substantial capital expenditures in order to comply 
with environmental laws. 

Nuclear Insurance 

The Price-Anderson Act currently limits the liability of nuclear 
reactor owners to $8.9 billion for claims that could arise from a 
single incident The limit is subject to change to account for the 
effects of inflation and changes in the number of licensed reac­
tors. The Company carries the maximum available commercial 
insurance of $200 million and the remaining $8.7 billion is pro­
vided through mandatory participation in a financial protection 
pool. Under the Price-Anderson Act a'1 nuclear reactor 
licensees can be assessed up to $79 million per reactor per 
incident, payable at no more than $ 10 million per reactor per 
incident per year. This assessment is subject to inflation and 
state premium taxes. In addition, Congress could impose rev­
enue raising measures on the nuclear industry to pay claims. 

The Company carries property damage, decontamination 
and premature decommissioning insurance in the amount of its 
$2.75 billion proportionate share for each station loss resulting 
from damage to its nuclear plants. In the event of an accident, 
insurance proceeds must first be used for reactor stabilization 
and site decontamination. If the decision is made to decommis­
sion the facility, a portion of the insurance proceeds will be allo­
cated to a fund which the Company is required by the Nuclear 
Regulatory Commission (NRC) to maintain to provide for 
decommissioning the facility The Company is unable to predict 
the timing of the availability of insurance proceeds to the 
Company for the Company's bondholders, and the amount of 
such proceeds which would be available. Under the terms of the 
various insurance agreements, the Company could be assessed 
up to $31 million for losses incurred at any plant insured by the 
insurance companies. The Company is self-insured to the extent 
that any losses may exceed the amount of insurance main­
tained. Any such losses, if not recovered through the ratemaking 
process, could have a material adverse effect on the Company's 
financial condition and results of operations. 

The Company is a member of an industry mutual insurance 
company which provides replacement power cost insurance in 
the event of a major accidental outage at a nuclear station. The 
premium for this coverage is subject to assessment for adverse 
loss experience. The Company's maximum share of any assess­
ment is $13 million per year. 

Nudear Decommissioning and Spent K i e l Storage 

The Company's 1990 estimate of its nuclear facilities' decom­
missioning cost of $643 million is being collected through 
electric base rates over the life of each generating unit Under 
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current rates,'the Company collects and expenses approximately 
$20 million annually from customers. The expense is accounted 
for as a component of depreciation expense and accumulated 
depreciation, At December 3 1 , 1996 and 1995, $256 and 
$216 million, respectively, was included in accumulated depreci­
ation. In order to fund future decommissioning costs, at 
December 3 1 , 1996 and 1995, the Company held $266 and 
$223 million, respectively, in trust accounts which are included 
as an Investment in the Company's Consolidated Balance Sheet 
and include both net unrealized and realized gains. Net unreal­
ized gains of $26 and $19 million were recognized as a 
Deferred Credit in the Company's Consolidated Balance Sheet 
at December 31 ,1996 and 1995, respectively. The Company 
recognized net realized gains of $10, $9 and $7 million as Other 
Income in the Company's Consolidated Statement of Income for 
the years ended December 3 1 , 1996, 1995 and 1994 respec­
tively. The most recent estimate of the Company's share of the 
cost to decommission its nuclear units is $1.4 billion in 1995 
dollars. The Company has included the unfunded and as yet 
unrecorded portion of the decommissioning trust fund estimate 
in its January 22, 1997 application with the PUC. 

In an exposure draft issued in 1996, the Financial 
Accounting Standards Board (FASB) proposed changes in the 
accounting for closure and removal costs of production facilities, 
including the recognition, measurement and classification of 
decommissioning costs for nuclear generating stations. The 
FASB is currently considering expanding the scope of the 
Exposure Draft to include closure or removal liabilities that are 
incurred at any time in the operating life of the long-lived asset 
The FASB plans to issue either a final Statement or a revised 
Exposure Draft in the second quarter of 1997. If current electric 
utility industry accounting practices for decommissioning are 
changed, annual provisions for decommissioning could increase 
and the estimated cost for decommissioning could be recorded 
as a liability rather than as accumulated depreciation with recog­
nition of an increase in the cost of the related asset 

Under the Nuclear Waste Policy Act of 1982 (NWPA), the 
U.S. Department of Energy (DOE) is required to begin taking 
possession of all spent nuclear fuel generated by the Company's 
nuclear units for long-term storage by no later than 1998. 
Based on recent public pronouncements, it is not likely that a 
permanent disposal site will be available for the industry before 
2015, at the earliest In reaction to statements from the DOE 
that it was not legally obligated to begin to accept spent fuel in 
1998, a group of utilities and state government agencies filed a 
lawsuit against the DOE which resulted in a decision by the 
United States Court of Appeals for the District of Columbia (D.C. 
Court of Appeals) in July 1996 that the DOE had an unequivocal 
obligation to begin to accept spent fuel in 1998. In accordance . 
with the NWPA, the Company pays the DOE one mill ($.001) per 
kilowatthour of net nuclear generation for the cost of nuclear 
fuel disposal. This fee may be adjusted prospectively in order to 
ensure full cost recovery. Because of inaction by the DOE in 
response to the D.C. Court of Appeals finding of the DOE's 
obligation to begin receiving spent fuel in 1998, a group of thir­
ty-six utility companies, including the Company, and forty-six 
state agencies, filed suit against the DOE on January 31,1997 
seeking authorization to suspend further payments to the U.S. 
government under the NWPA and to deposit such payments into 
an escrow account until such time as the DOE takes effective 
action to meet its 1998 obligations. Legislation introduced in 
Congress in January 1997 would authorize construction of a 

temporary storage facility which could accept spent nuclear fuel 
from utilities soon after 1998. In addition, the DOE is exploring 
other options to address delays in the waste acceptance schedule. 

Peach Bottom and Limerick have on-site facilities with the 
capacity to store spent nuclear fuel discharged from the units 
through the early 2000s. Life-of-plant storage capacity could be 
provided by the construction of on-site dry cask storage facili­
ties. Salem has on-site facilities with spent fuel storage capacity 
through 2008 for Unit No. 1 and 2012 for Unit No. 2, Public 
Service Electric and Gas Company (PSE&G) is the operator of 
Salem, which is 42.59% owned by the Company. 

The Company is currently recovering in rates costs for 
nuclear decommissioning and decontamination and spent fuel 
storage. The Company believes that the ultimate costs of 
decommissioning and decontamination and spent fuel disposal 
will continue to be recoverable, although such recovery is not • 
assured. 

Energy Purchases 

In the ordinary course of business, the Company enters into 
commitments to buy and sell power. As of December 31,1996, 
the Company had long-term aggreements to purchase from 
unaffiliated utilities, primarily in 1997, energy associated with 
2,200 MW of capacity. During 1996, purchases under long-term 
agreements resulted in expenditures of $44 million. At 
December 31, 1S96, these purchases result in commitments of 
ap?ro~;~ately S259 miiiion for 1997, $48 million for 1998, $51 
million for 1999, $52 million for 2000 and $50 million for 2001. 
These purchases will be utilized through a combination of sales 
to jurisdictional customers primarily to compensate for the Salem 
shutdown, long-term sales to other utilities and open market sales. 

Environmental Issues 

The Company's operations have in the past and may in the 
future require substantial capital expenditures in order to comply 
with environmental laws. Additionally, under federal and state 
environmental laws, the Company is generally liable for the costs 
of remediating environmental contamination of property now or 
formerly owned by the Company and of property contaminated 
by hazardous substances generated by the Company. The 
Company owns or leases a number of real estate parcels, includ­
ing parcels on which its operations or the operations of others 
may have resulted in contamination by substances which are 
considered hazardous under environmental laws. The Company 
is currently involved in a number of proceedings relating to sites 
where hazardous substances have been deposited and may be 
subject to additional proceedings in the future. 

The Company has identified 27 sites where former manu­
factured gas plant (MGP) activities have or may have resulted in 
actual site contamination. The Company is presently engaged in 
performing various levels of activities at these sites, including ini­
tial evaluation to determine the existence and nature of the con­
tamination, detailed evaluation to determine the extent of the 
contamination and the necessity and possible methods of reme­
diation, and implementation of remediation. Eight of the sites are 
under some degree of active study or remediation. 

As of December 3 1 , 1996 and 1995, the Company had 
accrued $28 and $27 million, respectively, for environmental 
investigation and remediation costs, including $16 and $13 mil­
lion, respectively, for MGP investigation and remediation, that 
currently can be reasonably estimated. The Company cannot 
predict whether it will incur other significant liabilities for addi-
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tional investigation and remediation costs at these or additional 
sites identified by the Company, environmental agencies or others, 
or whether all such costs will be recoverable from third parties. 

Shutdowm of Sa lem Generat ing Sta t ion 

PSE&G removed Salem Units No. 1 and No. 2 from service in 
the second quarter of 1995 and informed the NRCat that time 
that it had determined to keep the Salem units shut down pend­
ing review and resolution of certain equipment and management 
issues and NRC agreement that each unit is sufficiently pre­
pared to restart PSE&G estimates the projected restart of Unit 
No. 2 to occur in the second quarter of 1997 and of Unit No. 1 

5. Retirement Benefits 

The Company and its subsidiaries have a non-contributory 
trusteed retirement plan applicable to all regular employees. The 
benefits are based primarily upon employees' years of service 
and average earnings prior to retirement The Company's fund­
ing policy is to contribute, at a minimum, amounts sufficient to 

to occur in the summer of 1997. It is the Compan/s belief that 
the earliest that Unit No. 1 will return to service is late in the 
third quarter of 1997. For the years ended December 31,1996 
and 1995, the Company had incurred and expensed approxi­
mately $149 million and $50 million of replacement power and 
maintenance costs, respectively. 

Lit igat ion 

The Company is involved in various litigation matters, the ulti­
mate outcome of such matters, while uncertain, is not expected 
to have a material adverse effect on the Company's financial 
condition or results of operations. 

meet the Employee Retirement Income Security Act require­
ments. Approximateiy 80%, 74% and 85% of pension costs 
were charged to operations in 1996, 1995 and 1994, respec­
tively, and the remainder, associated with construction labor, to 
the cost of new utility plant 

Pension costs for 1996, 1995 and .1994 included the following components: 
1996 1995 1994 

Thousands of Dollars 

Service cost benefits earned during the period 
Interest cost on projected benefit obligation 
Actual return on plan assets 
Amortization of transition asset 
Amortization and deferral 

$ 27,627 
145,570 

(320,247) 
(4,538) 

154,402 

$ 19,710 
147,261 

(456,057) 
(4,538) 

300,214 

$ 33,403 
136,690 

12,946 
(4,538) 

(161,955) 

Net pension cost $ 2,814 $ 6,590 $ 16,546 

The changes in net periodic pension costs in 1996, 1995 and 1994 were as follows: 

1996 1995 1994 

'•• 
Thousands of Dollars 

Change in number, characteristics and salary 
levels of participants and net actuarial gain 

Change in plan provisions 
Change in actuarial assumptions 

$ (12,893) 

9,117 

'$ 1,486 
(8,305) 
(3,136) 

.$ (6,004). 
(1,777) 

(959) 

- Net change $ (3,776) $ (9,955) $ (8,740) 

Plan assets consist principally of common stock, U.S. govern­
ment obligations and other fixed income instruments. In deter­
mining pension costs, the assumed long-term rate of return on 
assets was 9.5% for 1996, 1995 and 1994. 

The weighted-average discount rate used in determining 
the actuarial present value of the projected benefit obligation 
was 7.75% at December 31, 1996, 7.25% at December 31, 

1995 and 8.25% at December 31, 1994. The average rate of 
increase in future compensation levels ranged from 4% to 6% 
at December 31, 1996 and 1995, and from 4.25% to 6.25% at 
December 31, 1994. 

Prior service cost is amortized on a straight-line basis over 
the average remaining service period of employees expected to 
receive benefits under the plan. 
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The funded status of the plan at December 31,1996 and. 1995 is summarized as follows: 

1996 1995 

Actuarial present value of accumulated plan benefit obligations: 
Vested benefit obligation 
Accumulated benefit obligation 

Projected benefit obligation for services rendered to date 
Plan assets at fair value 

Funded status 
Unrecognized transition asset 
Unrecognized prior service costs 
Unrecognized net gain 

Pension liability recognized on the balance sheet 

Thousands of Dollars 

$ (1,657,098) $ (1,746,685) 
(1,742,116) (1,838,661) 

$• 
(1,982,915) $ (2,097,300) 
2,302,935 • 2,088,950 

320,020 (8,350) 
, (40,251) (44,789) 

. 92,682 68,223 
(588,013) (265,472) 

$ (215,562) $ (250,388) 

6. Non-Pension Postretirement Benefits 

The Company provides certain health care and life insurance 
benefits for retired employees. Company employees become eli­
gible for these benefits if they retire from the Company with ten 
years of service. These benefits and similar benefits for active 
employees are provided by an insurance company whose premi­
ums are based upon the benefits paid during the year. . 

- The transition obligation, which represents the previously 
unrecognized accumulated non-pension postretirement benefit 
obligation, is being amortized on a straight-line basis over an 
allowed 20-year period. As a result of voluntary retirement 
and separation programs in 1994, the Company accelerated 

recognition of $177 million of its non-pension postretirement 
benefits obligation (see note 21). 

• The transition obligation was determined by application of 
the terms of medical, dental and life insurance plans, including 
the effects of established maximums on covered costs, together 
with relevant actuarial assumptions and health care cost trend 
rates, which are projected to range from 8% in 1997 to 5% in 
2002. The effect of a 1.% annual increase in these assumed 
cost trend rates would increase the accumulated postretirement 
benefit obligation by $68 million and the annual service and 
interest costs by $8 million. 

Total costs for all plans amounted to $71 million in 1996 
and 1995 and $81 million in 1994. 

The net periodic benefits costs for 1996 and 1995 included the following components: 
1996 1995 1994 

Service cost benefits earned during the period 
Interest cost on projected benefit obligation 
Amortization of transition asset 
Actual return on plan assets 
Deferred asset gain 

Net postretirement benefits costs 

Thousands of Dollars 

$ 11,855 $ 8,681 $ 17,056 
48,524 48,641 41,196 
14,882 14,882 22,659 

(13,257) (2,075) • -
9,320 1,359 -

$ 71,324 $ 71,488 $ 80,911 

Plan assets consist principally of common stock, U.S. government 
obligations and other fixed income instruments. In determining 
non-pension postretirement benefits costs, the assumed long-
term rate of return on assets was 8% for 1996, 1995 and 1994. 

The weighted-average discount rate used in determining 
the actuarial present value of the projected benefit obligation 
was 7.50% as of January 1, 1996, 8.50% as of January 1, 1995 

and 7.25% at January 1, 1994. The average rate of increase in 
future compensation levels ranged from 4% to 6% at December 
31,1996 and 1995, and from 4.25% to 6.25% at December 
31, 1994. 

Prior service cost is amortized on a straight-line basis over 
the average remaining service period of employees expected to 
receive benefits under the plan. 
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The funded status of the plan at December 31, 1996 and 1995 is summarized as follows: 

1996 1995 

Thousands of Dollars 

Accumulated postretirement benefit obligation: 
Retirees 
Fully eligible active plan participants 

$ 609,206 
4,509 

$ 628,804 
4,199 

Other active plan participants 48,986 41,863 
Total 662,701 674,866 

Plan assets at fair value (126,661) (66,735) 
Accumulated postretirement benefit obligation in excess of plan assets 

Unrecognized transition obligation 
Unrecognized net gain 

536,040 
(238,108) 

(17,126) 

608,131 
(252,990) 
(28,890) 

Accrued postretirement benefits cost recognized on the balance sheet $ 315,058 $ 326,251. 

Measurement of the accumulated postretirement benefits oblig­
ation was based on a 7.75% and 75% assumed discount rate as 
of December 31, 1996 and 1995, respectively. 

7. Accounts Receivable 

Accounts receivable at December 31,1996 and 1995 included 
unbilled operating revenues of $117 and $148 million, respec­
tively. Accounts receivable at December 31, 1996 and 1995 
were net of an allowance for uncollectible accounts of $24 and 
$21 million, respectively 

The Company is party to an agreement with a financial 
institution under which it sold with limited recourse an undivided 
interest, adjusted daily, in up to $425 million of designated 

For the regulatory treatment of non-pension postretirement ben­
efits costs, see note 3. 

accounts receivable until November 14, 2000. At December 31, 
1996 and 1995, the Company had sold a $425 million interest 
in accounts receivable. The Company retains the servicing 
responsibility for these receivables. 

By terms of this agreement, under certain circumstances, a 
portion of deferred Limerick costs may be included in the pool of 
eligible receivables. At December 31, 1996, $23 million of 
deferred Limerick costs were included in the pool of eligible 

.receivables. '~ 

a Common Stock ' 

At December 31,1996 and 1995, common stock without par 
value consisted of 500,000,000 shares authorized and 
222,542,087 and 222,172,216 shares outstanding, respectively. 
At December 31, 1996, there were 5,800,841 shares reserved 
for issuance under the dividend reinvestment and stock pur­
chase plan. 

Long-Tefm Incentive Plan (LTIP) 

The Company maintains an LTIP for certain full-time salaried 
employees of the Company. The types of long-term incentive 

awards which may be granted under the LTIP are non-qualified 
options to purchase shares of the Company's common stock,' 
dividend equivalents and shares of restricted common stock. 
The Company has adopted the disclosure-only provisions of 
SFAS No. 123, "Accounting for Stock-Based Compensation," but 
applies Accounting Principles Board (APB) Opinion No. 25, 
"Accounting for Stock Issued to Employees" and related interpre­
tations in accounting for the LTIP. If the Company had elected to 
account for the LTIP based on SFAS No. 123, earnings applica­
ble to common stock and earnings per average common share 
would have been changed to the pro forma amounts as indicat­
ed below: 

1996 1995 

Thousands of Dollars 

Earnings applicable to common stock As reported $ 499,169 $ 586,515 
Pro forma $ 497,887 585,063 

Earnings per average common share (Dollars) As reported $ 2.24 $ 2.64 
Pro forma $ 2.24 $ 2.64 
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Options granted under the LTIP become exercisable on the anniversary of the date of grant and all options expire 10 years from 
the date of the grant Information with respect to the LTIP at December 3 1 , 1996 and changes for the three years then ended, is as 
follows: 

Weighted Weighted Weighted 
Average Average Average 
Exercise Exercise Exercise 

Price Price Price 
Shares (per share) Shares (per share) Shares (per share) 

1996 1996 1995 1995 . 1994 1994 

Balance at January 1 2,591,765 $ 26.16 2,651,397 $ 26.73 1,961,882 $ 25.12 
Options granted 786,500 28.12 850,700 26.46 909,000 30.13 
Options exercised (369,871) 25.07 (561,232) 23.91 (90,885) 22.91 

Options cancelled ; • • * (47,200) 29.36 (349,100)" ; • 35.57 (128,600) 28.87 
Balance at December 31 1 2,961,194 26.68 2,591,765 26.16 . 2,651,397. 26.73 
Exercisable at December 31 2,192,694 26.17 1,813,565 25.91 1,865,397 25.21 
Weighted average fair value of 

options granted during year $ 2.78 $ 2.91 $ 

The fair value of each option is estimated on the date of the 
grant using the Black-Scholes option-pricing model. 

The following weighted average assumptions were used for 
grants in 1996: dividend yield of 6.2%, expected volatility of 
16.6%, risk-free interest rate of 5.5%, and an expected life of 
five years. The following weighted average assumptions were 

used for grants in 1995: dividend yield of 6.2%, expected 
volatility-of 15.3%, risk-free interest rate of 6.9%, and an expect­
ed life of five years. 

At December 31 , 1996, the option groups outstanding 
based on ranges of exercise prices is as follows: 

Options Outstanding Options Exercisable 

Range of Exercise Prices 
' Number 

Outstanding 

Weighted-
Average • 

Remaining 
Contractual Life 

[Years) ' 

Weighted- _ 
Average 
Exercise 

Price 
Number 

Exercisable 

Weighted-
Average 
Exercise 

Price 

$15.75 - $20.00 117,594 3.86 $ 18.43 117,594 $ 18.43 
$20.01 - $25.00 155,500 4.75 22.70 125,500 22.37 
$25.01 - $30.00 2,675,900 7.63 2723 1,941,400 26.86 
$30.01 - $50.00 12,200 7.55 37.18 8,200 30.93 

Total 2,961,194 2,192,694 

9. Preferred and Preference Stock 

At December 31,1996 and 1995, Series Preference Stock consisted of 100,000,000 shares authorized, of which no shares were 
outstanding. At December 3 1 , 1996 and 1995, cumulative Preferred Stock, no par value, consisted of 15,000,000 shares authorized. 

Current 
Redemption 

Price(a) 1996 

Shares 
Outstanding 

1995 

Amount 
Thousands of Dollars 

1996 1995 
Series (without mandatory redemption) 
$4.68 104.00 150,000 150,000 $ 15,000 $ 15,000 
$4.40 112.50 274,720 274,720 27,472 27,472 
$4.30 102.00 150,000 150,000 15,000 15,000 
$3.80 106.00 300,000 300,000 30,000 30,000 
$7.96(b) (c) 618,954 618,954 61,895 61,895 
$7.48 (d) 500,000 500,000 50,000 50,000 

1,993,674 1,993,674 199,367 199,367 
Series (with mandatory redemption) 
$6.12 (e) 927,000 927,000 92,700 92,700 

Total preferred stock 2,920,674 2,920,674 $ 292,067 $ 292,067 

(a) Redeemable, at the option of the Company, at the indicated 

dollar amounts per share, plus accrued dividends. 
(b) Ownership of this series of preferred stock is evidenced by 

depositary receipts, each representing one-fourth of a share 
of preferred stock. 

(c) None of the shares of this series are subject to redemption 
prior to October 1, 1997. 

(d) None of the shares of this series are subject to redemption 
prior to April 1,2003. 

(e) There are no annual sinking fund requirements in the period 
1997-1998. Annual sinking fund requirements in 1999 are 
$18,540,000. None of the shares of this series are subject 
to redemption prior to August 1, 1999. 
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10. Company Obligated Mandatorily Redeemable Preferred Securities of a Partnership (COMRPS) 

At December 31, 1996 and 1995, PECO Energy Capital, LP. 
(Partnership), a Delaware limited partnership of which a wholly 
Owned subsidiary of the Company is the sole general partner, 
had outstanding two series of cumulative COMRPS, each with a 
liquidation value of $25 per security. Each series is supported by 
the Company's deferrable interest subordinated debentures, held 

by the Partnership, which bear interest at rates equal to the dis­
tribution rates on the securities. The interest paid by the 
Company on the debentures is included in Interest Charges in 
the Consolidated Statements of Income and is deductible for 
income tax purposes. 

At December 3 1 , Due Distribution Rate 
Shares Outstanding 

1996 1995 

Amount 
Thousands of Dollars 

1996 1995 

Series 
A 
B(a) 

Total 

2043 
2025 

9.00% 
8.72% 

8,850,000 
3,124,183 

11,974,183 

8,850,000 
3,124,183 

11,974,183 

$ 221,250 
80,932 

221,250 
81,032 

$ 302,182 $ 302,282 

(a) Ownership of this series is evidenced by Trust Receipts, 
each representing a 8.72% COMRPS, Series B, represent­
ing limited partnership interests. The Trust Receipts were 
issued by PECO Energy Capital Trust I, the sole assets of 

11. Long-Term Debt 

At December 3 1 , 

which are 8.72% COMRPS, Series B. Each holder of Trust 
Receipts is entitled to withdraw the corresponding number 
of 8.72% COMRPS, Series B from the Trust in exchange 
for the Trust Receipts so held. 

Series Due 1996 1995 

Thousands of Dollars 

First and refunding mortgage bonds (a) 6V 6% 1997 $ 75,000 
5 3 / 8 % 1998 225,000 

7V2%-91M% 1999 325,000 
55 /a%-7 3 / 8% 2001 330,000 

63/9%-8 % 2002-2006 1,025,000 
1 0 ' /4% 2007-2011 44,688 

(b) 2012-2016 154,200 
67/10%-7 3/5% 2017-2021 277,590 
65 /a%-8 3 / 4% 2022-2024 1,329,540 

Total first and refunding mortgage bonds 3,786,018 
Notes payable - banks -
Term loan agreements (c) 1997 175,000 
Pollution control notes (d) 1997-2034 212,705 
Medium-term notes (e) 1997-2005 74,400 
Unamortized debt discount and premium, net (29,306) 
Total long-term debt 4,218,817 
Due within one year (f) 283,303 

Long-term debt included in capitalization (g) $ 3,935,514 

$ 75,000 
225,000 
325,000 
330,000 

1,025,000 
48,750 

188,200 
277,590 

1,329,540 
3,824,080 

167,000 
350,000 
169,005 
121,800 
(32,599) 

4,599,286 
401,003 

$4,198,283 

(a) Utility plant is subject to the lien of the Company's mort- (e) 
gage. 

(b) Floating rates, which were an average annual interest rate 
of 3.532% at December 31, 1996. (f) 

(c) The average annual rate in 1996 was 5.94%. The Company 
also has a $400 million revolving credit and term loan 
agreement with a group of banks which terminates in 2001. 
There is an annual commitment fee of 0.125% on the (g) 
unused amount There was no debt outstanding under this 
agreement at December 31, 1996. • 

(d) Floating rates, which were an average annual interest rate 
of 3.620% at December 31,1996. 

Medium-term notes collateralized by mortgage bonds. The 
average annual interest rate was 8.465% at December 31, 
1996. 
Long-term debt maturities, including mandatory sinking fund 
requirements, in the period 1997-2001 are as follows: 
1997 - $283,303,000; 1998 - $241,463,000; 1999 -
$359,063,000; 2000 - $4,063,000; 2001 - $334,063,000. 
The annualized interest on long-term debt at December 31, 
1996, was $292 million, of which $274 million was associ­
ated with mortgage bonds and $18 million was associated 
with other long-term debt 
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1 2 . Shor t -Term Debt 

1996 1995 1994 

Thousands of Dollars 

Average borrowings . 
Average interest rates, computed on daily basis . 
Maximum borrowings outstanding 
Average interest rates, at December 31 

The Company has a $300 million commercial paper program 
which' is supported by the $400 million revolving credit agree­
ment (see note 11); at December 3 1 , 1996, $200 million was 
outstanding. In"1996, $87.5 million of a term loan agreement 
with a group of banks was refinanced with a single bank as 

13. Income Taxes 

Income tax expense is comprised of the following components: 

For the Years Ended December 3 1 , 

1 9 8 , 0 9 0 $ 

5.64%. 
369,500 $ 

6.90% 

17,560 $ 

6 . 2 5 % 

1 8 2 , 0 0 0 $ 

130,539 
4.03% 

418,600 
6.73% 

short-term debt under a 364-day term loan facility; at December 
3 1 , 1996, $87.5 million was outstanding. At December 3 1 , 
1996, the Company had formal and informal lines of credit with 
banks aggregating $275 million. No short-term debt was out­
standing against these lines at that date. 

1996 . 1995 1994 

Thousands of Dollars 

$ 126,702 $ 170,042 $ 1 64,472 
156,129 159,970 (2,691) 
(15,979) ' (21,679) 28,006 

63,447 72,177 77,754 
12,806 16,387 (33,508) 

343,105 396,897 234,033 

(231) 20,754 1,989 
(1,565) 7,556 9,722 

(608) 6,909 409 
(600) (399) 3,171 

(3,004) 34,820 15,291 

$ 340,101 $ 431,717 $ 249,324 

I 

Included in operating income: 
Federal 

Current 
Deferred 
Investment tax credit, net 

State ' 
Current 
Deferred 

Included in other income and deductions: 
Federal 

Current 
Deferred 

State 
. Current 
Deferred 

Total 

The total income tax provisions differed from amounts computed by applying the federal statutory tax rate to income as shown below: 

1996 1995 1994 

Thousands of Dollars 

Net Income 
Total income tax provisions 

Income before income taxes 

Income taxes on above at federal statutory rate at 35% 
Increase (decrease) due to: 
Depreciation timing differences not normalized 
Limerick plant disallowances and phase-in plan 
AFUDC 
State income taxes, net of federal income tax benefit 
Amortization of investment tax credit 
Prior period income taxes 
Other, net 

Total income tax provisions 

Effective Income Tax rate 

$ 517,205 $ 609,732 $ 426,713 
340,101 431,717 249,324 

$ 857,306 $ 1,041,449 $ 676,037 

$ 300,057 $ 364,507 $ 236,613 

7,924 • 14,127 12,767 
(651) (736) (530) 

(6,981) (9,467) (7,759) 
48,779 61,799 31,086 

(15,979) (13,604) (14,570) 
(1,707) 1,791 (14,524) 
8,659 13,300 6 ,241_ 

$ 340,101 $ 431,717 $ 249,324 

39.7% 41.5% 36.9% 
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Provisions for deferred income taxes consist of the tax effects of the following temporary differences: 

1996 1995 1994 

Thousands of Dollars 

Depreciation and amortization 
Deferred energy costs 
Retirement and separation programs 
Incremental nuclear maintenance and refueling outage costs 
Uncollectible accounts 
Reacquired debt 
Unrecovered revenue 
Environmental clean-up costs 
Obsolete inventory 
Limerick plant disallowances and phase-in plan 
AMT credits 
Other 

Total 

$ 42,385 $ 32,287 $ 85,772 
27,374 30,073 13,777 
19,746 15,733 (82,008) 
2,440 8,079 (2,751) 

(2,805) (1,991) (23,096) 
(9,578) (3,266) (12,954) 
3,910 (5) (2,239) 
(714) 2,433 (3,949) 

5,829 6,362 (6,192) 
(747) 2,507 12,894 

83,010 91,399 -
(4,080) (97) (2,560) 

$ 166,770 $ 183,514 $ (23,306) 

The tax effect of temporary differences which gives rise to the Company's net deferred tax liability as of December 31,1996 and 
1995 are as follows: 

Liability or (Asset) 

1996 1995 

Nature of temporary difference 
Plant basis difference 
Deferred investment tax credit 
Deferred debt refinancing costs 
Other, net 

Deferred income taxes (net) on the balance sheet : 

The net deferred tax liability shown above as of December 31, 
1996 and 1995 is comprised of $4,347 and $4,401 million of 
deferred tax liabilities, and $263 and $372 million of deferred 
tax assets, respectively. 

In accordance with SFAS No. 71, the Company has record­
ed a recoverable deferred income tax asset of $2,322 million 
and $2,420 million at December 31, 1996 and 1995, respec­
tively (see note 22). These recoverable deferred income taxes 
include the deferred tax effects associated principally with liber­
alized depreciation accounted for in accordance with the 7 ' ' 
ratemaking policies of the PUC, as'well as the revenue'impacts 
thereon, and assume recovery of these costs in future rates. 

The Internal Revenue Service (IRS) has completed and set­
tled its examinations of the Company's federal income tax 

14. Taxes, Other Than Income - Operating 

For the Years Ended December 3 1 , 

Millions of Dollars 

3,796 $ 
336 
120 

(168) 

3,797 
351 
130 

(249) 

$ 4,084 $ 4,029 

returns through 1986. The 1987 through 1990 federal income 
tax returns have been examined and the IRS subsequently 
issued an assessment that the Company has appealed. The 
Company does not expect the ultimate resolution of the assess­
ment and its appeal to have a material effect upon the 
Company's financial condition or results of operations. The years 
1991 through 1993 are currently being examined by the IRS. 

"Investment tax credits and other general business credits 
were fully utilized for tax purposes at December 31, 1994 and 
reduced federal income taxes currently payable by $43 million in 
, 1994-'The AMT credit was fully utilized for tax purposes at 
December 31, 1996, and reduced federal income taxes current­
ly payable by $71 million in 1996. w . 

1996 1995 1994 

Thousands of Dollars 

Gross receipts 
Capital stock 
Real estate 
Payroll 
Other 

Total 

$ .160,246 $ 165,172 $' 160,704 
41,972 42,444 39,957 

69,185 71,600 77,571 
27,585 30,109 31,556 

558 4,746 1,901 

$ 299,546 $ 314,071 $ 311,689 
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15. Leases 

Leased property included in utility plant at December 3 1 , was as follows: 
1996 1995 

Nuclear fuel 
Electric plant 

Gross leased property 
Accumulated amortization 

Net leased property 

Thousands of Dollars 

$ 527,116 
2,069 

$ 494,051 
• 2,076 

529,185 
(347,097) 

496,127 
(315,702) 

$ 182,088 $ 180,425 

The nuclear fuel obligation is amortized as the fuel is consumed. respectively. Other operating expenses included interest on capi 
Amortization of leased property totaled $ 3 1 , $43 and $62 mil- tal lease obligations of $9, $10 and $7 million in 1996, 1995 
lion for the years ended December 31,1996, 1995 and 1994, and 1994, respectively. 

Minim urn.future lease payments as of December 31 ,1996 were: 

For the Year Ending December 31^ Capital Leases Operating Leases Total 

Thousands of Dollars 

1997 
1998-
1999 
2000 
2001 

Remaining years 

Total minimum future lease payments 

Imputed interest (rates ranging from 6.5% to 17.0%) 

Present value of net minimum future lease payments 

$ 49,804 $ 47,919 $ 97,723 
54,595 44,541 99,136 
45,751 42,339 88,090 
22,267 41,534 63,801 
20,305 40,632 60,937 
18,598 554,412 573,010 

$ 211,320 $ 771,377 $ 982,697 

(29,232) 

$ 182,088 

Rental expense under operating leases totaled $74, $115 and $101 million in 1996, 1995 and 1994, respectively. 

16. Jointly Owned Electric Utility Plant 

The Company's ownership interests in jointly owned electric utility plant at December 31 , 1996 were as follows: 

Transmission 

Operator 

Part icipat ing interest 

Company's Share (Thousands of Dollars) 

Utility plant 
Accumulated depreciation 
Construction work in progress 

Production Plants and Other Rant 

Peach Bottom Salem Keystone Conemaugh 

PECO Energy 
Company 

Public Service 
Electric and 

Gas Company 

GPU 
Generating 

Corp. 

GPU 
Generating 

Corp-
Various 

Companies 

42.49% 42.59% 20.99% 20.72% 2 1 % to 43% 

$ 754,271 $1,234,771 $ 108,144 $ 165,713 $ 87,623 
326,778 432,959 59,231 67,216 30,475 
49,441 164,122 8,956 22,529 1,164 

I 

f 

The Company's participating interests are financed with Company funds and, when placed in service, all operations are accounted for 
as if such participating interests were wholly owned facilities. 
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17. C a s h and C a s h Equivalents 

For purposes of the Statements of Cash Flows, the Company considers al! highly liquid debt instruments purchased with a maturity 
of three months or less to be cash equivalents. The following disclosures supplement the accompanying Statements of Cash Flows: 

1996 1995 1994 

Cash paid during the year: 
Interest (net of amount capitalized) 

. Income taxes (net of refunds) 
Noncash investing and financing: 

Capital lease obligations incurred 33,063 

Thousands of Dollars 

$ 415,063 $ 449,664 $ 
251,554 257,677 

48,760 

437,096 
205,316 

41,763 

18. Investments 

At December 31 , 1996 1995 

Trust accounts for decommissioning nuclear plants 
Telecommunications ventures 
Energy services and other ventures 
Nonutility property 
Other deposits 
Emission allowances 

Gas exploration and development joint ventures 

Total 

19. Financial Instruments 

Thousands of Dollars 

$ 266,270 $ 222,655 
79,833 21,500 
44,023 40,779 
26,349 26,816 
11,255 132 
2,480 6,347 
2,364 219 

$ 432,574 $ 318,448 

Fair values pf financial instruments, including liabilities, are estimated based on quoted market prices for the same or similar issues. 
The carrying amounts and fair values of the Company's financial instruments as of December 31 ,1996 and 1995 were as follows: 

Thousands of Dollars 1996 1995 

Cash and temporary cash investments . 
Long-term debt (including amounts due within one year) 
Trust accounts for decommissioning nuclear plants 

Canying Amount Fair Value Carrying Amount Fair Value 

$ 29,235 
4,218,817 

266,270 

$ 29,235 
4,239,357 

266,270 

$ 20,602 
4,599,286 

222,655 

$ 20,602 
4,773,700 

222,655 

Financial instruments which potentially subject the Company to • 
concentrations of credit risk consist principally of temporary cash 
investments and customer accounts receivable. The Company' 
places' its temporary cash investments with high-credit quality 
financial institutions. At times, such investments may be jn 

excess of the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation limit 
Concentrations of credit risk with respect to customer accounts 
receivable are limited due to the Company's large number of 
customers and their dispersion across many industries. 

20. Other Income 

Nuclear Fuel Agreement with Long Island Power Authority 
(LIPA) 

In 1994, the Company recognized $26 million as Other Income 
in accordance with a 1993 agreement with LIPA and other par­
ties to accept slightly irradiated nuclear fuel from Shoreham 
Nuclear Power Station. 

Sale of Subsidiary 

On June 19, 1995, the Company completed the sale of 
Conowingo Power Company (COPCO) to Delmarva Power & 
Light Company (Delmarva) for $ 150 million. The transaction also 
included a ten-year contract for the Company to sell power to 
Delmarva. The Company's gain of $59 million ($27 million net of 
taxes) on the sale was recorded in the second quarter of 1995. 
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21. Voluntary Retirement and Separation Programs 

The Company incurred a one-time, pre-tax charge of $254 milr 
iion ($145 million net of taxes) in the third quarter of 1994 as a 
result of voluntary retirement and separation programs approved 
by the Company's Board of Directors in April 1994. Pursuant to 
these programs 1,474 employees elected to retire and 1,008 
employees elected to voluntarily separate from the Company. 
The retirements and separations took place in stages through 
December 31,1995. As a result of the programs, in 1994 the 

Company accelerated recognition of $ 177 million of its non-
pension postretirement benefits obligation. The Company record­
ed a corresponding regulatory asset and is recovering this 
amount in rates as a component of non-pension postretirement 
benefits expense. The recognition of the $ 177 million of non-
pension postretirement benefits obligation and corresponding 
regulatory asset did not impact earnings.. . . . . 

22. Regulatory Assets and Liabilities 

- 1996 1995 

Millions of Dollars 

$ 2,322 $ - 2,420 
362 390 
284 309 

38 33 
122 56 
233 248 

$ 3,361 $ 3,456 

Recoverable deferred income taxes (see note 13} 
Deferred Limerick costs (see note 3) 
Loss on reacquired debt . 
Compensated absences 
Deferred energy costs (see note 3) 
Non-pension postretirement benefits (see note 3) 

Total 

23. Quarterly Data (Unaudited) 

The data shown below include all adjustments which the Company considers necessary for a fair presentation of such amounts: 

Millions of Dollars 

Operating Revenues Operating Income Net Income 

Millions of Dollars 1996 1995 1996 1995 1996 1995 

Quarter ended 
March 31 $ 1,171 $ 1,059 $ 253 $ 257 $ 150 $ 152 
June 30 989 959 196 233 99 154 
September 30 1,110 1,125 249 292 150 184 
December 31 1,014 1,044 208 222 118 120 

' Earnings Applicable Average Shares Earnings 
to Common Stock Outstanding Per Average Share 

Millions of Dollars 1996 1995 1996 " 1995 1996 1995 

Quarter ended 
March 31 
June 30 
September 30 
December 31 

146 
94 

145 
114 

146 
148 
178 
115 

222.4 
222.5 
222.5 
222.5 

221.7 
221.8 
221.9 
221.9 

$ 0.65 
0.43 
0.65 
0.51 

$. 0.66 
0.67 
0.80 
0.52 

The decrease in 1996 third quarter results was primarily due to the lower electric revenues from less favorable weather conditions, 
higher customer expenses and higher costs related to the Salem outage. 

1995 second quarter results include a pre-tax gain of $59 million ($27 million net of taxes), or $0.12 per share, as a result of 
the sale of COPCO (see note 20). 
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Summary of Earnings and Financial Condition 
For the Years Ended December 31, 1996 1995 1994 1993 1992 1991 

Millions of Dollars 

Income Data 
Operating Revenues $ 4,284 $ 4,186 $ 4,041 $ 3,988 $ 3,963 $ 4,019 

Operating Income 905 1,004 830 1,035 1,033 1,081 

Net Income 517 610 427 591 479 535 . 

Earnings Applicable to 
Common Stock . 499 587 389 542 418 469 

Earnings per Average Common 
Share (Dollars) 2.24 2.64 1.76 2.45 1.90 2.15 

Dividends per Common Share (Dollars) 1.755 1.65 1.545 1.43 1.325 1.225 

Common Stock Equity (Per Share) 20.88 20.40 19.41 19.25 18.24 17.69 

Average Shares of Common Stock 
. Outstanding (Millions) 222.5 221.9 221.6 221.1 220.2 218.2 " 

At December '31, 

Balance Sheet Data -
Net Utility Plant, at Original Cost $ 10,760 $ 10,758 $ 10,829 ' $ 10,763 $ 10,691 $ 10,599 

Leased Property, net 182 181 174 . 

••' 
194 210 224 ' 

Total Current .Assets . 420 426 427 . : ' . ' ; 515 550 • 783 

Total Deferred Debits and 
Other Assets 3,899 3,944 3,992 3,905 1,127 918 

total Assets $ 15,261 •$ 15,309 $ 15,422 '$ 15,377 $ 12,578 $ 12,524 

Common Shareholders' Equity $ 4,646 $ 4,531 $ 4,303 $ 4,263 

$•• 
4,022 $ 3,892 

Preferred and Preference Stock 
Without Mandatory Redemption 199 199 277 423 423 423 

With Mandatory Redemption 93 93 93 187 231 315 

Company Obligated Mandatorily 
... Redeemable Preferred 

.. Securities of a Partnership 302 302 221 -

• -
Long-term Debt 3,936 4,199 4,786 4,884 5,204 : 5,416 

Total Capitalization 9,176 9,324 9,680 9,757 9,880 ' 10,046 

Total Current Liabilities : "... 1,103 1,052 ' - 850 954 830 • -824 

Total Deferred Credits and 
..Other Liabilities 4,982 4,933 . 4 r 892 4,666 1,868 • 1,654 

. ..-'.Total Capitalization and ; 
.Liabilities $ 15,261 15,309 $ 15,422 "$ 15,377 $ 12,578 $ 12,524 
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For the Years Ended December31, 1996 1995 1994 1993 1992 1991 

Electric Operations 

Output (Millions of KilowatthoursJ 

Fossil 10,856 10,792 11,239 10,352 8,082 7,376 
Nuclear 24,373 25,499 28,195 27,026 24,428 25,735 

Hydro 2,404 1,425 1,970 1,699 1,803 1,388 

Pumped storage output 1,540 1,741 1,596 1,478 1,597 1,653 
Pumped storage input (2,230) (2,507) (2,256) (2,192) (2,217) (2,355) 

Purchase and interchange 19,539 13,945 6,164 6,447 8,675 8,603 

Internal combustion 179 175 106 56 29 79 
Total electric output 56,661 51,070 47,014 44,866 42,397 42,479 

Sales (Millions of Kitowatthours) 

Residential 10,671 10,636 10,859 10,609 9,965 10,273 
Small commercial and industrial 6,491. 6,200 6,150 5,769 5,396 5,272 
Large commercial and industrial 15,208 15,763 15,968 15,956 15,829 16,156 
Other 902 860 791 771 962 1,028 

(DecreaseJ/increase in unbilled (327) 535 (205) 31 (159) 72 
Service territory 32,945 33,994 33,563 33,136 31,993 32,801 

Interchange sales 935 496 768 457 1,231 1,612 

Sales to other utilities 20,243 14,041 10,039 8,670 6,699 5,445 
Total electric sales 54,123 48,531 44,370 42,263 39,923 39,858 

Number of Customers, December 31, 

Residential 1,324,448 1,321,379 1,350,210 1,341,873 1,333,926 1,324,795 
Small commercial and industrial 142,431 141,653 143,605 142,363 141,253 140,901 
Large.commercial and industrial 3,299 3,394 3,603 3,742 3,972 4,162 
Other 1,051 959 944 888 857 840 

Total electric customers 1,471,229 1,467,385 1,498,362 1,488,866 1,480,008 1,470,698 

Operating Revenues (Millions of Dollars) 

Residential $ 1,370 $ 1,379 $ 1,371 $ 1,351 $ 1,308 $ . 1,339 
Small commercial and industrial 749 730 710 679 672 640 
Large commercial and industrial 1,098 1,135 1,149 1,168 1,225 1,278 
Other 140 137 136 161 168 171 
(DecreaseJ/increase in unbilled (26) 43 (11) (D (7) 5 

Service territory 3,331 3,424 3,355 3,358 3,366 3,433 

Interchange sales 26 17 23 14 32 43 
Sales to other utilities 498 334 247 233 199 187 

Total electric revenues 3,855 3,775 3,625 3,605 3,597 3,663 
Operating Expenses 

Operating expenses, 
excluding depreciation 2,561 2,406 2,430 2,228 2,237 2,253 

Depreciation 462 431 416 401 391 380 
Total operating expenses 3,023 2,837 2,846 2,629 2,628 2,633 

Electric Operating income $ 832 $ 938 $ 779 $ 976 $ 969 $ 1,030 

Average Use per Residential Customer (Kitowatthours) 

Without electric heating 6,771 6,908 6,736 6,727 6,259 6,707 

With electric heating 17,946 17,189 17,527 17,096 16,298 16,201 
Total 8,074 8,130 8,041 7,970 7,443 7,801 

Electric Peak Load, Demand 

(Thousands of Kilowatts) 6,509 7,244 7,227 7,100 6,617 7,096 
Net Electric Generating Capacity-

Year*end Summer Rating 
(Thousands of Kilowatts) 9,201 9,078 8,956 8,877 8,836 8,766 

Cost of Fuel per Million BTU $ 0.93 $ 0.87 $ 0.89 $ 0.90 $ 0.82 $ 0.92 
BTU per Net Kilowatthour Generated 10,682 10,705 11,617 10,675 10,657 10,849 
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Operating Statistics (continued;) 

For the Years Ended December 3 1 , 1996 1995 1994 1993 1992 1991 

G a s O p e r a t i o n s 

Sales (Millions of Cubic FeeO 

Residential 1,681 1,516 1,636 1,637 1,819 1,746 

House heat ing 35 ,471 3 0 , 6 9 8 3 2 , 2 4 6 3 0 , 2 4 2 3 0 , 2 1 8 25 ,775 

Commerc ia l and industrial 2 0 , 9 9 9 1 8 , 4 6 4 19,762 18 ,635 1 9 , 0 2 6 17,846 

Other 2,571 1,582 7,039 9,733 4 , 8 8 5 2,749 

(DecreaseJ/ increase in unbi l led (1 ,306 ) 1,710 (474) 676 (736) 1,079 

Total gas sales 5 9 , 4 1 6 5 3 , 9 7 0 6 0 , 2 0 9 6 0 , 9 2 3 5 5 , 2 1 2 4 9 , 1 9 5 

G a s t ranspor ted for cus tomers 2 7 , 8 9 1 4 8 , 5 3 1 29 ,801 2 2 , 9 4 6 2 2 , 0 6 0 2 1 , 4 1 4 

Total gas sales and 

gas t ranspor ted 87,307 1 0 2 , 5 0 1 9 0 , 0 1 0 8 3 , 8 6 9 7 7 , 2 7 2 7 0 , 6 0 9 

Number of Customers 

Residential 5 6 , 0 0 3 5 6 , 5 3 3 57,122 59 ,573 5 9 , 8 5 9 6 2 , 4 4 4 

House heating 3 0 3 , 9 9 6 2 9 5 , 4 8 1 287,481 277,500 269 ,577 2 6 0 , 4 7 3 

Commerc ia i and industrial 3 4 , 1 8 2 3 3 , 3 0 8 3 2 , 2 9 2 31 ,573 3 0 , 9 5 6 . 3 0 , 2 0 4 

Total gas customers 3 9 4 , 1 8 1 3 8 5 , 3 2 2 3 7 6 , 8 9 5 3 6 8 , 6 4 6 3 6 0 , 3 9 2 3 5 3 , 1 2 1 

Operating Revenues (Mil/ions of Dollars) 

Residential $ 16 $ 15 $ 16 $ 15 $ 16 $ 17 

House heat ing 2 4 9 2 3 6 2 3 8 2 0 2 2 0 3 1 9 0 

Commerc ia l and industrial 133 1 2 6 1 2 8 110 1 1 3 1 1 5 

Other 11 5 2 0 2 8 12 9 

(DecreaseJ/ increase in unbi l led (4 ) 6 (3) 4 . (2) 4 

Subto ta l 4 0 5 - 3 8 8 3 9 9 3 5 9 3 4 2 3 3 5 

Other revenues ( including 

t ranspor ted for customers) 2 4 22 17 2 3 2 3 21 

Total gas revenues 4 2 9 4 1 0 4 1 6 3 8 2 3 6 5 3 5 6 

Operat ing Expenses 

Opera t ing expenses, -
excluding depreciat ion 3 2 8 3 1 9 3 4 0 2 9 9 2 7 8 2 8 4 

Depreciat ion 2 7 2 6 • 26 2 4 2 3 21 

Total operat ing expenses 3 5 5 3 4 5 3 6 6 3 2 3 3 0 1 3 0 5 

Gas Operat ing Income $ 7 4 $ 6 5 $ 5 0 $ 5 9 $ 6 4 $ 5 1 

Secur i t ies Stat ist ics 

Rat ings o n P E C O Energy Company 's secur i t ies 
Mortgage Bonds Preferred Stock 

Date • Date 
Aqency Rating Established Rating Established 

Duff and Phelps, Inc.' . : ' B 8 B + 4 / 9 2 B B S - 8 / 9 1 ... 

Fitch Investors Service, Inc. . " ' A- 9 / 9 2 ' ' B B B + 9 / 9 2 * - ' 

Moody 's Investors Service • Baal 4 / 9 2 baa2 , 4 / 9 2 

Standard & Poor's Corpora t ion B B B + 4 / 9 2 B B B . ' 4 / 9 2 -

NYSE-Composfte Common Stock Prices, Earnings and Dividends by Quarter (Pet Share) 

1996 1995 
Fourth Third Second First Fourth Third Second Firet 

Quarter Quarter Quarter Quarter Quarter " • - Quarter Quarter Quarter 

H igh pr ice $ 2 7 - 3 / 8 $ 2 6 - 1 / 4 $ 2 6 - 7 / 8 $ 3 2 - 1 / 2 $ 3 0 - 1 / 4 $ 2 9 $ 2 9 - 3 / 4 $ 27 -3 /8 

Low pr ice $ 2 3 - 7 / 8 $ 2 3 $ 2 2 - 1 / 2 $ 2 6 - 1 / 4 $ 2 8 - 1 / 8 $ 2 5 - 5 / 8 $ 2 5 - 1 / 8 $ 24-1 / 4 

C lose $ 2 5 - 1 / 4 $ 2 3 - 3 / 4 $ 2 6 $ 2 6 - 5 / 8 $ 3 0 - 1 / 8 $ 2 8 - 5 / 8 $ 27 -5 /8 $ 2 5 - 1 / 8 

Earnings " 5 1 $ 6 5 $ 4 3 $ 6 5 $ 5 2 $ 8 0 $ 6 7 $ 6 6 $ 

Div idends 4 5 $ 43 .5$ 43 .5$ 4 3 . 5 $ 43.5<t 4 0 . 5 $ 4 0 . 5 $ • 4 0 . 5 $ 
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Shareholder Information 

Stock Exchange Listings 

Most Company securities are listed on the New York 
Stock Exchange and the Philadelphia Stock 
Exchange. 

Dividends 

The Company has paid dividends on its common 
stock continually since 1902. The Board of Directors 
normally considers common stock dividends for pay­
ment in March, June, September and December. The 
Company expects thar the $1,755 per share (dividend 

paid to common shareholders in 1996 is fully taxable 
as dividend income for federal income tax purposes. 

Shareholders may use their dividends to purchase 
additional shares of common stock through the 
Company's Dividend Reinvestment and Stock 
Purchase Plan (Plan). The Company pays all broker­
age and service fees for Plan purchases. All sharehold­
ers have the opportunity to invest additional funds in 
common stock of die Company, whether or not they 
have their dividends reinvested, with all purchasing 
fees paid by the Company. 

In 1996, over 54 percent of the Company's common 
shareholders were participants in the Plan. 
Information concerning the Plan may be obtained 
from: First Chicago Trust Company of New York, 
PECO Energy Company Plan, P.O. Box 2598, Jersey 
City, NJ 07303-2598. 

Comments Welcomed 

The Company is always pleased to answer questions 
and provide information. Please address your com­
ments to Katherine K. Combs, Corporate Secretary, 
PECO Energy Company, 2301 Market Street, P.O. 
Box 8699, Philadelphia, PA 19101-8699. 

Inquiries relating to shareholder accounting records, 
stock transfer and change of address should be direct­
ed to: First Chicago Trust Company of New York, 
P.O. Box 2500, Jersey City, NJ 07303-2500. 

Toil-Free Telephone 
Toll-free telephone lines are available to the 
Company's shareholders for inquiries concerning their 
stock ownership. Calls should be made to 1-800-626-

,8729., 

Annual Meeting 

The Annual Meeting of the Shareholders of the 
Company will be held at the Pennsylvania Convention 
Center in Philadelphia, Pennsylvania on April 9, 1997 
at 9:30 AM. The record date for voting at the share­
holders' meeting is February 20, 1997. Prompt return 
of proxies will be appreciated. 

Form 10-K 

Form 10-K, the annual report filed with the Securities 
and Exchange Commission, is available without 
charge to shareholders upon written request to PECO 
Energy Company, 2301 Market Street, P.O. Box 8699, 
Philadelphia, PA 19101-8699, Attention: Investor and 
Shareholder Relations Division, S21-1 

Shareholders 

The Company had 176,590 shareholders of record of 
common stock as of December 31, 1996. 

Transfer Agents and Registrars 

Preferred and Common Stock Registrar and Transfer 
Agent: 
First Chicago Trust Company of New York, P.O. Box 
2500, Jersey City, NJ 07303-2500. 

First and Refunding Mortgage Bond Trustee: 
First Union National Bank, Corporate Trust 
Operations, PMBOBl, 123 South Broad Street, 
Philadelphia, PA 19109. 

New York Agent for bonds: 
First Trust of New York, National Association 
Corporate Trust Department, 100 Wall Street, Suite 
1600 New York, NY 10005. 

Internet Site 

Visit our internet site at http://www.peco-energy.com 

General Office: 

2301 Market Street 
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103 
(215) 841-4000 

Printed on recycled paper. 
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N E W I S S U E B O O K E N T R Y O N L Y 

In the opinion of B<&ard Spakr Andrews & IngersoU, Bond Counsel, under existing law as prcsendy enaaed and ccmscmed, mtcrtst on the Bonds is 
exchdabU from gross income for federal income tax purposes to the extent, uf>on the conditions and subject to the Umitaions discussed under "TAX 
EXEMPTIO>r ficrem. Interest on the Bonds is not an item of tax preference for purposes of the mdrvidud or corporate alternative minimum taxes but 
may be indirectly subject to the corporate alternative minimum tax and an environmental tax because of its inclusion in the earnings and profits of a 
corporate holder. In tfie opinion of Bond Counsel, under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsjlvitnia as prssently enacted and construed, the Bonds 
are exempt from personal property taxes in Pennsylvania and interest on the Bonds is exempt from Pemsyhania. personal income tax and Pennsylvania 
corporate net income tax. See "TAX EXEMPTION" herein. 

$34,000,000 

Montgomery County Industrial Development Authority 
(Pennsylvania) 

Pollution Control Revenue Refunding Bonds 
1996 Series A 

(PECO Energy Company Project) 
Dated: Date o f Delivery Due: M a r c h 1,2034 

The Bonds are l imited obligations of the Authori ty , payable solely from and secured by a pledge of payments to be made 
under a Note delivered to Mellon Bank, N_A., as tnistee (the "Trustee"), by 

PECO Energy Company 
Under an irrevocable Letter of Credit issued with respect to the Bonds by 

Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce, New York Agency 
the Trustee wi l l be entitled to draw up to an amount equal to the principal of and 197 days1 accrued interest at a maxunum rate of 10% 
oa the Bonds to be used to pay the principal or redemption price of and interest on the Bonds when due or the purchase price of Bonds, 
as described in this Official Statement. The Letter of Credit wi l l expire on March 27, 1999 unless terminated earlier or extended as 
described herein. Unless the Letter of Credit is extended or replaced as described herein, the Bonds wi l l be subject to mandatory 
purchase prior to the termination of the Letter of Credit. 

Each Bond wi l l bear interest at a Commercial Paper Rate for a Commercial Paper Rate Period not exceeding 270 days (or such 
lower maximum number as is then permitted under the Indenture) determined for such Bond by Lehman Brothers Inc, the Remarketing 
Agent, as described herein. Interest on each Bond bearing interest at a Commercial Paper Rate is oayable on the day after the last day of 
the Commercial Paper Rate Period for that Bond. Each Bond bearing interest at a Commercial Paper Rate will be subject to mandatory 
purchase on each Interest Payment Date for that Bond. Bonds bearing interest at Commercial Paper Rates are not subject to purchase on 
demand of the owners. The Bonds wi l l bear interest at Commercial Paper Rates until the Bonds are converted to one of the other 
pennitted Interest Rate Modes, as described herein. 

The permitted Interest Rate Modes for the Bonds are the Commercial Paper Rate, the Daily Rate, the Weekly Rate and the Term 
Rate, as more fully described herein. After conversion of the Interest Rate Mode for the Bonds from Commercial Paper Rates to another 
Interest Rate Mode, the method for establishing the interest rate for the Bonds and the related interest periods, purchase dates and 
interest payment dates w i l l be as described herein. Hie Bonds wi l l be subject to mandatory purchase upon conversion of the Interest 
Rate Mode. 

Upon the terms and conditions described herein, the Bonds w i l l be subject to redemption and mandatory purchase prior to maturity. 

Price: 100% 

The Bonds are issuable as fully registered Bonds without coupons and when issued wil l be registered in the name of The Depository 
Trust Company, New York, New York (the "Securities Depository") or its nominee and wil l be available to ultimate purchasers 
("Beneficial Owners") under the book-entry only system maintained by the Securities Depository. Purchases by Beneficial Owners while 
the Bonds bear interest at Commercial Paper Rates w i l l be made in book-entry f o m in dgnominations of $100,000 principal amount and 
integral multiples of $1,000 in excess thereof. Beneficial Owners wil l not be entided to receive physical delivery of the Bonds. So long as 
the Securities Depository or its nominee remains the registered owner, principal or redemption price of, and interest on, the Bonds are 
payable to the Securities Depository. Disbursement of such payments to the DTC Participants is the responsibility of the Securities 
Depository and disbursement of such payments to the Beneficial Owners is the responsibility of the DTC Participants, as described 
herein. 

The Bonds are offered when, as and if issued by the Authority and accepted by the Underwriter, subject to prior sale; to withdrawal or modification 
of the offer without notice; to the approval of legality by Baflard SpaJir Andretus & ZngmoII, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, Bond Counsel, who are acting 
as special counsel to the Company and wiU pass on certain legal matters for the Company; to the approval of certain legal matters which unC be passed 
upon for the Underwriter by Drinker Biddle &* Reath, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania and to the approval of certain legal matters which vM be passed upon 
for Canadian Imperial Ban^ of Commerce by Mayer Brown & Piatt, Chicago, Illinois. It is expected thai the Bonds will be made available through the 
Securities Depository on or about March 27.1996 m T^ew Tor^, T^ew Tor^ against payment therefor. 

LEHMAN BROTHERS 
Dated: March 26,1996 



No broker, dealer, salesman or other person has been authorized to give any 
information or make any representations other than those contained in this Official Statement 
in connection with the offering made hereby and, if given or made, such information or 
representations must not be relied upon as having been authorized by the Montgomery County 
Industrial Development Authority (the "Authority"), PECO Energy Company, Canadian Imperial 
Bank of Commerce, New York Agency or Lehman Brothers Inc. (the "Remarketing Agent"). 
Neither the delivery of this Official Statement nor any sale hereunder shall under any 
circumstances create any implication that there has been no change in the affairs of the 
Authority, Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce, New York Agency or PECO Energy Company 
since the date hereof. The Authority neither has nor will assume any responsibility as to the 
accuracy or completeness of the information in this Official Statement, other than that relating 
to itself under the caption "THE AUTHORITY," all of which has been furnished by others. 

IN CONNECTION WITH THIS OFFERING, THE UNDERWRITER MAY OVER-ALLOT OR 
EFFECT TRANSACTIONS WHICH STABILIZE OR MAINTAIN THE MARKET PRICE OF THE 
BONDS AT A LEVEL ABOVE THAT WHICH MIGHT OTHERWISE PREVAIL IN THE OPEN 
MARKET. SUCH STABILIZING, IF COMMENCED, MAY BE DISCONTINUED AT ANY TIME. 
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OFFICIAL STATEMENT 

$34,000,000 
Montgomery County Industrial Development Authority 

(Pennsylvania) 
Pollution Control Revenue Refunding Bonds 

1996 Series A 
(PECO Energy Company Project) 

INTRODUCTORY STATEMENT 

This Official Statement, including the cover page and appendices hereto, is 
provided to famish certain information with respect to the offering of $34,000,000 aggregate 
principal amount of Pollution Control Revenue Refunding Bonds, 1996 Series A (PECO Energy 
Company Project) (the "Bonds") by the Montgomery County Industrial Development Authority 
(the "Authority"). 

. The Bonds are being issued pursuant to* and are secured by a Trust Indenture dated 
as of March. 1, 1996 (the ,,Indenturew) between the Authority and Mellon Bank,. N.A., 

. Philadelphia, .Pennsylvania, as Trustee (the-"Trustee"). The Bonds will be entitled to the 
benefits of an irrevocable Letter of Credit as described below. . 

: .-- The Bonds are being issued , at the request of PECO Energy Company (the 
"Company") pursuant to the terms of a Pollution Control Facilities Agreement dated as of 
December 19,'.1984, .as .supplemented (the; "Agreement"), between the-Authority and the 
Company and used, together with certain other moneys, to provide for the refunding of 
$34,000,000 ..outstanding principal amount of Montgomery County Industrial . Development 
.Authority Pollution Control Revenue Bonds, 1986 .Series A (Philadelphia Electric Company 
Project) (the "Prior Bonds"). See "APPLICATION OF.BOND PROCEEDS" herein.vaThe 
proceeds of the Prior Bonds were used to finance a portion of the costs of the acquisition and 
construction of certain air and .water pollution control and sewage or solid waste disposal 
facilities (the "Project Facilities") located at the Company's Limerick Generating Station (the 
"Plant") in limerick Township, Montgomery County, Pennsylvania. " . c ; • • 

:.;/-:/-'^-^^^ ^ ••i"-s-iV-O." ': =• 
" -:. ; ̂ Pursuant to the Agreement, the Company will, concurrently with the issuance of 
the Bonds, issue its unsecured promissory note with respect to the Bonds (the "Note") pursuant 
to which the Company. is unconditionally, obligated to pay. amounts sufficient to provide for 

. payment of the principal or redemption price of, the purchase price of and interest on the Bonds. 

The Bonds will be entitled to the benefits of an irrevocable Letter of .Credit (the 
"Letter of Credit") issued by Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce, New York Agency (the 



-Bank**). The Trustee will be entitled to draw under the Letter of Credit up to (a) an amount 
equal to the principal amount of the Bonds (i) to pay the principal of the Bonds or (ii) to enable 
Mellon Bank, N. A., as Tender Agent (the "Tender Agent"), to pay the portion of the purchase 
price equal to the principal amount of the Bonds purchased and not remarketed, plus (b) an 
amount equal to 197 days' accrued interest on such Bonds (calculated at an assumed maximum 
rate of 10% per annum) (i) to pay interest on the Bonds or (ii) to enable the Tender Agent to 
pay the portion of the purchase price of the Bonds equal to the accrued interest, i f any, on the 
Bonds. See "THE LETTER OF CREDIT." . 

The Letter of Credit expires on March 27, 1999. The Letter of Credit may be 
terminated, extended or replaced by an Alternate Credit Facility as described under "THE 
LETTER OF CREDIT — Alternate Credit Facility." The Letter of Credit, as amended from 
time to time, and any Alternate Credit Facility is herein called the "Credit Facility." Any bank 
or other financial institution which at the time is the issuer of the Credit Facility with respect 
to the Bonds is herein called the "Credit Facility Issuer." Unless the Letter of Credit is extended 
or is replaced by an Alternate Credit Facility in accordance with the Indenture which does not 
result in a withdrawal or reduction of the then-current ratings on the Bonds, the Bonds will be 
subject to mandatory purchase prior to the termination of the Letter of Credit, as described under 
"THE BONDS." The Letter of Credit will be issued pursuant to a Letter of Credit and 
Reimbursement Agreement dated as of March 1,1996 (the "Letter of Credit Agreement") among 
the Bank, as agent and issuing bank, the Company and the lenders identified therein. The Letter 
of Credit Agreement or any subsequent agreement between the Company and the Credit Facility 
Issuer relating to any Alternate Credit Facility is herein called the "Reimbursement Agreement." 

The Bonds will bear interest at Commercial Paper Rates for Commercial Paper 
Rate Periods not exceeding 270 days, until converted to another permitted Interest Rate Mode 
(including the Daily Rate, the Weekly Rate and the Term Rate) as described herein. In no event 
may the interest rate on the Bonds exceed the lesser of 20% per annum and the maximum rate 
pennitted by the Credit Facility (currently 10% for 197 days for the Letter of Credit). 
Commercial Paper Rate Periods may not exceed the maximum number of days for which interest 
coverage is provided under the Credit Facility minus 15 days; accordingly. Commercial Paper 
Rate Periods currently may not exceed 182 days. 

The Bonds are subject to mandatory purchase and redemption prior to maturity 
as described herein. 

The Bonds are limited obligations of the Authority, payable solely from 
payments by the Company under the Note and from other moneys pledged therefor, 
including moneys drawn under the Letter of Credit. Neither the general credit nor the 
taxing power of Montgomery County, the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania or any other 
political subdivision thereof is pledged for the payment of the Bonds, nor will the Bonds be 
or be deemed obligations of Montgomery County, the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania or 
any other political subdivision thereof. The Authority has no taxing power. 



The Company has furnished the information contained in Appendix A and in the 
section of this Official Statement entitled "APPLICATION OF BOND PROCEEDS" and the 
other information in this Official Statement relating thereto. The Bank has furnished the 
information contained in Appendix B. This Official Statement also contains brief descriptions 
of the Authority, the Bonds, the Letter of Credit, the Letter of Credit Agreement, the 
Agreement, the Note and the Indenture. Such information and descriptions do not purport to 
be comprehensive or definitive and no part of such information is to be construed as a 
representation or a guaranty of accuracy or completeness by the Remarketing Agent, by the 
Authority, by the Company or by the Bank. All references herein to the Agreement, the Note, 
the Letter of Credit Agreement and the Indenture are qualified in their entirety by reference to 
such documents, and references herein to the Bonds and the Letter of Credit are qualified in 
their entirety by reference to the definitive forms thereof included in the Indenture and the Letter 
of Credit Agreement, respectively. Copies of the Agreement, the Note, the Letter of Credit and 
the Indenture are available from the Remarketing Agent during the offering period. The 
Authority has not participated in the preparation of this Official Statement and makes no 
representations as to its adequacy or accuracy other than that relating to itself under the caption 
"THE AUTHORITY" below. 

THE AUTHORITY 

The Montgomery County Industrial Development Authority (the "Authority") was 
organized pursuant to the Pennsylvania Economic Development Financing Law (formerly known 
as Pennsylvania Industrial and Commercial Development Authority Law) (the "Act") by 
Montgomery County, Pennsylvania, and its Certificate of Incorporation was issued by the 
Secretary of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on April 25, 1969. Under the Act, the 
Authority is a public instrumentality of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and a body corporate 
and politic, with full power and authority to issue the Bonds and to enter into and perform its 
obligations under the Indenture. 

The Authority has heretofore authorized and issued revenue bonds under the Act 
for the benefit of various private entities. Each series of such revenue bonds constitutes a 
separate, special obligation of the Authority payable only from revenues received from the 
specific entity benefitted thereby or from other limited sources and the full faith and credit of 
the Authority is not pledged to secure the payment of principal of, premium i f any, or interest 
on such bonds. Certain entities have defaulted on payment obligations related to the separate 
series of revenue bonds issued by the Authority for their benefit. The Florida Department of 
Banking and Finance, Division of Securities and Investor Protection, generally requires 
disclosure of any issuer of securities sold in Florida of defaults on any other obligations of such 
issuer. Because the bonds which may be in default are special obligations payable only from 
revenues received from the respective entities benefitted thereby or from other limited sources 
and the full faith and credit of the Authority is not pledged to secure the payment of principal 
of, premium, i f any, or interest on such bonds, such bonds are unrelated to the Bonds, such 



defaults are not material to this Official Statement and details with respect thereto are not being 
provided. 

APPLICATION OF BOND PROCEEDS . 

The net proceeds of the Bonds will be deposited into an escrow account relating 
to the Prior Bonds (the "Escrow Account") established with Mellon Bank, N.A., as Escrow 
Agent (the "Escrow Agent") and applied, together with moneys provided by the Company, to 
pay the redemption price of and accrued interest on the Prior Bonds. Amounts on deposit with 
the Escrow Agent will not be pledged for the security of the Bonds and will not be available for 
payment of the principal or redemption price or purchase price of or interest on the Bonds. 

THE BONDS 

The following is a summary of certain provisions of the Bonds. Reference is 
hereby made to the Bonds in their entirety for the detailed provisions thereof. 

General 

The Bonds will be issued in the aggregate principal amount set forth on the cover 
page hereof and will mature on March 1, 2034, subject to redemption prior to maturity. 

The Authority has established a book-entry-only system of registration for the 
Bonds (the "Book-Entry System"). Except as otherwise provided in the Indenture, The 
Depository Trust Company, New York, New York, or its successor as securities depository (the 
"Securities Depository") (or its nominee) will be the registered owner of the Bonds. By 
acceptance of a confirmation of purchase, delivery or transfer, each Beneficial Owner (a 
"Beneficial Owner") of an interest in the Bonds will be deemed to have consented to the 
Book-Entry System. The Securities Depository (or its nominee), as registered owner of the 
Bonds, will be the registered owner or holder of the Bonds for all purposes of the Indenture. 
The laws of some states may require that certain purchasers of securities take physical delivery 
of such securities in definitive form. Such laws may impair the ability to transfer beneficial 
interests in a Bond. 

Until converted to a different Interest Rate Mode permitted under the Indenture, 
the Bonds will bear interest at Commercial Paper Rates as hereinafter described. The pennitted 
Interest Rate Modes are the "Daily Rate," the "Weekly Rate," the "Commercial Paper Rate" for 
periods of from one to 270 days or such lower maximum number as is then pennitted under the 
Indenture ("Commercial Paper Rate Periods"), and the "Term Rate" for periods selected by the 
Company of six months or more ending on the day next preceding a semiannual interest payment 
date ("Term Rate Periods"), provided that no Term Rate Period shall extend beyond the maturity 
of the Bonds. The interest rates in each Interest Rate Mode will be determined by the 



Remarketing Agent; provided that the interest rate on the Bonds shall not exceed the lesser of 
20% per annum and the maximum rate specified in the Credit Facility (currently 10% for 197 
days for the Letter of Credit), i f any, securing the Bonds. The Interest Rate Mode for the Bonds 
is subject to conversion (a "Conversion") to a different Interest Rate Mode from time to time 
as hereinafter described. 

Interest on the Bonds bearing interest at the Daily Rate, the Weekly Rate and the 
Commercial Paper Rate will be computed on the basis of a year of 365 or 366 days, as 
appropriate, and paid for the actual number of days elapsed. Interest on the Bonds bearing 
interest at the Term Rate will be computed on the basis of a 360-day year of twelve 30-day 
months. Interest on the Bonds is payable on each Interest Payment Date (as hereinafter defined). 

Interest payable on any Interest Payment Date will be paid to the registered owner 
of the Bond on the record date for such payment, which record date in the case of interest 
accrued for the Commercial Paper Rate shall be the close of business on the day before the 
Interest Payment Date, for the Daily Rate and the Weekly Rate shall be the close of business on 
the Business Day preceding each Interest Payment Date and for the Term Rate shall be the 15th 
day (whether or" not a Business Day) of the month preceding each Interest Payment Date. 

So long as the Bonds are held in the Book-Entry System, the principal or 
redemption price of, interest on and purchase price of the Bonds will be paid through the 
facilities of the Securities Depository. Otherwise, the principal or redemption price of the Bonds 
is payable upon surrender thereof at the corporate trust office of Mellon Bank, N.A., as Paying 
Agent (the "Paying Agent"), in Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania. Interest on the Bonds is payable by 
check mailed to the Owner of record; provided that i f the Interest Rate Mode is the Commercial 
Paper Rate, the Daily Rate or the Weekly Rate, and, i f the Interest Rate Mode is the Term Rate, 
at the written request of an Owner of record of at least $1,000,000 aggregate principal amount 
of Bonds received by the Trustee at least one Business Day prior to the record date, interest 
accrued on such Bonds will be paid by wire transfer within the continental United States in 
immediately available funds. 

The Bonds are issuable only as fully registered Bonds in the following authorized 
denominations: while the Interest Rate Mode is die Commercial Paper Rate, denominations of 
$100,000 and integral multiples of $1,000 in excess thereof; i f the Interest Rate Mode is the 
Daily Rate or the Weekly Rate, denominations of $100,000 and integral multiples of $5,000 in 
excess thereof; and i f the Interest Rate Mode is the Term Rate, denominations of $5,000 and 
any integral multiple thereof. I f the Book-Entry System is discontinued and the Bonds are issued 
in certificated form, the Bonds may be transferred or exchanged for an equal total amount of 
Bonds of other authorized denominations upon surrender of such Bonds at the corporate trust 
office, of Mellon Bank, N.A., as Bond Registrar (the "Bond Registrar"), in Pittsburgh, 
Pennsylvania, duly endorsed for transfer or accompanied by an assignment executed by the 
Owner or the Owner's duly authorized attorney. Except as provided in the Indenture, the Bond 
Registrar will not be required to register the transfer or exchange of (i) any Bond during the 15 
days before any mailing of a notice of redemption, or (ii) any Bond after such Bond has been 



called for redemption, or (iii) any Bond with respect to which the Owner has submitted a 
demand for purchase as described below under "Purchase of Bonds on Demand of Owner" or 
which has been purchased as described below under "Mandatory Purchase of Bonds." 
Registration of transfers and exchanges shall be made without charge to the Owners, except that 
the Bond Registrar may require the Owner requesting registration of transfer or exchange to pay 
any required tax or governmental charge. 

Mellon Bank, N. A. has also been appointed as Tender Agent under the Indenture. 
Lehman Brothers Inc. has been appointed as Remarketing Agent for the Bonds. The 
Remarketing Agent may be removed by the Company in accordance with the Remarketing 
Agreement dated as of March 27, 1996 (the "Remarketing Agreement") between the 
Remarketing Agent and the Company. The Remarketing Agent may resign upon 30 days' notice 
to the Company in accordance with the Remarketing Agreement. 

Book-Entry System 

Initially, the Bonds will be available in book-entry form only. Purchasers of the 
Bonds will not receive certificates representing their interests in the Bonds purchased. The 
Depository Trust Company, New York, New York ("DTC"), will act as Securities Depository 
for the Bonds. One fully registered Bond certificate, registered in the name of Cede & Co., will 
be issued for the Bonds, in the aggregate principal amount of the Bonds, and will be deposited 
with DTC. 

The following information concerning the procedures and recordkeeping with 
respect to ownership interests in the Bonds, payment of interest and other payments on the 
Bonds to DTC Participants or Beneficial Owners (as defined below), confirmation and transfer 
of ownership interests in the Bonds and other Bond-related transactions by and between DTC, 
the DTC Participants and Beneficial Owners, is based solely on information contained in a 
published report of DTC. 

DTC is a limited-purpose trust company organized under the New York Banking 
law, a "banking corporation" within the meaning of the New York Banking Law, a member of 
the Federal Reserve System, a "clearing corporation" within the meaning of the New York 
Uniform Commercial Code, and a "clearing agency" registered pursuant to the provisions of 
Section 17A of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended. DTC holds securities that 
its participants (the "DTC Participants") deposit with DTC. DTC also facilitates the settlement 
among DTC Participants of securities transactions, such as transfers and pledges, in deposited 
securities through electronic computerized book-entry changes in accounts of the DTC 
Participants, thereby eliminating the need for physical movement of securities certificates. 
Direct Participants include securities brokers and dealers, banks, trust companies, clearing 
corporations and certain other organizations. DTC is owned by a number of its Direct 
Participants and by the New York Stock Exchange, Inc., the American Stock Exchange, Inc. 
and the National Association of Securities Dealers, Inc. Access to the DTC system is also 
available to others such as securities brokers and dealers, banks and trust companies that clear 



through or maintain a custodial relationship with a Direct Participant, either directly or indirectly 
(the "Indirect Participants"). The Rules applicable to DTC and the DTC Participants are on file 
with the Securities and Exchange Commission (the "SEC). 

Purchases of Bonds under the DTC system must be made by or through Direct 
Participants, which will receive a credit for the Bonds on DTC's records. The ownership 
interest of each actual purchaser of each Bond (the "Beneficial Owner") is in turn to be recorded 
on the Direct and Indirect Participants* records. Beneficial Owners will not receive written 
confirmation from DTC of their purchase, but Beneficial Owners are expected to receive written 
confirmations providing details of the transaction, as well as periodic statements of their 
holdings, from the Direct or Indirect Participant through which the Beneficial Owner entered 
into the transaction. Transfers of ownership interests in the Bonds are to be accomplished by 
entries made on the books of DTC Participants acting on behalf of Beneficial Owners. 
Beneficial Owners will not receive certificates representing their ownership interests in Bonds, 
except in the event that use of the book-entry only system for the-Bonds is discontinued. 

. SO LONG AS CEDE & CO. IS THE REGISTERED OWNER OF THE BONDS, 
AS NOMINEE OF DTC, EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN THE SECOND PARAGRAPH UNDER 
"THE BONDS" REFERENCES HEREIN TO THE BONDHOLDERS OR REGISTERED 
OWNERS OF THE BONDS MEANS CEDE & CO., NOT THE BENEFICIAL OWNERS OF 
THE BONDS. 

To facilitate subsequent transfers, all Bonds deposited by DTC Participants with 
DTC are registered in the name of DTC's partnership nominee, Cede & Co. The deposit of 
Bonds with DTC and their registration in the name of Cede & Co. effect no change in beneficial 
ownership. DTC has no knowledge of the actual Beneficial Owners of the Bonds; DTC's 
records reflect only the identity of the Direct Participants to whose accounts such Bonds are 
credited, which may or may not be the Beneficial Owners. The DTC Participants will remain 
responsible for keeping account of their holdings on behalf of their customers. 

Conveyance of notices and other communications by DTC to Direct Participants, 
by Direct Participants to Indirect "Participants, and by Direct Participants and Indirect 
Participants to Beneficial Owners will be governed by arrangements among them, subject to any 
statutory or regulatory requirements as may be in effect from time to time. 

Redemption notices shall be sent to Cede & Co. I f less than all of the Bonds are 
being redeemed, DTC's practice is to determine by lot the amount of the interest of each Direct 
Participant to be redeemed. 

Neither DTC nor Cede & Co. will consent or vote with respect to Bonds. Under 
its usual procedures, DTC mails an Omnibus Proxy to the Authority as soon as possible after 
the record date. The Omnibus Proxy assigns Cede & Co. 's consenting or voting rights to those 
Direct Participants to whose accounts the Bonds are credited on the record date (identified in a 
listing attached to the Omnibus Proxy). 



Payments of principal, purchase price, interest and premium, i f any, with respect 
to the Bonds will be made to DTC. DTC's practice is to credit Direct Participants* accounts 
on the payable date in accordance with their respective holdings shown on DTC's records unless 
DTC has reason to believe that it will not receive payment on the payable date. Payments by 
DTC Participants to Beneficial Owners will be governed by standing instructions and customary 
practices, as is the case with securities held for the accounts of customers in bearer form or 
registered in "street name", and will be the responsibility of such DTC Participant and not of 
DTC, the Trustee or the Authority, subject to any statutory or regulatory requirements as may 
be in effect from time to time. Payment of principal, purchase price, premium, i f any, and 
interest with respect to the Bonds to DTC is the responsibility of the Trustee, disbursement of 
such payments to Direct Participants is the responsibility of DTC, and disbursement of such 
payments to the Beneficial Owners is the responsibility of Direct and Indirect Participants. 

- A Beneficial Owner, through a Direct Participant acting on behalf of such 
Beneficial Owner or an Indirect Participant acting on behalf of such Beneficial Owner, shall give 
notice to the Trustee or the Tender Agent of its election to have Bonds purchased, and shall 
effect delivery of such Bonds by causing the Direct Participant to transfer on DTC's records the 
Direct Participant's interest in the Bonds to the Trustee or the Tender Agent. The requirement 
for physical delivery of Bonds in connection with an optional or mandatory purchase will be 
deemed satisfied when the ownership rights in such Bonds are transferred by Direct Participants 
to the account of the Trustee or the Tender Agent on DTC's records. 

DTC may discontinue providing its services as securities depository with respect 
to the Bonds at any time by giving reasonable notice to the Authority or the Trustee. Under 
such circumstances, in the event that a successor Securities Depository is not obtained, Bond 
certificates will be printed and delivered. 

The Authority, at the direction of the Company, may decide to discontinue use 
of the system of book-entry transfers through DTC (or a successor Securities Depository). In 
that event, Bond certificates will be printed and delivered. 

The information set forth above relating to DTC and its book-entry only system 
has been obtained from sources believed to be reliable, but none of the Authority, the Company, 
the Trustee nor the Underwriter assumes any responsibility for the accuracy thereof. 

THE AUTHORITY, THE COMPANY, THE TRUSTEE, THE TENDER 
AGENT, THE UNDERWRITER AND THE REMARKETING AGENT CANNOT AND DO 
NOT GIVE ANY ASSURANCES THAT DTC WILL DISTRIBUTE TO THE DTC 
PARTICIPANTS OR THAT DIRECT PARTICIPANTS OR INDIRECT PARTICIPANTS 
WILL DISTRIBUTE TO BENEFICIAL OWNERS OF THE BONDS (I) PAYMENTS OF THE 
PRINCIPAL OR PURCHASE PRICE OF, OR INTEREST OR PREMIUM, IF ANY, ON THE 
BONDS, OR (II) CONFIRMATION OF OWNERSHIP INTERESTS IN THE BONDS, OR 
(HI) REDEMPTION OR OTHER NOTICES, OR THAT THEY WILL DO SO ON A TIMELY 
BASIS, OR THAT DTC, DIRECT PARTICIPANTS OR INDIRECT PARTICIPANTS WILL 



SERVE AND ACT IN THE MANNER DESCRIBED IN THIS OFFICIAL STATEMENT. 
THE CURRENT "RULES" APPLICABLE TO DTC ARE ON FILE WITH THE SEC AND 
THE CURRENT "PROCEDURES" OF DTC TO BE FOLLOWED IN DEALING WITH THE 
DTC PARTICIPANTS ARE ON FILE WITH DTC. 

NEITHER THE AUTHORITY, THE COMPANY, THE TRUSTEE, THE 
TENDER AGENT, THE UNDERWRITER NOR THE REMARKETING AGENT WILL HAVE 
ANY RESPONSIBIUTY OR OBLIGATION TO DTC, DIRECT PARTICIPANTS, INDIRECT 
PARTICIPANTS OR BENEFICIAL OWNERS OF THE BONDS WITH RESPECT TO (I) THE 
ACCURACY OF ANY RECORDS MAINTAINED BY DTC, ANY DIRECT PARTICIPANT 
OR ANY INDIRECT PARTICIPANT, (II) THE PAYMENT BY DTC TO ANY DIRECT 
PARTICIPANT OR, BY ANY DIRECT PARTICIPANT OR INDIRECT PARTICIPANT OF 
ANY AMOUNT DUE TO ANY BENEFICIAL OWNER IN RESPECT OF THE PRINCIPAL 
AMOUNT OR REDEMPTION OR PURCHASE PRICE OF, OR INTEREST ON, ANY 
BONDS, (HI) THE DELIVERY OF ANY NOTICE BY DTC, ANY DIRECT PARTICIPANT 
OR ANY INDIRECT PARTICIPANT, (IV) THE SELECTION OF THE BENEFICIAL 
OWNERS TO RECEIVE PAYMENT IN THE EVENT OF ANY PARTIAL REDEMPTION 
OF THE BONDS, OR (V) ANY OTHER ACTION TAKEN BY DTC, ANY DIRECT 
PARTICIPANT OR ANY INDIRECT PARTICIPANT. 

Same-Day Settlement and Payment 

Settlement for the Bonds will be made by the Remarketing Agent in immediately 
available funds. While the Bonds are in the Book-Entry System described above, all payments 
of principal, premium (if any), purchase price and interest will be made by the Paying Agent 
or Tender Agent on behalf of the Authority to DTC in immediately available funds. 

The information contained in this Official Statement with respect to DTC has been 
extracted from a report from DTC. No representation is made by the Authority, the Company, 
the Trustee, the Paying Agent, the Bond Registrar or the Remarketing Agent as to the 
completeness or the accuracy of such information or as to the absence of material adverse 
changes in such information subsequent to the date hereof. 

Certain Definitions 

As used herein, each of the following terms shall have the meaning indicated: 

"Business Day" means any day other than (i) a Saturday or Sunday or legal 
holiday or a day on which banking institutions in New York, New York or in any of the cities 
in which the principal offices of the Trustee, the Tender Agent, the Paying Agent, the Company 
or the issuer of any Credit Facility then held by the Trustee (or in the case of a foreign bank, 
only the office of the licensed U.S. branch or agency thereof which has issued the Credit 
Facility) or the Remarketing Agent are located are authorized by law or executive order to close 
or (ii) a day on which the New York Stock Exchange is closed. The cities in which such 



principal offices are located as of the date hereof are Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, Pittsburgh, 
Pennsylvania and New York, New York. 

"Code" means the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended. 

"Conversion" means any conversion of Bonds from time to time in accordance 
with the terms of the Indenture from one Interest Rate Mode to another Interest Rate Mode. 

"Conversion Date" means the date on which any Conversion becomes effective. 

"Interest Payment Date" means (i) if the Interest Rate Mode is the Daily Rate or 
the Weekly Rate',' the' first Busihess Day" of each month, (ii) if the Interest Rate Mode is the 
Commercial Paper Rate, the Business Day following the last day of each Commercial Paper Rate 
Period for siich Bond, or (iii) if the Interest Rate Mode is the Term Rate, the March 1 or 
September 1 following the month in which the interest rate is converted to the Term Rate and 
each March 1 and September 1 thereafter during a Term Rate Period, and also the Conversion 
Date or the effective date of a change to a new Term Rate Period. In any case, the final Interest 
Payment Date shall be the maturity date for the Bonds. 

"Interest Period" means for all Bonds (and for any Bond if the Interest Rate Mode 
is the Commercial Paper Rate) the period from, and including, each Interest Payment Date to, 
and including, the day next preceding the next Interest Payment Date. 

"Interest Rate Mode" means the Commercial Paper Rate, the Daily Rate, the 
Weekly Rate and the Term Rate. 

"Owner" means the registered owner of any Bond. 

"Purchase Date" means any date on which Bonds are to be purchased on the 
demand of the Owners thereof or are subject to mandatory purchase. 

"Rate Period" means any period during which a single interest rate is in effect for 
a Bond. 

Interest on the Bonds 

Commercial Paper Rate. A Commercial Paper Rate Period may be from one to 
no more than 270 days and may not extend beyond a Conversion Date or the second Business 
Day preceding expiration or cancellation of the then-current Credit Facility. Commercial Paper 
Rate Periods may not exceed the maximum number of days for which interest coverage is 
provided under the then-current Credit FaciUty minus 15 days; accordingly, while the Trustee 
holds the current Letter of Credit, Commercial Paper Rate Periods currently may not exceed 182 
days. Each Commercial Paper Rate Period shall end on a day preceding a Business Day. The 
Commercial Paper Rate for each Commercial Paper Rate Period shall be effective from and 
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including the commencement date of such period to and including the last day thereof. Each 
Commercial Paper Rate and Commercial Paper Rate Period shall be determined by the 
Remarketing Agent in connection with the sale of the Bond or Bonds to winch it relates. Each 
Commercial Paper Rate and Commercial Paper Rate Period, shall be determined for each Bond 
on or prior to 12:30 p.m. (Philadelphia, Pennsylvania time) on the first day of each Commercial 
Paper Rate Period with respect to such Bond by the Remarketing Agent by the offer and 
acceptance of purchase commitments for such Bond (at a price equal to 100% of the principal 
amount) for such Commercial Paper Rate Period and/or for such Commercial Paper Rate as the 
Remarketing Agent deems to be advisable in order to minimize the net interest cost on the Bonds 
under prevailing market conditions; provided, however, that the foregoing shall not prohibit the 
Remarketing Agent from accepting purchase commitments for longer Commercial Paper Rate 
Periods (and at higher Commercial Paper Rates) than are otherwise available at the time of any 
remarketing i f the Remarketing Agent determines, in its sole judgment, that, under prevailing 
market conditions, a lower net interest cost on the Bonds can be achieved over the longer 
Commercial Paper Rate Period. 

Daily Rate. I f the Interest Rate Mode for the Bonds is the Daily Rate, the interest 
rate on the Bonds for any Business Day shall be the rate established by the Remarketing Agent 
no later than 9:30 a.m. (Philadelphia, Pennsylvania time) on such Business Day as the minimum 
rate of interest necessary, in the judgment of the Remarketing Agent, taking into account then 
prevailing market conditions, to enable the Remarketing Agent to sell the Bonds on such 
Business Day at a price equal to the principal amount thereof, plus accrued interest, i f any, 
thereon. For any day which is not a Business Day, the interest rate on the Bonds shall be the 
interest rate in effect for the next preceding Business Day. 

Weekly Rate. I f the Interest Rate Mode for the Bonds is the Weekly Rate, the 
interest rate on the Bonds for a particular Weekly Rate Period shall be the rate established by 
the Remarketing Agent no later than 5:00 p.m. (Philadelphia, Pennsylvania time) on the day 
preceding the first day of such Weekly Rate Period, or, i f such preceding day is not a Business 
Day, on the next succeeding Business Day, as the minimum rate of interest necessary, in the 
judgment of the Remarketing Agent, taking into account then prevailing market conditions, to 
enable the Remarketing Agent to sell the Bonds on such first day at a price equal to the principal 
amount thereof, plus accrued interest, if any, thereon. 

Term Rate. I f the Interest Rate Mode for the Bonds is the Term Rate, the interest 
rate on the Bonds for a particular Term Rate Period shall be the rate established by the 
Remarketing Agent during the period from, and including, the 14th day preceding the first day 
of such Term Rate Period and to, and excluding, the first day of such Term Rate Period as the 
minimum rate of interest necessary, in the judgment of the Remarketing Agent, taking into 
account then prevailing market conditions, to enable the Remarketing Agent to sell the Bonds 
on such first day at a price equal to the principal amount thereof. 

Failure of Remarketing Agent to Determine Rate. I f the Remarketing Agent 
should fail to set the length of a Commercial Paper Rate Period for any Bond, a new 
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Commercial Paper Rate Period lasting to, but not including, the next Business Day (or until the 
earlier Conversion or maturity of the Bonds) will be set automatically. In the event that the 
interest rate is not determined for any Bond for any reason, the interest rate for such Bond for 
the next succeeding Rate Period shall be the interest rate in effect for such Bond for the 
preceding Rate Period. 

Conversion of Bonds 

Conversion of Interest Rate Modes. The Interest Rate Mode for the Bonds is 
subject to Conversion to a different Interest Rate Mode from time to time in whole and not in 
part by the Company, such right to be exercised by notifying the Authority, the Trustee, the 
Paying Agent, the Credit Facility Issuer, the Tender Agent, the Remarketing Agent and the Bond 
Registrar, (a) in the case of Conversion to or from the Term Rate, not less than 35 days prior 
to the effective date of such proposed Conversion and (b) in all other cases, not less than 15 
days prior to such proposed effective date; provided that (i) with respect to Conversion from the 
Commercial Paper Rate, the effective date of such Conversion may not occur until the Interest 
Payment Date relating to the last Commercial Paper Rate Period then in effect; (ii) no new 
Commercial Paper Rate Period may be established subsequent to such notice which would have 
an Interest Payment Date later than the proposed date of Conversion; and (iii) i f a Credit Facility 
is then in effect, no such Conversion shall be effective on a date on which the purchase price 
includes any premium unless the Trustee has confirmed, on or before the date on which the 
Trustee must provide notice of the mandatory purchase as a result of such Conversion to the 
Bondholders with the Credit Facility Issuer, that the Trustee or die Tender Agent can draw 
under the Credit Facility on the proposed effective date of the Conversion in an aggregate 
amount sufficient to pay any premium due upon any mandatory purchase of the Bonds on such 
proposed effective date. In the case of any Conversion of the Interest Rate Mode for the Bonds, 
the Company's notice must be accompanied by an opinion of Bond Counsel stating that the 
Conversion is authorized or permitted by the Act and is authorized by the Indenture. 

Limitations on Conversion. No Conversion for the Bonds may be made: (i) 
during any period in which the Bonds are not subject to optional redemption (see "Redemption 
of Bonds — Optional Redemption", below); (ii) i f the proposed Conversion date would not be 
an Interest Payment Date except for such Conversion, on any day other than a Business Day; 
(iii) i f the Conversion is from the Commercial Paper Rate, earlier than the latest Interest 
Payment Date established prior to the giving of notice to the Remarketing Agent of the proposed 
Conversion; (iv) after a determination is made requiring mandatory redemption of all Bonds due 
to a final determination that interest on such Bonds is includable in the gross income tax of the 
owners thereof or (v) unless any Credit Facility to be held by the Trustee after such Conversion 
covers accrued interest on the Bonds between Interest Payment Dates for the proposed Interest 
Rate Mode plus 15 days and, in the case of Conversion to the Term Rate, has an expiration date 
not earlier than the second Business Day following the end of the Term Rate Period. 
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Purchase of Bonds on Demand of Owner 

Bonds bearing interest at a Commercial Paper Rate are not subject to purchase 
on demand of the Owner. The Bonds are subject to purchase on demand of the Owners while 
bearing interest at the Daily Rate, the Weekly Rate and the Term Rate, as described below. 

During Daily Rate Period. I f the Interest Rate Mode for the Bonds is the Daily 
Rate and the Book-Entry System is in effect, a Beneficial Owner of a Bond may demand 
purchase of the Bond (or portion thereof) owned by it on any Business Day during a Daily Rate 
Period at a purchase price equal to the principal amount thereof, plus accrued interest, i f any, 
to the Purchase Date upon written notice or telephonic notice, promptly confirmed in writing, 
to the Tender Agent (at its Principal Office) not later than 11:00 a.m. (Philadelphia, 
Pennsylvania time) on such Business Day, which notice (A) states the principal amount (or 
portion thereof) of such Bond to be purchased; (B) states the Purchase Date on which such Bond 
shall be purchased; (C) states the name, address and taxpayer identification number of the 
Beneficial Owner and the payment instructions for the purchase price; and (D) irrevocably 
requests such purchase. 

During Weekly Rate Period. I f the Interest Rate Mode for the Bonds is the 
Weekly Rate and the Book-Entry System is in effect, a Beneficial Owner of a Bond may demand 
purchase of the Bond (or portion thereof) owned by it on any Business Day during a Weekly 
Rate Period at a purchase price equal to the principal amount thereof, plus accrued interest, i f 
any, to the Purchase Date, upon written notice to the Tender Agent, at its Principal Office at 
or before 5:00 p.m. (Philadelphia, Pennsylvania time) on a Business Day not later than the 
seventh day prior to the Purchase Date, which notice (A) states the number and principal amount 
(or portion thereof) of such Bond to be purchased; (B) states the Purchase Date on which such 
Bond shall be purchased; (Q states the name, address and taxpayer identification number of the 
Beneficial Owner and the payment instructions for the purchase price; and (D) irrevocably 
requests such purchase. 

At End of Term Rate Period. I f the Interest Rate Mode for the Bonds is the Term 
Rate and the Book-Entry System is in effect, a Beneficial Owner of a Bond may demand 
purchase of the Bond (or portion thereof) owned by it on the final Interest Payment Date for a 
Term Rate Period at a purchase price equal to the principal amount thereof, upon written notice 
to the Tender Agent at its Principal Office at or before 5:00 p.m. (Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 
time) on a Business Day not later than the 15th day prior to such Interest Payment Date, which 
notice (A) states, the principal amount (or portion thereof) of such Bond to be purchased; 
(B) states the Purchase Date on which such Bond shall be purchased; (C) states the name, 
address and taxpayer identification number of the Beneficial Owner and the payment instructions 
for the purchase price; and (D) irrevocably requests such purchase. 

Purchase of Bonds on Demand of Owner - General Provisions. The Owner of 
a Bond may demand purchase of a portion of such Bond only if the portion to be purchased and 
the portion to be retained by the Owner will be in authorized denominations. 
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I f the Interest Rate Mode is the Daily Rate, the Weekly Rate or the Term Rate 
and the Book-Entry System is not in effect, the registered owner of a Bond may demand 

. purchase of the Bond (or portion thereof) during a Daily Rate Period, a Weekly Rate Period or 
a Term Rate Period by delivering the notice described above, as applicable (which notice shall 
in such case also include the certificate number of the Bond) at the applicable time and in the 
manner specified above, and shall deliver the Bond to the Tender Agent by 12:00 noon 
(Philadelphia, Pennsylvania time) on the Purchase Date in the case of the Weekly Rate, or 
12:30 p.m. (Philadelphia, Pennsylvania time) on the Purchase Date in the case of the 
Commercial Paper Rate or the Daily Rate or 5:00 p.m. (Philadelphia, Pennsylvania time) on the 
second Business Day prior to the Purchase Date in the case of the Term Rate (and the notice of 
demand for purchase shall include the registered owner's agreement so to deliver the Bond). 

The Principal Office of the Remarketing Agent is as follows: 

Lehman Brothers Inc. 
3 World Financial Center 
New York, New York 10285 
Attention: Municipal Note Desk 
Telephone: (212)528-1011 
Telecopier: (212)528-2129 

Mandatory Purchase of Bonds 

While Bonds Bear Commercial Paper Rate. Whenever the Interest Rate Mode for 
Bonds is the Commercial Paper Rate, each Bond shall be subject to mandatory purchase at a 
purchase price equal to the principal amount thereof, without premium, on each Interest Payment 
Date that interest on such Bond is payable at a Commercial Paper Rate Period. 

On Conversion Date and on Change in Term Rate Period. The Bonds shall be 
subject to mandatory purchase at a purchase price equal to the principal amount thereof, plus 
i f the Interest Rate Mode is the Term Rate, the redemption premium, i f any, that would be 
payable i f the Bonds were redeemed on such date as described under "Redemption of Bonds — 
Optional Redemption," on each Conversion Date for the Bonds and on the effective date of any 
change in the Term Rate Period for the Bonds by the Company. 

On Cancellation or Expiration of Credit Facility. The Bonds shall be subject to 
mandatory purchase at a purchase price equal to the principal amount thereof, plus accrued 
interest, i f any, thereon to the Purchase Date, on the second Business Day preceding the date 
of cancellation by the Trustee at the request of the Company of, or the stated expiration of the 
term of the then-current Credit Facility, i f any, unless an Alternate Credit Facility which does 
not result in a withdrawal or reduction in any rating on the Bonds by Moody's Investors Service 
("Moody's"), i f the Bonds are then rated by Moody's, or by Standard & Poor's, a division of 
The McGraw-Hill Companies ("S&P"), i f the Bonds are then rated by S&P, has been provided 
as described below under "THE LETTER OF CREDIT — Alternate Credit Facility"; provided 
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that, i f the then-current Credit Facility shall be cancelled by the Trustee at the request of the 
Company, the Purchase Date shall be a Business Day on which the Bonds are subject to optional 
redemption and the purchase price in such event shall also include, i f applicable, a premium 
equal to the redemption premium which would be payable i f the Bonds were redeemed on the 
Purchase Date as described under "Redemption of Bonds — Optional Redemption"; provided 
further, no premium shall be paid as part of the purchase price upon a mandatory purchase 
resulting from the stated expiration of the term of any Credit Facility; and provided further, any 
cancellation of the Credit Facility shall not occur until payment by the Credit Facility Issuer 
shall have been made for any and all drawings effected on or before the date of surrender or 
cancellation (including any drawing for payment of the purchase price of Bonds upon such 
cancellation or expiration of the Credit Facility). 

The Owners of the Bonds shall not have any right to retain Bonds subject to 
mandatory purchase. 

Notice of Mandatory Purchases. The Trustee shall give notice by first class mail, 
postage prepaid, to the Owners of a mandatory purchase of Bonds as described under "THE 
BONDS — Mandatory Purchase of Bonds" at least 15 days (30 days i f the Interest Rate Mode 
is the Term Rate), but not more than 25 days (40 days i f the Interest Rate Mode is the Term 
Rate) before such mandatory purchase, except that the Trustee will not give notice of any 
mandatory purchase of Bonds on each Interest Payment Date "that interest on such Bonds is 
payable at a Commercial Paper Rate. 

Pavment of Purchase Price. Payment of the purchase price of any Bond shall be 
made on the Purchase Date by the Tender Agent when such Bond is deemed to be delivered 
under the Book-Entry System; provided that if the Book-Entry System is not in effect, such Bond 
must be surrendered to the Tender Agent and accompanied by an appropriate instrument of 
transfer, executed in blank, with signature guaranteed. I f the Book-Entry System is not in 
effect, delivery of any Bond to be purchased at the Principal Office of the Tender Agent at or 
prior to 12:00 noon Philadelphia, Pennsylvania time) on the Purchase Date in the case of the 
Weekly Rate or 12:30 p.m. (Philadelphia, Pennsylvania time) on the Purchase Date in the case 
of the Commercial Paper Rate or the Daily Rate or 5:00 p.m. (Philadelphia, Pennsylvania time) 
on the second Business Day prior to the Purchase Date in the case of the Term Rate, shall be 
required for payment of the purchase price due on such Purchase Date provided, however, that 
i f die date of such purchase is not a Business Day, the purchase price shall be payable on the 
next succeeding Business Day. Any Bond as to which a notice of demand for purchase has been 
given or which is subject to mandatory purchase and for which moneys for the payment of the 
purchase price have been deposited with the Tender Agent shall not be transferable and shall be 
purchased on the Purchase Date whether or not such Bond has been delivered (which, i f the 
Book-Entry System is not in effect, shall include presentation and delivery of such Bond to the 
Tender Agent properly endorsed for transfer in blank with all signatures guaranteed). 
Thereafter, the Owner of such Bond shall be entitled only to payment of the purchase price of 
such Bond by the Tender Agent. 
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t • . There shall be no purchase of Bonds upon demand of the Owners thereof or upon 
mandatory purchase i f the Bonds have been declared immediately due and payable pursuant to 

Jhe Indenture and such acceleration has not been annulled or suspended. . ; 

Redemption of Bonds i 

Optional Redemption. . , 0: .o ••-•7: 

• 1"" ' ; : : ; ( i ) - 'Whenever the Interest Rate Mode for Bonds is the Daily Rate or 
•^^•^•--vr. the Weekly-Rate, such Bonds-shall be subject to redemption at the option of the 

Authority, upon the direction, of the ::Company,-in whole or in part,-at a 
redemption price of 100% of the principal amount thereof on any Interest 

...... . . Payment Date. . ' 

(ii) Whenever the Interest Rate Mode for the Bonds is the Commercial 
• Paper-Rate,-.each Bond shall be subject to redemption at the option of the 

. Authority, • upon the direction of the Company, in whole or in part, at a 
. ,r ..: redemption price of-100%; of the principal amount thereof on each Interest 

Payment Date for that Bond. 

: . - .{{ (iii) . ^ i Whenever the Interest Rate Mode for the Bonds is the Term Rate, 
the Bonds shall be subject to redemption at the option of the Authority, upon the 
direction of the Company, in whole or in part, on the final Interest Payment Date 
for the then current Term Rate Period and, prior to the end of the then current 
Term Rate Period, at any.time during the redemption periods and at the 
redemption prices set forth below, plus interest accrued, i f any, to the redemption 
date: 
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Original Length of 
Current Term 
Rate Period (Years) 

More than 12 years 

Commencement of 
Redemption Period 

Tenth anniversary 
of commencement of 
Term Rate Period 

Redemption Price as -
Percentage of Principal 

102% declining by 1% on each 
succeeding anniversary of the 
first day of the redemption period 
until reaching 100% and thereafter 
100% 

More than 9 but not 
more than 12 years 

Seventh anniversary of 
commencement of 
Term Rate Period 

•102% declining by 1% on each 
succeeding anniversary of the 
first day of the redemption period 
until reaching 100% and thereafter 
100% • 

More than 6 but not 
more than 9 years 

Fifth anniversary of 
commencement of 
Term Rate Period 

101% declining by xh% on each 
succeeding anniversary of the 
first day of the redemption period 
until reaching 100% and thereafter 
100% 

More than 3 but not 
more than 6 years 

More than 1 but not 
more than 3 years 

Second anniversary of 
commencement of 
Term Rate Period 

First anniversary of 
commencement of Term 
Rate Period 

101% declining by lA% on each 
succeeding anniversary of the 
first day of the redemption period 
until reaching 100% and thereafter 
100% 

100^% declining to 100% on first 
anniversary of the first day of the 
redemption period and thereafter 
100% 

1 year or less First Interest Payment 
Date 

1001/e% declining to 100% at end 
of Term Rate Period 

The redemption periods and redemption prices may be revised, effective as of the 
Conversion Date, by the Remarketing Agent to reflect prevailing market conditions, subject to 
certain, conditions, including receipt by the Trustee of an opinion of Bond Counsel that such 
revision will not adversely affect the exclusion from gross income of interest on the Bonds for 
purposes of Federal income taxation. 
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Extraordinary Optional Redemption. Whenever the Interest Rate Mode is the 
Term Rate, the Bonds are subject to redemption in whole at the option of the Authority, upon 
the direction of the Company, on any date prior to maturity, at a redemption price of 100% of 
the principal amount thereof, plus interest accrued to the redemption date, following the 
occurrence of any of the following events: (a) substantially all the Project Facilities are 
destroyed or condemned, or (b) a substantial curtailment of the operations of the Plant or of the 
Project Facilities is imposed by public authorities, or (c) changes in the economic availability 

. of raw materials, operating supplies or facilities necessary for the operation of the Project 
Facilities or the Plant shall have occurred, or such technological or other changes shall have 
occurred which, in the opinion of the Board of Directors of the Company, render the continued 
operation of such Project Facilities or the Plant uneconomic. Any such redemption shall be 
made not more than one year from the date of such determination by the Company. 

. . Special Mandatory Redemption. The Bonds are subject to special mandatory 
redemption in whole (or in part, i f such partial redemption will preserve the exclusion from 
gross income for Federal income tax purposes of interest on the Bonds remaining outstanding 
after such redemption) at any time at a redemption price of 100% of the principal amount 
thereof, plus interest accrued to the redemption date, i f a "final determination" is made that the 
interest paid or payable on any Bond other than to a "substantial user" of the Project Facilities 
or a "related person" (within the meaning of Section 147(a) of the Code) is or was includable 
in the gross income of the owner thereof for Federal income tax purposes under the Code as a 
result of the failure by the Company to observe or perform any covenant, condition or warranty 
on its part to be observed or performed under the Agreement or the inaccuracy of any 
representation or warranty by the Company under the Agreement. A "final determination" shall 
be deemed to have occurred upon the issuance of a published or private ruling or technical 
advice by the Internal Revenue Service or a judicial decision in a proceeding by any court of 
competent jurisdiction in the United States (from which ruling, advice, or decision no further 
right of appeal exists), in all cases in which the Company, at its expense, has participated or 
been a party or has been given the opportunity to contest the same or to participate or be a 
party. Any special mandatory redemption shall be made not more than 180 days from the time 
of such final decree, judgment or action. Any special mandatory redemption of less than all of 
the Bonds shall be in such manner as the Trustee, with the advice of Bond Counsel, shall deem 
proper. 

The Indenture provides that an Owner may give notice to the Trustee of any 
notification in writing by the Internal Revenue Service that it proposes to include the interest on 
any Bond in the gross income of such owner or any other proceeding which may lead to a "final 
determination" of taxability, together with an offer to the Company of the opportunity to contest 
the same, either directly or in the name of the owner. The Note provides that in the event the 
Company receives notice that a proceeding which could lead to a "final determination" of 
taxability has been instituted against an Owner, the Company shall promptly notify the Trustee 
and the Authority whether it intends to contest such proceeding. In the event that the Company 
chooses to so contest, it will use its best efforts to obtain a prompt final determination of such 
proceeding and will keep the Trustee and the Authority informed of the progress thereof. 
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Failure by the Company to observe or perform such covenant, condition or 
warranty or the inaccuracy of such representation or warranty in the Agreement shall not in and 
of itself constitute an event of default under the Indenture or the Note. 

Notice of Redemption. The notice of the call for redemption of Bonds shall be 
given by the Trustee on behalf of the Authority by mailing a copy of the redemption notice by 
first class mail, postage prepaid, at least 15 days (30 days i f the Interest Rate Mode is the Term 
Rate) but no more than 60 days prior to the date fixed for redemption, to the Owner of each 
Bond subject to redemption in whole or in part at the Owner's address shown on the Bond 
Register on the 15th day preceding that mailing. Failure to receive notice of redemption, or any 
defect in that notice, as to any Bond shall not affect the validity of the proceedings for the 
redemption of any other Bond. Notice of optional redemption may be conditioned on the deposit 
of the proceeds of refunding bonds with the Trustee before the date fixed for redemption and 
such notice shall be of no effect unless such moneys are so deposited. All Bonds, or portions 
thereof, so called for redemption will cease to bear interest on the specified redemption date, 
provided funds for their redemption are on deposit with the Trustee at that time, and shall no 
longer be considered outstanding under the Indenture. So long as the Securities Depository or 
its nominee is the sole registered owner of the Bonds under the Book-Entry System, redemption 
notices will be sent to the Securities Depository. Any failure on the part of the Securities 
Depository or a Direct Participant or Indirect Participant to notify the Beneficial Owner of a 
book-entry interest in the Bonds so affected shall not affect the validity of the redemption. 

Except when the Securities Depository or its nominee is the sole registered owner 
of the Bonds pursuant to the Book-Entry System, i f less than all of the Bonds are to be 
redeemed, the Bonds to be redeemed will be selected by the Trustee. 
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SUMMARY OF CERTAIN PROVISIONS OF THE BONDS* 

COMMERCIAL PAPER RATE DAILY RATE WEEKLY RATE TERM RATE 

IntBreart Paynwnt 
D o t e i " 

.^...With respect to any Bond, • • Tha first Business Day of 
the day after the last day of each month, 
each Commercial Paper Rate 
Period for that Bond. 

The firet Business Day of 
each month. 

Interest Rata ; 
Determinetlon 
Dates 

Rate Perfcxis 

Purchase on -
Demand of 
Owne r Required 
Notice 

Mandatory 
Purchase Dates 

Redemption 

"The March 1 and 
September 1 following the 
month tn which the 
interaet rate ic convened 
to the Term Rate and each 

. March 1 and September 1 
thereafter; any Conversion 
Date and the effective 
data of any change to a 
new Term Rate Period. 

For each Bond, not later. 
than 12:30 p.m. on or prior 
t o the first day of each. 
Commercial Paper Rate 
Period for such Bond. 

For each Bond, periods each 
of a duration designated by 
the Remarketing Agent of 
one day to 2 7 0 days; must 
end on a day preceding a 
Business Day and not be 
longer than a period equal 
to the maximum number of 
days interest coverage 
provided by the Letter of 
Credit minus 15 days. 

Not later than 9:30 a.m. on 
each Business Day. 

Not later than 5:00 p.m.-
on the day preceding the 
first day of each Weekly 
Rate Period. 

The period from and 
including the 14th day 
preceding the first day of 
each Term Rate Period 
and t o , and excluding, the 
first day of each Term 
Rate Period. 

From and including each 
Business Day to and 
including the day preceding 
the next Business Day. 

From and including each 
Wednesday to and 
including the following 
Tuesday. 

Each period designated by 
the Company of six 
months or more in 
duration, from and -
including the first day of 
such period to and 
including the day 
immediately preceding the 
last Interest Payment Date 
for that period. ' 

Mo purchase on demand of 
the owner. 

Any Business Day; by 
writ ten or electronic notice 
to the Tender Agent by 
11:00 a.m. on such 
Business Day. 

Any Business Day; by 
written notice to the 
Tender Agent by . 
5:00 p.m. on a Business 
Day not later than the 
seventh day prior to the 
Purchase Date. 

On the final Interest 
Payment Date; by written 
notice to the Tender 
Agent by 5:00 p.m. on a 
Business Day not later 
than the 15th day prior to 
the Purchase Date. 

Any Conversion Date; the 
second Business Day prior 
to the cancellation or 
expiration of the Credit 
Facility which results in a 
reduced rating on the 
Bonds; and on each Interest 
Payment Date. 

Any Conversion Date; and 
the second Business Day 
prior t o the cancellation or 
expiration of the Credit 
Facility which results in a 
reduced rating on the 
Bonds. 

Any Conversion Date; 
and the second Business 
Day prior to the -
cancellation or expiration 
of the Credit Facility 
which results in a 
reduced rating on the 
Bonds. 

Any Conversion Date; the 
effective date of any 
change in the Term Rate 
Period; and the second 
Business Day prior to the 
cancellation or expiration 
of the Credit Facility 
which results in a reduced 
rating on the Bonds. 

Optional at par on each 
Interest Payment Date for 
each Commercial Paper Rate 
Period; Special Mandatory 
at par. 

Optional at par on any 
Interest Payment Date; 
Special Mandatory at par. 

Optional at par on any 
Interest Payment Date; 
Special Mandatory at par. 

Optional on final Interest 
Payment Date and prior to 
the end of the then 
current Term Rate Period, 
at times and prices 
dependent on the length 
of the Term Rate Period; 
Extraordinary Optional at 
par; Special Mandatory at 
par. 

This summary is qualified in its entirety by reference to the remainder of this Official Statement, and by reference to the Bonds and 
the Indenture. 
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THE LETTER OF CREDIT 

The following is a brief description of the Letter of Credit and certain of the terms 
of the Letter of Credit. This brief description should not be regarded as a full statement of the 
document itself or of the portions summarized. Reference is made to the Letter of Credit in its 
entirety, copies of which are on file at the principal corporate trust office of the Trustee in 
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, for a complete statement of the provisions thereof. 

General 

. The Letter of Credit is an irrevocable obligation of the Bank issued in an amount 
equal to the principal amount of the Bonds plus an amount equal to 197 days* interest on the 
Bonds at a maximum interest rate of 10% per annum. The Trustee, upon compliance with the 
terms of the Letter of Credit, is authorized to draw under the Letter of Credit (1) an amount 
equal to the principal of the Bonds to pay (a) principal of the Bonds when due whether at stated 
maturity, upon redemption or acceleration or (b) the principal portion of the purchase price of 
Bonds subject to mandatory purchase or purchased on demand of the Owner and not remarketed 
plus (2) an amount equal to 197 days' interest accrued on the Bonds at a maximum interest rate 
of 10% per annum, to pay interest on the Bonds when due or to pay the interest portion of the 
purchase price of Bonds subject to mandatory purchase or purchased on demand of Owners and 
not remarketed. 

The Letter of Credit shall terminate automatically on the earliest of (i) the 
payment to the Trustee of a drawing made under the Letter of Credit following the stated 
maturity, acceleration or the optional or mandatory redemption of the Bonds as a whole; (ii) two 
Business Days after the date on which the Bank receives a certificate of the Trustee stating that 
the conditions to the surrender to the Bank and the cancellation of the Letter of Credit set forth 
in the Indenture have been satisfied; (iii) the date upon which no Bonds remain outstanding; (iv) 
two Business Days after the date on which the Bank receives written notice from the Trustee that 
the Bonds have been converted to a Term Rate with a term extending beyond the then-current 
stated expiration date of the Letter of Credit; and (v) March 27,1999, the stated expiration date 
of the Letter of Credit. The stated expiration date of the Letter of Credit is subject to extension 
upon agreement of the Company and the Bank. Bonds will be subject to mandatory purchase 
on the second Business Day immediately preceding the date of expiration or cancellation of the 
Letter of Credit, unless the Company provides an Alternate Credit Facility as described below 
which will not result in a withdrawal or reduction of the then current ratings on the Bonds in 
accordance with the Indenture. 

• • :;The Trustee is directed under the Indenture to draw upon the Letter of Credit (i) 
to pay principal or redemption price of and interest on the Bonds when due; (ii) to enable the 
Tender Agent to pay the purchase price of Bonds to be purchased on the demand of the 
Beneficial .Owner thereof; and (iii) to enable the Tender Agent to pay. the purchase price of 
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Bonds subject to mandatory purchase, in all cases to the extent that other moneys pennitted by 
the Indenture to be applied to such purposes are not available. 

The obligation of the Bank under the Letter of Credit will be reduced to the extent 
. of any drawing thereunder. With respect to a drawing to pay interest on the Bonds on an 

Interest Payment Date, the Trustee's right to draw under the Letter of Credit will be reinstated 
automatically, effective as of the 10th calendar day after such drawing, in an amount equal to 
the drawing unless the Trustee receives from the Bank a notice that the Letter of Credit will not 
be reinstated in the amount of such drawing because the Bank has not been reimbursed in full 
for the amount of such drawing, plus interest. With respect to a drawing to pay the purchase 
price of Bonds purchased on the demand of the Owner thereof or subject to mandatory purchase, 

• the amount of such drawing will be reinstated but only to the extent that the Bank is reimbursed 
in accordance with the terms of the Letter of Credit Agreement for the amounts so drawn. In 
no event will the Trustee be entitled to make drawings under the Letter of Credit for payment 
of any amount due on any Bond purchased with the proceeds of a drawing under the Letter of 
Credit and held by or for the account of the Company (whether in the name of the Tender Agent 
or the Company) pursuant to the Indenture. 

Upon an acceleration of the maturity of the Bonds due to an Event of Default 
under the Indenture, the Trustee will be entitled to draw on the Letter of Credit to the extent of 
the aggregate principal amount of the Bonds then outstanding, plus, to the extent available under 
the Letter of Credit, an amount sufficient to pay interest on all outstanding Bonds, less amounts 
for which the Letter of Credit has not been reinstated. 

Alternate Credit Facility 

The Indenture provides that, at any time, the Company may, at its option, provide 
for the termination of the Credit Facility then held by the Trustee or provide for the delivery to 
the Trustee of an "Alternate Credit Facility," which shall be an irrevocable direct pay letter of 
credit or other credit enhancement or support facility in favor of the Trustee for the benefit of 
the Owners, the terms of which shall in all respects material to the Owners be the same as the 
Letter of Credit (except for the term, maximum interest rate and redemption premium coverage). 
Such Alternate Credit Facility shall have a term of not less than the greater of (a) one year or, 
i f the Interest Rate Mode is the Term Rate, the then-remaining term of the then-current Term 
Rate Period, and shall set forth a maximum interest rate on the Bonds with respect to which 
drawings may be made. The Company must also furnish to the Trustee (i) an opinion of Bond 
Counsel stating that the dehvery of such Alternate Credit Facility to the Trustee (A) is 
authorized under the Indenture and complies with its terms and (B) will not adversely affect the 
exclusion from gross income of interest on the Bonds for federal income tax purposes; Oi) i f 
such replacement will not result in a reduction or withdrawal of the then current rating on the 
Bonds by Moody's or S&P, written evidence from Moody's (or such other evidence from 
Moody's satisfactory to the Trustee), i f the Bonds are rated by Moody's, and written evidence 
from S&P, i f the Bonds are rated by S&P, in each case to the effect that such rating agency has 
reviewed the proposed Alternate Credit Facility and that the substitution of the proposed 
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Alternate Credit Facility for the then current Credit Facility will not, by itself, result in a 
permanent withdrawal of its rating of the Bonds or the then current rating of the Bonds being 
reduced; and (iii) an opinion of counsel to the issuer of the Alternate Credit Facility stating that 
the Alternate Credit Facility is the legal, valid and binding obligation of such Issuer, enforceable 
against it in accordance with its terms. 

In order to avoid the mandatory purchase of the Bonds upon the termination or 
replacement of the Credit Facility, an Alternate Credit Facility which does not result in a 
withdrawal or reduction of the ratings on the Bonds must be delivered to the Tnistee at least 30 
days prior to the scheduled mandatory purchase which would result from the expiration of the 
then current Credit Facility. 

THE LETTER OF CREDIT AGREEMENT 

The following is a summary of certain provisions of the Letter of Credit 
Agreement pursuant to which the Letter of Credit will be issued. This summary should not be 
regarded as a full statement of the document itself or of the portions summarized. Reference 
is made to the Letter of Credit Agreement, copies of which are on file at the principal corporate 
trust office of the Trustee in Philadelphia, Pennsylvania for a complete statement of the 
provisions thereof. Any Reimbursement Agreement pursuant to which an Alternate Credit 
Facility is issued may have terms substantially different from those of the Letter of Credit 
Agreement. 

jReuabursemsnt by the Company 

The Company agrees to pay to the Bank all amounts that are drawn under the 
Letter of Credit, together with interest on all such amounts. 

Fees, Commissions and Expenses 

- Pursuant to the Letter of Credit Agreement, the Company also agrees to pay to 
the Bank a commission on the face amount of the Letter of Credit, a transaction fee for certain 
drawings under the Letter of Credit, any costs and expenses of the Bank incurred with respect 
to a transfer of the Letter of Credit from the Trustee to a successor trustee under the Indenture 
and all other expenses incurred in enforcing its rights under the Letter of Credit Agreement 

Certain Affirmative and Negative Covenants 

The Company affirmatively covenants in the Letter of Credit Agreement, among 
other things, to comply in all material respects with applicable laws, rules, regulations and 
orders; to maintain insurance on its properties; to maintain its existence; to maintain in good 
working order and condition its properties which are used or expected to be used in the conduct 
of its business; to permit the Bank to examine its books and records; and to submit to the Bank 
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financial reports and notices of events of default under the Letter of Credit Agreement. The 
Company covenants in the Letter of Credit Agreement, among other things, that it will not 
create or suffer to exist any lien or other encumbrance, to secure Debt (as defined in the Letter 
of Credit Agreement), other than liens or encumbrances permitted by the Letter of Credit 
Agreement; that it will not enter into certain mergers or sales of assets; and that it will not 
amend or consent to any amendment of the Agreement, the Letter of Credit, the Indenture or 
the Note without the consent of the Bank. 

The Company also covenants in the Letter of Credit Agreement that it will cause 
its Principal Subsidiaries (as defined in the Letter of Credit Agreement) to observe certain of the 
affirmative and negative covenants of the Company contained in the Letter of Credit Agreement. 

Events of Default 

The occurrence of any of the following events constitutes an event of default 
under the Letter of Credit Agreement. 

(a) . The Company shall fail to pay principal when due or the Company 
shall fail to pay amounts due on Tender Drafts under the Letter of Credit Agreement within one 
day after the same shall be due or the Company shall fail to pay any other amount under the 
Letter of Credit Agreement (including fees and reimbursement of drawings under the Letter of 
Credit, and interest thereon) within three days after the same shall be due; or 

(b) Any representation or warranty made, or deemed made, by the 
Company in the Letter of Credit Agreement or by the Company (or any of its officers) pursuant 
to the Letter of Credit Agreement shall prove to have been incorrect in any material respect 
when made or deemed made; or 

(c) The Company shall fail to perform or observe fi) certain affirmative 
or negative covenants or agreements contained in the Letter of Credit Agreement or (ii) any 
other term, covenant or agreement contained in the Letter of Credit Agreement and such failure 
shall continue for 30 days after written notice thereof from the Bank to the Company; or 

(d) The Company or any of its Subsidiaries (as defined in the Letter 
of Credit Agreement) shall fail to pay any principal of or premium or interest on, or any rental 
or other similar amounts in respect of, any Debt (as defined in the Letter of Credit Agreement) 
in the aggregate principal amount of $20,000,000 or more (excluding Debt under the Letter of 
Credit Agreement) of the Company or such Subsidiary (as the case may be), when due (whether 
by scheduled maturity, required prepayment, acceleration, demand or otherwise) and such failure 
shall continue after the applicable grace period, i f any, specified in the agreement or instrument 
relating to such Debt; or any other default under any agreement or instrument relating to any 
such Debt, or any other event, shall occur and shall continue after the applicable grace period, 
i f any, specified in such agreement or instrument, if the effect of such default or event is to 
accelerate, or to permit the acceleration of, the maturity of such Debt; or any such Debt shall 
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be declared to be due and payable, or required to be prepaid prior to the stated maturity thereof, 
other than by a regularly scheduled required prepayment, which prepayment will not result in 
a material adverse change in the financial condition, business or prospects of the Company and 
its Principal Subsidiaries, taken as a whole; or 

(e) The Company or any of its Principal Subsidiaries shall generally 
not pay its debts as such debts become due, or shall admit in writing its inability to pay its debts 
generally, or shall make a general assignment for the benefit of creditors; or any proceeding 
shall be instituted by or against the Company or any of its Principal Subsidiaries seeking to 
adjudicate it a bankrupt or insolvent, or seeking liquidation, winding up, reorganization, 
arrangement, adjustment, protection, relief, or composition of it or its debts under any law 
relating to bankruptcy, insolvency or reorganization or relief of debtors, or seeking the entry of 
an order for relief or the appointment of a receiver, trustee, custodian or other similar official 
for it or for any substantial part of its property; or the Company or any of its Principal 
Subsidiaries shall take any corporate action to authorize any of the actions set forth above; or 

(f) Any proceeding shall be instituted against the Company or any of 
its Principal Subsidiaries seeking to adjudicate it a bankrupt or insolvent or seeking liquidation, 
winding up, reorganization, arrangement, adjustment, protection, relief or composition of it or 
its debts under any law relating to bankruptcy, insolvency or reorganization or relief or 
protection of debtors or seeking the entry of an order for relief or the appointment of a receiver, 
trustee, custodian or other similar official for it or for any substantial part of its property, and 
either such proceeding shall remain undismissed or unstayed for a period of 60 days or any of 
the actions sought in such proceeding (including, without limitation, the entry of an order for 
relief against it or the appointment of a receiver, trustee, custodian or other similar official for 
it or for any substantial part of its property) shall occur; or 

(g) Judgment or orders for the payment of money in excess of 
$20,000,000 in the aggregate shall be rendered against the Company or any of its Principal 
Subsidiaries and either (i) enforcement proceedings shall have been commenced by any creditor 
upon such judgment or order or (ii) there shall be any period of 30 consecutive days during 
which a stay of enforcement of such judgment or order, by reason of a pending appeal or 
otherwise, shall not be in effect; or 

(h) Any provision of the Letter of Credit Agreement or any material 
provision of any Related Document to which the Company is, or is to be, a party shall at any 
time for any reason cease to be valid and binding on the Company, or shall be declared to be 
null and void, or the validity or enforceability thereof shall be denied or contested by the 
Company; or 

0) Any "Event of Default" under and as defined in the Note or the 
Indenture shall have occurred and be continuing (excluding any such "Event of Default" due to 
the non-performance with gross negligence or wilful misconduct of the Bank's payment 
obligations under the Letter of Credit Agreement or under the Letter of Credit); or 

25 

i 



(j) Certain events or actions by the Company shall have occurred 
which the Bank determines might subject the Company to liability under the Employee 
Retirement Income Security Act of 1974, as amended. 

Notice to the Tnistee that an event of default under the Reimbursement Agreement 
has occurred and is continuing constitutes an Event of Default under the Indenture requiring the 
Trustee to accelerate the Bonds. See "THE INDENTURE" below. 

liability of the Bank and Indemnification : 

v The Company assumes all risks of the acts or omissions of the Trustee and any 
beneficiary or transferee of the Letter.of Credit..with respect to the use of the Letter of Credit 
The Company agrees to indemnify and hold harmless the Bank from and against any and all 
claims, damages, losses, liabilities, costs and expenses claimed against or incurred by the Bank 
in connection with the Letter of Credit except such claims, damages, losses, liabilities, costs and 
expenses caused by the willful misconduct or gross negligence of the Bank. 

THE AGREEMENT AND THE NOTE 

The following is a brief summary of certain provisions of the Agreement This 
summary should not be regarded as a full statement of the document itself or of the portions 
summarized. Reference is made to both the Agreement and the Note, copies of each of which 
are on file at the principal corporate trust office of the Trustee in Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, 
for a complete statement of the respective provisions thereof. 

General 

The Agreement provides for the financing by the Authority of the Project 
Facilities which have been acquired and constructed by the Company. Under the Agreement, 
the Authority, at the request of the Company, may obtain funds necessary to finance the Project 
Facilities through the issuance and sale of bonds in one or more series and, concurrently 
therewith, apply the principal amount of each such series of bonds to the acquisition or 
construction of the Project Facilities. To evidence its obligation to pay the amounts due under 
the Agreement, concurrently with the issuance of each series of bonds, the Company will deliver 
its notes corresponding to such series of bonds. 

The Project Facilities were completed prior to the issuance of the Bonds. 

No hen or security interest in respect of the Project FaciHties will be created in 
favor of the Bonds. The Project FaciHties, together with substantially all of the Company's 
operating property (including after-acquired property), are or will be subject to the lien of the 
Company's First and Refunding Mortgage dated May 1, 1923 to Fidelity Trust Company (now 
First Union National Bank), as trustee. 
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i 
Payment Obligations Under the Agreement and the Note 

The Company agrees in the Agreement and the Note to make payments to the 
Trustee for the benefit of the Owners corresponding to the principal and interest payments on 
the Bonds. The Note contains provisions for optional and mandatory prepayment of the Note 
corresponding to the redemption provisions of the Bonds. The Note also requires the Company 
to make payments to the Tender Agent sufficient to pay the purchase price of Bonds purchased 
on demand of the Owners and Bonds subject to mandatory purchase to the extent other moneys 
are not available under the Indenture. The Agreement and the Note provide that the Company's 
obligation to pay is absolute and unconditional. Drawings under the Credit Facility will be 
treated as a credit with respect to the Company's obligations under the Note. 

Events of Default and Remedies 

In case one or more of the following Events of Default shall have occurred and 
is continuing under the Note: 

• (a) default in the payment of any installment of principal or prepayment price 
in respect of the Note as and when the same shall become due and payable; or 

(b) i f payment of any interest on the Note is not made, (i) i f the Bonds bear 
interest at a Commercial Paper Rate, when due, and (ii) i f the Bonds bear interest in any 
other Interest Rate Mode, then.within one Business Day of when it becomes due and 
payable i f a Credit Facility is then held by the Trustee, and if no Credit Facility is then 
held by the Trustee, then within five days of when it becomes due and payable; or 

(c) default in the payment of any amount required by the Note with respect 
to the purchase of Bonds within one Business Day after the same is due and payable; or 

(d) .. . failure on the part of the Company duly to .perform any other of the 
covenants on the part of the Company contained in the Note or in the Agreement for a 
period of 60 days after the date on which written notice of such failure, requiring the 
Company to remedy the same, shall have been given to the Company by the Trustee; 

•- provided that, to the extent permitted by the Note, the Agreement and the Indenture, i f 
the prepayment of the Note is made and the special mandatory redemption of the Bonds 
is effected as required under the Indenture, a failure by the Company to observe a 
covenant, agreement or representation in the Agreement, which failure is determined to 
have resulted in the interest on the Bonds becoming includable for federal income tax 

. purposes in the gross income of any Owner of such Bonds, shall not, in and of itself, 
constitute an "event of default" under the Note or under the Indenture; or 
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(e) i f the Company shall " * 

(1) admit in writing its inability to pay its debts generally as they 
become due, or 

(2) file a petition in bankruptcy to be adjudicated a voluntary bankrupt 
or file a similar petition under any insolvency act, or 

• • •' (3) • make an assignment for the benefit of its creditors, or 

(4) ' "consent to the appointment of a receiver of itself or of the whole 
or any substantial part of its property; or 

(f) i f the Company shall file a petition or answer seeking reorganization or 
arrangement of the Company under the federal bankruptcy laws or any other applicable 
law or statute of the United States of America or any State thereof; or 

(g) : , i f the Company shall, on a petition in bankruptcy filed against it, be 
adjudicated a bankrupt or i f a court of competent jurisdiction shall enter an order or 
decree appointing, without the consent of the Company, a receiver or trustee of the 

. Company or of the whole or substantially all of its property, or approving a petition filed 
.. against it seeking reorganization or arrangement of the Company under the federal 

bankruptcy laws or any other applicable law or statute of the United States of America 
or any State thereof, and such adjudication, order or decree shall not be vacated or set 
aside or stayed within 90 days from the date of the entry thereof; or 

(h) acceleration of maturity of the Bonds under the Indenture, which 
: acceleration shall not have been rescinded under the Indenture, 

then and in each and every such case and during the continuance thereof, the Trustee, by notice 
in writing to the Company, may declare the unpaid balance of the Note to be due and payable 
immediately i f concurrently with or prior to such notice the unpaid principal amount of the 
Bonds has been declared due and payable. In the event the Company does not pay the amounts 
due upon such acceleration, the Trustee may take whatever action at law or in equity it may 
deem necessary or appropriate. 

Covenants of the Company 

Maintenance of Corporate Existence. The Company agrees that so long as the 
Bonds are outstanding, it will maintain its corporate existence, except that it may dissolve or 
dispose of all or substantially all of its assets and may consolidate with or merge into another 
corporation or permit one or more corporations to consolidate with or merge into it, i f the 
surviving, resulting or transferee corporation, i f other than the Company, is organized under the 
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laws of a state of the United States, and assumes in writing all of the obligations of the Company 
under the Agreement and the Note. 

Operation and Ownership of Plant. Under the Agreement, the Company agrees 
that it will cause the Project Facilities to be maintained and operated during their useful lives 
or until they are replaced with facilities of at least equal efficacy in pollution control, but this 
covenant does not require the Company to operate any portion of the Plant after it is no longer 
economic to do so and does not prevent the Company from selling all or any portion of the Plant 
or from merging or consolidating with another corporation. 

Expenses and Indemnity. The Company agrees to pay the administrative fees and 
expenses of the Authority incurred in connection with the Bonds or the performance by the 
Authority of its duties under the Agreement or the Indenture. The Company agrees to pay the 
Trustee's and any Paying Agent's compensation and expenses under the Indenture. The 
Company also agrees to indemnify the Authority and the Trustee against all claims arising out 
of or in connection with the acquisition, construction or financing of the Project Facilities. 

Amendment of the Agreement 

The Agreement may not be amended êxcept by an instrument in writing and 
consented to by the Trustee. See "THE INDENTURE — Amendments to the Agreement." 

THE INDENTURE 

The following is a brief summary of certain provisions of the Indenture. This 
summary, as well as other descriptions of the Indenture contained in this Official Statement, 
should not be regarded as a full statement of the document itself or of the portions summarized. 
Reference is made to the Indenture, copies of which are on file at the principal corporate trust 
office of the Trustee in Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, for a complete statement of the provisions 
thereof. 

Pledge of Revenues 

Pursuant to the Indenture © all right, title and interest of the Authority in and to 
all amounts payable with respect to the principal or redemption price of or interest on the Bonds 
under the Note and the Credit Facility and all moneys and earnings held by the Trustee in the 
Bond Fund created under the Indenture, (ii) all rights of the Authority under the Agreement as 
they relate to the Bonds issued and outstanding under the Indenture (except for certain rights of 
the Authority), and (pi) all of the right, title and interest of the Authority in and to the Note and 
the moneys payable thereunder, are assigned and pledged to the Trustee to secure the payment 
of the principal or redemption price of and interest on the Bonds. 
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Bond Fund. 

A Bond Fund will be established and maintained with the Trustee under the 
Indenture. The amounts with respect to the payment of principal of and interest on the Bonds 

. derived under the Note and the Credit Facility and certain other amounts specified in the 
Indenture will be deposited in the Bond Fund. While the Bonds are outstanding, moneys in the 

: Bond Fund will be used solely for the payment of the principal or redemption price of and 
: interest on the Bonds as they mature or become due. Any amounts remaining in the Bond Fund, 

after payment in full of the principal or redemption price of and interest on the Bonds (or 
provision for the payment thereof) shall be paid to the Credit Facility Issuer, to the extent of any 

: amounts that the Company owes the Credit Facility Issuer pursuant, to the Reimbursement 
Agreement; Any amounts remaining in the Bond Fund after such payment to the Credit Facility 

-Issuer shall be paid .to the Company.. 

Investments •.:.. •_. 

Any moneys held as a part of the Bond Fund shall be invested by the Trustee as 
provided in the Indenture. Any such investments shall be held by or under the control of the 
Trustee and shall be deemed at all times a part of. the Bond Fund. The interest and income 

:.received upon, and any profit or loss resulting from, the investment of moneys in the Bond Fund 
shall be credited to or charged to the Bond Fund. .. 

Remarketing of Bonds 

The Indenture provides that, with certain exceptions, the Remarketing Agent will, 
subject to the terms of a Remarketing Agreement with the Company, offer for sale Bonds 
purchased upon demand of the Owners thereof and upon mandatory purchase, provided that 
Bonds will be. offered for sale during-the continuance of any Event of Default under the 
Indenture only in the sole discretion of the Remarketing Agent. Each such sale will be at the 
principal amount of the Bonds, plus interest accrued, i f any. The Remarketing Agent, the 
Trustee, the Tender Agent or the Credit Facility Issuer may buy any Bonds offered for sale for 
its own account. 

Defaults 

The Indenture provides that each of the following events will constitute an "Event 
of Default" thereunden 

A. I f payment of the principal or redemption price of any Bond is not made 
when it becomes due and payable at maturity or upon call for redemption; 
or 

B. I f payment of any interest on any Bond is not made, (i) i f such Bond bears 
interest at a Commercial Paper Rate, when due, and (ii) i f such Bond 
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i 
bears interest in any other Interest Rate Mode, then within one Business 
Day of when it becomes due and payable if a Credit Facility is then held 
by the Trustee and, if no Credit Facility is then held by the Trustee, then 
within five days of when it becomes due and payable; or 

C. If no Credit Facility is then held by the Trustee, any "event of default," 
as such term is defined in the Note, occurs under the Note and is 
continuing; or 

D. If payment of the purchase price of Bonds required to be purchased 
pursuant to the Indenture is not made within one Business Day of when 
it becomes due and payable; or 

E. If the Authority shall fail or refuse to comply with the provisions of the 
Act or with any of its covenants under the Indenture and such failure or 
refusal shall continue for a period of 60 days after notice thereof has been 
given to the Authority and the Company by the Trustee; or 

F. If a Credit Facility is then held by the Trustee, receipt by the Trustee, on 
or before the close of business on the ninth calendar day following a 
drawing under such Credit Facility to pay interest on the Bonds on an 
Interest Payment Date of written notice from the Credit Facility Issuer that 
the Credit Facility Issuer has not been reimbursed for such drawing; or 

G. Receipt by the Trustee of written notice from the Credit Facility Issuer 
that an event of default has occurred and is continuing under the 
Reimbursement Agreement. 

Remedies 

The Indenture provides that if any Event of Default occurs, the Trustee may, and 
upon request of the Owners of 25% in principal amount of all Bonds then outstanding (100% 
in the case of an Event of Default described in clause E) or upon the occurrence of an Event of 
Default described in clause F or G shall, by notice in writing delivered to the Authority, the 
Credit Facility ;Issuer, the Tender Agent,the Paying Agent, the Remarketing Agent and the 
Company, declare the principal of all Bonds then outstanding to be immediately due and 
payable; arid upon such declaration such principal, together with interest accrued thereon, shall 
become immediately due and payable to the Owners. Upon the declaration of any such 
acceleration, the Trustee shall immediately exercise such rights as it may have as the owner of 
the Note to declare all payments under the Note to be due and payable immediately, and to the 
extent it has not already done so, shall on the date of such acceleration draw upon the Credit 
Facility, if any, to the extent permitted by its terms. 
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. I f a Credit Facility is then in effect, upon any acceleration of the maturity of the 
Bonds, interest on the Bonds shall cease to accrue on (but not including) the date of acceleration. 
I f the Credit Facility fails to honor the draw on the Credit Facility, interest on the Bonds shall 
continue to accrue. 

; - Within five days of the occurrence of any such acceleration, the Trustee shall 
notify by first class mail, postage prepaid, the Owners of all Bonds then outstanding of the 
occurrence of such acceleration, the date through which interest has accrued and the time and 
place of payment. 

In addition, upon the occurrence and continuation of an Event of Default under 
the Indenture, the Trustee may pursue any available remedy at law or in equity by suit, action, 
mandamus or other proceeding to enforce the payment of principal or redemption price of and 
interest on the Bonds. 

The above provisions, however, are subject to the condition that if, after the 
principal of all Bonds has been so declared to be due and payable, all arrears of interest on the 
Bonds are paid by the Authority, and the Authority performs all other things in respect to which 
it may have been in default under the L-denture and pays the reasonable charges of the Trustee 
and of the Owners of the Bonds, including reasonable attorneys' fees, then Owners of a majority 

. in principal amount of the Bonds then outstanding, by notice to the Authority and to the Trustee, 
may annul such declaration and its consequences. The Trustee shall not annul any declaration 
resulting from an Event of a Default under (F) above or any Event of Default which has resulted 
in a drawing under the Credit Facihty unless the Trustee has received written confirmation from 
the Credit Facility Issuer that the Credit Facility has been fully reinstated. 

The Owners of a majority in principal of the Bonds then outstanding will have the 
right, after furnishing indemnity satisfactory to the Trustee, to direct the method and place of 
conducting all remedial proceedings by the Trustee under the Indenture, except that such 
direction may not be (i) in conflict with the provisions of law and of the Indenture, (ii) unduly 
prejudice the rights of minority Owners or (iii) involve the Trustee in personal liability against 
which indemnity would not be satisfactory. 

Modifications and Amendments 

The Indenture provides that it may be amended or supplemented at any time 
without notice to or the consent of any of the Owners of the Bonds, but under certain 
circumstances with the consent of the Remarketing Agent or Tender Agent, by a supplemental 
indenture consented to by the Company and the Credit Facility Issuer, authorized by the 
Authority and filed with the Trustee for any one or more of the following purposes: 

(a) to add additional covenants of the Authority or to surrender any 
right or power conferred upon the Authority in the Indenture; 

32 



(b) for any purpose not inconsistent with the terms of the Indenture or 
to cure any ambiguity or to correct or supplement any provision of the Indenture or in 
any supplemental indenture which may be defective or inconsistent with any other 
provision in the Indenture or in any supplemental indenture, or to make such other 
provisions in regard to matters or questions arising under the Indenture which shall not 
be inconsistent with the provisions of the Indenture and which shall not adversely affect 
the interests of the Owners; 

(c) to modify, eliminate or add to the provisions of the Indenture to 
such extent as shall be necessaiy to effect the qualification of the Indenture under the 
Trust Indenture Act of 1939 or under any similar Federal statute hereafter enacted, and 
to add to the Indenture such other provisions as may be expressly pennitted by the Trust 
Indenture Act of 1939, as from time to time amended; 

(d) to modify, eliminate or add to the provisions of the Indenture to 
such extent as shall be necessary to obtain, maintain or improve a rating of the Bonds 
by Moody's or S&P; 

(e) to grant to or confer or impose upon the Trustee for the benefit of 
the Owners of the Bonds any additional rights, remedies, powers, authority, security, 
liabilities or duties which may lawfully be granted, conferred or imposed and which are 
not contrary to or inconsistent with the Indenture as theretofore in effect; 

; (f) to permit the Bonds to be converted to or from certificateless 
securities or securities represented by a master certificate held in trust, ownership of 
which, in either case, is evidenced by book entries on the books of the Securities 
Depository, for any period of time; 

(g) to permit the appointment of a co-trustee under the Indenture; 

(h) to authorize different authorized denominations of the Bonds and 
to make correlative amendments and modifications to the Indenture regarding 
exchangeability of Bonds of different authorized denominations, redemptions of portions 
of Bonds of particular authorized denominations and similar amendments and 
modifications of a technical nature; 

" (i) to modify, alter, supplement or amend the Indenture to comply with 
changes in the Code affecting the status of interest on the Bonds as excluded from gross 
income for Federal income tax purposes or the obligations of the Authority or the 
Company in respect of Section 148 of the Code; 

0) to make any amendments appropriate or necessary to provide for 
any insurance policy, irrevocable transferable letter of credit, guaranty, surety bond, line 
of credit, revolving credit agreement or other agreement or security device delivered to 
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the Trustee and providing for (i) payment of the principal, interest and redemption 
premium on the Bonds or a portion thereof, or (ii) payment of the purchase price of the 
Bonds, or (iii) both (i) and (ii); and 

(k) to modify, alter, amend or supplement the Indenture in any other 
respect which is not materially adverse to. the Owners of the Bonds. 

The Indenture may be amended from time to time, except with respect to (a) the 
principal or interest payable upon any of the Bonds, (b) the Interest Payment Dates, the dates 
of maturity, or the redemption or purchase provisions of any of the Bonds, and (c) the provisions 
relating to amendments of the Indenture, the Agreement or the Credit Facility by a supplemental 
indenture consented to by the Credit Facility Issuer and the Company and, i f the amendment or 
supplement would affect or alter the duties or obligations of the Remarketing Agent or Tender 
Agent, with the consent of the Remarketing Agent or Tender Agent, as the case may be, and 
approved by the Owners of at least 66%% in aggregate principal amount of the Bonds then 
outstanding which would be affected by the action proposed to be taken. The Indenture may be 
amended with respect to the matters enumerated in clauses (a) through (c) above with the 
unanimous consent of all Owners, the Credit Facility Issuer, the Company and the Remarketing 
Agent and Tender Agent, if the latter* s consent is required by the immediately preceding 
sentence. 

Amendments to the Agreement 

I f the Authority and the Company propose to amend the Agreement in such a way 
as would adversely affect the interests of Owners, the Trustee will notify Owners of the 
proposed amendment and may consent to it with the consent of the Owners of at least 66%% in 
aggregate principal amount of the Bonds then outstanding which would be affected by the action 
proposed to be taken; provided, that the Trustee will not, without the unanimous consent of the 
Owners of all Bonds then outstanding, consent to any amendment which would © decrease the 
amounts payable on the Note, (ii) change the date of payment of principal of or interest on the 
Note or change any of the prepayment provisions of the Note, or (iii) change the provisions 
relating to the term of the Agreement. 

Amendments to the Credit Facility 

The Trustee will notify Owners of a proposed amendment of the Credit Facility 
which would adversely affect the interests of the Owners and may consent to it with the consent 
of the Owners of at least 66%% in aggregate principal amount of the Bonds then outstanding 
which would be affected by the action proposed to be taken; provided, that the Trustee shall not, 
without the unanimous consent of the Owners of all Bonds then outstanding, consent to any 
amendment which would (a) decrease the amount payable under the Credit Facility or (b) reduce 
the term of the Credit Facility. 
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Discharge of Indenture 

The Indenture provides that when the principal or redemption price (as the case 
may be) of, and interest on the Bonds have been paid, or provision has been made for their 
payment, together with the compensation of the Trustee and all other sums payable by the 
Authority, the right, title and interest of the Trustee shall cease and the Trustee, on demand of 
the Authority, will release the hen of the Indenture. I f payment or provision for payment is 
made for less than all of the Bonds, the particular Bonds (or portion thereof) to be deemed paid 
shall be selected by lot by the Trustee, and the Trustee shall release the Indenture with respect 
to such Bonds. 

Any Bond shall be deemed to be paid within the meaning of the Indenture when 
the Trustee holds in the Bond Fund, in trust and irrevocably set aside exclusively for such 
payment (i) moneys sufficient to make such payment and any payment of purchase price of 
Bonds in accordance with the Indenture and/or (ii) non-callable Government Obligations 
(hereinafter defined) maturing as to principal and interest in such amounts and at such times as 
will provide sufficient moneys (without consideration of any reinvestment of such moneys) to 
make such payment in accordance with the Indenture. The Trustee must also receive an opinion 
of Bond Counsel to the effect that such deposit will not affect the tax-exempt status of the 
interest on any of the Bonds or cause any of the Bonds to be classified as "arbitrage bonds" 
within the meaning of Section 148 of the Code. 

"Government Obligations" means direct obligations of, or obligations 
unconditionally guaranteed as to full and timely payment by, the United States of America. 

The Trustee 

The Indenture provides that the Trustee shall not be answerable for the exercise 
of any discretion or power under the Indenture or for anything whatsoever in connection with 
the trust created except only its own willful misconduct or negligence. The Trustee may in good 
faith buy, sell, own and hold any of the Bonds and may join in any action which any Owners 
may be entitled to take with like effect as i f the Trustee were not a party to the Indenture. The 
Trustee may also engage in or be interested in any financial or other transaction with the 
Authority or the Company; provided that i f the Trustee determines that any such relation is in 
conflict with its duties under the Indenture, it shall eliminate the conflict or resign as Trustee. 

Mellon Bank, N. A. is also a depository of the Company, from time to time makes 
loans to the Company and is the trustee under indentures with the Authority and other authorities 
providing for the issuance of pollution control revenue bonds secured by certain series of first 
mortgage bonds or notes issued by the Company. 

The Trustee may resign and be discharged by written resignation filed with the 
Authority (and a copy to the Company, the Remarketing Agent and the Credit Facility Issuer) 
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not less than 30 days before the date when it is to take effect. Such resignation shall take effect 
only upon the appointment of a successor trustee. 

TAX EXEMPTION 

. In the opinion of Ballard Spahr Andrews & Ingersoll, Bond Counsel, for federal 
. income tax purposes under existing law as presently enacted and construed (a) interest on the 
..Bonds is excludable from gross income, except with respect to the interest on any Bond for any 
period during which such Bond is held by a "substantial user" of the Project Facilities or a 
"related person" within the meaning of the Code, and (b) interest on the Bonds will not be an 
item of tax preference for purposes of the individual and corporate alternative minimum taxes; 
however, interest on Bonds held by a corporation (other than a real estate investment trust, a real 
estate mortgage investment conduit, a regulated investment company or an S corporation) may 
be indirectly subject to the corporate alternative minimum tax and an environmental tax because 
of its inclusion in the earnings and profits of such corporation, and interest on Bonds held by 
certain foreign corporations may be subject to the branch profits tax imposed by the Code, hi 
rendering its opinion that interest on the Bonds is excludable from gross income for federal 
income tax purposes. Bond Counsel is relying upon representations of the Authority and the 
Company, as to. certain , material factual matters relating to the Project Facilities and the 
application of the proceeds of the Prior Bonds and other requirements of the Code, and 
continuing compliance by the Authority and the Company with die requirements of the Code. 
Failure of the Authority and the Company to comply with requirements of the Code could cause 
interest on the Bonds to be includable in gross income of the Owners thereof retroactive to their 
date of issuance, or as of some later date. 

In the opinion of Bond Counsel, under the laws of the Commonwealth of 
Pennsylvania as enacted and construed on the date of issuance of the Bonds, the Bonds are 
exempt from personal property taxes in Pennsylvania and interest on the Bonds is exempt from 
Pennsylvania personal income tax and Pennsylvania corporate net income tax. 

Ownership of the Bonds .may result in collateral federal income tax consequences 
to certain taxpayers, including, without limitation, financial institutions, property and casualty 
insurance companies, individual recipients of Social Security or Railroad Retirement benefits, 
taxpayers who may be deemed to have incurred or continued indebtedness to purchase or carry 
the Bonds and certain S corporations with "excess net passive income." Prospective purchasers 
of the Bonds should consult their; tax advisers as to applicability of any such collateral 
consequences. 

UNDERWRITING 

Lehman Brothers Inc. has agreed to purchase the Bonds from the Authority at an 
aggregate purchase price of $34,000,000, and the Company has agreed to pay the Underwriter 

36 



a fee of $68,680.00 for undenvritiiig the Bonds. The initial public offering price of the Bonds 
set forth on the cover page may be changed without notice by the Underwriter. The 
Underwriter may offer and sell the Bonds to certain dealers (including dealers depositing Bonds 
into investment trusts, certain of which may be sponsored or managed by the Underwriter) and 
others at prices lower than the offering price set forth on the cover page hereof. The Company 
has agreed to indemnify the Underwriter against certain civil liabilities, including liabilities under 
federal securities laws. 

CERTAIN LEGAL MATTERS 

The validity of the Bonds will be passed upon by Ballard Spahr Andrews & 
Ingersoll, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, Bond Counsel. Ballard Spahr Andrews & Ingersoll will 
also pass upon certain legal matters for the Company. Certain legal matters will be passed upon 
for the Authority by its counsel, McGrory, Wentz, Fernandez & O'Hara, Norristown, 
Pennsylvania, and for the Underwriter by its counsel. Drinker Biddle & Reath, Philadelphia, 
Pennsylvania. Certain legal matters in connection with the issuance of the Letter of Credit will 
be passed upon for the Bank by Mayer Brown & Piatt, Chicago, Illinois; and (as to matters of 
Canadian law) by internal counsel to the Bank. 

MISCELLANEOUS 

The foregoing summaries do not purport to be complete and are expressly made 
subject to the provisions of the definitive documents. For specific details, reference is made to 
the Agreement, the Note, the Indenture and the Letter of Credit Agreement (including the form 
of the Letter of Credit). Copies of the Agreement, the Indenture, the Note and the Letter of 
Credit may be obtained from the Remarketing Agent during die period of the offering. 
Appendices A and B to this Official Statement contain or incorporate by reference information 
concerning the Company and the Bank, respectively, including certain financial information. 

The Authority does not represent that information furnished by the Company or 
the Bank is accurate or complete nor does the Authority assume any responsibility for the 
accuracy or completeness of such information. 
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APPENDIX A 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

STATEMENT OF AVAILABLE INFORMATION 

The Company is subject to the informational requirements of the Securities 
Exchange Act of 1934 (the "Exchange Act") and, in accordance therewith, files reports, proxy 
and information statements and other information with the Securities and Exchange Commission 

..("SEC"). Such reports, proxy and other information filed by the Company may be inspected 
and copied at the public reference facilities maintained by the SEC at 450 Fifth Street, N.W., 
Washington, D.C. 20549, and certain of its regional offices at Suite 1400, 500 West Madison 
Street, Chicago, Illinois 60661-2511 and 7 World Trade Center, New York, New York 10048. 
Copies of such material may also be obtained from the Public Reference Section of the SEC at 
450 Fifth Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20549 at prescribed rates. Securities of the Company 
are listed on the New York and Philadelphia Stock Exchanges, where reports, proxy material 
and other information concerning the Company may be inspected. 

INCORPORATION OF CERTAIN DOCUMENTS BY REFERENCE 

The following documents filed (File No. 1-1401) with the SEC pursuant to Section 
13 of the Exchange Act by the Company are incorporated herein by reference: 

1. the Company's Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended 
December 31, 1994; 

2. the Company's Quarterly Reports on Form 10-Q for the quarter ended 
March 31, 1995, for the quarter ended June 30, 1995 and for the quarter 
ended September 30, 1995; 

3. the Company's Current Reports on Form 8-K dated February 2, 1995, 
May 24, 1995, June 13, 1995, July 24, 1995, August 14, 1995, October 
17, 1995, October 23, 1995, November 1, 1995, December 11, 1995 and 
February 23, 1996. 

Each document filed by the Company subsequent to the date of this Official 
Statement pursuant to Section 13(a), 13(c), 14 or 15(d) of the Exchange Act and prior to the 
termination of the offering of the Bonds shall be deemed to be incorporated by reference in this 
Official Statement and shall be a part hereof from the date of filing of such document. Any 
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statement contained in a document incorporated or deemed to be incorporated by reference 
herein shall be deemed to be modified or superseded for purposes of this Official Statement to 

• the extent that a statement contained herein or in any other subsequently filed document which 
is also or is deemed to be incorporated by reference herein modifies or supersedes such 
statement Any such statement so modified or superseded shall not be deemed, except as so 
modified or superseded, to constitute a part of this Official Statement 

The Company undertakes to provide without charge to each person, including 
si any Beneficial Owner, to whom this Official Statement is delivered, upon written or oral 
Vv request:: of siich person, a - copy} of any; or all documents described above under 
-; "INCORPORATION OF CERTAIN DOCUMENTS BY REFERENCE, V other than exhibits 
kite such documents. Such requests should be directed to PECO Energy Company, Financial 
... Division, S21-1, P.O. Box 8699, Philadelphia, PA 19101, (215) 841-5741. 

THE COMPANY 

;.-i.v::.-;/T: ; The Company, incorporated in Pennsylvania in 1929, is an operating utility which 
provides electric and gas service to the public in southeastern Pennsylvania. The total area 
served by the Company covers 2,107 square miles. Electric service is supplied in an area of 
1,972 square miles with a population of about 3,700,000, including 1,600,000 in the City of 
Philadelphia. Approximately 94% of the electric service area and 64% of retail kilowatthour 
sales are in the suburbs around Philadelphia, and 6% of the service area and 36% of such sales 
are in the City of Philadelphia. Natural gas service is supplied in a 1,475-square-mile area of 
southeastern Pennsylvania adjacent to Philadelphia with a population of 1,900,000. The 
Company has the necessary firanchise rights, which are generally non-exclusive, to operate in 
the areas served. i '.- - '-

The principal executive offices of the Company are located at 2301 Market Street, 
Philadelphia, PA 19103. Its mailing address is P.O. Box 8699, Philadelphia, PA 19101, and 
its telephone number is (215) 841-4000. 
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APPENDIX B 

CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE 

Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce ("CIBC") is the second largest commercial 
bank in Canada in terms of total assets and is one of the five major commercial banks of 
Canada. CIBC resulted from the amalgamation in June 1961 of The Canadian Bank of 
Commerce and the Imperial Bank of Canada. The Canadian Bank of Commerce originally was 
incorporated as the Bank of Canada in 1858 by Special Act of the legislature of the Province of 
Canada. Subsequently, the charter was amended to change the name to The Canadian Bank of 
Commerce and the Bank commenced business under the name in 1867. Imperial Bank of 
Canada was incorporated in 1875 by Special Act of Parliament of Canada, and commenced 
operations in that year. 

CIBC conducts its Canadian business through a network of more than 1,600 
branches located throughout all of the Canadian provinces and territories. CIBC provides 
directly, or through its subsidiaries, a wide range of services to individuals, corporations and 
governments throughout Canada and internationally. In addition, CIBC has an active 
international organization which conducts its operations through a network of offices in 22 
countries. CIBC operates outside of Canada through branches, agencies, representative offices, 
subsidiaries and affiliates. CIBC performs all of the functions of a typical commercial bank. 
CIBC's most important commercial bank activities are the receipt of deposits and the extension 
of all types of credit 

. As of October 31, 1995, CIBC, together with its subsidiaries, had total assets of 
$179.2 billion, total deposits of $129.5 billion, total loans of $117.8 billion and total 
shareholders' equity of $7.3 billion. All of these amounts are stated in Canadian Dollars. 

The New York Agency of CIBC, licensed under New York law, provides for a 
range of wholesale commercial banking services. Upon written request CIBC will provide 
without charge to any person to whom this Official Statement is dehvered a copy of the most 
recent Annual Report of CIBC. Written requests should be directed to Canadian Imperial Bank 
of Commerce, 425 Lexington Avenue, New York, New York 10017. 
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APPENDIX C 

FORM OF OPINION OF 
BALLARD SPAHR ANDREWS & INGERSOLL, BOND COUNSEL 

Re: $34,000,000 Aggregate Principal Amount of Montgomery County 
Industrial Development Authority Pollution Control Revenue Refunding 
Bonds. 1996 Series A fPBCO Energy Company ProjecO 

Ladies and Gentlemen: 

We have acted as Bond Counsel in connection with the issuance and sale by 
Montgomery County Industrial Development Authority (the "Authority") of $34,000,000 
aggregate principal amount of Pollution Control Revenue Refunding Bonds, 1996 Series A 
(PECO Energy Company Project) (the "Bonds"). The Bonds are being issued to accomplish the 
public purposes of the Pennsylvania Economic Development Financing Law (formerly known 
as the Pennsylvania Industrial and Commercial Development Authority Law) by aiding in the 
financing of the acquisition and construction of certain air or water pollution control facilities 
or sewage or solid waste disposal facilities (the "Project Facilities") at the Limerick Generating 
Station located in limerick Township, Montgomery County, Pennsylvania and owned by PECO 
Energy Company (formerly Philadelphia Electric Company) (the "Company"). The Bonds are 

v being issued to pay a portion of the costs of refunding through redemption $34,000,000 
aggregate principal amount of the Authority's Pollution Control Revenue Bonds, 1986 Series A 
(Philadelphia Electric Company Project) (the "Prior Bonds"). The Prior Bonds were issued to 
finance a portion of the Project Facilities. 

The Bonds are being issued in fully registered form and are secured under the 
Authority's Trust Indenture dated as of March 1, 1996 (the "Indenture") to Mellon Bank, N.A., 
as trustee (the "Trustee"). The Authority and the Company have entered into a Pollution 
Control Facilities Agreement dated as of December 19, 1984, as supplemented (the "Facilities 
Agreement"), pursuant to which the Authority acquired the Project Facilities for sale to the 
Company. In satisfaction bf its obligation under the Facilities Agreement to pay the purchase 

r price of the Project Facilities, the Company is delivering to the Trustee, concurrently with the 
issuance of the Bonds, its Pollution Control Note (Montgomery' County Industrial Development 
Authority), 1996 Series A (the "Company Note") in the principal amount equal to the principal 
amount of the Bonds with principal and interest payments corresponding to the principal and 
interest payments on the Bonds. The Authority has assigned its interest under the Facilities 
Agreement with respect to the Bonds, including its right to receive the Company Note and the 
payments thereunder, to the Trustee for the benefit of the holders of the Bonds issued under the 
Indenture. 
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Concurrently with the delivery of the Bonds, the Company has caused to be 
delivered to the Trustee an irrevocable Letter of Credit (the "Letter of Credit") issued by 
Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce, acting through its New York Agency, to provide for the 
payment to the Trustee of the principal or purchase price of and 197 days' interest on the Bonds. 

Section 103 of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended (the "Code"), the 
Internal Revenue Code of 1954, as amended (the * 1954 Code") and the Tax Reform Act of 1986 
(the "1986 Act") provide generally that interest on an issue of bonds, the proceeds of which 
were used to provide certain air and water pollution control facilities and sewage and solid waste 
disposal facilities eligible for tax-exempt financing under the 1954 Code, will be excludable from 
the gross income of the holder thereof. The 1954 Code, the 1986 Act and the Code impose 
various requirements pertaining to the use and investment of the proceeds of such bonds, the 
maturity of and security for such bonds, the procedure for issuance of such bonds, the rebate 
of arbitrage profits to the Internal Revenue Service and filings with the Internal Revenue Service. 
We have concluded that̂  as of the date hereof, the Bonds meet the requirements of the 1954 
Code, the 1986 Act and the Code in rehance on the covenants, representations and certifications 

- of the Authority and the Company of certain factual matters concerning the Project Facilities and 
the agreement of the Authority and the Company to rebate arbitrage profits in accordance with 
Section 148 of the Code. Failure by the Company and the Authority to comply with such 
agreement could cause interest on the Bonds to be subject to federal income tax from their date 
of dehvery or as of some later date. 

In our capacity as Bond Counsel, we have examined such notices, documents, 
records of the Authority and other instruments as we deemed necessary to enable us to express 
the opinions set forth below, including original counterparts or certified copies of the Indenture, 
the .Facilities Agreement, the Company Note, the other documents listed in the closing 
memorandum filed with the Trustee, and an executed Pollution Control Revenue Refunding 
Bond, 1996 Series (PECO Energy Company Project). We have assumed that the Bonds have 
been duly authenticated by the Trustee. 

Based on the foregoing, it is our opinion that: 

1. The Authority is a public instrumentality of the Commonwealth of 
Pennsylvania and a- body corporate and politic, validly organized and existing under 
Pennsylvania law, with full power to execute and deliver the Facilities Agreement and the 
Indenture, and to issue and sell the Bonds. 

2. The Facilities Agreement and the Indenture have been duly authorized, 
executed and delivered by the Authority and constitute legal, valid and binding obligations of 
the Authority in accordance with their respective terms, except as enforceability thereof may be 
limited by bankruptcy, insolvency or similar laws and equitable principles affecting the 
enforcement of creditors' rights generally. 
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3. All right, title and interest of the Authority under the Facilities Agreement 
as they relate to the Bonds, including the right to receive the Company Note and the payments 
thereunder (except for certain rights to indemnification and "to payments in respect of 
administrative expenses of the Authority), have been effectively assigned to the Trustee by the 
Indenture. 

4. The issuance and sale of the Bonds have been duly authorized by the 
Authority; the Bonds have been duly executed and delivered by the Authority; the Bonds are 
legal, valid and binding obligations of the Authority in accordance with their terms, subject to 
state and federal laws and equitable principles affecting the enforcement of creditors1 rights, and 
the Bonds are entitled to the benefit and security of the Indenture. 

5. Under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania as enacted and 
construed on the date of issuance of the Bonds, the Bonds are exempt from personal property 
taxes in Pennsylvania and interest on the Bonds is exempt from Pennsylvania personal income 
tax and Pennsylvania corporate net income tax. 

6. Assuming the accuracy of the certifications of the Authority and the 
Company and continuing compliance with certain requirements of the Code, interest on the 
Bonds is excludable from gross income for purposes of federal income taxation under existing 
laws as enacted and construed on the date hereof, except with respect to the interest on any Bond 
for any period during which such Bond is held by a "substantial user" of the Project Facilities 
or a "related person" within the meaning of the Code. Interest on the Bonds will not be an item 
of tax preference for purposes of the individual and corporate alternative minimum taxes; 
however, interest on Bonds held by a corporation (other than a real estate investment trust, a real 
estate mortgage investment conduit, a regulated investment company or an S corporation) may 
be indirectly subject to the corporate alternative minimum tax and environmental tax because of 
its inclusion in earnings and profits of such corporation. Interest on Bonds held by certain 
foreign corporations may be subject to the branch profits tax imposed by the Code. 

Ownership of the Bonds may result in collateral federal income tax consequences 
to certain taxpayers, including, without limitation, financial institutions, property and casualty 
insurance companies, individual recipients of Social Security or Railroad Retirement benefits, 
taxpayers who may be deemed to have incurred or continued indebtedness to purchase or carry 
the Bonds and certain S corporations with "excess net passive income." We express no opinion 
as to such consequences. 

We do not express any opinion herein as to the adequacy or accuracy of the 
Preliminary Official Statement or the Official Statement pertaining to the offering and sale of 
the Bonds. 

We call your attention to the fact that the Authority's obligation to make payments 
in respect of the Bonds is limited to moneys received from payments to be made by the 
Company pursuant to the Company Note, and from drawings under the Letter of Credit and as 
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provided in the Indenture and that the Bonds do not pledge the credit or taxing power of the 
Ĉounty of Montgomery or the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania or any political subdivision 
thereof..The.Authority has no taxing power, r ,;r;-.'.. _i:r--.: . . .. ...^Lr" . 

Very truly yours, :.. 

1̂1 
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PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule H-14 
Respondent: J. Barry M i t c h e l l 

Q: Supply projected c a p i t a l requirements and sources of the 
f i l i n g u t i l i t y , i t s parent and system — consolidated — 
for the base year and the subsequent ten calendar years. 

Response: 

Attachment H-14 contains the 1996 Financial Analyst Forecast 
Information. 



Attachment H-14 

PECO ENERGY 

Financial 
Analyst 
Forecast 
Information 
March 1996 

Direct Inquiries to: 
Investor Relations 
2301 Market Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19101-8699 
Telephone: (215) 841-5747 



CAPITAL STRUCTURE 

This table illustrates forecasted capital structure assuming all excess cash is used to 
reduce debt, and does not necessarily reflect the ultimate capitalization target. 

Actual Estimate Forecast 
1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 

Long Term Debt 47.4% 44.4% 41.8% 39.2% 35.7% 32.1% 
Preferred Stock/MIPS 6.1 6.2 6.2 6.2 6.3 6.4 
Common Equity 46.5 49.4 52.0 54.6 58.0 61.5 

TOTAL 100.0% 1000% 100.0% 100,Q% 100,0% 100.0% 

* * 

NOTES TO FINANCIAL ANALYST FORECAST INFORMATION 

1. The information, as set forth, assumes no electric or gas base rate increases in 
the forecast period. 

2. Sales data is actual for 1995 and projected for 1996-2000 on the basis of 
normal weather conditions. 

3. KWh sales to Conowingo Power Company (COPCO) are included in territorial 
sales through June 19, 1995, and thereafter as sales to Delmarva Power and 
Light Company under other utilities. COPCO was sold to Delmarva on June 19, 
1995. Delmarva has signed a separate power purchase agreement under which 
PECO will continue to supply COPCO and other additional loads. 

4. Peak load for PECO service territory, which occurs during the summer months, 
is actual for 1995 and estimated on a normal weather basis for 1996-2000 as 
contained in the Company's 1995 Annual Resource Planning Report. 

5. System generating capability before reduction for off-system capacity sales. 
Increases are associated with rerates at various Company generating stations 
and capacity purchases. 

6. The indicated output percentages reflect the generation to provide for off-
system interchange sales and sales of energy to other utilities. The percentages 
do not reflect any potential impact of the Salem Unit #1 outage beyond June 
1996. 

7. Does not include any additional expenditures potentially required for resolution 
of Salem Unit #1 situation. 

8. Depreciation and Amortization is net of funds escrowed for future 
decommissioning expenses. 

9. Includes the effects of the sale of COPCO in 1995. 

10. Financing for long-term debt and minority interest in preferred securities of 
subsidiary represents refinancings of existing debt at lower cost It includes no 
new financing. 



PECO ENERGY COMPANY 
FINANCIAL ANALYST FORECAST INFORMATION 

Notel 

SALES AND LOAD DATA 
Sales: 

Electric - Billion kWh - Note 2 
Service Territory 
Interchange 
Other Utilities - Note 3 

Total Electric Sales 

Gas - Billion Cubic Feet 
Sales 
Interdepartmental 
Transported 

Total Gas Delivered 

Peak Load - Net MW - Note 4 

Generating Capability - Net MW - Note 5 

OUTPUT BY TYPE OF FUEL - % - Note 6 

Nudear 
Coal (Including Minemouth) 
Oil (Including Internal Combustion) 
Gas 
Interchange Purchases and Other 

Total • 

CAPJTAL REQUIREMENTS (IMillions) 

Construction Expenditures 
Additions to Utility Plant - Note 7 
Nudear Fuel 
AFUDC 

Total Construction Expenditures 

Long-Term Debt and Preferred Stock 
Refundings and Maturities 

Total Capita! Requirements 

SOURCES OF CAPITAL (SMillions) 

Internal Sources 
Depreciation and Amortization - Note 8 
Retained Earnings and Other - Note 9 

Total Internal Sources 

Percent of Construction Expenditures 

Externa! Financing - Note 10 
Long-Term Debt 
Minority Intersst in Preferred Securities 

of Subsidiary 
Preferred Stock 
Common Stock 
Change in Short-Term Borrowings 

Total External Financing 
Total Sources of Capital 

Actual Estimate Forecast 
1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 

34.0 33.7 34.0 34.5 35.0 35.3 
0.5 3.3 1.3 1.7 1.3 1.3 

14.0 13.2 13.5 13.6 13.7 13.8 
46.5 50.2 48.8 49.8 50.0 50.4 

Compound 
Growth 
Rates 

1995-2000 

0.8% 

53.3 56.5 58.6 61.6 62.8 64.1 
23.2 20.6 20.6 20.4 20.4 20.4 
26.0 30.1 40.7 41.9 43.3 44.0 

10Z5 107.2 119.9 123.9 126.5 128.5 4.6% 

7,244 6,599 6,677 6,751 6,825 6,905 -

9,078 9.116 9.152 9.152 9,152 9,152 0.2% 

49.9 54.5 59.0 58.1 58.5 57.3 
15.7 18.1 17.8 18.1 16.9 18.3 
2.2 3.2 1.8 2.2 2.3 2.3 
3.6 4.2 2.9 2.7 2.5 2.6 

28.6 20.0 18.5 18.9 19.8 19.5 
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 

5 Years 
1996-2000 

$ 389 $ 445 $ 366 $ 341 $ 313 $ 310 $ 1,775 
64 . 67 16 60 65 69 277 
27 26 25 24 22 21 •118 

480 538 407 425 400 400 2,170 

654 393 266 254 359 359 1,631 
$1,134 $ 931 S 673 $ 679 $ 759 $ 759 S 3.801 

$ 437 $ 470 $ 556 $ 564 $ 573 S RfifS $ . 2,728 
428 316 281 248 191 199 '1.235 
865 786 837 812 764 764 3.963 

180% 146% 206% 191% 191% 191% 183% 

183 - - - - -

81 - - - - -

16 _ _ _ 
(11) 145 (164) (133) (5) " •v • (162) 
269 145 (164) (133) (5) -. (5) • (162) 

$1,134 $ 931 $ 673 $ 679 $ 759 - $ 759 V $ 3.801 



PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule H-15 
Respondent: J. Barry M i t c h e l l 

Q: State what coverage requirements or c a p i t a l s t r u c t u r e 
r a t i o s are r e q u i r e d i n the most r e s t r i c t i v e of a p p l i c a b l e 
indentures/charter t e s t s and how these measures have been 
computed. 

Response: 

Under the Company's mortgage (Mortgage), a d d i t i o n a l mortgage 
bonds may not be issued on the basis o f pr o p e r t y a d d i t i o n s 
or cash deposits unless earnings before income taxes and 
i n t e r e s t d u r i n g 12 consecutive calendar months of the 
preceding 15 calendar months from the month i n which the 
a d d i t i o n a l mortgage bonds are issued are at l e a s t two times 
the pro forma annual i n t e r e s t on a l l mortgage bonds 
outstanding and then a p p l i e d f o r . The coverage under the 
earnings t e s t o f the Mortgage f o r the 12 months ended 
December 31, 1996 was 4.39 time. Please see Table 1. 

Under the Company's Amended and Restated A r t i c l e s of 
In c o r p o r a t i o n ( A r t i c l e s ) , the issuance of a d d i t i o n a l 
p r e f e r r e d stock r e q u i r e s an a f f i r m a t i v e vote of the holders 
of t w o - t h i r d s of a l l p r e f e r r e d shares outstanding unless 
c e r t a i n t e s t s are met. Under the most r e s t r i c t i v e of these 
t e s t s , a d d i t i o n a l p r e f e r r e d stock may not be issued w i t h o u t 
such a vote unless earnings a f t e r income taxes but before 
i n t e r e s t on debt d u r i n g 12 consecutive calendar months of 
the preceding 15 calendar months from the month i n which the 
a d d i t i o n a l shares of stock are issued are at l e a s t 1.5 times 
the aggregate of the pro forma annual i n t e r e s t and p r e f e r r e d 
stock d i v i d e n d requirements on a l l indebtedness and 
p r e f e r r e d stock. Coverage under t h i s earnings t e s t of the 
A r t i c l e s f o r the 12 months ended December 31, 1996 was 2.50 
times. Please see Table 2. 



PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Table 1 : 
PECO ENERGY COMPANY AND SUBSIDIARY COMPANIES 

COMPUTATION OF RATIO OF NET EARNINGS TO 
INTEREST 

MORTGAGE PROVISION METHOD 
($000) 

12 Months 
Ended 

12/31/96 
NET INCOME 
ADD BACK: 
- INTEREST APPLICABLE TO DEBT 
- INCOME TAXES 

OPERATING INCOME 
NON-OPERATING INCOME 

- AMORTIZATION OF DEBT PREMIUM & DISCOUNT 
LESS : 
- ALLOWANCE FOR FUNDS USED 

DURING CONSTRUCTION 
- GAIN (LOSS) ON SALE OF REAL ESTATE 
- ACCRETION RE: LIMERICK DEFERRED REVENUE 

$517,205 

366,360 

343,105 
(3,004) 

666 

19, 947 
(131) 

0 
NET EARNINGS $1,204,516 

ANNUALIZED INTEREST 
- ON MORTGAGE BONDS OUTSTANDING $274,381 
TOTAL INTEREST $274,381 

RATIO OF NET EARNINGS TO INTEREST 4.39 



PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Table 2 : 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY AND SUBSIDIARY COMPANIES 
COMPUTATION OF RATIO OF EARNINGS TO FIXED 

CHARGES 
AND PREFERRED DIVIDENDS COMBINED 
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION METHOD 

($000) 

12 
Months 
Ended 

12/31/96 

NET INCOME 
ADD BACK: 

517,205 

- INTEREST APPLICABLE TO DEBT 366, 360 
Earnings for Coverage 883,565 
ANNUALIZED INTEREST: 
Mortgage Bonds 
Notes Payable 
P o l l u t i o n Control Notes 
Debentures 
F u j i Revolver 

274,381 
0 

7, 699 
0 

10,314 
292,394 

Short Term Debt 15,925 
TOTAL ANNUALIZED INTEREST 308,319 
Annualized Dividends on Outstanding P r e f e r r e d 
Stock 
Annualized MIPS Dividend 

18,036 

26,723 
PREFERRED DIVIDENDS AND INTEREST COMBINED 353,078 

RATIO OF EARNINGS TO PREFERRED DIVIDENDS & 
INTEREST 

2.50 



PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule H-16 
Respondent: J. Barry M i t c h e l l 

Q: A schedule of comparative f i n a n c i a l data shall be supplied 
for the base year. Changes i n Moody's/Standard & Poors 
ratings, noted on t h i s schedule, shall be accompanied by the 
Moody's/Standard & Poors write up of such change, i f 
available. The following f i n a n c i a l data and r a t i o s shall be 
supplied for the u t i l i t y ' s parent, where applicable, i f not 
available for the u t i l i t y . 

(a) Times interest earned r a t i o — pre-tax and 
post-tax basis. 

(b) Preferred stock dividend coverage r a t i o — 
post-tax basis. 

(c) Times fixed charges earned r a t i o -- pre-tax basis. 
(d) Earnings per share. 
(e) Dividend per share. 
(f) Average dividend y i e l d (52-week high/low 

common stock p r i c e ) . 
(g) Average book value per share. 
(h) Average market price per share. 
( i ) Market price-book value r a t i o . 
{ j ) Earnings-book value r a t i o (per share basis, 

average book value). 
(k) Dividend payout r a t i o . 
(L) Allowance for Funds Used During Construction 

as a percent of earnings available for common 
equity. 

(m) Construction work i n progress as a percent of 
net u t i l i t y plant, 

(n) Effective income tax rate. 
(o) Internal cash generations as a percent of 

t o t a l c a p i t a l requirements. 

Response: 

Current Ratings are as follows: 
Moody's Standard & Poor's 

Mortgage Bonds Baal (4/92) BBB+ (4/92) 
Unsecured Debt Baa2 " (4/92) BBB (4/92) 
Preferred Stock baa2 (4/92) BBB (4/92) 
Commercial Paper P-2 (3/91) A-2 (4/90 



PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

(a)Times I n t e r e s t Earned R a t i o , Pre-Tax bas is ($000): 

Net Income 
Add Back: 

I n t e r e s t 
Charges 
Taxes 

EBIT 

517,205 

399,441 

340,101 

1,256,747 

Post Tax Basis 
Net Income 

E B I T / I n t e r e s t 
Charges 

($000) 

$517,205 
add back i n t e r e s t charges $399,441 
To t a l $916, 646 
Ratio = $916,646/$399,441 = 2.29 

3.15 

(b) P r e f e r r e d stock dividend coverage r a t i o . Post-tax basis: 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY AND SUBSIDIARY COMPANIES 
COMPUTATION OF RATIO OF EARNINGS TO FIXED CHARGES 

AND PREFERRED STOCK DIVIDEND REQUIREMENTS 
SEC METHOD 

($000) 

12 Months 
Ended 

12/31/96 

NET INCOME 
ADD BACK: 
- INCOME TAXES: 

OPERATING INCOME 
NON-OPERATING INCOME 

$517,205 

343,105 
(3,004) 

NET TAXES $340,101 

- FIXED CHARGES: 
TOTAL INTEREST 
ANNUAL RENTALS ESTIMATE 

$366,360 
8, 789 

TOTAL FIXED CHARGES $375,149 

EARNINGS REQUIRED FOR PREFERRED DIVIDENDS: 
DIVIDENDS ON PREFERRED STOCK $18,036 

$18,036 
FIXED CHARGES AND PREFERRED DIVIDENDS $393,185 

EARNINGS BEFORE INCOME TAXES AND FIXED CHARGES $1,232,455 



PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

R A T I O OF EARNINGS TO COMBINED FIXED CHARGES AND 
EARNINGS REQUIRED FOR PREFERRED DIVIDENDS 3.13 

- AFUDC: 
OTHER $10,222 
BORROWED $9,725 
TOTAL AFUDC $19,947 

ADJUSTED EARNINGS EXCLUDING AFUDC $1,212,508 

RATIO OF EARNINGS EXCLUDING AFUDC TO FIXED 

CHARGES 
& EARNINGS REQUIRED FOR PREFERRED DIVIDENDS 3 . 0 : 



PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

(c) Times f i x e d charges earned r a t i o . Pre-tax basis: 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY AND SUBSIDIARY COMPANIES 
COMPUTATION OF RATIO OF EARNINGS TO FIXED CHARGES 

SEC METHOD 
($000) 

12 Months 
Ended 

12/31/96 
NET INCOME $517,205 

ADD BACK: 

- INCOME TAXES: 
OPERATING INCOME 
NON-OPERATING INCOME 

343,105 
(3,004) 

NET TAXES $340,101 

- FIXED CHARGES: 
INTEREST APPLICABLE TO DEBT 
ANNUAL RENTALS ESTIMATE 

$366,360 
$8,789 

TOTAL FIXED CHARGES $375,149 

ADJUSTED EARNINGS INCLUDING AFUDC $1,232,455 

RATIO OF EARNINGS TO FIXED CHARGES 3.29 

- AFUDC: 
OTHER 
BORROWED 

$10,222 
$9,725 

TOTAL AFUDC $19,947 

ADJUSTED EARNINGS EXCLUDING AFUDC $1,212,508 

RATIO OF EARNINGS EXCLUDING AFUDC TO FIXED 
CHARGES 

3.23 

(d) Earnings per share were $2.24 f o r 1996. 

(e) Dividends per share were $1,755 f o r 1996 



PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

(f) Average dividend yield using the 52 week high ($32.50) and low 
($22.50) was 6.4% for 1996. 

(g) Average book value per share: 
March 31, 1996 $20.62 
June 30, 1996 $20.60 
September 30, 1996 $20.82 
December 31, 1996 $20.88 
Avg. 1996 $20.73 

(h) Average d a i l y market p r i c e per share was $25,943 f o r 1996. 

(i) Market p r i c e t o book value r a t i o : 
Market p r i c e 12/31/96 $25.25 
Book value 12/31/96 $20.88 

Market t o Book: 1.21 

(j) Earnings t o book value r a t i o (average book value) : 
Earnings per share: $ 2.24 

Avg. Book Value: $20.73 (see (g) above) 

Earnings t o Avg. Book: 10.81% 

(k) Dividend payout r a t i o was 78.3% f o r 1996. 

(I) AFUDC as a percent of earnings a v a i l a b l e f o r common eq u i t y was 
4% f o r 1996. 

(m)CWIP as a percent of net u t i l i t y p l a n t ($000): 
CWIP 12/31/96: $ 661,871 
Net U t i l i t y Plant: $10,941,540 

CWIP/Net Plant: 6.05% 

( n ) E f f e c t i v e Tax Rate f o r 1996 was 39.7%. 

(o) I n t e r n a l l y generated cash as a percent of t o t a l c a p i t a l 
requirements ($000,000): 

Cash Flow from Operations: $1,172 
T o t a l Construction Expenditures: $ 534 
I n t e r n a l Cash/Total C a p i t a l Requirements: 219% 



Attachment 1-1 

SECTION I Z 

LINE LOSSES STUDY 

(Excerpt from Exhib i t RAC-1 R-891364) 

if 
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J,OSS FACTOR DETERMINATION FOR 
PHILADELPHIA ELECTRIC COMPANY Page 82 

SECONDARY. PRIMARY AND HIGH TENSION CTTSTOMERS 

.Page 

I Demand Loss F a c t o r s 

A. Methodology 83 

Description of approach and assumptions used 
i n developing demand loss formulas. 

B. System Component Losses 83 

Estimates of no load losses and system peak 
load varying losses by system components. 

C. Demand Loss Factor Formulas .84 

Formulas for calculating demand losses by 
customer class f o r any system load 
condition. 

D. L i s t of Symbols 84 . 

Defintions of symbols used i n demand loss 
formulas. 

E. Component Class Load Composition 85 

Description of how to allocate load data 
when using demand loss formulas. 

I I Energy Loss Factors 

A. . Methodology 86 

Description of the calculations made i n 
all o c a t i n g system energy losses to system 
components by. class of service. 

B. Loss Factor Calculations 86 

Description of the calculations made i n 
al l o c a t i n g system energy losses to system 
components by class of service. 

C. Energy Loss Factors 89 

. Energy loss factors by customer class.based 
on system output and energy loss factors by 
customer class based on customers use. 
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I . Deaaad Loss Factors 

A. Methodology 

Fron an analysis of data gathered on impedances, peak loads, 
no load losses, and nuabers of each type of equipment 
existing on the system, System Planning has been able to 
estimate the no load losses and peak load varying losses for 
each class of components on the system as a percentage of 
system peak load. This data w i l l be used to calculate 
demand loss factors for high tension, primary and secondary 
load. I t Is f e l t that the parameters in the equations for 
demand loss factors w i l l remain f a i r l y constant for some 
time in the furore. With the present low growth rates and 
slow rate of system expansion there w i l l be l i t t l e change i n 
the characteristics of the system which affect losses. 

The load varying loss for.a class of components w i l l vary as 
the square of the load passing through those components. 
Therefore, the actual load loss for a particular class of 
components w i l l be the peak load loss multiplied by the 
square of the per unit load passing through that class of 
components. 

Since the three load classes follow different load patterns, 
to determine the per unit load on a particular class of 
components the fractional shares of high tension, primary, 
and secondary load supplied by the class of components must 
be known. This has been estimated by combining data on 
customer ^3ks saiatained by System Planning'and on numbers • 
oi customers served at different voltages maintained by T5D 
Engineering. This data was reviewed i n 1982 and the loss 
factors based on i t were updated. 

B. System Component Losses 

Listed 'below for 1976 system peak conditions are estimates 
for no load losses, load varying losses and the percentage 
of load varying losses for each class of components. The 
percentage-of 1976 peak system load which corresponds to the 
t o t a l 1976 peak load varying loss i s also given. These 
percentages are used in calculating the demand loss factors 
for HT, PD and secondary load. The use of percentages based 
on 1976 data Is j u s t i f i e d because the physical system 
essentially remained unchanged. • 
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Component No Load Peak Load Z of Total 
Group Loss Loss Peak Load Loss 

Bulk Power 8,073 ktf 143,193 ktf 33.7492 
34 kv System 3,873 kW 67,767 kW 15.9722 
13 kv System 8,873 kW 43,159 kW 10.1723 
P.D. 13-4 kv Banks 1,570 kW 961 kW 0.226Z 
2.4 & 4 kv Systea 7,663 kW 128,520 kW 30.291X 

•Secondary System 27,362 kW 40,687 kW- 9.5891 

Peak load loss as a percent of peak load - 7.9365Z . 

C. Demand Loss Factor Formulas 

High Tension Loss Factor: 

(HTSl)t8073 + (SPD)(.079365)(.33749)CPUSD)23 ' 
+ CHIR2)r3873 + CSPD)C.079365)C.l5972)CPEl34)2j 
+ (HIR3)[8873 + (SPD)C.079365)(.10172)(PIT13)21 

High Tension Demand 

Primary Loss Factor: 

(PDR1H6073 + CSPDK.079365)(.33749X?USD)2] 
+ CPDR2)[3873 + CSPD)C.079365)(.l5972)CPtJ34)23 
+ CPDR3)E8873 + CSPD)C.079365)C.l0l72)(Pni3)2] 
+ (FDR4H7663 + (SPD)C.079365)C.3029l)(PU4)2T 
+ [1570 H- CSPD)C.079365)(.00226)(Prr?D)^] 

Primary Demand 

Secondary Loss Factor: 

(SJa.)[8073 + CSPD)(.079365)(.33749)(PUSD)23 
(SR2)£3873 + CS?D)(.079365)(.15972)CPU34)2] 
(SR3)[8873 + (SPD)(.079365)C.10172)(PU13)2] 
CSR4)[7663 + (SPD)C.079365)C.30291)CPEI4)23 .. 

+ - [27362 -KSPD)C.079365)(.09589)(PPSEC)2] 
• Secondary Demand 

D. L i s t of Symbols 

The following symbols appear In the formulae for demand loss factors. 

Symbol ; ; ; Definition 

HTR1 . Ratio'of the HT demand to systea demand 
HIS2 Ratio of the HT demand supplied by the 34 kv system to the 34 kv 

system demand 
HTR3 Ratio of the HT demand supplied by the 13 kv systea to the 13 kv 

system demand 
PDR1 Katio of the PD demand to system demand 
PDR2 Ratio of the PD demand supplied by the 34 kv systea to the 34 kv 

system demand 
PDR3 Ratio of the PD demand supplied by the 13 kv systea tothe 13 kv . 

system demand 
PDR4 Ratio of the PD demand supplied by the 2.4 & 4 kv system to the 2.4 

& 4 kv system demand 



Page 85 

Syabol Definition 

SRI Ratio of the secondary denand to system demand 
' SR2 Ratio of the secondary demand supplied by the 34 kv systea to the 34 

kv system demand 
SR3 Ratio of the secondary demand supplied by the 13 kv systea to the 13 

kv systea demand 
SR4 Ratio of the secondary demand supplied by the-2.4 & 4 kv systea to 

the 2.4 & 4 kv systea deoand 
SPD System output peak demand (kW) 
PtfSD Per u n i t systea demand 
PU34 Per unit 34 kv system deaaad 
PD13 Per u n i t 13 kv system demand 

• PUPD Per u n i t PD demand • 
PT74 Per u n i t 2.4 & 4 kv system demand 
PI7S2C Per unit secondary demand 

E. Component Class Xaad Composition 

Bulk power components: • 
A l l of the system load i s supplied by this group of components. 
Therefore, when allocating the t o t a l loss for this class o f 
components the allocation should be based oa the relative amounts of 
high tension, primary, and secondary load being supplied at the 
moment. 

_ ^ 34 kv systea coaponents: 
•'//.v. ?h±s group of components supplies 39" of the HT demand remaining 

af t e r the HT deaaad supplied by the bulk power system has been 
removed. 45Z of a l l PD and 39Z of a l l secondary load i s supplied by' 
the 34 kv systea. 

.13 kv system cc=?c^2-t5: 
This group supplies 61% of the ET demand remaining after the HT 

.denarid supplied by the bulk power system has been removed. 55X of 
a l l PD and 611 of a l l secondary load I s supplied by the 13 kv system. 

Primary 13-4 kv interposing banks: 
These banks supply only PD load. 

2.4 and 4 kv systea coaponents: 
This group of components supplies 65.3S of a l l PD load. Also, 53.3S 
of a l l secondary load is supplied by the 2.4 & 4 kv system. 

• Secondary-systea coaponents: 
Only secondary load i s supplied by these coaponents. 
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I I . Energy Loss Factors 

A. Methodology 

Based on existing estimates for energy losses i n each type of 
component on the FECo system, i t is possible to calculate loss factors 
by estimating the proportions of t o t a l energy passing through each • 
component which supply secondary, primary and KT customers. 

Using the proportions of secondary, primary, and HT energy i n a 
component as relative weights, the energy losses i n that component can 
be divided into secondary, primary, and HT losses. This division can be 
performed for a l l component losses and then summed to get the t o t a l 
secondary, primary, and ET loss for the system. 

Once the t o t a l secondary, primary, and HT losses have been estimated, 
the loss factor for each class of load can be calculated by dividing the 
class losses by the sun of the class losses and class sales to get a 
loss factor based on output, or the class losses can be divided by the 
class sales to get a loss factor based on use. 

The loss factors are designed to estimate actual energy losses 
incurred by supplying load, and should not be expected to be the same as 
the losses i n yearly F?C reports. Some of the losses appearing i n those 
reports result.from b i l l i n g lag, b i l l i n g errors, and change i n b i l l i n g 
procedures. Such accounting losses w i l l not be estimated by the loss 

_ _ factors calculated below. The t o t a l of a l l losses estimated using these 
) loss factors should be 6.49Z of to t a l output. The average loss reported 

" over the 10 year period ending i n 1981 was 6.492 and that value is 
considered to be the. best estimate of annual actual energy losses. 

B. Loss Factor Calculation 

Two tables were constructed to help determine the estimated energy 
losses i n each system component for secondary, primary, and HT customers. 

The f i r s t table contains the relative proportions of secondary, 
primary and HT energy which pass through each component of the sytem. 

The second table contains the estimated secondary, primary, and HT 
losses for each component of the systea. These values were calculated 
by using the proportions i n Table I to subdivide the t o t a l losses for 
each component of the system. The estimates of t o t a l component losses 
were taken from a tabulation of component losses which was compiled 
using data on impedances and average loading for those components. 

A discussion of the method used to determine the relative proportions 
i n Table I follows the two tables. 
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1 TABLE I - RELATIVE PROPORTIONS - 1981 

Coononent Secondary Primary High Tension 

Bulk Power 0.408 0.085 0.507 
34 kv System 0.417 0.087 0.496 
13 kv System' 0.454 0.094 0.452 
2.4 & 4 kv System 0.828 0.172 0.0 
PD 13-4 kv tanks 0.0 1.0 0.0 
Secondary system . 1.0 0.0 0.0 

TABLE I I - KWH LOSSES - 1981 

Comoonent Secondary Primary High Tension 

Bulk Power 
34 kv System 
13 kv System 
2.4 & 4 kv System 
PD 13-4 kv Banks 
Secondary System 
Tota l 

216,056,225 
104,929,684 
98,894,321 

398,041,005 
0 

375,567,071 
1,193,488,306 

45,011,713 
21,891,805 
20,475,917 
82,684,846 
22,534,024 

0 
192,598,305. 

268,481,632 
124,808,449 
98,458,663 

0 
0 
0 

491,748,745 

l 

The proportions In Table I were determined using data from the Rate 
Division on energy sales by voltage along with data from System Planning 
on CD the relative s p l i t of 34 kv and 13 kv HT lead, which was 
determined by comparing the sum of summer and winter peaks for a l l 13 kv 
customers i n Custfile with the sua of summer and winter peaks for a l l 34 
kv customers i n Custfile, and (2) the'relative proportion of 13 kv 
energy to t o t a l system energy sold i n a year, which was estimated by 
dividing the 1981 13 kv coincident peak by the 1981 system peak (which 
was adjusted down by 6.492 to account for losses). 

I t was found from Custfile data that out of each kWh of ET load 
supplied by 34 kv.and 13 kv lines, 612 went to supply 13 kv ET customers , 
and 392 went to supply 34 kv HT customers. 

The relative proportion of 13 kv energy to t o t a l system energy was 
calculated by dividing the 13 kv coincident peak by the system peak 
adjusted for losses of (3117 mw)/[(5731 nw)(,9351)] - 0.582. Using this . 
proportion the total system energy sales passing through the 13 kv 
system are calculated-to be 15,745,479,220 kWh. Since the HT load sold 
at voltages above 34 equals 1,817,536,900 kWh, the 34 kv share of energy 
sales of 9,491,071,884 kWh was determined by subtracting the 13 kv and. 
bulk power system sales from'the t o t a l PECo system-energy sales. 
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A discussion of the method for determining the proportions la table I 
follows. 

1) Bulk Power Component 

The ratio of total secondary, primary, or HT energy sales to total 
system energy sales were used. 

2) 34 kv Banks and Lines 

The total energy which passes through the 34 kv system has been 
previously estimated to be 9,491,071,884 ktfh. This must be 
subdivided into secondary, primary and HT energy. 

The HT portion of the 34 kv energy i s equal to: 
(0.39X10,626,888,000) + 565,705,000 - 4,710,191,663 

' This formula is the sum of two values. The f i r s t value is the 
product of the 34 kv proportion of HI load times the portion of HI 
load which does not include sales to other u t i l i t i e s , the 
railraods, or HT customers supplied above 34 kv. The second value 
i s the energy sold to other u t i l i t i e s via 34 kv lines. 

The remaining energy passing through the 34 kv system must be 
divided In secondary and primary energy. The proportion of 
secondary to primary energy for the total system (828:172) was 
used to do this, and gave the following energy breakdown. 

Secondary energy --3,958,568,823 kWh (0.417) 
Primary energy - 822,311,398 "kUh (0.087) 
High tension energy - 4,710,191,663 ktfh (0.496) 
Total Energy - 9,491,071,884 kWh (1.0) 

3) 13 kv Banks and Lines 

The total energy which passes through the 13 kv system has been 
previously estimated to be 15,745,479,220 kWh. This must be 
subdivided into secondary, primary and HT.energy. 

The HT portion of the 13 kv energy i s equal to: 
(0.61)(10,626,888,880) + 636,612,183 - 7,119,014,400 " 

This formula is the sum of two values. The f i r s t is' the product 
of the 13 kv proportion of HI load times the portion of HT load 
which does not include sales to other uti l i t i e s via 34 kv lines, 
the railroads, or HT customers supplied above 34 kv. The second 
i s the energy sold to the railroads. 
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The remaining energy passing through the 13 kv system must be 
divided into secondary and primary energy. The proportion of 
primary to secondary energy for the whole system was again used to 
make this division, and the following energy breakdown was 
computed. 

Secondary energy - 7,142,712,700 ktfh (0.454) 
Primary energy - 1,483,751,920 kWh (0.094) 
High tension energy - 7,119,014,400 kWh (0.452) 
Total"Energy - 15,745,479,220 kWh (1.0) 

4) 2.4 & 4 kv Banks and lines 

Since only secondary and primary energy pass through the 2.4 & 4 
kv system, the PECo system's proportion of secondary to primary 
energy (828:172) was used to divide the losses occurring on the 
2.4 & 4 kv system. 

5) PD 13-4 kv banks 

Since only primary energy is supplied, a l l losses were allocated 
to primary energy losses. 

6) Secondary banks and lines 

Since only secondary energy passes through this system, a l l losses 
were allocated as secondary energy losses. 

C. Energy' Loss Factors 

Using the total leases for secondary, primary and high tension 
customers l isted in Table I I , loss factors as a percent of output were 
found by dividing each customer class, loss hy the corresponding sum of 
total energy sales. (adjusted to give a total 1981 loss.of 6.492) and 
losses for that customer class. The.results appear .below: 

Loss .Factor 
Customer Class . • As a Percent of Output 

Secondary .9.780% 
Primary 7;7732 
High Tension -3.4632 

The loss factors as a percent of use were found by dividing each 
customer class loss by the corresponding'customer class sales. - The 
results appear below: 

Loss Factor 
Customer Class As of Percent of Use 

Secondary 10.841% 
Primary 8.428% 
High Tension 3.587% 



PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule 1-2 
Respondent: Robert A. Clemmer 

Q: Provide comparisons i n either graphical or tabular form 
showing costs, as defined i n the cost-of-service study 
for base rate revenues and usage for the r e s i d e n t i a l and 
demand/energy rate schedules. Demand sh a l l be for 
representative loads f o r each demand/energy rate 
schedule. 

Response: 

The table below displays the requested information for 
the calendar year 1996 as provided i n the Direct 
Testimony and accompanying Exhibits of Robert A. Clemmer. 

A2 Allocator 
Non-Coincident Class Peaks 
at Input to the High Tension C2 Allocator H2 Allocator Revenue 

Rate Class System Sales at Meters (vlWh) 
(kW) 

TOTAL 8,445,387 32,671,773 $3,330,095 
HT 2,604,313 13,229,869 $964,840 
EP 139,436 638,800 $47,222 
PD 221,952 1,081,656 $103,999 
GS 1,713,491 6,596,721 $766,049 
RH 926,426 2,816,467 $288,886 
R 2,728,671 7,699,431 $1,096,984 

OP 58,297 375,823 $26,013 
SLP 21,942 88,820 $13,729 
SLS 4,261 16,908 $5,129 
SLE 10,675 47,017 $9,519 

OTHER 2,234 9,002 $1,860 
ENTERDEP 13,690 71,260 $5,865 



PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule 1-3 
Respondent: Robert A. Clemmer 

Q: Provide, i n hard copy and on a computer disk, f o r each 
month o f the most recent 10-year per i o d , i f a v a i l a b l e , 
f o r each r a t e class i n the class c o s t - o f - s e r v i c e study, 
the f o l l o w i n g : 

(a) Generation l e v e l demand co i n c i d e n t w i t h the system 
peak. 
(b) Generation l e v e l maximum class demand ( i . e . , non-
coin c i d e n t peak demand) f o r annual peak. 
(c) Number of customers. 
(d) Annual k i l o w a t t hours at generation. 
(e) Date, time, and l e v e l of monthly peak -demand f o r 
both Pennsylvania j u r i s d i c t i o n and t o t a l company system 
loads covered by an i n t e g r a t e d dispatch and t o t a l of the 
classes covered by the co s t - o f - s e r v i c e study. 

Response: 

(a) The requested i n f o r m a t i o n f o r the 12 month periods 
ending 12/31/96 and 3/31/90 i s provided i n Attachment 
I-3a. This i n f o r m a t i o n i s unavailable f o r the other 
requested time periods. 

(b) The requested i n f o r m a t i o n a t in p u t t o the high 
tension system f o r the 12 month periods ending 
12/31/96 and 3/31/90 i s provided i n Attachment I-3a. 
This i n f o r m a t i o n i s not a v a i l a b l e a t the p o i n t of net 
generation nor i s i t a v a i l a b l e f o r the other requested 
time periods. 

(c) The requested i n f o r m a t i o n f o r the p e r i o d of 1988 to 
1996, which i s not a v a i l a b l e i n e l e c t r o n i c format, i s 
provided i n Attachment I-3b. This i n f o r m a t i o n i s not 
r e a d i l y a v a i l a b l e f o r 1987. 

(d) The requested i n f o r m a t i o n f o r the 12 month periods 
ending 12/31/96 and 3/31/90 i s provided i n Attachment 
I-3a. This i n f o r m a t i o n i s not a v a i l a b l e f o r the other 
requested time pe r i o d s . 

(e) The requested i n f o r m a t i o n f o r the Company's r e t a i l 
j u r i s d i c t i o n a l sales i s provided i n Attachment I-3c. 



TOTAL HT EP PD GS RH R OP SLP SLS SLE OTHER INTERDEP 

(a) Generation level demand coincident wilh the system peak {Allocator A l ) 
1996 6,260,000 2,316,073 90,761 194,360 1,523,278 371,883 1,750,693 0 387 54 141 5 12,365 

Lim2 Compliance 6,333,754 2,547,123 115,474 310,352 1,196,718 339,991 1,703,426 0 434 164 62 9 12,836 

(b) Generation level maximum class demand (i.e., non- coincident peak demand) for annual peak.(Allocator A2 is the non-coincident peak demand at input to the high tension system) 
1996 8,445,387 2,604,313 139,436 221,952 1,713,491 926,426 2,728,671 58,297 21.942 4,261 10,675 2,234 13,690 

Lim2 Compliance 8,506,352 2,864,117 177,403 354,411 1,346,153 846,976 2,655,000 56,723 24,607 13.006 4,688 4,442 14.211 

(d) Annual kilowatt hours at generation (Allocator C l ) 
1996 35,138,590 13,754,655 664,139 1,172,653 7,277,077 3,106,939 8,493,499 414,583 97,976 18,650 51,866 9,930 76,624 

Lim2 Compliance 33,484,715 14.426,773 769,353 1.704,895 5,205,349 2,586,268 7.524,543 423,162 100,042 51,835 20,739 17,974 72,421 
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E l c c t r - l c Ocero + l ons 
Attachment I-3b 

renc ACCOUNTS REVENUE 
SALES ACCOUNTS 

renc ACCOUNTS REVENUE KWH " C U a l W t K S 

R (PHILADELPHIA) c\\ \ \l£ 

V i a ^ o 
R MULTIPLE UNITS s 1MC 

R yNHESTT? ICTED W7R HTG. (WU> 1 5 T- \ ^ X * 
O P - l - ( 7 DAY CON1ROL) I w m ) 1. un ^ 1 1 * 
OP-2- (5 DAY CON-mOL) (WH 6) H • 
RH HEATING (ACCT 440 -2 ) \ ^ 

TOTAL ACCT 440 

ACCT -142-1 SMALL COMMERCIAL 4 IND. SALES 

GS - (C) HON MEASURED ^ l ' A t 

GS - (CC-CM) MEAS. W i t h o u t EIM I H 
GS - (Cff-EH) MEAS. W| t f j EJH <& n n n i * v\ M 
GS - (HSR) Tl • 
POL - (EO) n 3 3 ^ • 

10TAL ACCT 442-1 1 ^ \ - \ x 

ACCT -142-2 LARGE CCW1ERCIAL i IND, SALES 

Pt) WUhou t MSR i OPR 4 SEPTA \ ^ 010 ' \ 5t>X 
PO Wi th OPR 

PO Wi th NSR ^ 0 7, 
H f W i thou t NSR S. OPR 3. SEPTA ~L 

KT Wi th O m O H U . 
HT Wi th HSR ns> UM 
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY X. S31 \ \ * 

^ TOTAL ACCT 442-2 \ 
* 

j y 

ACCT J44 P u b l i c S t . & Hlgl iKey L i g h t i n g 
• 

SLP \ \ 
SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) * 
SLS \ ^ \ 
T U ^ Z p 3 

" U J O \ \H<f, 
TOTAL ACCT 444 0 0 3 v ^ o n «R \ ^ 

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS 4 RAILWAYS 

EP-MTRW ~L ^ 
EP-SEPTA ( i x r ) wny^Je J ^ ^ C T I C / / \ 
SEPTA (HT) " P t M u A O F t - P W f A \ 3 1 - 1 c \ O S OO o \ 

TOTAL ACCT 446 -*> 3 

ACCT 447 - Sa les f o r R e s a l e 

• Bu lk Sa les t o Conowingo Power Co. - E l k t o n 7_ os-, C>on \ 
B o r d e r l i n e Sa les t o Conowingo Power Co. - Andoro H-Z-5 \ 
B o r d e r M n e Sales t o M e t , E d . \ n ^ i 7_ 

B o r d e r l i n e Sa les t o PP1L \ \7.«ft •2_ 
TOTAL ACCT 447 7_ S 3 

ACCT 449 I n t e r d e p a r t m e n t a l Sa les — 
TOTAL SALES o t ELECTRICITY "2. \ 

Other O p e r a t i n g Revenues \ 
ACCT 450 - F o r f e i t e d D i s c o u n t s 

ACCT 451 - M i s c . S e r v i c e Revenues 

ACCT 453 - So les o f W a l c r 4 Wei o r Power 

— vvCCT 45-1 - Ren t from E l e c t r i c P r o p o r f y mr> i 
ACCT 455 - In tTerdepar tmenta l Rents 

A/C 456-0 -1100 T r a n s f o r m e r Ren ta l R ldo r Revenue N 

Balance A/C 456 - O the r E l e c . Revenues 1. V 

T o t a l - O t h e r O p e r a t i n g Revenuos V . 

TOTAL ELECTRIC REVENUE - SALES 4 CUSTOMERS >* 
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S 2 I - ) REVEMJE - SALES - CUSTWERS 

E l e c t r i c O c c r a t l o n s 

Mon th /Year • FEB m 

TERC ACCOUNTS 

R tPHlLADELPHMJ 

R (SUOURQANJ 

R MULTIPLE UNITS 

REVENUE 

^ 2 
1 4 

SALES 
KWH 

ACCOUNTS 

cuaimtkb 

232 

R UmESIRICTEO HTR HTG. (WU) 7_ 

0 P - | - t 7 DAY CONIROL) (WFH) 3S 3_0( 5 ^ ^5 
O P - 2 - ( 5 DAY CONTROL) (HH 6) 

RH HEATING (ACCT ^ 0 - 2 ) 
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0 3 

oxc _ 
n 

TOTAL ACCT 440 0 ? > 3 ^ 1 3 S S I 
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' L S I ~ 1 U 3 

H 3 
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7,-1 
' PD W i t h NSR 

H i t • 3 b 3 
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22t S7_-i_ 
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HT W i t h o m 3 3 S X 1 
HT W i t h NSR 3\% 2 5 3 
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TOTAL ACCT 442-2 OH "33H 

• ACCT 444 Public St. & Highway Lighting 
SLP 0 \ 3 ' g . O 
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"SLS 
I t ka3 
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:7-^\ 3 c i S 32a 1£& 

TOTAL ACCT 444 "2-

5 ( p i 

Sun 
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IMP S 3 
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7 - $ 5 3 
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3E 
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ACCT 450 - F o r l o l t f t d D i s c o u n t s 
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X 
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.521-1 REVENUE SALES - CUSTOMERS forvth/Yeor -

E l e c t r i c O c e r a t l o n s 

FERC ACCOUMTS REVENUE 

ACC1 -140 HLa lUENI IAL 

R (PHILADELPHIA) 95^3 XI 3 0 ( f t % 4 S 
R (SU3 URBAN) 3 ^ TX 3 o l o s u 
R MULTIPLE UNITS H H M ^ \ 3 3 3 3 , 5 

R UNRESTR f CTED WTR HTG. (WU) \ 8 3 7. 4HO • 
O P - l - ( 7 DAY CON1ROL) (WIR) \ K r ^ 5 ^ 5 0<>V 

O P - 2 - ( 5 DAY C0N1ROL) (WH 6) ^0 3 i ^ S * 
RH HEATING (ACCT 440-2 ) x-v=\ XT. 3 H 9 \xz 

* 

TOTAL ACCT 4 40 C33V O S S Qlo 1 ^ T .3 l j3 30)^1 

ACCT 442-1 SMALL CCMMERClAL J IND. SALES 

GS - (C) NON MEASURED \ Z.X \ \ ^ 3 H 

GS - (CC-OU MEAS. hfI+hou+ EIM "Lb "A MM 1 S 
GS - (CH-EH) MEAS. W i t h EIM ^^ 0 \ 4 ^ 3 \ \ 
GS - (NSR) \ Vie \ 3 3 3 \ o * 
POL - (EO) 3 H ~ i VM b m 3 * 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1 " 0 3 T - ~^ ? 3 3 \ 3 X 

ACCT 442-2 L/RGE COt-MERCIAL J HID. SALES 

PD W i t h o u t NSR 4 OFR 4 SEPTA \ \ ( i>03 <>\ \ 3 S \ - i ^ 3 M O • \ 
PO Wi th OPR 3 3 ^ 0 
PO Wi th NSR \ \ 3 LoT IpXO 

HT W i t h o u t NSR 4 OPR 4 SEPTA 3 - \ \ ^ H P 7 

HT Wi th o m ^ 3 o \ O 1-1 — t i 
• HT Wi th NSR ^ 3 %o 3 X . M 3 X 3 l D * 

HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY £\ 3 T - i \^ * 

TOTAL ACCT 442 -2 03 \ 3 . H 3 

* 

ACCT 444 P u b l i c S t . 4 Highway L i g h t i n g 
• 

SLP \ Olt>(n 5 1 3 3 H Q \ 
SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) 3 3 \ 
SLS \ 4 0 7 . ^ 3 3 % ^ S 3 3 

T U 3 3 \ •2. b a 
\ s i O O \ 3,^ o i 3 ^ -y*\ W 

TOTAL ACCT 444 A irt\ 3 m 

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS 4 RAILWAYS 

EP-WTR/K ~L a | '3\ s \ \§% C>\o \ 
EP-SEPTA t n r ) WtY/Je Jaa/cT'o// \ 3 X 3 OOO \ 
SEPTA (HT) P V U i - A W c P H l A \ \XC) \\o 3 o o \ 

TOTAL ACCT 446 3 X-\^ 3 V f t 
3 

ACCT 447 - Sa les f o r R e s a l e 

Bu lk Sa les t o Conowingo Power Cb. - E l k t o n •2. ^x 3 3 \ 
B o r d e r l i n e Sa les t o Conowingo Power Co. - Andora — \ 
B o r d e r l i n e Sa les t o M e t , E d . ^ 0 (p 
B o r d e r l i n e Sa les t o PP4L 3 X 5 1 3 7- 3 7 , 3 Z . 

TOTAL ACCT 447 ~L 3 3 b S T -

ACCT 448 I n t e r d e p a r t m e n t a l Sales 3 3 \ H\ b b 3 ^ — 
. TOTAL SALES o f ELECTRICITY 3 7 0 4"1 r \ 

Othe r O p e r a t i n g Revenues 

ACCT 450 - F o r f e i t e d D i s c o u n t s "L7 N 
ACCT 451 - M i s c . S e r v i c e Revenues V 3 0 \^ 
ACCT 453 - So los o f Water 4 Water Power \ 
ACCT 454 - Rent f rom E l e c t r i c P r o p o r t y 1 ^ 
ACCT 455 - I n t e r d e p a r t m e n t a l Ren l s — \ 
A/C 456-0 -MOO T r a n s f o r m e r Renta l R i d e r Revenue 7n N 
Ba lance A/C 456 - O the r E l e c . Revenues X. 3 \ L D "*V 

T o t a l - O t h e r O p e r a t i n g Revenues / H U 3 , 5 
TOTAL ELECTRIC REVENUE - SALES 4 CUSTCMERS s ^ 3 N 

SALES 
KWH 

ACCOUNTS 

•Do Hat I n c l u d e I n Customer T o t a l s ( D u e l I c a t l o n ) 



RETURN pSWf'TLY TO 
RATES DIVISION 
S21-1 

PHILADELPHIA ELECTRIC COMPAHY 
REVENUE - SALES - CUSTOMERS 

ELECTRIC OPERATIONS 

HONTH/YE 
APRIL 
1988 

FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KKH CUSTS 

ACCT WO -RESIDENTIAL 
R 1 PHILADELPHIA) 
R I SUBURBAN) 
R MULTIPLE UNITS 
R UNRESTRICTED HTR HTG. (WU)-
0P-l-(7 DAY CONTROL) (MHR) — 
OP-2-(5 DAY CONTROL) (HH 6)-
RH HEATING (ACCT MO-Z) 

TOTAL ACCT <W0 • 

23949063.26 19429SS76 550416 
34087930.61 265137312 579809 

417990.43 3560875 5654 
132093.06 3095517 Z413 

1869943.60 34432394 94924 
130737.18 2403976 5196 

13102569.92 169243746 123398 

73690328.26 690169398 1361810 

ACCT 442-1 SMALL COMMERCIAL & IND. SALES 
GS -
GS -
GS -
GS -

(C) NON MEASURED— : 

(CC-CM) MEAS. WITHOUT EHM-
(CH-EH) MEAS. WITH EHM 
(NSR) 

POL - 1EO)-

1608924.79 
25708433.39 
6276592.51 
653420.53 

" 122591:41" 

"10759500 
247774034 
77252927 
6629798 

""599295 

42400 
75119 
11819 
675 JfV' 

3421""*"" 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1- 34371962.63 343315554 133434 

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL & IND. SALES 
PD WITHOUT NSR ft OPR 8 SEPTA 
PD HITH OPR 
PD HITH NSR 
HT WITHOUT NSR & OPR"* SEPTA--—— 
HT WITH OPR 
HT WITH NSR 
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY 

11108019.02 
42048.61 
837333.66 

54833151.86 
62414.04 

13728298.56 
2705593.75 

128871480 
458650 

10611850 
768469906 

875600 
£90930057 
71120836 

1833 
9 

143 
2211" 

2 
292 
11 

TOTAL ACCT 442-2 83316859.52 1271338381 

ACCT 444 PUBLIC ST. t HIGHWAY LIGHTING 
- " - SLP_-_-.:-_-^__Z^ 6872224" 

SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) 63295.45 586433 
SLS-- 1209566.56 4106262 . 
SLE 157185.77 ' . 960892 

* t L _ - — - — — - - — "2956666 

4501 

1 

. 1 « 
: B29 

13 . 
2 0 6 — 

TOTAL ACCT 444 

"ACCT"44"6" RAICHOADS^rTaiCHAYS - 7 

EP-AMTRAK--
SEPTA (HT) WAYNE JUNCTION 
SEPTA (HT) PHILADELPHIA— 

2741844.64 15494497 750 

II™,;.. ;. 2069794.63 . 34199800 
•_ — — " 365141.04. ; , : 5836026 

' 1005425.49 .'. i : 15497600 . 

TOTAL ACCT 446 3460361.16 55533426 

• (; 



TO 

, RATES DIVI 
TO 

PHILADELPHIA ELECTRIC COMPUW 
REVI HUE - S U E S - CUSTOHERS 

MCtfTH/YEiU 

FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE S i l t S M « CUSTS 

"ACCrMO^RES I DDfTI XC 
R (PHIUOELPHIA) 
R (SUBURBAN) 
R MULTIPLE UNITS-
R"UNRESTRICTED"Tfl'frhTGnWU)" 
OP- l - f7 OAV COMTROL; fHHR) — 
0P-2-(S DAY CONTROL) (KH 6)— 
RH HEATING (ACCT 440-2) 

i 22061867.65 
31581175.03 

373622.04 
121434.76 

1726574.80 
— 122587.56 

177546003 
262943396 

3078390 

549452 -
579742 

5627 -

• '10635500.84 

1003436 
31316563 

2214953 
126802039 

2394 * 
94777 » 
5269 * 

123663 

TOTAL ACCT 440- 66622810.68 / 604904800 1360924 

ACCT 442-1 SMALL COttlERCIAL *_IND. 
G3 -"(C) '* NOH MEASURED--— 
GS - (CC-CM) MEAS. WITHOUT EHM 
GS - ICH-EH) MEAS. HITH EHM 
GS - INSR) 

" POL - '( EO")---"-— -—• 

SALES 
1474819.53 

25529^19.81 
5590052.03 

_ ^3471^23 
12'207.OT 

9614569 
240165729 
67746841 
6673663 
702833" 

42352 
75285 
11886 

682 JC^ 
3423 « 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1- 33370379.7J 325103855 133626 

'ACCT "44'2-2 LARGE CCMMERClAL & IND.' SALES 
PD WITHOUT NSR & OPR & SEPTA 
PD HITH OPR 
PD WITH NSR — 

' "HT "WITiiOUT "MSR '& OPR"**" SEPTA 
HT WITH OPR 
HT WITH NSR 
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY 

10762631.51 
40417.27 

_ 727^74 
53803291.13' 

60904.78 
12771415.59 
2393452.93 

121637480 
419530 

10189380 
"745914812" 

604900 
315175101 
75^97151 

1823 
9 

_143 
2212 
• Z 
294 
11 Jf 

TOTAL ACCT 442-2 • 80653841.00 7 1269736354 4494 

ACCT 444 PUBLICIST. _*_JJIGHWAY J.IGHTING_ 
S LP - - - --" - - — --T-. 
SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) 
SLS 

_ S L E — -------
"TL------------------

1015493.81 
58015.87 

1066756.24 
_286055^42 
285456.61" 

6394236 
539171 

3639957 
1673695 
2966666~ 

1 
1 * 

525 
19 

j 

206 

TOTAL ACCT 444- 2711777.95 

"ACCT "446 "-' RAILROADS"S RAILWAYS 
EP-AMTRAK 
SEPTA (HT) WAYNE JUNCTION-
SEPTA (HT) PHILADELPHIA 

2240446.44 
394009.42 

1008780.14 

15213725 

33022800 > 
6335320 1 

16059900 -

752 -/ 

TOTAL ACCT 446- 3643236.00 v/ 55418020 y 



RETURN PROWTLY TO 
RATES DIVISION PHILADELPHIA ELECTRIC COMPANY MONTH/YEAR 
S21-1 REVENUE - SALES - CUSTOMERS JUNE 

ELECTRIC OPERATIONS 1988 

FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KMH CUSTS 

ACCT 440 -RESIDENTIAL 
R (PHILADELPHIA) 27795605.07 225411808 548583 
R (SUBURBAN) 39546271.99 326526444 579862 
R MULTIPLE UNITS 415708.70 • 3513286 5591 
fl UNRESTRICTED HTR HTG. IHU) 113630.36 • 923596 2382 * 
0 P - l - ( 7 DAY CONTROL) 1HHR) - 1634615.52 29230695 94696 « 
0P-2-(5 DAY CONTROL) 1HH 6) 117618.29 2112482 5316 » 
RH HEATING I ACCT 440-2) 12176569.59 ; 112589967 124167 

TOTAL ACCT 440 01802)019.70 700308298 ' 1360599 
=======a========s=s=r==a=r======================== =====i;Kr==^= = = 5 = = = = = K = = = £s===r====KB 
ACCT 442-1 SMALL COMMERCIAL & IND. SALES 

GS - (C) NON MEASURED 1661789.33 10134022 42322 
GS - (CC-CM) MEAS. WITHOUT EHM 30516592.09 267433503 75450 
GS - (CH-EH) MEAS. WITH EHM 7794682.56 70431011 11955 
GS - (NSR) 756015.12 7278606 690 I f 
POL - (EO) • 119017.47 681413 3423 a 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1 4o'84^096.57 . 355958635 133840 

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL 2 IND. SALES , , , ', 
PD WITHOUT NSR S OPR S SEPTA 11563173.47 ISSpOOfclO 1809 
PD WITH OPR : 50942.86 • 609940 , 6 
PD WITH NSR • £97537.07 11941330 145 
HT WITHOUT NSR & OPR & SEPTA 56p69im.31 821)52^160 ^ . i - f 2207 
HT WITH OPR 70279.70 1087600 2 
HT WITH NSR 15949041.00 336077756 300 
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY 1762)573.72 53^87^54^.3^ 11 * 

TOTAL ACCT 442-2 68683647.13 1560530^50 4402 

ACCT 444 PUBLIC ST. & HIGHWAY LIGHTING 
SLP 906259.53 5753601 1 
SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) : .52423.40 487247 1 * 
SLS 982080.14 3395098 - 525 
SLE 234686.14 1588891 19 
TL -- 285415.17 2807764 206 

TOTAL ACCT 444 2541066.38 14032601 752 

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS & RAILWAYS 
EP-AMTRAK • 2438045.58 • 42930900 - 1 
SEPTA (HT) WAYNE JUNCTION • 390813-52 6215820 1 
SEPTA (HT) PHILADELPHIA 1034164.04 • 15823400 1 

TOTAL ACCT 446 3863023.14 64970120 3 
) = ^ = = = = ^ = = = = S = = = ^ = = = = = ^ = = S = = = = S = = = = = ^ ^ = ^ S = = ; = : = ===:: = = = = = = = = = = = = = = „ = = = = = = = = = = = 

fit-

J 



RETURN PROMPTLY TO 
RATES DIVISION 
S 2 I - 1 

PHILADELPHIA ELECTRIC COMPAHV 
REVENUE - SALES - CUSTOCRS 

ELECTRIC OPERATIONS 

MOUTH/YEAR 
JULY 
1988 

FERC ACCOUNTS 

ACCT 440 -RESIDENTIAL 
R (PHILADELPHIA J 
R (SUBURBAN) 
R MULTIPLE UNITS 
R UNRESTRICTED WTR HTG. (WU) 
0 P - l - ( 7 DAY CONTROL) (MMR) 
0P-2-(5 DAY CONTROL) (WH 6 ) — 
RH HEATING (ACCT 440-2) 

TOTAL ACCT 440-

ACCT 442-1 SMALL COMMERCIAL & IND. SALES 
GS - (C) NON MEASURED 
GS - (CC-CM) MEAS. WITHOUT EHM 
GS - (CH-EH) MEAS. WITH EHM 
GS - (NSR) 

(EO) POL -

TOTAL ACCT 442-1-

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL & IND. SALES 
PD WITHOUT NSR 8 OPR & SEPTA 
PD WITH OPR 
PD WITH NSR 
HT WITHOUT NSR & OPR 8 SEPTA 
HT WITH OPR 
HT WITH NSR 
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY 

TOTAL ACCT 442-2-

ACCT 444 PUBLIC ST. & HIGHWAY LIGHTING 
S L P — -
SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) 
SLS 
SLE 
TL 

TOTAL ACCT 444-

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS « RAILWAYS 
EP-AMTRAK 
SEPTA (HT) WAYNE JUNCTION-
SEPTA (HT) PHILADELPHIA 

REVENUE SALES KWH CUSTS 

4 1 ^ 8 8 8 8 5 . 9 4 327079598 547670 
5 7 2 2 1 ^ 0 9 . 6 8 455671675 560076 

5 4 6 4 5 9 . 3 7 4535084 5552 
9 9 6 4 3 . 5 3 779232 2365 tt 

1 4 8 7 4 7 5 . 7 3 24733004 94607 
1 1 2 5 5 4 . 0 4 1804104 5390 * 

1 7 5 6 2 3 4 9 . 8 1 139179043 124593 

1 1 0 2 1 8 7 7 8 . 9 0 ^ 953861740 1360453 

1837670.59 
34465775.30 
9092632.19 
918786.74 
126172.33 

11240016 
306251243 
65105991 
86 973') 6 
712013 

46441037.15 414007411 

1 2 3 5 0 4 3 8 . 6 7 
4 4 5 9 9 . 7 6 

1 0 9 0 4 4 6 . 6 0 
6 3 2 0 7 0 6 0 . 1 4 

7 7 6 6 4 . 2 0 
1 6 0 1 0 1 6 2 . 0 7 

3 0 0 1 3 6 4 . 9 0 

140095290 
606950 

14579990 
687612761 

1169000 
347363073 

74951738 

9 7 4 6 9 9 3 7 . 1 4 • 1475250802 

1 0 2 7 5 0 3 . 7 6 
5 8 3 0 0 . 4 0 

1 0 5 1 4 0 8 . 0 0 
2 7 3 4 4 6 . 5 3 
2 9 7 5 4 9 . 5 9 

6207521 
522774 

3545903 
1584540 
2966666 

2 7 0 0 3 6 9 . 1 6 14027492 

2443731.7k 
414950.14 

1059323.54 

30434460 
6130000 

15062500 

TOTAL ACCT 446-

42507 
75701 
12052 

697 
3412 * 

134369 

1793 
0 

151 
2200 

2 
304 
11 

4477 

1 
1 

521 
22 

206 

751 

3910013.43 60026960 



RlfTUIlN PR^rf.'LY TO 
RATES DIVISION 
S Z I - 1 

PHILADELPHIA ELECTRIC COMPANY 
REVENUE - SALES - CUSTOMERS 

" ELECTRIC OPERATIONS 

MONTH/YEAR 
AUGUST 
1988 

FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KWH CUSTS 

ACCT 440 -RESIDENTIAL 
R (PHILADELPHIA) 
R (SUBURBAN) 
R MULTIPLE UNITS • 

' R UNRESTRICTED WTR HTG. (WU)-
OP-l-(7 DAY CONTROL) (HHR) 
OP-2-f5 DAY CONTROL) (WH 6 ) -
RH HEATING (ACCT 440-2) 

52112475.08 
71280857.78 
644824.62 
86715.30 

1370775.17 
110235.27 

20629786.33 

407899140 
558682885 
5277231 
657227 

21390048 
1759651 

161043384 

TOTAL ACCT 440- 146235669.55 115^709^66 

ACCT 442-1 SMALL COMMERCIAL a IND. SALES 
GS - (C) NON MEASURED----
GS - (CC-CM) MEAS. WITHOUT EHM 
GS - (CH-EH) MEAS. WITH EHM 
GS -_ (NSR) 
POL -"( EO)——--- — — 

1963263.90 
37084524.21 
9647411.36 
1052858.35 
126409.54 

12040629 
332631225 
90457529 
9727872 
706695 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1- 49874467.36 44^6^50 

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL S IND. SALES 
PD WITHOUT NSR a OPR & SEPTA-
PO WITH OPR 
PD WITH NSR 
HT WITHOUT NSR & OPR & SEPTA-
HT WITH OPR 
HT WITH NSR 
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY 

12508940.54 
51288.12 

1214387.43 
66338919.28 

95694.72 
20235635.70 
2431155.67 

151163310 
668630 

15947330 
924825214 
1470700 

397747697 
60967493 

TOTAL ACCT 442-2- 102876221.46 ^ 5 ^ 9 ^ 7 4 

ACCT 444 PUBLIC ST. & HIGHWAY LIGHTING 
; S L P - - - - - - — - - - - -
' SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) 

SLS 
1 _ _ SLE 

TL— 

1052585.29 
64852.60 

1031207.28 
260761.12 
297549.59 

6780210 
580732 
3484638 
1523042 
2966666 

547513 
580565 
5526 
2348 * 
94462 ft 
5454 * 

125258 

1361126 

42539 
75825 
12111 
702 

3410 Jt 

134587 

1789 
8 

152 
2204 

2 
309 
11 

4475 

1 
1 * 

521 
22 
206 

TOTAL ACCT'444- 2706956.08 15335288 751 

, ACCT 446 - RAILROADS & RAILWAYS 
EP-AMTRAK 

I SEPTA (HT) WAYNE JUNCTION-
i SEPTA (HT) PHILADELPHIA-

2691580.14 
415035.90 
1052111.41 

40620650 
6290000 
15789200 

TOTAL ACCT 446- 4158727.45 62699850 

(1 



RETURN PROffFTLY TO 
RRTES Division 
S2l~l 

PHILADELPHIA ELECTRIC COMPANY 
REVENUE - SALES - CUSTOMERS 
ELECTRIC OPERATIONS 

MONTH/YEAR 
SEPTEMBER 
19B8 

FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KWH CUSTS 

ACCT 440 -RSSISESTIAL 
S (PEIIADELPHIA) 34350266.38 268295192 547795/ 
3 (SuHSSBAX) 4 8 0 7 0 1 5 1 . 3 7 1 6 5 0 5 5 6 58141: . 
H KCLTIPLS USITS 474051.94 3865508 5500 ' 
H gSKZSTF.ICrZD wra HTG. (W) 92349.34 705889 2326 * 
CP-l-t7 SKT CCBTSOL) (WS) 1490990.94 23868936 94376 * 
V?-2- iS ^AT COSTSOL) (WH 6) 112592.46 1806247 5486 * 
RH HEATING (ACCT 440-2) 14930981.31 117135196 126075 

TOTAL ACCT 440 99521384.35 793327526 1362972 

ACCT 442-1 SMALL COMMERCIAL 6 IND. SALES 
GS - (C) NON MEASURED 1754640.56 10535955 42440 
GS - (CC-CM) MEAS. WITHOUT EHM 35618500.10 308673500 76045 
GS - (CH-EH) MEAS. WITH EHM 9170358.30 83778679 12223 
GS - (NSR) 1026757.01 9346649 713 
POL - (E0) 126519.95 709035 3405 * 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1 47696775.92 413043818 134826 

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL & IND. SALES 
PD WITHOUT NSR V OPR S SEPTA 12091299.60 138918180 1775 
PD WITH OPR 52358 .13 719470 7 
PD WITH NSR 1136847 . 24 14150640 152 
HT WITHOUT NSR 6 OPR £, SEPTA 63342629.97 861S27909 2206 
HT WITH OPR 97423 . 87 1438900 - 2 
HT WITH NSR 17480320.00 352848067 312 
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY 3136324.15 71311302 11 * 

TOTAL ACCT 442-2 97337202.96 1440?14468 4465 

ACCT 444 PUBLIC ST. S HIGHWAY LIGHTING 
SLP 1076185 . 02 7412747 1 
SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) 70927 . 77 635131 1 * 
SLS 1051912 . 31 3546676 521 
SLE 260761 . 12 1523022 22 
T L 297549.59 2966486 206 

TOTAL ACCT 444 2757335.81 16084062 751 s 

ACCT 4 46 - RAILROADS b RAILWAYS 
EP-AMTRAK 2470873.00 38434460 1 
SEPTA (HT) WAYNE JUNCTION 418463.38 6314688 1 
SEPTA (HT) PHILADELPHIA 1092712.28 16081700 1 

TOTAL ACCT 446 3982048 . 66 60830848 3 



RETURN VlVTLY TO V J 
RATES DIVISION PHILADELPHIA ELECTRIC COMPANY MONTH/Ybiiu 
S21-1 REVENUE - SALES - CUSTOMERS OCTOBER 

ELECTRIC OPERATIONS 1988 

FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KWH CUSTS 

ACCT 440 -RESIDENTIAL 
R (PHILADELPHIA) 2S178872.96 196694435 548251 
R (SUBURBAN) 36508262.53 291478833 582432 
R MULTIPLE UNITS -— 417518.89 3415064 5464 
R UNRESTRICTED WTR HTG. (WU) 104587.58 816707 2297 * 
0P-l-(7 DAY CONTROL) (HHR) 1639940.65 26921767 94290 « 
0P-2-(5 DAY CONTROL) (WH 6) 123451.03 2025239 5524 * 
RH HEATING (ACCT 440-2) 12,311^32.64 11598^639 126863 

TOTAL ACCT 440 76284566.28 637333684 1365121 

ACCT 442-1 SMALL COMMERCIAL & IND. SALES 
GS - (C) NON MEASURED 1503565.83 10115360 42523 
GS - (CC-CM) MEAS. WITHOUT EHM 28287410.97 259732900 76124 
GS - tCH-EH J MEAS. WITH EHM 6489190.33 74130972 12342 
GS - INSR) 713264.52 7109867 687 
POL - (EO) 125118.47 699367 3410 * 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1 •-- 37118550.12 351788466 135086 

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL S IND. SALES 
PD WITHOUT NSR & OPR & SEPTA 11579681.45 130326440 1761 
PD HITH OPR " 49881.96 585630 7 
PD HITH NSR 1043155.70 12706360 151 
HT WITHOUT NSR « OPR & SEPTA 60953570.06 830278689 2205 
HT WITH OPR 83424.52 1239900 2 
HT HITH NSR 16905919.03 332945110 314 
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY 1691790.17 67388614 17 

TOTAL ACCT 442-2 92307422.89 1375470743 4457 

ACCT 444 PUBLIC ST. & HIGHWAY LIGHTING 
SLP 1120471.18 8494461 1 
SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) . 82184.99 735935 1 » 
SLS 1057699.63. 3566292 521 
SLE 260357.10 1521383 22 
TL 297549.59 2966666 206 

TOTAL ACCT 444 2818262.49 17284737 751 

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS & RAILWAYS 
EP-AMTRAK 2283108.40 35050444 1 
SEPTA (HT) WAYNE JUNCTION 396134.35 5762538 1 
SEPTA (HT) PHILADELPHIA 1048323.83 15471500 1 

TOTAL ACCT 446 37275^6.63 56234432 3 



f l RETURN PRCflPTLY TO 
RATES DIVISION • 
S21-1 

PHILADELPHIA ELECTRIC COMPANY 
REVENUE - SALES - CUSTOMERS 
ELECTRIC OPERATIONS 

FERC ACCOWTS REVENUE 

MONTH/YEAR 
NOVEMBER 
1968 

SALES KMH CUSTS 

ACCT 440 -RESIDENTIAL 
R (PHILADELPHIA) 
R (SUBURBAN) — 
R MULTIPLE UNITS 

''R UNRESTRICTED WTR HTG. (WU) 
>'0P-l-(7 DAY CONTROL) I HHR I 
•- 0P-2-(S DAY CONTROL) IWH 6) 
RH HEATING (ACCT 440-2) 

TOTAL ACCT 440 

ACCT 442-1 SMALL COMMERCIAL S IND. SALES 
GS - (C) NON MEASURED 
GS - (CC-CM) MEAS. H.CTHOUT EHM 
GS - (CH-EH) MEAS. HITH EHM 
GS - (HSR) 
POL - (EO) 

24134719.53 190454894 548751 
36623147.12 297530656 583314 
386639.53 3194446 5438 
115063.17 915522 2292 M 
1789856.03 29961595 94203 tt 
136327.79 2275705 ' 5558 tt 

13^353^94.54 16Of98$19 127900 

77038967.71 693031237 1367456 

1555351.28 
27041871.92 
6518441.05 
831376.74 
127075.20 

10109101 
249330836 
74666934 
8300242 
710297 

42519 
76366 
12435 
719 

3438 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1 

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL & IND. 
PD WITHOUT NSR & OPR & SEPTA-
PD WITH OPR 
PD HITH NSR 
HT WITHOUT NSR S OPR * SEPTA-
HT WITH OPR 
HT WITH NSR 
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY 

TOTAL ACCT 442-2 

SALES 

36074116.19 

11016689.86 
39630.20 
970642.80 

55421828.05 
70820.74 

15645447.05 
1^33^)39.79 

343125410 

121533370 
504710 

11226440 
729133312 

823300 
308631216 
61830254 

85040898.49 1233682602 

135477 

1752 
7 

154 
2197 

2 
325 
12 

4449 

ACCT 444 PUBLIC ST. & HIGHWAY LIGHTING 
SLP 
SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) 
SLS 
SLE 
TL — 

1144504.32 
86852.64 

1010347.07 
326535.50 
297549.59 

9044930 
777732 
3425756 
1806548 
2966666 

1 
1 

518 
26 
206 

TOTAL ACCT 444- 2866289.12 16021632 752 

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS S RAILWAYS 
EP-AMTRAK 
SEPTA (HT) WAYNE JUNCTION-
SEPTA (HT) PHILADELPHIA 

2296621.31 
408191.19 
1085977.94 

36052690 
6170000 
16293300 

TOTAL ACCT 446- 3790790.44 58515990 



PRCITPTI RETUIIH PRGMPTLY 
RATES DIVISION 
S21-1 

TO 
PHILADELPHIA ELECTRIC COMPANY 

REVENUE - SALES - CUSTOMERS 
ELECTRIC OPERATIONS 

MONTH/YEAR 
DECEMBER 
1988 

FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KHII CUSTS 

ACCT 440 -RESIDENTIAL 
R (PHILADELPHIA) 
R (SUBURBAN) • 
R MULTIPLE UNITS • 
R UNRESTRICTED WTR HTG. (WUI-
0P-l-(7 DAY CONTROL) (WIIR) — 
0P-2-(S DAY CONTROL) tHH 6) — 
RH HEATING (ACCT 440-2) 

27974311.43 
41217304.74 
466819.69 
129186.32 
1973672.23 
151214.84 
16462.94,. 

r 

2230Z1007 
338080598 
3896491 
1040112 

33829608 
2590598 

242^73200 

549611 
584126 
£409 

- 2282 
94131 
5628 

128912 

TOTAL ACCT 440- 90,230^72.19 845039694 

ACCT 442-1 SMALL COMMERCIAL S IND. SALES 
GS - (C) NON MEASURED 
GS - (CC-CM) MEAS. WITHOUT EHM 
GS - (CH-EH) MEAS. WITH EHM 
GS - (NSR) 
POL - (EO) 

1765287.70 
28314859.51 

7725719.03 
823120.70 
130796.48 

11807053 
26§174704 

93100312 
8413059 

729296 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1- 38759783.42 382224424 

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL « IND. SALES 
PD WITIIUUr NSR a OPR * SEPTA • 
PD HITH OPR 
PD HITH HSR 
HT HITHOUT NSR & OPR A SEPTA 
HT WITH OPR 
HT HITH NSR 
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY 

11531226.66 
33123.07 

1101614.31 
57964210.07 

65197.61 
16921548.27 
2990662.17 

130527690 
429320 

12770060 
782164823 

811600 
324615306 
72700058 

TOTAL ACCT 442-2- 90615504.16 13240L8857 

TOTAL ACCT 444-

1171823.49 9714290 1 
93817.99 640104 1 
971224.80 3280966 512 
293248.74 1702350 32 
352451.73 3519785 206 

2082566.75 19,057,497 752 

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS « RAILHAYS 
EP-AMTRAK 
SEPTA (HT) WAYNE JUNCTION-
SEPTA (HT) PHILADELPHIA 

2491399.94 
488321.60 

1257471.64 

40351090 
7570 000 

20373400 

TOTAL ACCT 446- .4237193.38 68^29^490 

1370,099 

42521 
76638 
12570 

721 
3442 * 

135892 

1742 
7 

^54 
2194 

2 
331 

12 * 

4442 

ACCT 444 PUBLIC ST. 8 HIGHWAY LIGHTING 
SLP 
SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) 
SLS 
SLE 
TL 

' 1 
1 
1 



RETUR^BpHPTLY 
RATES u i V I S I O N 
S 2 1 - 1 

TO 
PHILADELPHIA ELECTRIC COMPANY 
REVENUE - SALES - CUSTOMERS 
ELECTRIC OPERATIONS 

MONTH/YEAR 
JANUARY 
198? 

FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KMH CUSTS 

ACCT 440 -RESIDENTIAL 
R (PHILADELPHIA) 

' R 1SUBURBAN)' 
R MULTIPLE UNITS-
R UNRESTRICTED WTR HTG. (WU)-
0P-l-(7 DAY CONTROL) (MHR)-— 
OP-2-15 DAY CONTROL) (WH 6 ) -
RH HEATING (ACCT 440-2) 

29745053.71 
45879696.92 
489132.22 
142011.28 
2159100.94 
171119.58 

22^68^19.29 

238f720fo7O 
378553184 
4076^00 
IJLSŜ BOI 

37£69£64 
2,98^518 

31^054,016 

TOTAL ACCT 440- 101,254^33.94 977111953 

ACCT 4 4 2 - 1 SMALL COMMERCIAL S I N D . 
GS - ( C ) NON MEASURED 
GS - (CC-CMI HEAS. WITHOUT EHM 

'~ GS - ( O H r a i l MEAS. WITH f H M — 
""GS — (MSR) 

SALES 

T O L - . (EO )• 

1841591 .22 
29653459 .52 

9371590 .23 
8 8 9 1 3 3 . 7 3 
1 5 4 3 3 9 . 1 8 

12,438 |232 
28£j334j515 
118,883/78 

^ 5 9 7 5 8 
75q637 

rOTAL ACCT 4 4 2 - 1 - 4 1 8 9 0 1 1 3 . 8 8 427966920 

550153 
584916 
5380 
2264 

94053 
5673 

129713 

1372152 

42585 
76869 
12640 
725 

3447 w 

136266 

# 

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL 8 IND. SALES 
PD WITHOUT NSR & OPR 3 SEPTA 
PD WITH OPR 
PD WITH NSR 
HT WITHOUT NSR S OPR & SEPTA 
HT WITH OPR 
HT WITH NSR 
Hi SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY 

TOTAL ACCT 442-2 

.•:44 PUP:̂ :C ST. a HIGHWAY LIGHTING 

SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) 
, - SLS 

^;^su 
. '. :TL 

11616569 .80 
2 9 4 3 6 . 6 4 

1 1 1 3 6 8 5 . 9 4 
5 9 7 5 6 2 1 0 . 7 7 

5 6 4 2 3 . 9 2 
19070067 .28 

3 4 1 9 4 7 8 . 8 7 

134^076^270 
39Q640 

13882,730 
827,613477 

76^500 
38^819694 

7^68^687 

1732 
7 

154 
2195 

2 
332 

11 

TOTAL ACCT 444-

. v U X r - 4 4 6 - - P A T I unang a RAILWAYS 

EP-AMTRAK— 
SEPTA IHT) WAYNE JUNCTION--
SEPTA (HT) PHILADELPHIA 

yi>U()18/5.Z2 1439238998 4433 

- 1 1 6 7 0 7 1 . 3 4 
9 1 7 4 3 . 0 7 

1 0 6 0 6 9 8 . 9 5 
2 9 0 5 7 0 . 7 8 
3 0 2 9 9 2 . 6 1 

9,549262 
819,875 

3,637,516 
1,660,908 
3/n*>134 

1 
1 « 

507 
36 

205 

i 

2 9 1 3 0 7 6 . 7 5 18574695 750 K 

230 2534 .-24 
477853.52 
1222895.71 

33.072̂ 440 
6,99̂ 0 00 
17,998̂ 00 

TOTAL ACCT 446- 4003283.47 58061740 



RETURN i V ^ T L Y 
RATES DIVSION 
S21-1 

TO 
PHILADELPHIA ELECTRIC COMPANY 

REVENUE - SALES - CUSTOMERS 
ELECTRIC OPERATIONS 

MONTH/YEAR 
FEDRUARY 
19C9 

FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KWH CUSTS 

ACCT WO "-RESIDENTIAL 
R (PHILADELPHIA) 
R (SUBURBAN) 
R MULTIPLE UNITS 
R UNRESTRICTED WTR HTG. (WU)-
0P-l-(7 DAY CONTROL) (WIIR) — 
OP-2-(B DAY CONTROL) (WH 6 ) -
RH HEATING (ACCT 4 4 0 - 2 ) — 

27ft29)69.80 
50655059.09 
447607.20 
127434.37 

1931609.81 
156581.89 

19,80^297.65-

216.954^35 
314.762.021 

370Op 79 
1023533 

3^05^98 
2,67^473 

265^49,800 

550583 
5B5499 

5347 
2247 

93915 
5741 

130467 

TOTAL ACCT 440- 80549^59.81 857221659 

ACCT 442-1 SMALL COMMERCIAL S IND. SALES 
GS - (C) NON MEASURED 
GS - (CC-CM) MEAS. WITHOUT EHM 

(CH-EH) MEAS. WITH EHM 
(NSR) 
( E O ) — 

GS -
GS -
POL 

1855681.57 
28295293.17 
0510485.82 
816644.65 
128819.83 

12376^82 
265913/84 
104^2^158 
$230,960 

1373799 

42622 
77059 
12701 

728 
3455 * 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1- 39607125.04 392067662 136565 

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL & IND. 
PD WITHOUT NSR i OPR & SEPTA-
PD WITH OPR 
PD WITH NSR 
HT WITHOUT NSR & OPR i SEPTA-
HT WITH OPR 
HT WITH NSR 
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY 

SALES 
11248934.01 

34171.02 
1086888.87 

57073065.81 
45498.01 

17274560.14 
3051242.20 

125,105^40 
453,990 

12608000 
75,9lV04jll8 

652100 
337698752 
73(846^53 

1722 
7 

154 
2196 

2 
342 
11 

TOTAL ACCT 442-2- 89614360.06 1310069053 4434 

ACCT 444 PUBLIC ST. A HIGHWAY LIGHTING 
- SLP--^----— 

SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) 
SLS 
S L E - - — -
TL-

1105129.11 
76773.12 

448019.79 
667661.66 
333135.90 

7,99^028 
686L094 

11647;366 
3494/363 
3^7^256 

1 
1 * 

502 
41 

206 

TOTAL ACCT 444- 2630719.66 17190627 751 

ACCT 446 * RAILROADS * RAILWAYS 
EP-AMTRAK 
SEPTA (HT) WAYNE JUNCTION-
SEPTA (HT) PHILADELPHIA 

2495195\37 
465471.66 
1176119.77 

37,615210 
6?8qooo 
17^01,700 

TOTAL ACCT 446- 4136786.80 62096910 



RETURN P R C ^ t Y 
RftTES DIVISION 
S21-1 

TO 
PHILADELPHIA ELECTRIC CONPAHY 

REVEfflJE - SALES - CUSTOMERS 
ELECTRIC OPERATIONS 

MONT 11/YEAR 
MARCH 
1909 

FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KWH CUSTS 

ACCT 440 -RESIDENTIAL 
R (PHILADELPHIA) 
R (SUBURBAN) 
R MULTIPLE UNITS 
R UNRESTRICTED WTR HTG. (WU)-
0P-l-(7 DAY CONTROL) (HHR)— 
0P-2-(5 DAY COMTROLJ (HH 6 !-
RH HEATING (ACCT 440-2) 

26427520.21 
38745454.75 
435925.62 
125595.59 

1975917.28 
160437.65 

2029^032.51 

TOTAL ACCT 440 88168683.81 838p89025 

ACCT 442-1 SMALL COMMERCIAL S IND. SALES 
GS - (C ) NON MEASURED 
GS - (CC-CH) HEAS. WITHOUT EHM 
GS - (CH-EH) MEAS. WITH EHM 
GS - (NSR) 
POL - (EO) 

1747699.86 
28228910.66 

8796104.26 
804692.11 
131474.93 

200951281 
3i553q268 

360! 
100dl27 
3763 055 
274£ 553 
3.20( 569 

Ili>5( 
2(3051 
10092' 

040 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1- 39708009.02 393477031 

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL ft IND. SALES 
PD WITHOUT NSR ft OPR i SEPTA 
PD WITH OPR 
PD WITH NSR 
HT WITHOUT NSR ft OPR A SEPTA 
HT WITH OPR 
HT WITH NSR 
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY 

11379984.01 
34407.23 

1070753.19 
58058327.38 

58390.36 
18270703.76 
3883705.53 

ia5i060fi00 
390240 
2515450 

7 4 lb 12*6 76 
72^600 

5500094 
C157^519 
3! 

TOTAL ACCT 442-2 92764351.46 1̂ 7,670,979 

ACCT 444 PUDLIC ST. ft HIGHWAY LIGHTING 
SLP • 
SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) 
SLS 
SLE 
TL 

1103710.03 
76693.00 
910524.21 
371932.27 
322523.09 

TOTAL ACCT 444- 2785382.68 

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS ft RAILWAYS 
EP-AMTRAK 
SEPTA (HT I WAYNE JUNCTION-
SEPTA (HTI PHILADELPHIA 

2759109.7V 
492243.17 
1275014.60 

TOTAL ACCT 446- 4526447.54 

550532 
586006 
5318 
2232 
93777 
5839 

130987 

56 
367 
340 
996 

733464 

004^254 
686256 
30O9229 
1402026 
3191330 

6493095 

44815917 
753^003 
9960400 

7 230( 320 

1374691 

42679 
77301 
12804 . 
705 

3463 * 

136952 

1713 
7 

155 
2199 

2 
345 
11 

4432 

1 
1 * 

502 
41 
206 

751 

HAS m 

.7 

•s 



RETURN PRunPTLY 
RATES DIVISION 
S21-1 

TO 
PHILADELPHIA ELECTRIC COMPANY 
REVENUE - SALES - CUSTOMERS 
ELECTRIC OPERATIONS 

MONTH/YEAR 
APRIL 
1989 

FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KKH CUSTS 

ACCT 440 -RESIDENTIAL 
R (PHILADELPHIA) 
R (SUBURBAN) 
R MULTIPLE UNITS 

" R UNRESTRICTED WTR HTG. (WU)-
0P-l-(7 DAY CONTROL) (NHRJ—• 
ap-2-(5 DAY CONTROL) (NH 6 ) — 
RH HEATING (ACCT 440-2) 

25503315.37 
36281159.90 
396569.38 
123899.41 
1976808.82 
156235.86 

15£9y33.66 

200 193882 
293909781 
3273509 
994274 

33806267 
2660693 

190^43835 

550544 
586100 
5299 
2217 » 
93630 * 
5896 * 

131466 

TOTAL ACCT 440- 79729222.40 725782241 1375152 

ACCT 442-1 SMALL COMMERCIAL & IND. SALES 
GS -
GS -
GS -
GS -
POL -

(C) NON MEASURED 
(CC-CM) MEAS. WITHOUT EHM-
(CH-EH) MEAS. WITH EHM 
(NSR) 
(EO) 

1616337.12 
27962658.95 
7462064.05 
047514.37 
130603.14 

10479304 
258538238 
87,866109 
8569896 
732639 

42532 
77565 
12863 
740 

3475 * 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1- 38019177.63 366186186 137175 

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL & INO. 
PD WITHOUT NSR S OPR 3 SEPTA-
PD WITH OPR 
PD WITH NSR 
HT WITHOUT NSR S OPR & SEPTA-
HT WITH OPR 
HT WITH NSR 
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY 

SALES 
11201767.22 

40497.94 
1002658.63 

57656720.21 
72773.15 

17045630.93 
3910851.75 

125p2( 970 
43£ 030 

11£1£ 270 
762578752 

92! '• — 
32497: 

7338' 027 

600 
649 

1703 
7 

155 
2205 

2 
352 

12 

TOTAL ACCT 442-2- 90930899.83 1298848098 4436 

ACCT 444 PUBLIC ST. S HIGHWAY LIGHTING 
SLP 
SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) 
SLS 
SLE 
TL 

TOTAL ACCT 444-

1056672.96 6833579 1 
64839.64 579149 1 * | 
921815.73 3127403 502 j 
352462.71 1949762 42 
306219.21 3045847 206 

2702010.25 15535740 752 

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS S RAILWAYS 
EP-AMTRAK 
SEPTA (HT) WAYNE JUNCTION-
SEPTA (HT) PHILADELPHIA 

2404687.12 
425198.96 
1063314.41 

36862290 
5990000 
15489800 

TOTAL ACCT 446- 3893200.49 58^42^90 

G 
€ 

m 

c 

c 



RETURN PROMi 
RATES DIVISIWi 
S21-1 

nwBrTo 
PHILADELPHIA ELECTRIC COMPANY 
REVENUE - SALES - CUSTOMERS 
ELECTRIC OPERATIONS 

MONTH/YEAR 
MAY 
1909 

FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KHII cusrs 
ACCT 440 -RESIDENTIAL 

R (PHILADELPHIA) 
R (SUBURBAN) 
R MULTIPLE UNITS 
R UNRESTRICTED HTR HTG, (HU)-
0P-l-(7 DAY CONTROL) (HHR)— 
0P-2-(5 DAY CONTROL) (HH 6 )--
RH HEATING (ACCT 440-2) 

22 »62 799.60 
3322F033.34 

367533.28 
112236.70 

1814776.10 
147542.51 

11^08,756.59 

178523575 
266900506 
2905191 
892512 

30467638 
2470017 

133)560070 

549551 
506010 
5265 
2200 
93450 
5947 

131009 

TOTAL ACCT 440- 70439478.27 615007509 1374248 

ACCT 442-1 SMALL COMMERCIAL 8 IND. SALES 
GS -
GS -
GS -
GS -
POL -

IC) NON MEASURED 
(CC-CM) TIE AS. MI THOU T EIIM-
(CH-EH) MEAS. HITH EHM 
(NSR) 
(EO) 

1432963.03 
27462724.45 
6649733.16 
807918.01 
132960.05 

89093GS 
249176301 
74632623 
7723282 
739996 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1 

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL A IMO. SALES 
PD HITHOUT HSR S OPR * SEPTA 
PD HITH OPR 
PD HITH HSR 
HT HITHOUT NSR 6 OPR & SEPTA 
HT HITH OPR 
HT HITH NSR - — 
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY 

36406300.30 341261590 

10064637.59 
10270.35 

990760.74 
57Z9O005.12 

71050.38 
10174400.57 

2915370.09 

110 /14(276 
4'V 050 

10912 510 
759002 714 

045300 
361003594 

79537103 

TOTAL ACCT 442-2- 90355302.04 1329974627 

ACCT 444 PUBLIC ST. & HIGIIHAY LIGHTING 
SLP 
SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) 
SLS 
SLE 
TL 

1035679.13 
60381.01 
-35730.47 
913999.56 
305050.09 

6343311 
539205 
-222054 
5440030 
3031662 

TOTAL ACCT 444- 2200187.32 15132154 

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS S RAILHAYS 
EP-AMTRAK 
SEPTA (HT) HAYNE JUHCTION-
SEPTA (HT) PHILADELPHIA 

42448 
77839 
12919 
750 
3478 a 

137434 

1696 
7 

155 
2195 

2 
362 
12 

4429 

1 
1 K 

502 
42 
206 

752 

TOTAL ACCT 446-

1260041.64- 19545700 
467316.98 655G690 

1001046.91 16621000 
• 1 

2000fl05.53 / 42^22390 "7" 



RETURN PROMPTLY TO 
RATES DIVISION 
SZ1-1 ' 

I' 

PHILADELPHIA ELECTRIC COMPANY 
REVENUE - SALES - CUSTOMERS 
ELECTRIC OPERATIONS 

HONIH/YEAR 
JUNE 
1989 

FERC ACCOUNTS I REVENUE SALES KMH JCUST 

ACCT WO -RESIDENTIAL 
R (PHILADELPHIA) 
R (SUBURBAN) 

/-> R MULTIPLE UNITS— 
R UNRESTRICTED HTR HTG. (NU) 
OP-l-(7 DAY CONTROL) (HHR) 
0P-2-(B DAY CONTROL) (HH 6) 
RH HEATING (ACCT 4<tO-Z)-fr 
UNRECOVERED REVENUE ADJUSTMENT 

* • I I 

X : ! vSM^in/l,.!^ J£ .227325181 
\41576103.<i2 i 332055603 
) 409810.13,:/ 
7 105055.13T 

3344519 
830413 

28946010 
2374890 

*/ 1739062.25' 
(142921.36 

f J^<-jjnOV*-- -'.21653191 

540351 
506202 

5241 
2184 
93342 
6003 

132122 

TOTAL ACCT 440 

& IND. SALES 

92075(00.76 52 716520615 1373445 

ACCT 442-1 SMALL COMMERCIAL 
GS - (C) NON MEASURED 
GS - (CC-CM) MEAS. HITHOUT EHM 
GS - (CH-EH) MEAS. HITH EHM 
GS - (NSR)-
POL - IE0) 
UNRECOVERED REVENUE ADJUSTMENT 

10139796 
209355695 
79677097 

""9202380' 
732072 

42208. 
77944 
12959 

756' 
3481 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1- 48303160.08 , 

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL S IND. SALES 
PD HITHOUT NSR & OPR & SEPTA 
PD HITH OP? 
PD HITH NSR 
HT HITHOUT NSR & OPR & SEPTA 
HT HITH OPR 
HT HITH NSR 
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY 
UNRECOVERED REVENUE ADJUSTMENT 

• TOTAL ACCT 442-2 

ACCT 444 PUDLIC ST. & HIGHWAY LIGHTING 
SLP 
SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) 
SLS 
SLE 
TL 
UNRECOVERED REVENUE ADJUSTMENT 

166^2^744.13 

389187840 

143950050 
1039450 

13118780 
873721312 

1185400 
403931965 

47207454 

< 

137348 

1691 
7 

154 
2191 -

2 
369 
' 12 * 

1404162411 4426 

TOTAL ACCT 444-

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS & RAILWAYS • 
EP-AMTRAK — 
SEPTA (HT) WAYNE JUNCTION 

" SEPTA (HT) PHILADELPHIA 
UNRECOVERED REVENUE ADJUSTMENT-

TOTAL ACCT 446 

1011023.60 5742675 1 
54305.77 404926 1 
841940.58 2097541 499 
407135.50 2291560 45 
301510.06 3167015 206 

2615915.59 . 14503717 752 

47415640 1 
6960000.... 1 
16724400 1 

4^61604.62 71100040 3 

'i •> y iv. 

s / / c J 1-,«/ o / K f t 6, C J l- , -̂ s 

?"«;•.)'JX.'^J' " " / 

7.0J ? £ r i L , m ( * t vr© 

(IO:^/l.o^J.. 



RETURN PROMMJLY TO 
RATES DIVISION 
S21-1 . !: 

PHILADELPHIA ELECTRIC COMPANY 
' REVENUE - SALES - CUSTOMERS 
ELECTRIC OPERATIONS 

MONTH/YEAR 
JULY 
1989 

FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KWH CUSTS 

ACCT WO -RESIDENTIAL ' 
R (PHILADELPHIA) 
R (SUBURBAN) 
R MULTIPLE UNITS 
R UNRESTRICTED WTR HTG. IWU)-
OP-l-(7 DAY CONTROL ) (WIIR) — 
OP-2-(5 DAY COMTROL) (WH 6>~ 
RH HEATING (ACCT 440-2) 

3S329]28S.99 
54333872.71 
508021.53 
93758.42 

1580087.21 
130272.00 

17717624.42 

296525921 
421890083 
4090073 
714725 

25037644 
2210439 

136980091 

547548 
586558 
5218 
2164 *t 
93236 * 
6068 * 

132584 

TOTAL ACCT 440-

ACCT 442-1 SMALL COMMERCIAL & IND. SALES 
GS - (C) NON MEASURED 
GS - (CC-CM) MEAS. WITHOUT EHM 
GS - (CH-EH) MEAS. WITH EHM 
GS - (NSR) '• 
POL - (EO) 

112701?.20.27 88|44^76 I'S 73k 76 

1798575.34 
36603390.70 
9947350.33 

" 1059504.92 
133969.31 

10777701 
318127224 
90384785 
9172126 
739743 

42142 
78107 
12994 
766 
3474 * 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1- 49542790.61 

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL & IND. SALES 
PD WITHOUT NSR S OPR A SEPTA 
PD WITH OPR -
PD WITH NSR 
HT WITHOUT NSR A OPR S SEPTA— 
HT WITH OPR 
HT WITH NSR 
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY 

11329014.02 
70363.63 

1096623.93 
61867650.82 

112416.08 
22301645.21 
3326524.52 

131962234 
1003240 
1^13^80 

84003fOil 
157( 700 

416232 678 
70022 300 

137483 

1677 
7 

154 
2187' 

2 
373. 
1? 

TOTAL ACCT 442-2- 100112230.21 1475151743 4412 

ACCT 444 PUBLIC ST. & HIGHWAY LIGHTING 
SLP 
SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) 
SLS 
SLE 
TL 

1047179.40 
59938.12 
830472.91 
419669.12 
538311.92 

6144038 
521275 
2805384 
2315003 
5562065 

7,7 2. y i'fJ'? 

1 
1 * . 

493 r 

50 
205 

V 

TOTAL ACCT 444- 2895571.47 17347,765 750 

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS & RAILWAYS 
EP-AMTRAK 
SEPTA (HT) WAYNE JUNCTION-
SEPTA (HT) PHILADELPHIA 

2692904.10 
470853.20 
1087149.80 

44901240 
6200000 
15058400 

• ) •1 J'ii' ' 

•'•SQ-

.0 
3.7 

TOTAL ACCT 446- 4250907.10 66159640 



RETURN PROMPTLY TO 
RATES DIVISION 
S21-1 

PHILADELPHIA ELECTRIC COMPANY 
REVENUE - SALES - CUSTOMERS 
ELECTRIC OPERATIONS 

MONTH/YEAR 
AUGUST 
1989 

FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KMH CUSTS 

ACCT 440 -RESIDENTIAL 
R (PHILADELPHIA) 39787^06.24 

56740105.38 
488548.76 
86741.50 

1514153.67 
131973.94 

R (SUBURBAN) 
R MULTIPLE UNITS 
R UNRESTRICTED WTR HTG. (WU)-
0P-l-(7 DAY CONTROL) (HHR) — 
0P-2-(5 DAY CONTROL) (HH 6 ) -
RH HEATING (ACCT 440-2) 18t015(007.96 

301463611 
431472108 
3847864 
640635 

2258!L384 
1983709 

136497,540 

TOTAL ACCT 440 116764^337.46 898487051 

ACCT 442-1 SMALL COMMERCIAL & IND. SALES 
GS -
GS -
GS -
GS -
POL -

(C) NON MEASURED 
(CC-CM) MEAS. HITHOUT EIIM-
lCH-EH) MEAS. WITH EHM 
(NSR) 
(EO) 

1695656.09 
38084306.62 
10206933.90 
1227987.69 
135470.70 

10694140 
320744798 
90:299235 
10289960 
737428 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1- 51352355.01 432 765561 

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL S IND. SALES 
PO WITHOUT NSR & OPR & SEPTA 
PD WITH OPR 
PD WITH NSR 
HT WITHOUT NSR & OPR & SEPTA 
HT WITH OPR 
HT HITH NSR 
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY 

12958522.11 
49250.97 

1374169.01 
70426690.00 
207738.27 

21571773.50 
4493615.13 

146116660 
'609,920 

15687480 
929'40l'998 
2691100 

365388208 
85410090 

TOTAL ACCT 442-2- 111081959.00 1545313656 

ACCT 444 PUBLIC ST. & HIGHWAY LIGHTING 
SLP 
SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) 
SLS ; -
SLE ~ -
TL 

1097910.94 
67463.48 

839831.14 
431407.52 
328597.62 

6907777 
577329 

2763930 
2347075 
3117824 

TOTAL ACCT 444- 2765210.70 15713935 

547188 
586961 

5196 
2146 

93120 
6109 

133188 

1373928 

42165 
78312 
13047 
772 
3476 »( 

137772 

1657 
7 

159 
2181 

2 
379 
12 * 

4397 

1 
1 K 

475 
69 
206 

752 

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS & RAILWAYS 
EP-AMTRAK 
SEPTA (HT) WAYNE JUNCTION--
SEPTA (HT) PHILADELPHIA 

2637099.80 
504611.58 
1163523.47 

36979200 
6910000 
16464100 

A U (r. 8°) 

'< <> ;• / .9 -/ -•/'/ C 

% 'I S t- 4 '''' 7 

TOTAL ACCT 446- 4305234.94 60353300 



/ "• (ETURN ̂ SW^^LY TO 
RATES DIVISION 
S21-I 

PHILADELPHIA ELECTRIC COMPANY 
; REVENUE - SALES - CUSTOMERS 

ELECTRIC OPERATIONS 

MONTH/YEAR 
SEPTEMBER.._ 
1989 

•J-
FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KWH CUSTS 

ACCT 440 -RESIDENTIAL 
R (PHILADELPHIA) 
R (SUBURBAN) — 
R MULTIPLE UNITS 
R UNRESTRICTED WTR HTG. (WUJ-
0 P - l - ( 7 DAY CONTROL) (HHR) — 
0P-2 - (5 DAY CONTROL) (WH 6 ) ~ 
RH HEATING (ACCT 440-2) 

36379^49.88 
52106812.01 

486292.36 
91165.01 

1596128.71 
141727.22 

1J133574,42 

272761056 
392606421 

3802690 
670309 

23848065 
2139789 

128769217 

547490 
587666 

5170 
2129 * 

93043 * 
6161 * 

133763 

T 0 T A L A C C T 4*0 107,935^49.62 824^97^47 1375422 

ACCT 442-1 SMALL COMMERCIAL j! IND. SALES 
GS - (C) NON MEASURED 
GS - ICC-CM) MEAS. WITHOUT EHM-
GS - (CH-EH) MEAS. WITH EHM 
GS - (NSR) 
POL - (EO)-

1774853.90 
38489958.40 
10399156.92 
1227467.85 
137584.50 

10358640 
321075132 
91056039 
10081656 
739206 

42205 
78443 
13139 
773 

3464 K 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1- 52029021.57 

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL S IND, SALES 
PD WITHOUT NSR & OPR & SEPTA 
PD WITH OPR 
PD WITH NSR 
HT HITHOUT NSR & OPR & SEPTA—• 
HT WITH OPR 
HT HITH NSR 
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY 

433310^73 138024 

11632>29.99 
76449.90 

1286672.24 
65246832.85 

4651.09 
21299348.92 
2884157.06 

129443040 
862420 

14632250 
837228449 

1252600 
371694158 
75632031 

1650 
7 

164 
2181 

2 
385 
12 

TOTAL ACCT 442-2—-. 102433042.05 1^30^44^48 4401 

ACCT 444 PUBLIC ST. £ HIGHWAY LIGHTING 
SLP 
SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) 
SLS 
SLE 
TL 

1122463.91 
73640.76 

851947.92 
425710.98 
337787.10 

7385519 
628636 
2799764 
2229962 
3200720 

1 
1 tt 

475 
69 
206 

TOTAL ACCT 444 2811550.67 

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS & RAILWAYS 
EP-AMTRAK • 
SEPTA (HT) HAYNE JUNCTION -'_ . 
SEPTA (HT) PHILADELPHIA 

2908275.02 
493771.01 
1155590.70 

16,244,601 

44993640 
6452410 

16160600 

752 

TOTAL ACCT 446- 4557636.73 67606650 



RETURN P ^ F R Y TO 
RATES DIVISION 
521-1 

PHILADELPHIA ELECTRIC COMPANY 
REVENUE - SALES - CUSTOMERS 

ELECTRIC OPERATIONS 

MONTH/YEAR 
OCTOBER 
1989 

FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KWH ' CUSTS 

MXT WO -RESIDENTIAL 
R (PHILADELPHIA) 
R (SUBURBAN) 
R MULTIPLE UNITS 
R UNRESTRICTED WTR HTG. (WU)-
OP-l-(7 DAY CONTROL) (WHR ) — 
OP-2-(S DAY CONTROL) (WH 6)-

28,965270.48 
42521942.97 
410225.61 
97720.17 

1729107.36 
X48554.34 

RH HEATING (ACCT 440-2) 14^371263.87 

218094614 
325522294 
3218815 
728770 

26346574 
2260344 

125500631 

TOTAL ACCT 440-

ACCT 442-1 SMALL COMMERCIAL & IND. SALES 
GS - IC) NON MEASURED 
GS - (CC-CM) MEAS. WITHOUT EHM 
GS - (CH-EH) MEAS. WITH EHM 
GS - (NSR) 
POL - (EO) 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1-

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL & IND. SALES 
PO WITHOUT NSR 8 OPR & SEPTA 
PD WITH OPR 
PO WITH NSR 
HT WITHOUT NSR & OPR S SEPTA 
HT WITH OPR 
HT WITH NSR 
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY 

TOTAL ACCT 442-2-

ACCT 444 PUDLIC ST. & HIGHWAY LIGHTING 
S L p 
SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) -
SLS 
SLE 
TL 

TOTAL ACCT 444-

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS S RAILWAYS 
EP-AMTRAK 
SEPTA (HT) WAYNE JUNCTION-
SEPTA (HT) PHILADELPHIA 

88210084.80 701672042 

1600699.57 
32310322.00 

7734611.35 
1077356.56 

134881.45 

10016377 
281751415 
83311239 

9751512 
722148 

42857870.93 385552691 

12445363.71 
39226.82 

1287827.07 
66727120.72 

194553.46 
22396892.65 

335603.95 

132875360 
387200 

13584940 
849428768 

1063800 
325806027 

13070675 

103426608.38 1336216790 

1175013.66 
85588.73 

497568.95 
654645.48 
621958.11 

8552007 
730630 

1699712 
3407236 
3173514 

3034974.93 17563099 

2647434.89 
498336.69 

1114770.01 

36504896 
6451551 

15779800 

547791 
568183 
5134 
2107 * 
92990 * 
6229 * 

134403 

1376837 

42157 
78595 
13209 
774 
3462 * 

138197 

1638 
7 

166 
2178 

2 
386 
12 

4389 

1 
1 * 

471 
73 

206 

752 

TOTAL ACCT 446- 4260541.58 58736247 



RETURN >*^r)PTLY TO 
RATES DIVISION 
SZ1-1 

PHILADELPHIA ELECTRIC COMPANY 
REVENUE - SALES - CUSTOMERS 
ELECTRIC OPERATIONS 

MONTH/YEAR 
NOVEMBER 
1909 

FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KWH CUSTS 

ACCT WO -RESIDENTIAL 
R (PHILADELPHIA) Z5l&76l317.33 
" 37777242.56 

383620.40 
102047.01 
1840360.70 
157502.41 

13lp42(683.57 

R (SUBURBAN) 
R MULTIPLE UNITS 
R UNRESTRICTED HTR HTG. (HU)-
0P-l-(7 DAY CONTROL) (HHR)—-
0P-2-(5 DAY CONTROL) (HH 6 1--
RH HEATING (ACCT 440-2) 

194100334 
294089757 
3023666 
774240 

20474770 
2430955 

153740504 

547884 
588812 
5103 
2094 
92959 
6274 

134927 

TOTAL ACCT 440-

ACCT 442-1 SMALL COMMERCIAL S IND. SALES 
GS - (C) NON MEASURED 
GS - (CC-CM) MEAS. WITHOUT EHM 
GS - (CH-EH) MEAS. HITH EHM 
GS - (NSR) 
POL - (EO) 

79780273.98 

1587528.17 
30553509.43 

7325935.40 
B95347.16 
138474.32 

676634226 

9902459 
270805136 

01927170 
8094678 

744336 

1378053 

42083 
78748 
13270 
779 
3469 * 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1-

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL S IND. SALES 
PD WITHOUT NSR & OPR & SEPTA 
PO HITH OPR 
PD HITH NSR • 
HT HITHOUT NSR & OPR & SEPTA 
HT WITH OPR 
HT WITH NSR 
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY 

40500794.40 

10517437.36 
53618.61 

1214904.22 
56291213.79 

68992.30 
19195132.47 
2314915.05 

371473787 

112250200 
613870 

12869920 
713663157 

792100 
311765383 
60733692 

130357 

1628 

2177 
2 

390 
12 * 

TOTAL ACCT 442-2- 89656213.80 1212688402 4384 

ACCT 444 PUBLIC ST. & HIGHWAY LIGHTING 
SLP 
SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) 
SLS 
SLE 
TL 

1189679.51 8906960 1 
90393.03 773985 1 
777753.72 2501544 468 
466519.36 2507959 76 
338318.20 3215362 . 206 

TOTAL ACCT 444-

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS & RAILWAYS 
EP-AMTRAK 
SEPTA (HT) HAYNE JUNCTION--
SEPTA (HT) PHILADELPHIA 

2862663.90 

3127329.67 
483455.47 
1194057.17 

18065818 

43377536 
6920000 

17012900 

752 

a-

\ ' i 

>J 

TOTAL ACCT 446- 4004042.31 67310436 



lETURNV. JPTVC TO 
RATES DIVISION 
S21-1 . 

PHILADELPHIA ELECTRIC COMPANY 
.: REVENUE SALES - CUSTOMERS 

ELECTRIC - O P E R A T I O N S , . \ • • 
MONTH/YEAR 
DECEMBER 
1989 

FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KWH CUSTS 

ACCT 440 -RESIDENTIAL . . 
R I PHILADELPHIA) — 

• R (SUBURBAN)-
R MULTIPLE UNITS — — 
R UNRESTRICTED WTR HTG. <WU)-

.0P-l-(7 DAY CONTROL) I WHR)—• 
0P-2-IS DAY CONTROL) (NH 6 ) -
RH HEATING (ACCT 440-2) 

TOTAL ACCT 440-

3d;25J366,.74 
45^63/117.07 
.469,915.15 
121457.06 
2090669.00 
186050.15 

23829719,95 

102295£90.72 

231677.072 
359,065̂ 99 
. .. 3752)31 
.. 939733 

, 33434676 
2967087 

307562469 

548857 
590135 
5076 
2074 
92892 
6352 

135957 

939399267 1381343 

ACCT 442-1 SMALL. COMMERCIAL S.INO.;: SALES 
GS - (C) NON MEASURED —; 
GS - (CC-CM) MEAS. WITHOUT EHM---—-
GS - (CH-EH) MEAS.- HITH EHM r 
GS - (NSR) 
POL - (EO) '-' — 

1868731.90 
31921065.44 
9719639.70 
1036112.35 

• . 138923.34 

12141921 
290396226 
114463048 
9047793 
750316 

TOTAL ACCT. 442-1 7- 44684472.73 427^99^04 

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL S IND.' SALES 
PD HITHOUT NSR & OPR & SEPTA—-—— 
PD WITH OPR 
PD WITH NSR — — 
HT WITHOUT NSR X OPR A SEPTA-
HT WITH OPR 
HT WITH NSR 
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY 

10476460.30 
29433.82 

1213429.73 
59739514.78 

62386.15 
21374090.08 
2838364.70 

A 
114837040 

369100 
13407590 
790024455 

.752400 
366172433 
66077355 

TOTAL ACCT 442-2- 95733679.56 .351640̂ 73 

ACCT 444 PUBLIC ST. & HIGHWAY LIGHTING 
SLP 
SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) -
S t s 

SLE 
n 

1221561.9B 
97623,79 
780076.88 
462822.77 
335689.20 

9692680 
835898 
2610059 
2496543 
3190141 

TOTAL ACCT 444- 2905774.62 18826121 

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS & RAILWAYS 
EP-AMTRAK 
SEPTA (HT) WAYNE JUNCTION--
SEPTA (HT) PHILADELPHIA 

2505361.18 
552634.62 
1405395.40 

39819100 
8360000 
21558100 

TOTAL ACCT 446-

42129 
78947 
13417 
780 
3464 * 

133737 

1619 
7 

169 
2103 
... 2 
393 
12 * 

4385 

1 . 
1 * 

466 
76 
206 

750 

J 

1 

( 

4463391.20 69737200 



RETURN PROMPTLY TO 
RATES DIVISION 
S21-1 

PHILADELPHIA ELECTRIC COMPANY 
REVENUE - SALES - CUSTOMERS 
ELECTRIC OPERATIONS 

MONTH/YEAR 
JANUARY . 
1990 

FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KNH CUSTS 

ACCT 440 -RESIDENTIAL 
R (PHILADELPHIA) 
R (SUBURBAN) 
R MULTIPLE UNITS-- — 
R UNRESTRICTED WTR HTG. (WU)-
0P-I-(7 DAY CONTROL) (HHR)— 
OP-2-(5 DAY CONTROL) (HH 6 ) -

34 S47 363 
SO 4 2Et45 

;3<i £64 
136 S33 

2 564 £27 
211?08 

RH HEATING (ACCT 440-2)- 26308149,87 

TOTAL ACCT 440- 116 328 >93,09 1093 584 i96 

ACCT 442-1 SMALL COMMERCIAL A IND. SALES 
GS - (C) NON MEASURED 
GS - (CC-CM) MEAS. WITHOUT EHM 
GS - (CH-EH) MEAS. WITH EHM 
GS - (NSR) — 

2 068 972 
33 796 289 
"I I 

POL - (EO)- 141S20.40 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1-

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL & INO. 
PO WITHOUT NSR & OPR S SEPTA-
PD WITH OPR 
PD WITH NSR 

SALES 

HT HITHOUT NSR * OPR fiSEPTA-
HT HITH OPR 
HT" WITH-NSR • 
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY-

TOTAL ACCT 442-2-

ACCT 444 PUBLIC ST. S HIGHWAY LIGHTING 
SLP 
SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER)—- --
SLS 
SLE— 
TL 

905 596 
281 L09 

4?193Z88 

60977 321 
6S 

23385663 

.81 

.49 

.39 

.22 

.49 

.83 

264 J51»42 
398 J35 770 

4261 LSI 
1 )59 ?37 

38:16 390 
•32 117 

382 727 359 

.07 

.96 

.48 
,59 

.51 

l l |646bl4.60 
34310.62 

Jl404i770.32 
..07" 

11725.48 
; . 7 i 

54^421 
590698 

5053 
2052 * 

92781 » 

Jp439_Jt_ 
136627 / 

1383071 

1 ^ ^ 

13 575633 
297810921 
147 W7E74 

12687 766 
75^67" 

47138*161 

02 rso 
1M40 
56030 

e05'27^ 153 
795100 

4 i ; 475 514 
274 512.81 64 

102j79£ 738.61 " 142771^46 ' 437 

42166 
79068v 
13513 > ^ 

7 " / _&^%. 
3469 W 

138995 

92559 

1603 
7 

170 
2181 

2 . . 

i r * 

^c/iiC/1 

4378 

64.44 
97.43 

791S42.44 
465090.79 
33£983.61 

TOTAL ACCT 444-
B S S S S S 3 3 5 3 : 

"ACCT "446---RAILROADS' A 'RAILWAYS " 
EP-AMTRAK 
SEPTA (HT) WAYNE JUNCTION-
SEPTA (HT) PHILADELPHIA 

TOTAL ACCT 446-

9570991 
" •• (816220 

2,624t)16 
^486432 
3177919 

1 
1 * 

466 
78 

206 

9UjZ78.71 

2 69£j250.53 
500684.78 
243^22.80 

1867^578 

38894145 
7247855 

18071700 

752 

<M TB 5 a. i i 64213700 

... 
'.•'••jr. 

•r't-" 



• : • i; . (A 
I'.al 

RETURN PROMPTLY TO 
RATES DIVISION . 
SE1-1 ; : 

'i PHILADELPHIA ELECTRIC COMPANY 
• REVENUE - SALES - CUSTOMERS 
ELECTRIC OPERATIONS : 7-

. 0 < : 

.i!^','-H'!iHONTH/YF.AR *: 1 --V; 
••fl^C^jiFEBRMARY 

FERC ACCOUNTS;- REVENUE {.jl i-.]/ SALES KMH ..- - CUSTS 

ACCT MO :--RESIDENTIAL~':v!i:'-rf-~ v ' ~ r ^ ." w • — 
• R (PHILADELPHIA) r ' - T ' ^ r ' - V r - ^ r r - ' " , " . - '7-
. R: (SUBURBAN)"^rr-r'r^-:—-r™r-r"^-"-? - - r — 
i ! ' ^ . R MULTIPLE UNITS---*----1-------^---^^ -i™ 
"̂ 'T7~R*UNRESTRICTED WTR "HTG.~ (WU)-- - — 
i. .- • OP-l-(7 DAY CONTROL) (WHR) 
j . OP-2-(5 DAY CONTROL) (WH 6) . 

RH HEATING (ACCT <W0-2)- 276112.44 

TOTAL ACCT;440- 92*23B87 
! 1. 

ACCT 
;Bssaa: 
4 4 2 - r 
GS -
GS '-
GS -
GS-r" (NSR ) - - - - — . 
POL - (EO ) 7--, — 

SMALL COMMERCIAL « IND." SALES '. 
(C) NON MEASURED 
(CC-CM) MEAS. WITHOUT EHM 
(CH-EH) MEAS. WITH EHM 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1-

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL & IND. SALES : 
- PD WITHOUT NSR & OPR & SEPTA-

TTT" PD "WITH OPR--- - - - ' - - ' T - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
•• PD HITH NSR ' - f J — 

HT WITHOUT NSR ft-OPR & SEPTA 
HT HITH OPR ' 
HT' HITH N S R - - - - - - - - ' - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ' - - - - - - - - - - - ; 
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY 

= = = = = = . C a s s : 

80*738. 
3C21E 934, 

S&O7 08O. 
101*023, 

42 792 093.09"., - - 40( 

IC 643 

_3 21l 

ism 
3 52( 

—- 1 

TOTAlTACCT 442-2- 9145 

ACCT 444 PUBLIC ST. S HIGHWAY LIGHTING 
SLP 

' S L p : (ALLEY LIGHTING'RIDER)--—-----
SLS 
SLE ± 
TL -i 

TOTAL ACCT 444-

ACCT 446.-' RAILROADS 6 RAILWAYS 
EP-AMTRAK 
SEPTA (HT) HAYNE JUNCTION-
SEPTA (HT) PHILADELPHIA 

I a a 
TOTAL ACCT' 446-

24$330610 

''.'70?!:-:; 82106 

03 •'• 13 
3 4 2 7 2 
46 ; . 113 
49';ji~ 

592075 
69C614 
372 053 

SDOC649 

296.79 
."395 1( 729 

932.70 
136.53 

24'5.'i3".""-" 34S 
555.65;.'!:. 6)1401(289 

896.18^12711720175 
= S 3 = ',• = = = : 

UlSI929 
7< 999 

794019 
^66652 
ZQl737 

;i6;::;: 
. 5 5 " 
.65 ' ; ' 
.7r: ; 

2|291'864,03/;.;'' 1^07.Sl553 
= = s = s s a a a a a : 

2564623.42 . : 

*83770.13, 
lj213!064.98 . 

' :ir.' :-''^"i 

a B a a a a D B c a a a a a a a c e a a s a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a s a c a a a c a s a a a a s a a c ^ s a a a a a I c s a a = 

4261458.53-ii ' 5 

271707 2B2 - . : i e fe 20^69(1861 
^15^7 760, S i f f i 323 73^651 

^ 0 6 l B 7 ' A l \ .3203535 
122B25;28'.I".-""~T 943q96" 
139226.49 • 33 920889 
192322.89i ' . i "3044980 

549870 
591015 
5030 
2037 
92656 
6495 

622 
aas 

7531^ 

207384 

11965(770 
21(560 

_l|40e 010 
73333/120 

67 

137150 

1384253 

42222 
79191 
13548 
^ 7 8 2 ^ 
3472 * 

> 

139215 

1591 

173 
"2182~ 

2 

jilts'? : /Z'?.2M,3S0 

611426 411 <+T-S£^, 
12 * 

4378 

951712 
490 

61C329 
502851 
13£171 

1 
1 * 

462 
82 

206 

31 560600 
(390000 

1! 922 900 

752 

87^500 3 



-RETURN PRDHPTLY 
j RATES DIVISION 
.,:szi-i • 

ION :•: PHILADELPHIA ELECTRIC COMPANY ^ PHILADELPHIA ELECTRIC COMPANY 
REVENUE;- SALES - CUSTOMERS 
"ELECTRIC" OPERATIONS•" 

MONTH/YEAR 
MARCH : 

1990 

FERC ACCOUWTS REVENUE SALES KWH CUSTS 

-ACCT ̂ O -RESIDENTIAL- : 
R (PHILADELPHIA) 
R (SUBURBAN) 
R MULTIPLE UNITS • 
R UNRESTRICTED WTR HTG. (WU) --—-" 
0 P - l - ( 7 DAY CONTROL) (WHR) 
0P-Z-(5 DAY CONTROL) (WH 6 ) 
RH HEATING (ACCT 440-2" j - -

27563423.07 
4(24E 411.34 

424091.64 
116945.10 

3113103.56 
196 390.78 

2(oo; 

TOTAL ACCT 440 9d66fi(816.97 

"ACCr442-l SMALL" COMMERCIAL' 4" IND." SALES " ' 
GS - (C) NON MEASURED 
GS - (CC-CM) MEAS. WITHOUT EHM 
GS - (CH-EH) MEAS. WITH EHM 
GS ---(NSR) ^ 

181C 654.89 
.95 
.10 

]|10(](263.89 

3U6D753 
< 547 935 

TOTAL ACCT' 442-1 

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL A IND. SALES 
PD WITHOUT NSR S OPR S SEPTA 
pD-HITH"OPR~--~ 

: -PD WITH NSR 
. HT WITHOUT NSR S OPR & SEPTA 
HT WITH OPR 
HT WITH NSR — ~ 
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY 

TOTAL"ACCT 442-2-------- 96613919.64 " 1331747385 

ACCT 444 PUBLIC ST. & HIGHWAY LIGHTING 

" : S L P (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) 
SLS 
SLE — 
TL 

371.46 

111312924 
67017 

3J291619 
50986 554 

62 263 
2^632106 
2261)32 

TOTAL ACCT 444 

•ACCT446 - RAILROADS S RAILWAYS" 
EP-AMTRAK 
SEPTA (HT) WAYNE JUNCTION 
SEPTA (HT) PHILADELPHIA 

TOTAL ACCT 446 

14C69Z.69 

4<i 260300.52 

208OIC413 
31216E097 

333S463 
910 316 

33 W 667 
3112 261_ 

244501185 

605*53422 

1150*837 
27964E565 
10968E 416 
~ "9784 953 

752510" 

081 

,63 
,40 
,95 
.68 
.62 
,86 
,50 

411,584 

123,287070 
62E920 

13606 510^ 
766'68fiD93 

783 300 
363486045 

66272 447 

31147794.4* 
80315.91 

787ft48.53 
482^707.75 
328877.07 

549865 
591387 

4998 
" 2 0 1 5 
92577 

_6566 
137746 

1385154 

42199 

4 2,3o9(S7S 3C>;S2-7S 74% 

79400 v. 

~™<>/~-$r-%- V*2fHrt-otf-
_3475"« ^ 

. • :..'i;'.'iJ';-.'>. :i,
:r.v ;;^.v-' 

•*'f ^ i : - ' - : 7 1 •••:'."0>l:Ct'' 

139465 

1579 
"7 

173 PD . fZ.Glf.S^ 
2179 

2 
-42i - ^ T ^ f e r r - a-,-(,St>-?-z"S-

12 ** ' 

1256189 

2827143.69 

1640908.87 
510663.02 

.76 

^V07(761.65 

7959499 
682177 

Z|58E 746 
2578563 
3101382 

16907 367 

27818491 
7342000 
17l60^300 

52765791 

4373 

1 
— 1 * 
483 
86 

206 

777 

1 
1 
1 

..... J 



IRETURM ifpROHPTLViTd1: 
•RAtES^blVISIONm^ PHILADELPHIA;; ELECTRIC VCOHPAMY; 

;»;REVEiiuE:;:.*::sALEs'^:i; custoi ii RSM 
ELECTRIC OPERATIONS 1990 

FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KWH CUSTS 

j - A c c T ^ o ^ R E s i D E N T i A L i M 
R (PHILADELPHIA) i 
R (SUBURBAN) — " — - — i 

iM^M l - l lUL f lPLE UNITS j 
R UNRESTRICTED HTR HTG. (HU)• 
OP- l - (7 DAY CONTROL) (WHR)--
0P-2-(S DAY CONTROL) (HH &)-• 
RH HEATING (ACCT WQ-2)-

•27 099208 ;£ 2;! 

m 0̂3269 :;;bd; 
113896.IS 

:03/j899.'t9 
185003.65 

TOTAL ACCT 'i'lO-

ACCT 't**2-l SMALL COMMERCIAL & IND. 
GS - (C) NON MEASURED 
GS - (CC-CH) MEAS. HITHOUT EHM 
GS - (CH-EH) MEAS. HITH EHH---

i i PsS iGsS fHSR) — 
POL - (EO) • 

SALES 

17138012.56-

e5V6Q20W6i:; 

1939730.02 
3082&077.83 

6615916.72 

Is6r5- ' . ' / 

l i i i i i i i 

:il98667<i00:; 
:;:;9563i53|;; 
s;^;ai6i: 795'; 

864 078 
31696 570 

2896537 
198*75 653 

731392 Sfift 

05!193 lOjC 
268541(1; 

9*5! 
.36 

57(628 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1- 4258?581.19 
— J — J 

3a6|52el982 

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL S IND, SALES 
PD HITHOUT NSR S OPR E SEPTA 
PD HITH OPR —' *•«— —•—i---. 
PD WITH (ISR -
HT HITHOUT HSR 8 OPR a SEPTA'--"—' 

WMim'iMiii i L I ' 
HT HITH NSR 
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY 

10884241.83 
. ' • . i - i i . l L . 

120S354.27 
i:5^flo?{228v99:: 

22064,925.55 
2069 i769.77 

;:ACCt;:;:444;:;PUDLIĈ  
SLP - - — — 
SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) - ---
SLS 
SLE 
TL - - -

113987|640 

.ib;; 
ir 

i{o4>5ji-i)b:; 
374496 308 
47 28Z873 

^263230 

W M 9 i3 : ^4 ; ; 
68762.08 

B06685.36 
|489 015.04 
1339144.22 

l?.7.I9.2C17:e 

£04 

;:tOTALpCCTi;;:444; 2045,61.0:,:34;: 

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS & RAILHAYS 
EP-AMTRAK 
SEPTA (HT) HAYNE JUNCTION-
SEPTA (HT) PHILADELPHIA 

::TPTAL;:;:ACCT::;:446; 

2743X157.76 
2&55.66 

11108241.81 

4 513?55v23:: 

550003 

2002 
92502 

6620 <D*P 4 
130111 

iJZJz^JhJ JJLJiltJ 9.2 

;;i305903:: 

42178 
79587v 
13626 / GtS 

811/ 
3402 « 

139686 

1575 

mw. 
2 

433 
12 

P7> 

fi&tl, f t f o f dSS 

oi3S; 
583696 

2574^262 
2 5321047 
3099180 

mm 
i 
i 

479 
86 

206 

3£|8581394 
6622,000 

15*71700 

5^5210:9$ 

;:773:: 



RETURN PROMPTLY TO 
P*MF> IHvI TON 
S21-1 

• PHILADELPHIA:: ELECTRIC iCOHPANYi: 
REVENUE - SALES - CUSTOMERS 
ELECTRIC OPERATIONS 

HQHIH/YCAR 
MAY 
1990 

FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KWH CUSTS 

&ccf::&4o:;:£R£siDENfiAî  
R (PHILADELPHIA) « - I 
R (SUBURDAHl — 

W $ m . R:: HiiLTl P L E S U N I I ; 
R UNRESTRICTED WTR HTG. (HU)• 
OP-l-(7 DAY CONTROL) (HHR) — 
OP-2-(5 DAY CONTROL) (Wll 61-
Rll HEATING (ACCT 440-2) 

.18 
1)930^04.03 

.14 
iS^lOtLOB.Sb 

ACCT 442-1 SMALL COMMERCIAL S IND. SALES 
GS - (C) NON MEASURED 
GS - (CC-CM) MEAS. WITHOUT EHM 
GS - (CH-EH) MEAS. WITH EHM -
GS - (NSR)-" • " 
POL - (EO) 

si m wmzmmMz m 119 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1-

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL A IND. SALES 
PD HITHOUT NSR S OPR S SEPTA 
PD HITH OPR 
PD HITH NSR -
HT WITHOUT NSR a OPR 8 SEPTA — -

' m m : Hlv: HITH;: OPR r-i s ̂ "f: ri^s s 
HT WITH NSR--- -
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY • 

13 

383 
lllfe67 

::ii57 iSi l i i i i 

:3344 7;64: 
103B34 

29(330 524 
2l603|364 

1^8 508192" 

396 551.32 
3C187381.17 

7(990 Q28.20 
074 755 i :63 i 
142 

791934.28 3641386 204 

tee 212 
iS22i 529 

:;T0TALSACCT|442r;2- ;10J64£ ?20i|3.^ 

:ACcti444:-puDLict;sf̂:;::&;;.HiGiw 
SLP — 
SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) 
SLS -
SLE -
TL -

^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ T O T A L ^ f C C T ^ ^ ^ 

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS a RAILWAYS 
EP-AMTRAK 
SEPTA (HT) WAYNE JUNCTION--
SEPTA (HT) PHILADELPHIA 

4971763.19 
i54x 

24^9^1^ 04:; 

21v16<i548.,65 
237 081.38 

9 i l 4 007 
26*16097 

794 
244;; 

M 702 
^ 29.) 

13 S 731 
363 10 

.13 i><y) 03 ti 
Wi^ms 045;; 
-lot tic 236:; 
241J99 207 

7960(1143 

32o!S6S:i:85:;: 

3.72 
787)484.53 
472015.04 
32< 227.47 

'6 321 

3099 

;;S4^826;: 
i5^i935:: 
;K;;;4945:; 

1989 
92428 

6673 
138426 

:;i306216;; 

42200 
79730"^ 
13623 / 

SS3404S«;;* 

139070 

:90 

oi;; 
1568 

447 
12 * 

719 
S3(B53 

^£0! 259 
253;847 

180 

S972 m^ifii 

2f78Ea341.88 
*98B20.66 

3176599.63 

r 

r 

TOTAL ACCT 4<'i6- ^ t i W a 17: 

4346 

1 
1 

479 
86 

206 

;;773; 

-O ŝio!; 



RErURH PROHPTLV TO 
RATES DIVISION 
:S21-I 

PHILADELPHIA ELECTRIC COMPANY 
REVENUE - SALES - CUSTOHERS 
ELECTRIC OPERATIONS 

HQNTH/YEAR 
JUNE 
1990 

FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KWH CUSTS 

IACCTIU^O'SRESIDCNTIAL 
M M f R W i i i i w E L P t i i A ) — — ; 

R (SUBURBAN) — i 
MM&fcWLiipiE^iiim s • - - ; 

R UNRESTRICTED WTR HTG. (WU)' 
OP-l-(? DAY CONTROL) (WHR) — 
OP-2-(S DAY CONTROL) (WI 6)-
RH HEATING (ACCT 440-2) 

44 

;;TOTALSACCTS:440: 

ACCT 442-1 SMALL COHHERCIAL S IND, 
GS - (C) NON MEASURED 
GS - (CC-CH) MEAS. WITHOUT EHM 
GS - (CH-EH) MEAS. WITH EHM 
GS - (NSR)- — 
POL - (EO) — — — 

SALES 
-3092 
36 96! 

TOTAL ACCT 412-1-

(rt(jp& ;5#; 

L06j388.79 
1B93094.39 
165303.18 

14189E 779.40 

87 72? i s i ^ s i ; : 

^202 ioo 
:;304 JOG )7.0 

737 165 
27 392 i47 

2 569 348 
116 2((0|?10 

793.66 
262.02 

1(1266 791.08 
;;i zsuosm î 

; H i 33S:*33> 

4^75297 .92 

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL X IHD. 
PO WITHOUT NSR & OPR I SEPTA-
PD WITH OFR 
PD HITH HSR 1 

W m & M i 3 HITHOUT j ; NSRiil; OPRx&S Sfe PT Al 

HT HITH NSR 
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY 

SALES 

597:; 

6601*87 i7« 

9 257 191 
284^49174 

6CQ21121 
;;;;;;io 276 *95l 
£&;;;; 762 ii& 

:;:592042:? 

1979 
92305 

6705 
138558 

422656.70 
M ; : 6 i 4 3 . 5 7 i 

112.4 i6B 1.01 
67644 559,79 

;w&2b(teib;99;; 
2295E707.31 

3826905.86 

11 
e79( 

TOTAL ACCT 442-2 

ACCT 444 PUBLIC ST, & HIGHWAY LIGHTING 
SLP — — . 
SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) 
SLS -
SLE - -
TL - • 

i b M S t i35.23 1397 594587 

;;i|tib585ti*i9;; 
(7.58 

:.09 
114.62 

.,95 

5c M: 
B5E^12 
512 I 
342 256, 

>TOTALii;;ACCT:^44; 

r. 

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS « RAILWAYS 
EP-AMTRAK 
SEPTA (HT) HAYNE JUNCTION-

• SEPTA (HT) PHILADELPHIA 

TOTAL ACCT:;^46 

126f796L29 
s:;:#702 320;;; 

14747 ^40 
; 79S(907 :S(; 
m t i 39£ ?0Q^ 

383 392 &27 
69150 721 

£771 201,43 

2888356.35 
543177.76 
997 663.17 

4 imww 

42134 
79832*-^ 
13629 / 

13'7'y2i 

1S63 

177 
f-214115;; 

2 
459 

13 * 

;;i fzi Wft 

2 58£j040 
2 53^47 
3 09480 

mm 

1 * 
479 

86 
206 

14 V3J5J536;; 

41?72h.01 
7J1WO0 

14 7561700 

;;773:;. 

9 * , f o / s / , / S c * , no e 777 



UEtURH PfttMPTLY TD 
BATES DIVISION PHILADELPHIA ELECTRIC COMPANY 

REVENUE - SALES - CUSTOHERS 
ELECTRIC OPERATIONS 

MONTH/YEAR 
JULY 
1990 

PERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KWH CUSTS 

ACCT WO -RESIPENNAL 
R IPHTIADPLPIIIA) i 
« CUOU'MJAH) i 
H HULriPlE UNITS 
R UNRESTRICTED WTR HTG. (HU)-
OP- l - ( 7 DAY CONTROL) (WHR)---
0P-2- (5 DAY CONTROL) (WH 6 ) - -
RH HEATING (ACCT 440-2) • 

41506S47.69 
58 935 SOU<87 

481>95.09 
68 m . 55 

549^93,16 
LSO >46.54 

19)28 a3.51 

TJTAL ACCT 440 — - — — 1 2 ^ |41 

ACCT 442-1 SHALL COMMERCIAL S IND. SALES 
GS - (C) NON MEASURED 
GS - (CC-CM) MEAS. WITHOUT EHH-
GS - (CH-EH) MEAS. WITH EHM 
GS - (HSR 1 • -•*->• . — ^ 

1)52 
41S21353 
12L25 '4 

cm i t o ) 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1-

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL S IND. SALES 
PD WITHOUT NSR S OPR & SEPTA ll|746b&3.27 
PD HITH OPR ( .77^ 13 
PD WIIH ti* (t l !5L/n5r.30 
HT HITHOUT HVl i OPR S ',(PTA o / d l l Q / j 83 

::MT WtH OPR —• — — 131 )imZW 
HT WITH NSR — 26281192.97 
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY - - - - - - 3|o64795.61 

T(1T/1 .ifCT 4 M . ' - , ' 

371,41 

P40.44 
.81 

i0.19 
i&eei39e>64 

L£2?33.05 

56)41)66.33 

ACCT 444 P m I f i T 8 HI&HHA/ 1 IGHriNG 
J I P 
SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) 
SLS -
SLE -
TL 

lt l49S15.4d 
S15.21 

B69081.43 
514|700.62 

.58 376 905. 

1Q1AI ACCT 444-— - — 

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS 8 RAILWAYS 
EP-AMTRAK 
SEPTA (HT) WAYNE JUNCTION--
SEPTA (HT) PHILADELPHIA 

TOIAI ACCT >)>III 

g?76 518 

28a wm? 
;:413 

3 
22)15 )41 

2>33 343 
130 584 ^80 

737 S44 
1911)94 

21 

870 545 

9 998 '49 
319 056)31 

98 444)34 
11147 186 

!70L94 

439 U 7 i 9 6 

122 

95( 

426 
69 

110730369>6O 

i.32 

2)95 525.16 
583)24.58 

1L19S39.47 

4 598189421 

069^46 
753 )30 

16 433 )m 
08.0 i50:i 

11583 £00 

1466!e60l350 
ss:; 

:^23feii 
•27 519 

2(663 
578 

IS Z0ll734 

36 942S80 
7 283000 

14̂ 07 200 

fi4798)S 
591967 
4698 
1973 
92232 
6722 

136637 
J2P-

1304414 

42087 
7 9 7 9 9 ^ 
13645 / -

6 4 6 / 
3497 * 

139874 

743 )4a 
195 328 

562 
)95 

3)316 *36 

1550 
7 

179 

466/ tfrst 
14 w 

4350 

1 
1 * 

485 
91 

212 

?J> 13; JV^ /$% ZS7A S/i 

790 



HUUJiM PIIOMPILY M) 
ItAUS Division 

• r , ' 2 i - l 
i ipiiji i/ioni^itiA'^Cectnioi 

flLECl'RIC OPERAVIOKS i ^ i o 

FEIJC Accouiirs HEyt-uur: SA1XS KWH I'lfSI s 

ACCTS 44 O ^ I J E S I D R I U A L 
ti i r t i i L A m p i t t A ) ; 
Jt (mimDAlO 

W & f t :Uiui.TiP;iiE::Uiiti s - - - - - - i 
R UltRESTRICTED WIR HTG. IWU)-
O P - l - ( 7 DAY COMTROL) (WIIR) — 
0 f » - 2 - ( 5 DAY Com ROD (WH 6 ) - -
Rll HCATiriG (ACCT 4 4 0 - 2 ) - -

•'44 '61 l iSS; 84 ; 

/ 6 0 . i « 

l £ 7 i 8 5 2 . i y 
344.16 

211 537 01)7.29 

iTQTALixACCT^Q} 

ACCT 442-1 SMALL COMMERCIAL S IHU. SALES 
GS - (C) f[0» MEASURED 
OS - (CC-CM) MEAS. WITHOUT EHH • 
GS - ICll-Ell) HE AS. u n i t F.lin • 
GS - (HSR)—-

1 
42 
12117; 

TOTAL ACCT 4 4 2 - 1 U Q t i i ^ l S . 3L 

ACCT 4 4 2 - 2 LARGE COMMERCIAL R I H O . SALES 
PD WITHOUT NSR 8 OPR 8 SEPTA 

Mimtiifc ii l i ii•: ri iiS'S^?^ j: ̂ S^S^S 
NT WITH NSR 
I l l StJPi'LEMEJJIAL ENERGY • • 

291 

;!j:QrAL:;::ACCTM42r2l 

m i sot 
;437 )Zi UO V 

21 

?.9; 
56^193 

14? 

;:92i67^ 

>S£17 0 . 9 5 
43(1837. ' i t 

564 . 70 
6 f j 6 I 3 ; C 8 -

33! 

LG3'ii)i), :i24': 

1 2 / 2 1 9 3 6 . 4 3 
6!041.25: 

: l |69£i/ i .- '39. 
i J l J3(379; :34 :! 

L4 0 2(13.4 7. 
57£107.00 

(ifl.^. 97 

m a p £ f * 5 ; 6 0 ; : T 5 7 l 

Sgi%i::$::;3i:P"vs:ii:'i-:gS 
SI I' (ALLEY LTOHVTIIG RIDER) 
31.5 • 
SI.E --
TL - • 

1 i7< 
71 

542 

35( 

iTOTALiVACCTSM^ 

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS 8 RMHJAY5 
EP-AMTRAK-- -
SEPTA (IID WAYNE JUMCIIOH 
SEPTA (111") PIULADEI.IMIIA -

^TpTAI^ACCTiMfc 

660; 
(iOV; 
'iivi-
193 
77 0 

12'i0 7l 
2S< (>02 

K 75 
09 

942 
00U 

104131464 
046 : : l i 6 ^ 

761 

457 371 

ISA 

•11 H4 

::o 

46 J 

33 0: 
( i761920: 
4 f . ld6 i j i ) : 

361906 
( i ' 70; 939 

l i : 4 0 ; 

7 4 9 . 7 4 

0(^910. 26 
06.1 . 01 

2 7ii4.; liV: 

'i09.<,7 
tlb.10. bft 

'M6lo29.;>2; 

••547606':! 
::592343: 
*r:4Q73. 

3963 
9213 7 

6773 
130933 

r,T> faff,/ft 

r<zs 

775: 3 304600 : 

42045 
79914 
13G5U 

W< 054 
:3501.XH: 

763 

90743.0 
1960: 

fty.( U3: 

1! 63 

339 , )69 

1544 
'.:;::̂ :7i 
S; :J)!9: 

¥^5 V.2: 
465 

-:Sk,:,,-.,::ili^^ 

14 » ^ 

•43S6. 

6 ( 6 ' 
571/0^ 
'S't'M i 2 

111 •! 
ind/v/ 

141: 

MV:;-:;;; 
J. M 

9) 
212 

.7,90 • 

051023 
(134E DUO 

iilil'-OO 

1 4 0 ) 2 3 



13SICS: '^M iPHIL-AbetpHiA-gE 

ELECTRIC OPERATIONS 

'HbiVfJI/YEAR.: 
;::sEi»fEii8ER:i$: 

FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KWH CUSTS 

.AccTiAAo.s-REsiDENTiA mmmmmWi: 
R tPlULADCLPHIA) 
« (SUBURBAN) 

^^SS^HuUTlPLfe UNITS- — — i 
R UNRESTRICTED WTR HTG. (WU)-
0P-l-(7 DAY CONTROL) (WHR)--
0P-2-(5 DAY CONTROL) (WH 6J-
RH t ACCT 440-2) 

TOTAL ACCT 440 • 

ACCT 442-1 SHALL COMMERCIAL 8 IND. SALES 
GS - (C) NON MEASURED 
GS - (CC-CH) MEAS. WITHOUT EHM 
GS - (CH-EH) MEAS. WITH EHM 

5̂ ;̂;̂ g:Gs:̂ S'( H \; i 
POL - (CO) — — — -

i i t i 8 2 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1-

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL 8 IND. 
PD WITHOUT NSR 8 OPR 8 SEPTA-' 
PD WITH OPR >- i 
PD WITH NSR — — ~ 
KT HITHOUT NSR & OPR K SCPTA-i 

^^^HT^WiTH OPR——- ' : 

HT WITH NSR 
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY 

SALES 

9S< 7.62 . 74'.: 
:;56 57^ 963:i;75S 

4ci iz?£sK 
&i688.41 

1167E 952.52 

i;39 

15; 868,02 

914 764.42 
413*? 7 964.55 
13 731317.09 

M 47^ 035'^^ 
i62-:.70:. 

5d674|043.79 

697202.63 

307&17.7O 
281 iyteW':-
i l 

2 ' 08C853.10 
"1722147,63 

i i io tAt^cct^^^a^ £fl]274994.21 1325 

ACCT 444 PUBLIC ST - & HIGHWAY LIGHTING 
SLp* • — 
SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) 
SLS -
SLE - -
TL - -

78 

!;TbTALgACCTS444} 

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS & RAILWAYS 
EP AND HT - INCLUDES AMTRAK AND SEPTA-

::TbTAUSACCT;;;:44£: 

512 

83( 
49 
55; 
60( 
46 

5 2 B £ 

$1 

44 

572;; 
795;;; 
'585: 
664 
638 

26(476^ 
fell 26"4 

;'547812;!M;; 
i :5^2092M 

1947 Jf 
92044 X 

684 3_K 
139260 — t — ~ y 

>S 7 ^ 7 , / / / 

03i 

1(25: 
60 

90 
77.4536:; 

11361< 

;;;;;;i^ 

077o;9t:; 
38' 

7; 

140 
130; 

493366;: 
4^1;; 
20 b:; 
.498 
504 

495 

9537.':;:7.S;: 

604.01 
850(943.61 

745.66 
.26 361695. 

903S26:;:29:. 

;22 [l55.! 

V522D;55;i;553 

.994:; 

297 
685 
645 
954'-

:'.:l'3856'66:; 

42303 
79717 ^ 

13667 > O T ' i ? 

3512 * 

l^llhlM 33.k^A3l 

117 140061 

82 

351 
63(699 
61! 

113 

1(25 

1527 

469 tfr-Soff* 
14 K 

. L £ . , v , v , , v , ^ 

20.3: 

733;; 

703 
53(863 

844 

;:4325;: 

1 x 
4C5 

91 
212 

0^2;; 5/9 0̂  

40]915 



RETURN PROMPTLY TO 
RATES DIVISION 
S21-1 

PHILADELPHIA ELECTRIC COMPANY 
REVENUE - SALES - CUSTOMERS 
ELECTRIC OPERATIONS 

MONTH/YEAR 
OCTOBER 
1990 

FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KWH CUSTS 

ACCT 440 -RESIDENTIAL 
R (PHILADELPHIA) 
R (SUBURBAN) 
R MULTIPLE UNITS . 
R UNRESTRICTED WTR HTG. (WU) 
0 P - l - ( 7 DAV CONTROL) (WHR)--
0P-2-(5 DAY CONTROL) (WH-6)-
RH (ACCT 440-2) 

73 
0 5 

259 .94 

2 8 3 3 C 3 2 I 
4 2 5 13(381 

39 1 
9 ^ 6 4 2 . 5 5 

175E 6 3 5 . 2 5 
15f 2 1 9 . 7 7 

1 4 3 9 ; 6 6 0 . 9 1 

TOTAL ACCT' 4 4 0 " 8 7 63 ( 1 2 2 . 0 0 64E 0 2 * 548 1 3 8 6 6 9 9 

ACCT 4 4 2 - 1 SMALL COMMERCIAL 8. I N D . SALES 
GS 
GS -
GS -
GS -
POL -
CMT--

(C) NON MEASURED 
ICC-CM) MEAS. WITHOUT EHM 3 
(CH-EH) MEAS. WITH EHM 
(NSR) • 
(EO) 

13269 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1 4669=406.51 39E14C869 140201 

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL & INDv-SALES 
PD WITHOUT NSR & OPR & SEPTA 
PD WITH OPR 
PD WITH NSR 
HT WITHOUT NSR & OPR & SEPTA 
HT WITH OPR 
HT WITH NSR 
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGV 

1^767 685.22 
138.3 1 

162C089 .82 

TOTAL ACCT 442-2-

ACCT 444 PUBLIC ST. & HIGHWAY LIGHTING 
S L p _ 

SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) 
SLS 
SLE 
TL 

TOTAL ACCT 444-

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS 8. RAILWAYS 
EP AND HT - INCLUDES AMTRAK AND SEPTA-

TOTAL ACCT 4 4 6 -

2 8 : 9 
6171807 . 8 3 

1 0 . 1 6 
2 2 8 . 6 4 

1 4 . 7 1 

7072C 5 2 6 
1 3E 

349C 7 

19E898R64 
3 0 ; 

B6S464 
642739 

2497E542 
32€006 

1 1*956 752 

268.97 
276.20 

£ 4 7 0 6 3 3 
28363:3870 

6 0 6 
674 061 
76 35 3 IT 

6 6 9 

fl7|59? 
1 

1 29 

1 
. 0 3 

9 6 4 . \ 1 
2812594 17 ._37_ 

T 8 . 3 3 

1 1 7 0 6 5 5 3 9 . 19 1553 

23£ 636 
117743 
B2t 724 
1 9 ; 0 4 3 
36E907 

22 
13 
73 
95 
49 

3 0 4 * 0 5 5 . 5 2 

4 4 8 7 0 7 8 . 9 6 62 

4 4 8 7 0 7 8 . 9 6 

357 18 1 

104990 
57; 

649 
BBC 79= 474 

454 96C938 
7 0 3 3 3 8 1 6 

54 

8 4 8 ; 0 1 3 
73C139 

260? 3 5 0 
^54C 894 

1 7 1 7 5 5 

1 7 5 3 ; 

62tlO"i 252 

5 4 7 8 9 7 
5 9 3 4 2 3 

4 8 4 8 
1931 

9 2 0 4 6 
6 8 8 6 

1 3 9 6 6 8 
0F JlJ<"S,fS'S 

4242B 
79710' 
1 3680 

_ 8 7 1 
35 1 2: 

<5S 3 6, UOf/of 

0 4 0 
770 

1520 
7 

181 

2 8 1 4 0 0 
2 143 

2 
4 7 0 

PD j f . J U . 7 / 3 / y * , / 7 4 / c o o 

i d * 
HL n.,///, w A3J7o^,r^ 

228 4 3 3 7 

1 
1 

489 
91 

212 

151 794 

107 252 

4 
7X 



RETURN PROMPTLY TO 
RATES DIVISION 
S21-i 

PHILADELPHIA ELECTRIC COMPANY 
REVENUE * SALES - CUSTOĥ RS 
ELECTRIC OPERATIONS 

HOW H/YEAR 
NOVEMBER 
1990 

FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KWH CUSTS 

:-̂CCT.A:. 44 OMRESIDE NTI AL 
R (PHILADELPHIA) " ' 
R (SUBURDAN) — — 

R UNRESTRICTED WTR HTG. IWU)-
0p-l-(7 DAY CONTROL) (WHR)--
OP-2-(B DAY CONTROL) (WH 6)--
RH (ACCT 440-2) - - IE 192520708 

TOTAL ACCT 440 

ACCT 442-1 SHALL COHHERCIAL & IND. SALES 
GS - (C) NON MEASURED 
GS - (CC-CM) MEAS. WITHOUT EHH 
GS - (CH-EH) MEAS. WITH EHM 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1-

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL S IND. 
PD WITHOUT NSR 8 OPR & SEPTA-
PD WITH OPR-
PD HITH NSR-
HT WITHOUT NSR S OPR 8 SEPTA-: 
HT WITH OPR—**•***•*"'* 
HT WITH NSR 
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY 

SALES 

;:.27|762 786 :;62:: 
^095U99 : i : 675 

97 271.88 
B76S51.52 
1GB,W.52 

# 9 * 6iJ 
296 53)532: 

2 iihM'i \ 
684 534 

2717(868 
2 54(034 

T53S9J 

::S6 370^57 i33 :. 

671)746.00 
32948S87.09 

£167006.95 

jjieiioiioo.;; 
iS2dd3'i27: 

297:i05:;: 

66t051sio 

441261 

301 

TOTAL ACCT 442-2-

; : ACCT^44|pubLIC;: ; ;^ 
,LI 
SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) -
SLS - -• 
SLE 
TL 

76 
266 B2 

8393 
::io 

042.24 

U662.07 
»:i:39':; 

;57(184I119;03: 

' .34 
062.25 

35 299i 
HiiBE 657 

Z74347. 
2202 65 

S:9j462630;i7e;: 

24Z214.19 
9E741.08 

84H396.75 
509428.23 
3581670.46 

150 

527" 

548405:: 
;59M6lV 
m.48'62i; 

1919 
92045 
6926 

1"4'QW8~ 

MM 
^.oJE 11*a)-.1.£^1. -*7, 7/^. to 

405 
100 
478 

242683;: 
76(653i 

"i 619 : 

i:i287706;: 

42478 
7 9 7 8 2 ^ ^ 
13745 
i:::::::;:672**ii 

371J53<]338 

102 227 

12 es; 

380 
300.; 
7-6 0; 

66^95d59^ 
?4£300: 

38372f979 

1 2 3 3 l d U i 8 

.6 947 144-. 
76t 003 

260;t)55 
2S44 907 

136877 

93(803 

1508 
7 

181 
2112 

2 
473 

14 

,̂:i:££<îl,:o:,. 

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS S RAILWAYS 
EP AND HT - INCLUDES AMTRAK AND SEPTA- 582019.67 

TOTAL ACCT 446- j502j019,67 63*37^755 4 

31871 

18 051 

701 

63 37( 

;4263: 

1 M 
490 

92 
211 

216:: 794 

755 



RETURN PRCHPTLY TO 
li.1L m v i ION 

PHILADELPHIA ELECTRIC COMPANY 
RFVFNUE - SALES - CUSTOllLRS i 

ELECTRIC OPERATIONS 

HOMIHAEAR 
DECrMBEft 

FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALllS KWH CUSTS 

ACCT 440-1 RESIDENTIAL 
UNBILLED -
RT "i 
R (PHTIADfLPIlIA) -
R (SUBURBAN) -* *• 
H I..HTIPLI I'NIFS i 
R UNRESTRICTED HTR HTG. (WU) 
0P-l-(7 DAY CONTROL) (WHR) 
OP-2-(5 DAY CONTROL) (WH 6) 

ACCT 4*0-2 RH (INCLUDING UNBILLED) 

TQTrt. ACCT 440 
ACCT 442-1 SMALL COHHERCIAL & IND. SALES 

UNBILLED - • 
GS - (C) NON MEASURED • 
GS - (CC-CM) MEAS. WITHOUT EHM 
GS - (CH-EH) MEAS. WITH EHM • 
G? - (HtR) - -
POL ' (FO) i 
C H T " - - " - ' — — ~ - ; 

190(^000.00 
oft 12 

30(50397.50 ! 
4«[t3957«43 

<5 56379.45 
115140.33 

21(24163.91 
94731.07 

22^47)569.76 

i6V)oolooo 

ll4)365o? 
337(755029 

827951 
31725008 

3030559 
267\i5ll926 

1 
S49293 
594921 
4790 
1910 
92042 
6981 

140617 

lOf 12^107 5/ 

2500000.00 
1089952.32 
33458109.03 
9030095.96 
llb4oh2 10 
153301 49 

280,90 

; 1)78^58^01 

26^00000 
11345136 
280919561 
98408741 
10342993 
768709 
51,4 5 

1289622 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1-

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL & IND. SALES 
PD WITHOUT NSR & OPR g SEPTA— 
PD WITH OPR"*- *> 
PD HITH NSR rv - r — — 
HT WITHOUT NSR 8 OPR £ S E P T A " 
HT WITH OPR 
HT WITH NSR — -
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY 
UNBILLED -

1({040410.54 
^«4ii o i : 

] '129133 .f.4 i 
55''45ni9 

87498.27 
26062514.06 
3398201.02 
1900,000.00 

102719120 
406480 

14669710 
641739769 

850300 
416697698 
68223136 
3 Ho nolo oo 

TOTAL ACCT 442-2* •* 9ofeo.̂ «S&:«« 127< 305212 

ACCT 444 PUDltC 31, & HIGHWAY 1 IOHTING 
"A P - --
SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) — 
SLS 
SLE -
TL -

42604 
79940 
13802 
677 
3492 * 

48^87^391.62 42ij79(j785 137223 

1485 
7 

183 
2112 

2 
479 

14 K 

4266 

1233644.05 
104077.77 
843397.25 
511654.62 
361014.72 

9346027 
635094 

2592947 
2553118 
3210295 

1 
1 * 

483 
94 

211 

TOTAI ACCT 444 30537A8 61 185 1 769 
.-M.M^^^^Mj>j^££4d Arf^£JM£<£^£MM M MM^ WwHHHH UtiHHH t £ H t i t i mmi+H W ^ H ti^^A'"''HiitS^*^M — -' ^ ^ " t f ^ ^ 

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS S RAILWAYS 
EP AND HT - INCLUDES AMTRAK AND SEPTA 4879130.52 67114814 4 

TOTAL ACCT 446- 4074130 «7mai.«! 



_<URN::PROHPTLY:;:;TO: 

RATE DIVIS ION 
»•»! 1 

^ H i t A D E i i P H I A f E i i E C t R i 
REVENUE - SALES - CUSTOMERS 

' ^ ^ ^ E I j ^ f l l i i c S O F E R A T I O H S S H S 

"MONTH/YEAR: 
JjANUARY:!:?:;-
1991 

FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KWII CUSTS 

ACCT 440-1 RESIDENTIAL 
UNBILLED -. 
RT 
R (PHILADELPHIA) — — - — 

ss>i;?i;R:S<SUBURBAN) — — 
M : p t t t ' l K u L T I P L E : ? UNITS - - - - - - - - - - -

R UNRESTRICTED WTR. HTG. (WU)- — 
OP-1-17 DAY CONTROL) (WHR) 
O P - 2 - ( 5 DAY CONTROL) (WH 6 ) 

ACCT 4 4 0 - 2 RH (INCLUDING UNBILLED) 

TOTAL ACCT 440 — - —: 
AAtCT?^2? i i 'S i l ^L t 'S tOHHEF CIAL 8 IND SALES 

UNBILLED - -
GS - (C) NON MEASURED 
GS - (CC-CH) HEAS. WITHOUT EHM 
GS - (CH-EH) MEAS. WITH EHM 
GS - (HSR) — — — — 
POL - ( E O W 
CHI 

500000 .00 
656 V 56:; 

591(720;22;: 
fisi 771:34; 
12<il8B4.98 

. 8 7 

.06 

:;33}79*;66 
;:5J 

! 5 0 9 6 3 7 
217 954 

27 62 

m 

11 

TOTAL ACCT 4 4 2 - 1 -

2( 000 

2 4 : 9<i 

31 

8 3 . 6 6 
} .C4 . 

3242221867 
^ 0 9 
^ 1 

l l f i is2 974V80;;;;;:;.; 101( 507 )62^ 

ooo'ooo.oo 
2044^80.18 

34 559727.14 

32 

0691898.65 
11363.655.96 

L 4 £ i 4 9 . 6 5 
270 /4A 6.6: 

50(986(002.02 

SALES ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL S IND. 
PD WITHOUT NSR & OPR a SEPTA--
PD WITH OPR—- — — i 
PD «XTM HSR 
HT WITHOUT HSR 8 OPR & SEPTA — •* 
HT WITH OPR — i 
HT WITH NSR 
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY 
UNBILLED 

1 1 2 2 ( 3 6 6 

26 

TOTAL ACCT 4 4 2 - 2 -
:;io! 

32 614:; 
. 08 

l | 4 ; 4 ^ 1 i i 3 6 ; ; 
s:;:;:;6qi7a636^85;; 

t i 271^21 
8471618.19 

274.73 
00.00 

Ono 
i 8 : 

92; 
4 rie 
0 j 

38 ((219 535 
586 
901 
1 

?13-
970 

78 534 
451725 

047 

000 
U $ 061546 

2 9 ) 6 5 4 
12 (292 

13327 £66:; 
73£510: 

5'as.: 
475 

H i 

( 0( 

431 
6( 
3 

422 

5 4 9 5 4 8 ^ # C 

M 4 7 ^ 
1898 x 

91974 XV 
7056 * / * C>V. 

140999 

000 

915 
114 

; ; i290563; 

42680 
7 9 9 6 4 ^ 
13844 > 6 r S 

3-1 '<» 

064 137372 

26C600 
335 7:46;; 

P7> 

';ii20ff66o.;::;:;;;;-; 

zoijsoo'iWi 
301(404 
311]998 
00(1000 

1481 

183 
2103 

P 
481 ! - t T ' S * £ . . 
14 » 

,<̂.o/,,.C.$X-,-̂, 

482592i5i;i:;;;:;;;:i39̂  20032* 

iACCT;;̂  4'm. RUBLIC ̂SM^^HIG (IH A YgLIG HTINO; 
;;»^:is (Ip^f ?r.fS?^^rS.-^.'?^.'^S¥Srv?^ 

SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) 
SLS -
SLE 
TL — „ — 

:} l271202133 • 
1 0 1 4 0 9 . 8 1 
8 4 9 6 2 6 . 4 3 
5 1 1 6 5 4 . 8 2 
357 , 633.37 

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS S RAILWAYS 
EP AND HT - INCLUDES AtVTRAK AND SEPTA 

:;TbTAL:;;:ACCT;;;:446-

945£( l50; 
813687 

2 59: 378 
<552 I I S 

0931606^76 

' 8 8 : 

3178 

IS 596 639 

5 7 6 . 1 0 7 ( 0 7 : 

298 

•4257:; 

1 
1 x 

403 
94 

211 

;;789': 

584 

603576.16. : 70 573584 



RETURN PROMPTUT TO 
t .IL UlVlllbU 

PHILADELPHIA ELECTRIC COMPANY 
PfVEHUL ~ V.Lf - CUiTi Ml' ! 

ELECTRIC OPERATIONS 

HOWH/YEAR 
FEDRUARY 
1991 

FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KWH CUSTS 

ACCT 440-1 RESIDENTIAL 
UNBILLED — - -
RT 
ft (PHILADELPHIA) 
H (SUBURBAN) 
tt HULTIPL6 UNITS 
R UNRESTRICTED WTR HTG. (WU)-
OP-l-(7 DAY CONTROL) (WHR) — 
0P-2-(5 DAY CONTROL) (WH 6)-

ACCT A40r?,i(Hi (INCLUDING UNBILLED) 
— _ _ _ _ _ _ - ' I Q t t 

-10P00 )O0.00 
166.67 

311170 Z9&.33: 
4 6 P 2 6 > H , 4 ^ 

5l|63S;i-3d;> 
03.07 
03.36 

I213E19S.08 
.80 

acfliw.:;: 

hi 
L18j0( 

2 2431 

20W95t55S 

TOTAL ACCT 440 
ACCT 442-1 SHALL COHHERCIAL & IHD. SALES 

UNBILLED 
GS - (C) NON MEASURED 
GS - (CC-CM) MEAS. WITHOUT EHM 
GS - (CH-EH) HEAS. WITH EHH 

90 718 392,07 >/ 754 H6S41^ 

000.00 
014377.12 
738*30.33 
018 289.50 

OS " (NSR)*,*,'*,+,",',"~-,+,''*,*,*,*,*,',',*,*'•"*,"**',"""-'""',•- 11306 142>43 
1153 053.24: 

isriiSi;: 

-6 
2 
33 
11] 

200 

POL - lEOl 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1- 42|030!450.13̂  3S9'73̂ 023 

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL 8 IND. SALES 
PD WITHOUT NSR & OPR 8 SEPTA • 
PD HITH D P R — + 
PD KITH NSR 
HT HITHOUT NSR 6 OPR 8 SEPTA ; 
HT WITH OPft —! 
HT WITH NSR -
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY - • 
UNBILLED 

IC 41 

563 335 

-1( 

fOIAl AtlT '.42 2 rnonoiJ7 V- J)5JJ 

ACCT 444 PUDLIC ST< 8 HIGHWAY LIGHTING 
SLP-
SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) 
SLS 
SLE -
TL -

IOTA! AtCI <i<i<l*--~ *-

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS S RAILWAYS 
EP AND HT - INCLUDES AMTRAK AND SEPTA— 

TOTAL ACCT 446 A 4[763t586,67^ 6^579^04^ 

-88J00OOOO 
;;2 374;: 

222)902 491 
339162*28 

3*50 029 
351018 

33984510 
3 561535 

238fe4$356 
'57 

-79 
12 32 

287 68 
126 

11 95 

3113.87 
35 040^92;: 

K45^>J') ' i l 

im 
4229.06 

2£l69d467.70 
.22 

500(000.00 

lortia 
l 

11 
743 

37^ 55 
63 471 

-15f 0 

200109.10: 
8-5 789.23 

829675.51 
517 352.75 
356)464.40 

4 /S i 
1881 » 

91969 * 
7115 X 

141437 
7 

1291449S 

42635 
80020 \ 
13868 / 

694/ 
J'iBS * 

137417 s 

1468 
7 

183 
2089 

2 
483 

14 » 
i+r 

85^504^ 4232 

1 

6Olb60 
SSlfeOO 
596734 
1731637 

; | m g 9 0 , 9 9 1( 

^763586.67 6f 

1 
1 « 

483 
94 

211 

V & / 4 
t U J-l M M « J M M M 

7 8 9 , / 

579804 

a.. ^ 4 . ^ 9 ? 

3.X.?..MW,..73O. 

11, Sfo, 195 

.£.S.... .^.Iv^c,..^.^.. 

3 7, 3 V ^ o V 5 



•RETURN-PROriPTUYiiitQ; 
RATE DIVISION 

*RHiUADEtpil iA£EUE^ 
REVENUE - SALES - CUSTOMERS 

^ ^ ^ ^ E c f R i i c ^ a p c i r A T r o H s •••••• 

HONTH/YEAR:; 
MARCH 
1991 

FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KWH CUSTS 

ACCT 440-1 RESIDENTIAL 
UNBILLED -
PT 
K (Pl l t l ADELPHIA) 
fl tSUOURBAN) - ^ — * + — - , „ J 

igiii i&R'HULT UNITS--- ' — — — ; 

R UNRESTRICTED WTR HTG. (WU) - -
OP- l - (7 DAY CONTROL) (WHR)— 
OP-2-15 DAY CONTROL) (WH 6) 

ACCT 440-2 RH (INCLUDING UNBILLED) 

2500300.00 
489:i'66:;; 

:'28 itiistfi 
;:4lU5U2i519-! 
m 417150•74: 

104 585.20 
2102^74.60 

199675.35 
19S59b01.51 

i:206 
;30i 

3 H 

TOTAL ACL-T 440 
ACCT 442-1 SHALL COHHERCIAL 6 IHD. SALES 

UNBILLED - • 
GS - (C) NON MEASURED • 
GS - (CC-CH) MEAS. WITHOUT EHM • 
GS - (CH-EH) MEAS. WITH EHM • 
GS - (NSRJ — — 
POL - (£0) : 
f MT 

;:94 935 ̂ 6;i;:23^ 

1)45 r31 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1-

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL 8 IND. SALES 
PD WITHOUT NSR 8 OPR S SEPTA 
PD WITH OpR r 
PD WITH HSR 
HT WITHOUT NSR 8 OPR & S E P T A — — -

WMmnMifii OPR————— ——: 
HT WITH NSR 
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY— 
UNBILLED 

2300 
1 

32 

POO.00 
.05 
.50 

9&02tL56.14 
)93i;77i 

L48 j65 ; fi3i 
L40V74;: 

737 !05 

48552 301.03 

10| 294'181.25 
415b2i42: 

1}3S9 56S:-2S.: 
079 01 

9255id ;;14: 
.10 
.47 

^6001000.00 

SB 310 

21965 725 
2 031 )11 

TOTAL ACCT 4 4 2 - 2 -

ACCT 444 PUBLIC ST. 8 HIGHWAY LIGHTING 
".( P - - - - -
SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) • 
SLS 
SLE 
TL -

IT0TALSACCT:ii444:^ 

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS 8 RAILWAYS 
EP AND HT - INCLUDES AMTRAK AND SEPTA-

TQT,.I A f fT I * * - - - - : 

1778 

25 
11 

270 

191000 300 
3 337;; 

195 ^ £ ; 
776974;; 

3 088519; 
746 955 
01150 

3013484 
2181724294 

350 59fr.: 

000 
122 
345 

11L22542 

109541 i48 
9»72 '59;: 

7.65 296; 
2 740:; 

42eJ 

102 
365j<i5 Q.; 

466;; .15 347' 
:;61; 

58 
lid 

;:ioi|703lo^4;v:64;; 
as: 

; ^ i o ^ : ^ i ! 
81530.18 

823526.59 
521746.79 
357191.11 

2 975J65^58: 

D00 
542 
393 

6501180 

102 750 

435320;; 
m W ; 

373162120 

000 
200i28 

D00 

1276463268 

887 530 
680 282 

761 577.56 

535252 
2612706 
3179182 

16894752 

6(678975 

41761577:v56;; 6* 678 975 

e u 
2 

;S44632 :: 
595762 

4727 
1661 

91909 
7162 

141648 o I" 

1291971 

42585 
7 9 9 8 2 ^ 
13874 

3461 -f 

137341 

1461 
7 

184 
;:2679; 

2 
490 

14 

4223 

1 
1 K 

481 
96 

211 

:;789:; 



p.ir DIVISION 
PHTIADEIPHIA EUECTRIC COMPANY 
REVENUE - SALES - CUSTOMERS 

ELECTRIC OPERATIONS 

MONTH/YEAR 
APRIL 

FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KWH CUSTS 

ACCT 440-1 RESIDENTIAL 
UNBILLED 
"1 
R mm Ann PHIM 
P (MIBUi'BA'l) 

iS^^fiuiif ipiiestiNi'i s - - - -—-- -- -- : 

R UNRESTRICTED WTR HTG. (WU)--
0P-l-(7 DAY CONTROL) (WHR) 
OP-2-(5 DAY CONTROL) (WH 6) — 

ACCT 440-2 RH (INCLUDING UNBILLED) 

-3 020 

&CCT::-
Tor;i t e n 440 

^ S s i s s h A i i i f f i 
UNBILLED -• 
GS - (C) NON MEASURED 
GS - (CC-CM) MEAS. WITHOUT EHM 
GS - (CH-EH) MEAS. WITH EHM -
GS - (HSR)™——" ™ — j 
POL - (£0)- — — — — — i 
CHT"" i 

OOO.00 

27|SSi3 i47:i:i3^ 
461082 &i$iM 

P:06tl83.49 
.17 

1971694.55 
15|61l|516.63 

m 83 3 08 i Q Z i Z K t t m i A S V62 119 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1 43(736 

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL 8 IND. SALES 
PD WITHOUT NSR & OPR 8 SEPTA-- - 10 

S;M;;;((TSHif( 
HT WITH NSR -
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY 
UNBILLED 

TOTAL ACCT 442-2-

-261000 
4 ) 04S 

>57 3 7 ^ 
r07 i35;a: 

^54 S39 
30j567 396 

3016 521 
15^51? J47 

7901000.00 
1(7141843.26 

1.62 
6(9171516.30 
ifeQ? 53^361 

!)^^Ll<^.""« 
n * fir 

-11 Q00D00 
9 794L93 

261(723 183 
94 534 591 
1618^53;: 

76^646; 
3 092; 

090.92 

859513.30 
4f ii69v;59; 

1}57€ 587 . 95 :. 
j59 756 ff$0lZ 

i i i 6 8 3 i 7 o : 
25892667.18 

2 067'|591.42 
saffooo.oo 

10 

15 

366 310(658 

592 280.-: 
;:698 i n i)5o:;: 

m i »33 700: 
39120^967 

62510083 
6»0 t000 

00 

mm^mm 
549726 

^ 9 5 8 0 6 5 i ; ; M 
1846 « 
91835 H'y 
7212 

141833 

W j £ i 4 . , ; : AT, lA-

1292078 

42534 
80145-
13856 

§;&962 
5484 

> ^ 

137437 

5 56( 760 
i i67B56; 

W i o ' t 6 5 8 6 8 3 . 1 1 : J . le i 2i< 696 

ACCT 444 PUBLIC ST 

SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) 
SLS 
SLE — 
TL -

iji7(te44 :i ;8(i:: 
72 519.53 

765404.62 
56fi623.51 
363928.21 

TOTAL ACCT 444 

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS & RAILWAYS 
EP AND HT - INCLUDES AMTRAK AND SEPTA 

:;TbTAL;i:ACCT:i;:446; 

58;187 

9421020,67:.:.: 

2 33J 
2 35(777 
aL8(994 

<• 73' 302.50 

^3^362|50; | | | : ; : i ;6212' 491 

1562? 875 

62ft2< 491 

1448 

i n v 

2065 

499 M T 
16 * ry^t se. 

h^f, 334,'. 

246 

4210 

1 x 
479 

99 
211 

790: 



), / '•. (I h 

: REnmH' pitrinnLYATo; 
.RATF DIVISION 

.TjiiKADELPHIA ELECTRIC;'.COHPANY. 
U: REVENUE iv^SALES ̂ v CUSTOMERS^ 

ELEC+RIC.ro p E RA t i O H s g ^ i s : 

:HONf|l/YEAR: 
:MAY:^Wv :-.^ 
1991 

i i i i i l 

FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KHII CUSTS 

ACCT WQ-l RESIDENTIAL 
UNBILLED 
PT — -
R (PHILADELPHIA) —f - — "j 

simS^ — ~ — i 
ri l l iLTiPLE : : UN ITS f - r J - ^ r M - rs?) 

R UNRESTRICTED WTR HTG. (WU)' 
OP- l - (7 DAY CONTROL) (WHRI— 
0P-2-(5 DAY CONTROL) (Wll 6 ) -

ACCT 440-2 Rtl — -

» - ^ - ? T O ^ ^ ^ T O T A L ^ A C C T S ; f t . 4 0 . 7 b ^ - * ^ ^ 
::ACCT : :W2 - V: SH ALL?C btiiERCIAi^&'&INn^&tES-? 

UNBILLED .-
GS - (C) NON MEASURED • 
GS - (CC-CH) HEAS. WITHOUT EHH 
GS - (CH-EH> HEAS. WITH EHM • 
GS - (N,R) 
POL - (EO) 1 

cur-—— —-i 

02 

mi'"' 

6052-
10&|999{7.49; 

260464355: 

ii S55 . 
:.:27jl64 S77 . 
;3«256505 :. 

355 022'. 
90955. 

U983p65.54 ^ .28|017j589 
168085.44 — ^ 2i783E64 

1 ' 0 4 8 7 5 7 . 7 1 ^ 132387262 

82 ^ ; : ; U r 

46vp^.:k46&43 
63-^ / [694^51 

691V26;19 

Jj65<i95a 
3^ 254 529 

(208326 
::i246 203 

153276 
109 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1-

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL 8 IND. SALES 
PI) WITHOUT NSR S OI'R 8 SEPIA 1 

S^SSOPD . Willi:ORR^f ffi*Mz£'k&k%£j$HR&. 
M i m t D m i n H S R — - - • 
M ^ h i f i w i t H o u u ^ 
WMPi I IT ;: w i i i i ; O f1 R r$. £ M ss tMri??. k s riS• 

HT WITH NSR .- — • 
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY • 
UNBILLED --• 

4! 

1) 

^48762; 
>595704.: 
;;:;:::"4694': 

1829 
91719 
7254 

142048 

.24 

.87 

.85 
;7o 

' \ \ 
9501617 

681 

517^98.64 j.--

080 344.51 
57176;12 

SI5781 
; 6) 654|0 

io 
2£ 793)972 2025 

;AccT?444i-PUBUo:̂  GI i f f rtalilllllfil 
i m ^ - S i i ^ 68;i 

SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) 67312.51 
SLS 811273.42:/ 
SLE 541B64.75(> 
TL 364326.35 

^ 27lj388 

l^i'lOl^Oi 
i 3 0 l x ^ | i i ; ! 7 5 5 

822 761520 
45? 
I ? ; 

4tl9b: 

37«208'376 

1067 

09i39.: 
66i74: m 

61602.86 ^ : ; - ; : 
t . 0 5 - ^ 4 

716.26 

219 

.1291211. 

42529 
60163 -NJ 
13847 >. 
S:909 
;:3479 

137440 

99060 
E.10060; 

161.36550: 
68naff752 

LOO: 
009 

4 84523285 

1436 

S196 
12050 

2 
506 

16 M 

3 o 4 p 9 ̂ iMnZ7M2m 9 6 

tfOTALsAccTx*^ 

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS 8 RAILWAYS 
EP AND HT - INCLUDES AMTRAK AND SEPTA- 7891^64.12 102534363 

:;T0tAt£ACCT:;:

:446: 

941 Q 98.1 i;;s:-;;l::;:::;:;:l 5fi5 og4 q; 

:6224'302 
537 

^181 
2715ja97 
3191370 

::4193: 

^ ' 1 ^ 
1 

476 
99 

211 

7891664;. 12. 10: 

787 

3406 S . ^ ^ ^ g ^ g ' 3; 



m PROMPTUV TO 
ET X CONTROL 

PHILADELPHIA ELECTRIC COHPANV 
S;REVENues*:::SALeiŝ  
SMELECTRIC OPERATIONS 

HONTH/YEAR 

FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KHII CUSTS 

ACCT 440-1 RESIDENTIAL 
UNBILLED 
RT ; 
11 (PI'TLALfCLPilIA) 
R t SUBURBAN>:; 
:;R::HULTIPLE*UNITS-
R UNRESTRICTED WTR HTG. (WU)-
OP-l-(7 DAY CONTROL) (WHR) — 
0P-2-(5 DAY CONTROL) (WH 6)--

BSojoOD.OO 
S00 34 

69139.93 
11854 504.60 
182 040.53 

ACCT 440-2 RH • 17 812786.62 

m 996i)6o;ii;66:: 
tmmmmmmmvrtomCCT 440— 
:;ACCT:;;:442̂ i;x;SHALt:;:CdHMERĉ ^ 

UNBILLED - -
GS - (C) NON MEASURED ' 
GS - (CC-CM) MEAS. WITHOUT EHM • 

(CH-EH) MEAS. WITH EHM 

11$ 397 579:;; 46K 

GS -
GS - (NSR): 
POL - (EO)-
CHT : 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1 - 5a230|516.43 45L902924 137477 

-4)000000 
;4?53; 

28^057 065.; 
463766951;: 

570 

3 290 584; 
612S69 

25^75143 
2 653226_ 
3 372 %98 
1000 boo:; 

8S8,227|6'09 

1000.00 
11943341.99 

i l . 0 7 
Id046[l09.89 
:a6e369m9;; 

lS t f37l 60 

1000 
10464 

328670 

3 
;547597:; 
^95571;; 

4«»7S:; 
1819 
91663 

_ 7305 
142095 [M* a.-R ^.oJ^ Six iz. / zs',. ^^f 

1289941 
!==s i ; i sss ! ; : 

000 
1932 
'.14 

9794fi'.176 
.1S63?^34:; 

^6'3: 

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL & IND. SALES 
PD WITHOUT NSR 8 OPR & SEPTA-
PD WITH OPR — 
PD WITH NSR—— 
HT UITHOUT NSR $ OPR 8. S E P T A ™ — 
HT WITH OPR • — — — ; 
HT WITH NSR - • 
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY • 
UNBILLED - -

10|520j648.28 
57(841 > 74 i 

l£57 i200 23: 
67723249 70 i 

;i^3563^49;; : 

27372863.52 
3959 
330 

TOTAL ACCT 442-2" i i i 64s 232i;76::::;;;;:;;:i463624 725 

ACCT 444 PUBLIC ST, & HIGHWAY LIGHTING 
SLP 
SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) • 
SLS • 
SLE — 
TL -

TOTAL ACCT 444-

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS 8 RAILWAYS 
EP AND HT - INCLUDES AMTRAK AND SEPTA-

1071374 070 
6311106;; 

i&te? 590 

865.82 
000.00 

oo; 

;:$39l27f734 
;;;S';;;iso25'66 
401971 

84'09ob42 
idooo 

j|223f665:i:37:; 
.19 

098.11 
.05 

36£j542.86 

61633. 
BOI 
551897, 

#666166;: 
•185667 

2442211 
2729l487 
3185143 

42544 
80144 v 
13873 / 

Wmtm 

709 
342 
000 

1422 
7 

198 

2 
512 

16 

r656<58 m .908,9 94 

1741847.07 22781900 

!|;!:l$:$i!:;;:$!l;:T0TA^^ 

;:4172;: 

1 M 
459 
112 
211 

783 



w 11;-^ 

ĴDGEt & CONTROL 
• PHILADELPHIA ELECTRIC COMPAN* 
REVENUE - SALES - CUSTOMERS 

ELECTRIC OPERATIONS 

: MONTH/YEAR i 
MAX 
1991 

m FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KWH CUSTS 

ACCT 440-1 RESIDENTIAL 
UNBILLED —- • 
RT — 
R (PHILADELPHIA) 
R (SUBURBAN) — — — • — ! 

HtittiPtE^iiNii - - •• 
R UNRESTRICTED HTR HTG. (WU)-
OP-l-(7 DAY CONTROL) (WHR) — 
0P-2-(5 DAY CONTROL) (WH 6 ) -

ACCT 440-2 RH — • 
i ^Mu im iL i L D - — — — — — — — 

^400000.00 
4 7:65;;30S 

;;4El52496SvS7s 

J[s62 oifczK 
80(940.26 

11712 063. OS 
171951.15 

22372568.60 
3936 66 6 i: 66;; 

TOTAL ACCT 440- ' 
;:ACcf;;;:442;&:SHAL&̂  

UNBILLED -
GS - (C) NON MEASURED 
GS - (CC-CM) MEAS. WITHOUT EHM • 
GS - (CH-EH) MEAS. WITH EHM • 
GS - ( M S R ) — — - — — — — - I 
POL - (EO)' — — i 
CUT 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1- 62117)732.89 
: = = £ 

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL S IND. SALES 
PD WITHOUT NSR 8 OPR & SEPTA — -
PD WITH OPR — — ™ - — — 
PD WITH HSR — * 
HT WITHOUT HSR 8 OPR 8 SEPTA — --• 
HT WITH OPR-—' HT WITH NSR - • 
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY UNBILLED - • 

;;TdfAii:;;:Aeet;;;;442-:2' 

67 0OQ0O0 
25 5P2;; 

313 6*6 ii 
455 

69.: 
1517̂ 75:: 

14* 763 75̂ ;70:;;;;;;;;;;;i034 *6M23 

2410jG00.00 
2032 648.90 

44285 282.18 
12450686.47 
;;i Z73727:i;9& 

I57p.21.23 

544733 
22fl2615& 

2'i 63 299 
153327 955 
;::i:;i£ boo oooi 

2200C000 
11130396 

344703 955 
100I|B32 933 
^3605 OpSl 

76? 622;; 
£920;; 

iifre 
:;6 

81.62 

lj706j273V85:: 
6Sp ;45653:i65j 

163313^25: 
29*040085.79 

243S732.94 
720000.00 

493(132039 

;;;;;;:;:;;;;;;:;;;:;;3:;;;;;;;;; 
;-54635o::;;;i;; 
;:595739;;i;; 

1608 » 
91650 K 
7337 a 

142295 J 

OT1 

;;i28?041;; 

42510 
80116 80116\ ^ . 

13890 AG'S >fl,o&<}tX76 

137439 

1 si, zit, Uf 

ACCT 444 PUDLIC ST, 8 HIGHWAY LIGHTING 
SLP ——-: 
SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) -
SLS • 
SLE - • 
TL-

;;TotAt;;;:ACCT:;;:444-

55270 
36B67 

121043 700 
;;;;;;;;;;:;; 6C7i65o-; 
;;;;;;2ifei 
fti&ips?;;; 

456702888 
62j797478 
1600(1000 

1412 P J) 

518 j / r 
1 6 

;;il4675495V ;64 :; 

i l i56474"^4 : ; 
66I713.77 

{812)095.39 
3.44 
9.58 

1492420,543; 

1041874; 
517161 

60 932 
2619806 
3)1661638 

^S266^^2:lll;:;:;;i5026 4i'i : 

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS 8 RAILWAYS 
EP AND HT - IHCLUBES AMTRAK AND SEPTA- 41707 724.05 62054 266 

;;4162;; 

1 « 
457 
112 
211 

^81;: 



;:pRbMpftV:SfeiVE;:;iTG:: 
UUDGCT S COMTROl. 

iPHitAti^tpHiASiEte^TRic:^ 
REVENUE, feALES AND CUSTOMERS AUGUST 

- ELECTRIC OPERATIONS 1991 

FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KWH CUSTS 

ACCT WO-l RESIDENTIAL • 
UNBILLED — i . — . — i j i -
RT T.— 
R (PHILADELPHIA) 
R (SUBURBAN) 

i i P s ^ H i j i i T i p L E U N I T S — — ; 
R UNRESTRICTED WTR HtG. (VlU)-.J 

OP-l-(7 DAY CONTROL) -(WHR)-"--"-
OP-2-(S DAY CONTROL) (WH 6)---

ACCT W0~Z RH -- — 
UNBILLED 

00. OO 
i '• 

05,17 
11799(971.01 

02.79 
060.32 

; 49^699 

17^9 
24 34 

TOTAL ACCT 440-—^ 
:ACCt::;:442?iS:sMALtS:CbM 

UNBILLED * — • - -
GS - (C) NON MEASURED 
GS - (CC-CH) MEAS. WITHOUT EHM-----* 
GS - (CH-EH) MEAS. WITH EHM— r.-
GS « (NSR) — — 
POL - (EO) —' — 
CMT i 

150841349,50 1056 

-1 
20 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1- 59 

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL S IND.' SALES 
PD WITHOUT NSR 8 OPR 8 SEPTA-—-----
PD WITH OPR—— 
PD WITH NSR • 1 
HT WITHOUT NSR 8 OPR 8 SEPTA — — ' I 
HT HITH OPR ^ — — : HT WITH NSR - — ------• 
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY 
UNBILLED ---------

3t 

TOTAL ACCT 4 4 2 - 2 — — — 

40(0 

( 01 

73433. 

10 
29 dO 

029 
061 

ilboiiOQiji; 

061596:: 

630(000 .00 
.42 
.14 
.38 

L:S6jB88.33 
256,72 

10 

6 235742 
1S43 534 

507 313/; 

112824 
361655794 

92 843 630 
m 626 546:; 

172!; 
£709;; 

£87168.89 

111521681.92 
i;3fi 127^;99:; 

1(857|842 23: 
71119(747 43! 

i2C 929''i.'2i;:.:.: 

081297.87 
q905.87 

00.00 
82 

i i i 2i( 732:i : 52i;i i5ii48i 

ACCT 444 PUBLIC ST, 8 HIGHWAY LIGHTING 
Sl.p.H.».. — - - - i - : 
SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER)- — — -
SLS J — 
SLE -
TL - — 

^iaa34i^3S; 
108.42 

M6 
.28 

931.84 

TOTAL ACCT 4 4 4 — — - — -

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS 8 RAILWAYS'*-"'" 
EP AND HT - INCLUDES AMTRAlt AND SEPTA-

;:TQTAU;:;:ACCI;:;:44<>; 

71 
8071902. 
554151. 
37; 

< 411 

99A ^SSi DO;: 

400( 000 
-30198 

;:.'34i 42£ i'ss 
^511310395 
;i;i;:;S3 Wtoaz 

535 871 
2d64d201 

2 55£ 
167ll9£ 

479176251 

;:5457S8;; 

^̂ ;4S34> 
. 1796 
91612 
7375 

142509 

oqooo 
oo 

;:i2809oa;: 

42485 
80024 
13881 

926 - * * K 
34SV j^ 

137316 

121152 
41 

2146^ 

440 

03d353J506: 
:>m 442 looi; 
4S;94f 988 

70/507 
-6000 

38i;; 

:"('6^ 

69 
324' 

V. 6 6! 765, 

937.35 5(58 

' 412 ?37;i:35;; 

1407 

$20ftS# 

2 : 
305 

14 * 

...ED 'Ir^JS^., 

000 

.72^ 
57dll5 
45<217 

588 
120 

mm 

i « 
482 
111 
211 

805 

492 

St 582 492; 



PROMPTLY GIVE TO 
^BUDGET t CONTROL: 

;;PflILAdEtPHrAxELEqpIC:;:nOHpANY;; 
REVENUE i SALES AliO CUSTOMERS 

&ECTPIC opEsuncaĉ  

.HONTH/YEAR; 
SEPTEMBER 
1991 

FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KWH CUSTS 

ACCT 440-1 RESIDENTIAL 

UNBILLED 
Pf 
R i l "U lADI lPh IA) 
R (SUBURBAN) 

s M ^ R ^ H U L f a p u T O H i t s -
R UNRESTRICTED WTR HTG. (WU)-
0 P - l - ( 7 DAY CONTROL) (WHR)--
0P-2- (5 DAY CONTROL) (WH 6 ) -
440-2 RH • 

#H8iL£EP^£S& 
ACCT 

-19O6(MIO0.OO 
1078;76: 

;445oi j i i i t i A 
M 6 3 S 1 ^ 8 i 2 ^ ; 

i ii6fi506'i36:;i 
222625.39 

1555658.96 
153813.84 

19735650.70 
^OflOOftiiOi);: 

immmmmmmojAWkccT 440*™——: 
;;Accfe:;442 Si/SHALL?. tbriHER 

UNBILLED 
GS - (C) NON MEASURED • 
GS - (CC-CH) MEAS. WITHOUT EHM • 
GS - (CH-EH) HEAS. WITH EHM 
GS - (NSR) 
POL - (EO) — — — - * 
C'lT 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1-

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL S IND. SALES 
PD WITHOUT NSR 3 OPR 4 SEPTA 
PD WITH OPR - - -
PD WITH NSfi- — — -
HT HITHOUT NSR S OPR S $£PTA — "—~ 

;>?;*;;;;;;;: HT̂ WITH OPR 
HT WITH NSR - -
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY 
UNBILLED — 

I I 

-147jO0 0Q0O 

mm €e359.; 
;:29iOT 67jB22;;. 

:;;;39(^i^8oi; 
•;;;;;;;;:;;'3424 489; 

-1450185 
19836 828 
^121562 

132'273781 

;;;*3̂66666b;; 
;;9?9?294?>;o?;; 

; ii ii z. £ 

-5670000.00 
987140.03 

!i533H)0.71 
1.40 

;;200294i :i :0b: ; 

161130.67 
204 80: 

56182838.61 

532 529.95 
2(j036;j()2:; 

lJ89t 272i5<f 
6^01^456,61 

72B;;;7at 
.39 

6(141.66 
75a|ooo.oo 

10* 
2857fj747 

2801 

1253535 
SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) -
SLS 
SLE 
TL 

82(921. 
i-14;: 
.36 

838(502.24 
570206.36 
379 954.52 

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS & RAILWAYS 
EP AND HT - INCLUDES AMTRAK AND SEPTA 

tOTALSACCT^^fi-

447fi 

::fi6456n59;; 

-40000IOOO 
lff6( 

327l533 635 
111571725 

1.4.9.43 609 
775 697:: 

?357;; 

425430 604 

7332O01;; 
631075 

2469769 
J - - 0 7 7 
3197(489 

125119^2:; 

745.84 

C47£745:i:84;; 

i ( /34mi 

61666946 

61696 949 

545792 

;^;4So8. : • 
1779 * 
91565 «-) 
7461 u 

143026 
? 4 70% V7? XI, ̂ SS, 3?o 

42475 
60089 
13891 

932 
£444 it 

Gs 5-^1 HSrSSC.t t-V? 2 * r f 

137387 

1387 

202 
2011 

531 j + r - M -
14 K 

9.63;; ;;4i39;; 

1 H 
462 
111 
211 

;:805;: 



OUUGET VR V COUTROL/ 

(PJIIL ADELPHIA i FXC CT R I C [.QilMP At lY;?:!;:;::?™^^ I/YEAR 
i R E VEMUE^ is A L ESiiA MD': CUST m U R ^ M m < Q C YWHtl ^rS? 

Mmt Cfec't Si c'^dn ESAT tot is';^:;;;;?- ̂ Wm$W9i^W& 
FERC ACCOUMTS RliVEMIlii SALES KWH CUSTS 

ACCV 440-1 RES1DEHIIAL 
UMBII.LEU • 

.;:S;;p:;-'R:;:(pi(iiCAb 
R (SUBURBAN) - i 

^^^•R^ifiUL^tiRtE^iSiS Vi -
R UNRESTRICTED WTR HTG. (WU)• 
O P - l - ( 7 DAY CONTROL) (WIIR) — 
0 P - 2 - ( 5 DAY CONTROL) (Wll 6 ) -

ACCT 4 4 0 - 2 RH • 
S 'MM. Uf iBIL L ED ^ S ^ ^ S ^ ^ i S S S S ^ S S 

S i 6311 
::46 GO; 

412 3 0 9 : 4 3 : 

11144194.06 

16 

Si^^^^'^'^^TOT A A pCT^.A' 0 zMtt&MZi 
;ACCT:. 44 2 f 1; î i i A LI;:S cdririE^ ALES:^ 

UNBILI ED - -
GS -
GS -
GS -

i'GS^f?:-
TUL r 
iXHTr.r: 

(C) NON MEASURED 
(CC-CM) MEAS. WITHOUT EHM-
(CH-EH) HEAS. WITH EHM 

U EO \^rM^xr^^^~~^0-

1962; 39 : 
i.9b;'67.:; 
6 3 l i S 2 ' ; 

82 

647 
5 5 7 . 4 5 
5 9 7 . 1 9 

9 7 3 9 1 3 7 O i l 2 : 

7 6 
3^40 

33 
o i 
L 

TOTAL ACCT 4 4 2 - 1 - 5240 

ACCT 4 4 2 - 2 LARGE COMMERCIAL fi I N D . SALES 
IM) WITHOUT NSR R OPR S SEPTA 

rV .̂H) WITH ! o r i i ^ % ^ ^ M ^ t ^ ^ M W . ^ 
PD WITH nsit — 

j S ^ ^ H T ^ w i f H O U T NSR 8 OPR 8 SFPTA " I 
^4$: H; i i rvii TI i •; d p R ^ £Z~:i rX?:?. ?. M^MWM 

HT WITH NSR 
HT SUPPLENENTAL ENERGY 
UNBILLED 

12 

020100.55: 
; 7C 051280 i 49.; 

30303460.50 
1777*745.5* 

::T0tAL:;::Acct:;;442-2-

: ACCT; 444, : : PUBLiC-i/STisS^tU 
Ŝ M-yS I. P'̂ r V. T. ri Vr. s£ ir; s'S t: 

SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER J — 
SLS -
SLE -
IL -

ilGlBE 

11295 

;:T6TAL:;;ACCT:;4/I4.; 

ACCT 446 - tlMLRDADS R RAILWAYS 

CP AND HT - INCLUDES AMTRAK AND SEPTA-

|S||ig;;;:.||gg|;^ 

;2l(135 i ; 
;:3i>i 952 

139.41 

c(G4o: 
14'6:. 
341;; 

'dG5di73: 
546407 

24 046 459 
2 471923 

12E 537 

66C 701 

£8 
6 9 3 . 3 6 

6 2 . 5 3 
5 3 4 . 3 3 

7|115 C 47; 
7:V(i5; 

175y62 : 

so; 
e< 48(1257 
11 (iQi 

6C69 

1)78.96 41* 61f 

031705.71 111 
6 3 5 ; 3 3 -

215i47; 
40 

4 

23i-:i;5t»::;S;;;;i332 

595i :65: 
9(1167.75 

035449 .86 
5 6 ^ 7 7 2 . 2 7 
300412 .04 

3a7£ 3 9 7 / 5 7 ; 

4 702 0 4 0 . 3 7 

z'os 640'i37:;;;;;;;;;#:;:;;6l 

45) 
1161900 : 

i i 05£766:: 
7511447 512 

917 066; 
0C676 11 

058 

;;;;:-:::::;: 16; 
•545426 
;;596824; 
;;:;;;;;;;4574': 

1768 
91530 

7537 
143411 

A 
: , ^ : . ^ , , : , : , : , : ^ ^ : ^ ^ x , ^ , | : . 

x C s S / S j j f l -

657.; 

053 511 
02f009 

626 ; 
76( j66 i ; : 

602:; 

;;i296245; 

42440 
O0105 
13916 

;;;;;:3434s^ 

3/£^/$i3/7 

746 137402 

270 

072 494 

207 

8436 638": 
731087 
456403 
460 
21 

1377 P i ? 

201 
1993 

528 / f T ' S l Z , / f f V , " f S f ^ & t 
14 « 

t t t S 3 , f C S , I S f f - - ? * 4 

i6o;; 

534 
3489 

;;4ib7:; 

1 « 
485 
113 
211 

0 

a^bSosi;; ;8I0:: 

63433698 

43: 

Jr 

96; 



BUOGCT s COHTROL; 

PHXLADELPHJA ElECTRIC COHPANV HOHTH/VEAR 
REVENUE^ SILES AHD CUSTOMERS NOVEMBER 

ELECTRIC OPERATIONS 1991 

FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KWH CUSTS 

ACCT 440-1 RESIDENTIAL 
UNBILLED - ~ 

W t f t t t i t t i P Hlii;Ab E LipHi A;)':;:; 

R UNRESTRICTED WTR HTG. tWU) 
0 P - l - ( 7 DAY CONTROL) (WHR) 
OP-2-(S DAY CONTROL) (WH 6) 

ACCT 440-2 RH 

:.^.^:,.:.:v.v,:,.:tiP^ 

2.t ni,<}73 Z-^/^o, oSf 



DUDGCT £ CONTROL 

::PHiL:ADEL;PilIA:;::E 
REVENUE, SALES AND CUSTOMLRS DECEHbCIi 

FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KWH CUSTS 

ACCT 140-1 RESIDENTIAL 
UNBILLED • 
RT - j 
R (PHILADELPHIA) ! 
R (SUBURBAN) — " — — i 

^^SSi?R !;;HULTiplLE:;:;Ulsiit •:, -. •* - - •.- :•• •• •• - -;: 
R UNRESTRICTED WTR HTG. (WU)-
OP-l-(7 DAY CONTROL) (WHR) — 
0P-2-(S DAY CONTROL) (WH 6)--

ACCT 440-2 RH • 

32 

RIO 

796 

000.00 

i5^34;: 

.38 
L041103.08 

386.31 
(2341704.19 

74.77 
obbiiod;; 

22 18 

^ it 
mmmmrnmrnmr/mMxr 440 - : 

;;AccT:;::442ii5SNALiL?.cdi 
UNBILLED • 
GS - (C) NON MEASURED • 
GS - (CC-CM) MEAS. WITHOUT EHM • 
GS - (CH-EH) MEAS. WITH EHM 
GS - (NSR) — — - — — j 
POL - (E0) i 
Phi i 

: :Ii;#>50£2G:M:; 

•2i680j000.00 
93e645.80 

30 38)666.46 
I t 50 f966 .13 

:ii 507to£o3:; 
> L:6&238 ;:iB6:: 
I5ai29i 00 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1-

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL & IND. 
PD WITHOUT NSR 8 OPR 8 SEPTA-
PD WITH O P R — — - - -
PD HITH NSR : 
HT WITHOUT HSR & OPR 8 SEPTA" 

SSKS$:HT::WITH O P R — — 
HT WITH NSR 
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY 
UNBILLED 

SALES 

hi 

TOTAL ACCT 442-2-

ACCT 444 PUBLIC ST, 8 HIGHWAY LIGHTING 
SLP — 
SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) 
SLS- - - -
SLE 
TL -

boo 
,*OK42; 

222^82 562:i 
343 

31 

236 

592 i m 
3 m 949:; 

70E493 
04 905 

3 591589 
741446 

6|000i00p. 

-1EOO(000 
12 058058 

287 725 
106)25 
: ; l i&9i 

47848697.08 405 03( 539 

0142^390.39 
31 695:V:26:i 

i9S047!;i:86;; 
1X2.478,20 

741.31 
S'477.42 

-6|97ojo00.00 

9933(710 
337 450;! 

2965! 
2752 

# 7 * 0 
6?6 505i9.74 

V6s sm 
442 444 

53)032684 
-116 

90149124 > 58 11741.32412 

11319570.79 
101374.13 
952B55.94 
573)75.73 
599B53.22 

TOTAL ACCT 444 — — — ' — 

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS 8 RAILWAYS 
EP AND HT - INCLUDES AMTRAK AND SEPTA -

246 729.81 

<796220.07 

TOTAL ACCT 446-

10 L4 

^ 7 9 ^ 2 0 , 0 7 6^46^658 3 

000 

£46595 >, 

4 ' lO" 
1730 x / ? J 

91446 « 
7833 K ^ 0 

144563 

IH, ML, 

081 
166 
527:! 
962: 

;;i2?3932 

42589 
80220 v 
14006 > 

WM$>?$m.; 
,^ax.M/ , j ,Xi , 

137789 

1353 

213 

2 

563 
14 

0( 000 

6 £03103-i 
771980 

2i5< 252 
2 723048 
329^536 

4087 

I 
1 * 

485 
113 
211 

3727:; 

63 461658 

810 



PAGE £6 v <*^ 
PROMPTLY 6IVE TO 
BUDGET S CONTROL 

PHILADELPHIA ELECtRiq COMPANY HONTĤ VEÂ  
REVENUE, SALCS AND CUSTOMERS JANUARY 

ELECTRIC OPERATIONS 1992 

FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KWH CUSTS 

ACCT 440-1 RESIDENTIAL 
UNBILLED • 
PT 
ft (PHILADELPHIA) 1 
R (SUBURBAN) — — i 

. . .ft HULTlPLt UNITS : 
R UNRESTRICTED WTR HTG. (WU)' 
. 0P-l-(7, DAY CONTROL) (WHR)--' 
OP-2-15 DAY CONTROL) (WH 6 ) -

ACCT 440-2 RH 
UNBILLED -

-2210000.00 
/ /068 70 

35789664.41 
'34552904 97 

505560.00 
115922.98 
2462585.61 
262651.58 

27703832.76 
520^00 00 

-20000000 
4264 

244045993 
381207172 
3566670 
792664 

r~345327r3\ r~91357TK 
V_3866.26(lJ V 7947 **; 
316903669 
-4000̂ 000 

10 
£47143 
590582 
4S19 
1712 
91357 
7947 

144995" 

TOTAL ACCT 0 4 0 — * ^ " - * - — 1 1 9 7 0 4 . 0 1 1 , 0 1 961021605 
:;ACC^442?:l:;:;SHALt.;:;C0NMEiiciAL«;a^ sssssa'csssss css^iisfciisiis 

. UNBILLED -- - -21201)00.00 -17000000 
GS - (C) NON MEASURED - ^161821. 07 12634500 
GS - (CC-CM) MEAS. WITHOUT EHM - 37417284.00 302153749 
GS - (CH-EH) MEAS. WITH EHM 11738292.79 124641075 
GS - (NSR)-'-4-"----— * — ™ - ™ - W 4 , * . „ „ 2IO0704>O8 19514640 
POL - (EO)- • — • 161008.69 762124 
CHT - 135,66 2373 

1295248 

42634^ 
80240^. 
14038 I 

991-i 
3426 * 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1- 51539247.09 442708469 137903 

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL 8 IND. SALES 
PD WITHOUT NSR 8 OPR 8 SEPTA 
PD WITH DPR—— — — 
PD WITH NSR • • 
HT WITHOUT NSR 8 OPR 8 S E P T A — 
HT WITH O P R — — — : 
HT WITH NSR -
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY— 
UNBILLED -' • 

TOTAL ACCT 442-2— — 

ACCT 444 PUBLIC ST, 8 HIGHWAY LIGHTING 
SLp—---- — . . 
SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) 
SLS -
SLE — -
TL -

— 11054682.97 

2027269.B5 i 
— 61926?68,20; 

5359Z..32.; 
31440502.93 
2191336.02 

--- -J34JO00.0O 

— 105307021^07; 
i"^ jj.* tah u J. -^-ui U •ul-Ji'',1 

105734060 

î ;i;$:*:;;34'037i):; 

605ao'(j;; 
475788273 
58571044 
-56000000 

;;13i4795750;! 

1335 
WmtiM 
219 

570 
14 M 

#667;; 

134<i353:i:44:;;;:; :;s:;s;;;;i;;;i 
115396.74 877752 i 
739505.73 2274637 485 
605864.52 2906117 113 
358949.24 f~3 t?5759-^ 213 

;;I0TAUSACCTS444; 

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS & RAILWAYS 
EP AND HT - INCLUDES AMTRAK AND SEPTA-

3166069 67 

4654104.49 

:;i921i992;; 

57089224 

;;812;; 

TOTAL ACCT 446 — — — 4654104,49 57089224 3 

"n " * * « ^ - « ************ 



;£AGE:;;-28';;A. . 

•SRtiiipTLvS^^ti:: 
B0DG1T & CONTROl; 

i'PHIU ADELPHIA i'ELECtR 
REVENUE, SALES AND CUSTDHERS KEDRUARY^ : 

FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KWH CUSTS 

ACCT MQ- l RESIDENTIAL 
UNBILLED • 
HI ! 
ft (PHILADELPHIA) i 
R (SUDURBAN) — < 

R UNRESTRICTED WTR HTG. (WU)-
0P-l-(7 DAY CONTROL) (HHR) — 
OP-2-(S DAY CONTROL) (WH 6)-

ACCT 440-2 RH • 
iMiiUNBHLED--*-- • : 

TOTAL ACCT 440 
;:ACCt;i::442iiS:sHALt̂  

UNBILLED —- • 
GS -
GS -
GS -
GS * 

(C) NON MEASURED 
(CC-CM) MEAS. WITHOUT EHM-
(CH-EH) MEAS. WITH EHM 
IN ») 

mmrnmi 
CMT i 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1-

- -5580000.00 
004.08 

- 33027260 06 
- 51200409,74 

464278.42 
112436.54 

2449960.01 
267965.71 

- 29395155.53 
- -2640000,00 

-48000000 
4623 

2299S3775 
356616956 

S£i:S32668i7#;;ffi# 
767969 

34441399 
3945614 

341511950 

>>i7o<J 
599151 

<ii«7 
1699 » 
91295 « 
8054 * 

145582 

- 109298170,09 874509103 12970 73 

- -1570000.00 
2178059.98 

- 36984003.20 
- 12302077.42 
W;:i2268i29.05 

160,53 

-20000000 
12529186 
301206067 
136297318 

;::&i9i5ll4#£&s& 

. w 

42640/ 
60203̂ . 
14036 • 
1003 ̂  
3424 * 

- 52400357.35 449967527 137882 

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL & IND. 
PD WITHOUT NSR & OPR S SEPTA-
PD WITH OPR — : 
PD HITH NSR i 
HT WITHOUT NSR 8 OPR & SEPTA-: 

s;s;W.Hti;;.t(ifii OPR— — : 
HT WITH NSR 
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY 
UNBILLED : 

SALES 
9853628.75 

;:;;::::;::S375i09.;:69:; 
1719270 70 
54010124,46 

96275570 

;isi7096466;; 
:;Si775$96& 

27719287.10 388132656 
2447821.83 73060721 
1820000.00 -2^000000 

1320 

221 

2 
563 
14 X 

;iTbTALSACCT:;;:442:r2i 96415642„53 1171469519 

::ACCTS444:;i:PUDLiC::::sT*?S:;;T(lGi((iAY::;tiGHTli(G.; 
M i 
SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) — 
SLS - -
SLE • 
TL • 

:ii263377:i;;57:: 
92850.75 
764918.51 
609628.13 
389303.41 

::61i)9874:i 
706643 

2263696 
2913297 
3271789 

;:4037i: 

mmrn 
1 a 

485 
113 
213 

TOTAL ACCT 444 

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS 8 RAILWAYS 
EP AND HT - INCLUDES AMTRAK AND SEPTA-

::3i40278:i:3# 

3050811.40 

:;i7265299;; 

41233072 

;:8i2:; 

;:TOTALsACCt̂ .446; ::30500ii;4o; :;41233072; 



PACE: ztS-^ 

FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUL SALES KWII CUSTS 

ACCT *"i40-l RESIDENTIAL 
UNBILLED - • 
RT — — : 
tt H'/IILAUnLPHlA) : 
II (SUDURDAII) v 

•MmimiiiiMm&miis i 
R UNRESTRICTED WTR HTG. (WU)-
0P-I-(7 DAY COMTROL) (WHR) — 
OP-2-(S DAY CONTROL) (WH 6)-' 

ACCT 440-2 RH 
;::;:i;:WuiiciLiUEi) — — 

1410000.00 

3J6iJ'in?C.2X. 

10 7173.65 
235374 0.45 
259112.70 

24774152.57 
;ii¥l040000ivcib; 

9000000 

213676729 C 
i;32439i393;i;:: 

720851 
32709106 
3779963 

273769139 

âs'ôo'So;̂  

10 > 
::£40209?|;i; 
;;599407^;; 

ICQ? »» 
91153 » 
0225 « 

145702 

? A cbtgft&f isSfi A'Ĉ £&HiUft£iif i^^S Nfe-s XiifiSs 
UNBILLED 
GS - (C) NON MEASURED -
GS - (CC-CH) MEAS. WITHOUT EHM • 
GS - (CH-EH) MEAS. WITH EHM--
GS - (HSR) — — 
POL - (CO)—— — — — — 
CMT — — — . — . 

1700000.00 
2030107.23 

370i'OJ.16.G5 
11435408.42 

50 00̂ 000 
11745160 

290072173 
122002355 
17502064 i 

;:i 290054;; 

42539 
80347 
14062 
XOiO 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1- 54452779.99 455934752 137960 

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL 8 IND. SALES 
PU WITHOUT NSR 8 OPR 8 SEPTA 
PU WITH OPR — 

PD WITH NSR — 

HT WITH MSR 
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY • 
UNBILLED • 

10374741 23 99357720 1299 
W M $ 952.1;: 04;:;;;; 3iMl70 
;;;;:;;;:i:ibni;62.; 2X406050 230 
:^S;9oM37.9} 29:;;:;: (.67557026 
; ^ i 3 o 5 4 o ; - 2 

31003 744 33 438223949 595-
1069279 05 50296749 14 H 
-710000 00 130 Ot 000 

;iq3Vc4Er»9; 1:1291472 964 

ACC r;;;444::;PUB u c f S T - t ^ H i c 
:!;;?;;;;;;;:;::;;;sLp.̂ ;̂  

SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER 1 • 
SLS • 
SLE • 
TL 

;:;;p:;;;§:;:3;;:;;;M 
ACCT 446 - RAILROADS 8 RAILWAYS 

EP AND I1T - INCLUDES AMTRAK AMD SEPTA-

TOTAL ACCT 446 --^ 

•1297192^ ' ;;;K79ob^i2:; 
89240.09 679164 i 

770810.11 2279495 485 
611190.76 2932314 

.,303442.58 3226990 213 

31^191^.96 
-H'tiiii;=ii i- ii s d — i 

17090875 699 

502X514.66 6626ffff53 3 

EOZli.ln.dG ! l ! i ! ;; |$|;3; 



FERC ACCOUNTS 

(iCVtNUe, SALES AND CUSTOllCflS : 
ELECTRIC OPERATIOHS 

REVENUE 

•HONTU^YEA 
WtiiiMm; 
1992 

SALES KWH CUSTS 

# 

ACCT <MO-l RESIDENTIAL 
UNBILLED —-
r.T 
R (PfKLAbELPHXA) ' 
R (SUBURBAN) — - - i 

iisiiiî lgftl'HUii i 
R UNRESTRICTED WTR HTG. (WU) 
0P-l-(7 DAY CONTROL) (WHR) 
0P-2-(5 DAY CONTROL) (WH 6) 

ACCT 440-2 RH -
"V.M'lli) 

TOTAL ACCT 440 
£AdST£4^ 

UNBILLED -
GS - (C) NON MEASURED • 
GS - (CC-CH) MEAS, WITHOUT EHM • 
GS - (CH-EH) HEAS. WITH EHM • 
GS - (NSR) « ! 
POL - (60) 
CHT : 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1 

-4700000.00 -39000000 
-7565>24 ; -95563 

* l f ' J i9 1911992 '6 ' £40365; 
41029375,07 ! 
£;;&37674a;:(i4:;:: 

98146.42 674199 1684 K 
2150114.53 30193625 91034 H 
238896.34 3517505 8326 K 

20570274.93 218620027 145890 
-3660000 00 -54000000 

04312379 38; 639808045 1298142: 

-60000.00 -7|000p00 
1775284.94 10134683 42485 
34032204.85 267095873 80370 
9755126.38 101494932 14064 

iM935464:?20; 16390706 
159329 91; 

136,96; 2550 

47577547.32 308881204 137961 

/vn 

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL & IND. SALES 
PD WITHOUT HSR 8 OPR 8 SEPTA -
PD WITH OPR --— — 
I'D WITH NSR -
HT WITHOUT HSR & OFR « SCPTA— 

HT WITH NSR • 
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY -
UNBILLED 

TOTAL ACCT 442-2-*-

ACCT 444 PUBLIC ST, 8 HIGHWAY LIGHTING 1 

SLP _ - ; 
SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) 
SLS 
SLE 
TL 

9721737.75 
46193 40 i 

1900492.061 

30303374.67 
2249670.40 
2040000.00 

90183100 
439200;; 

#192431 Pft 
v5OU5.027i)4; 

453390380 
59907024 
29,000,00 0 

;;l00661794 v.3 9| S;;:;:;;! 23355245 6; 

:;ii962S6:i:94; 
74454.65 
752874.96 
590800.73 
371614.72 

so-'2 
2 2 7 ^ 8 
2902846 
3239653 

1289 

234; 

'mm 
2 

604 
14 

:;4o66;; 

mm 
1 

466 
126 
213 

;:TOTAL;:;:ACCT;;;444̂  ;:2906062Vo;o;: i;i577oi56;; ::ooifr; 

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS 8 RAILWAYS 
EP AND HT - INCLUDES AMTRAK AND SEPTA- 4779712.68 61243399 

;;T0TAL;xACCTs44S; ;;4779712.;68;; :.612.43399:; 



PACE se ^ 
;:PROHpTLVS6ii/^:T6:: 
iBubi^ETii^iicbNfRot;;: 

.iPHiUAbEUP)(i^ 
RfflEMG, SALES AND COsTOHgRS 

ELECTRIC OPERATIONS 

:;NONTH/YE 
^HAVM 

FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KHII CUSTS 

ACCT 440-1 RESIDENTIAL 
UNBILLED 
" I 
R (PHILADELPHfA) — 
R (SUDURUAN) — + 
R MULTIPLE UNII * 
R UNRESTRICTED WTR HTG. (WU)-
OP-l-(7 DAY CONTROL) (WHR)--
0P-2-(5 DAY CONTROL) (WH 6;--

ACCT 440-2 RH -----
UNBILLED — ^ : 

STOTAtSACCT 440 
iiACCT 442^ iS l iA£ f f iO i ^ 

UNBILLED - — 
GS - (C) NON MEASURED -
GS - (CC-CM) MEAS. WITHOUT EHM • 
GS - (CH-EH) NEAS. WITH EHH • 
GS - ( N S R ) - — — — — ^ 
POL - (EO) ~ ~ — " 
CUT - ; 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1-

-1160000.00 -11000,000 
3569 67 * 24503 10 

268l.fi6S0.62 184164236 £47720 
39470326.19 270699076 599694 
362384.73 597247 4455 
93403.81 649570 1672 X 

2059768.00 29360167 90O65 X 
229506.24 343230S 8499 * 

15240372.86 146000159 146038 
-1650000,00 

81444990.32 606035346 1297917 

4060000.00 4|0 00]000 
1728939.17 9943854 42391 
34264115.91 271928209 80377 
8698996,04 89530393 14063 

:;;?199555o:i;35:£ 17176986 
157721.69 763765 3388 

190 40 3790 

50905513,64 393347005 137888 

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL 8 IND. SALES 
PD WITHOUT NSR 8 OPR 8 SEPTA 
PD WITH OPR - < 
PD HITH NSR — — — wi 
HT WITHOUT NSR 8 OPR 8 SEPTA--

W^MUWHi^^M - ' •': •- :•: * 
HT WITH NSR -
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY-
UNBILLED 

9325206.35 
44744.78! 

i i i i ' . . i 

27789023.65 
3078696.07 
-90000.00 

88750490 

g&MiSi&o;:-

422166963 
68728245 

1281 
5 

611 
14 x 

TOTAL ACCT 442-2 - 97668609.03 1295895200 

ACCT 444 PUBLIC ST, 8 HIGHWAY LIGHTING 

SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) 60148.47 535216 
SLS — 748856.77 2265028 
SLE — - — 594877.52 2915084 
TL — 372927.16 3145942 

ŝbflio;: 

i 
467 
127 
213 

i;T0TAL:;;:ACeTs444; :;296i869^32:; ;-i51145i6;; iiOOO!: 

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS 8 RAILWAYS 
EP AND HT - INCLUDES AMTRAK AND SEPTA- 4651282,13 60540977 

::TbtAL;;5ACCX5:446;: :;4651282i;i3;: SO 54 WM 

m 

6. 



f 

Mt lSmm^S^ r - PHIUADEUPHW EUEtTRIC CDHPANY 
P/iDHPtLV GLTTTO nWMM, SALES Mt) CUStOMÊ  

". ". PERC ACCOUNTS • ' REVENUE 

tWHTH/YEAR 
JUNt 

•:.ii>j.Ji.,'tM.if?t>»x̂ H:oM>t--t>t>i;'+H»»M'i 

SALES KWH CUSTS 

-. ACCT 440-1 RESIDENTIAL 
I' - ' - ' ; UNBILLED - 0320000. 00 

' R HULtlPLE UhttS-.H^H—- 341115 62 
R UNRESTRICTED WTR HTG.-'K̂ U) 83746.73 
OP-l-(7 DAY CONTROL)-(WHR) 1900760.76 
Op-2-15 DAY CONTROL).(WH 6) 216860.38 

ACCT 440-2 RH - r--- - 15574110.50 

TOTAL ACCT 44Q-***'**'*'********1Q03(J44<J5.5& : 
ACOT 442^1 SNALl CqHN£RCiAL''fi !£ND. SALES eassasflssasa 

UNBILLED ---.-:---r--- - 1720000.00 
GS -.-(C) NON HEASURED-r.-V — 1790655.41 

•i'; . GS - (CC-CH) MEAS. WITHOUT EHM - -- 59402416.47 
>'•.': ' GS - (CH-EH) MEAS. WITH"EHM 10781150.50 

GS *• (HSR)•~*<.**.*****<*i*<*-K«+.*vH******>*<.*-n~̂ -K*.•k*.*,*.*.̂ *,*. £496000>£7 

/ fDL - (£oi f — — • — • isnss^ 
' C H T " * ~ * ' - J < ™ * * - i , r » * - r * ^ + - r ~ A ~ r - , ~ + 1 S 6 < 7 4 

TOTAL ACCT,442-1- 56349756.58 

620(100 00 

S46t, (7 
207900765 &£$Sl5i&'>-4S 

2423527 44 .1 
572402 1661 K 

26522992 90/^0 X — 
3195654 8 ^ 0 X-— 

122333776 1461 ^5*/ 
14000000 

Tl̂ NoVoO 1296757 
* J * 4 $ 4 J J ^ / ^ M * J * j 4 j M i i i " . ' 

26000000 
•9470731 42493 

289662624 00316 
81608048 14072 
19554126 / xm 

762467 4 3^5 -
4i84 

4291)62182 137959 

J Accy. 
e "'r3 *' 

442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL-8 IND. SALES 
PD WITHOUT NSR & OPR. 8 SEPTA -
- P-flHI'TH ':':0 P R w *<'*•' 
fD HITH NSR — : 

HT HITHOUT NSR g OPK % wtk+~~*~***4. 
W WfH Ô tt-̂  • n — * 
HT WITH NSR : -----
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY-- -
UNBILLED -

9622404.74 
52272 •07. 

21B494B 09: 
56001137 93i 

69166,35 
26705455-11 
2729245.97 
5480000.00 

94071160 
507220 

23941110 

«wwm«! 
1287400 

441590361 
73997485 
73000000 

JT TOTftL ftCCT M a * « * * — - - ^ - 4 v„ HJ4944621.00 1333463752 

ACCT 444 PUBLIC ST. 8 HIGHWAY LIGHTXWQ 
S t p 

. ' .-. SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING';RIDER) -
SLS 

• SLE 
TL 

1263 
5 

243 ! 
1851 

2 
623 
14 x 

H44232.02 
61082.81 
764299.84 
595473.38 
369595.87 

TOTAL ACCT 444"* — - — - — 

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS 8 RAILWAYS 
EP AND HT - INCLUDES AMTRAK AND SEPTA-

2985483.92 

4428409.00 

6016945 :i 
486007 
2318200 
2921627 
-3516 SI'S" 
-.̂ MŴ Ŵ AÂ  -• 

14959097 

?987 

471 
128 
209 

809 

56768702 

TOTAL ACCT 446- 442&4<)9.0<J 56769702 



PflOHPTLY X TO 
iiRiiitAuEUpiaASEiiECT 
liEVENUt, SALIS AND CUSfDMCItS 

FERC ACCOUNTS 

ACCT 440-1 RESIDENTIAL. 
UNBILLED 
RT — 
R (PHILADELPHIA) ; R (SUBURBAN) —- — •».-~ —! 

I^^S^HWtSiSiJ^ONi'i .- • > • . •:- ••• -
R UNRESTRICTED WTR HTG. (WU) ----
0P-l-(7 DAY CONTROL) (WHR) 
0P-2-(5 DAY CONTROL) (WH 6) 

ACCT 440-2 RH -
UNBILLED - — - j 

TOTAL ACCT 440- — — ^ 
£ACc!;:̂2'i&£SHALtt 

UNBILLED 
GS - (C) NON MEASURED 
GS - (CC-CH) MEAS. WITHOUT EHM 
GS - (CH-EH) MEAS. WITH EHM • 
GS - (NSR)- " *— i 
POL - (EO) ; 

CHT — — * — — — ~ : 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1 • 

REVENUE 

•ribNtiwfc, J 

JUl Y i 

SALES KWH 

CUSTS 

10490000.00 84000000 
1264.71 9384 11 

;^97i9457:i;54g 2720R'fl20 54*7*3 
Ssooi4960v53S: 599044 

77360.75 520282 1647 « 
1782673.12 24449518 90572 * 
213229.62 3114941 8762 K 

20491455.57 14 0252710 146399 
2590000.00 ; 20000000 •• 

133819411^5^: 946p49p86 1296421 

1210000.00 10000000 
1952366.67 10506142 42428 
44501535.32 341175617 80329 
12294662.07 98863279 14060 
2739351 46! i;;;£;;;;2I55639# 

;s;̂ aS46fi6;:-:eoi; 3378 * 
192 l l j 4312; 

62852764.45 482057836 137918 

J 

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL S IND. SALES 
PD WITHOUT NSR 8 OpR 8 SEPTA 
PD WITH OPR 
PD WITH NSft 
HT WITHOUT NSR 8 OPR 8 SEPTA i 
HT WITH OPft i 
HT WITH NSR -
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY -
UNBILLED • 

TOTAL ACCT 4 4 2 - 2 — - - — -

;7kCCTS444;>;pgB(iics$T; 
SLP—- i 

liSSHiGHHAYSLieHTiNG; 

SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER)-
SLS • 
SLE • 
TL 

9907716.35 
63273.58 i 

62040884 64 
&i3£i6i3'i07:: 
35014687.00 
2655231.24 
-1170000.00 

102937140 
;;g::iS:78656oS 
:W262526ci6?: 

498568092 
71720277 
-17000000 

109478073,57 1422341016 

;;ii73206v:4*: 
65971.71 
750940.87 
596228.64 
378881.67 

1252 

îS35;i 
2 

630 
14 

:;397o:; 

518120 
2272924 
2916920 
3295427 

469 
130 
212 

TOTAL ACCT 444 -

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS 8 RAILWAYS 
EP AND HT - INCLUDES AMTRAK AND SEPTA-

;;"2965309 33 * 15110022 

4218302,25 52596750 

iTOtAtsACCTSW^ ;.42ia332;25 ;:5259675:o;: 



•'PROHHTLY. G:!:>/E;:;:fp: 

• BUDGtiT.̂ fV' COM t'ROL; 

^lUlI-ADEUPHIA^EI-ECTRIC^COMPAMYiSi^^ 
i R £ vi; fiUE-i^ s AII Eb̂ : A tii^i'di j sibi 
;M;:;-EtEC 

Pf!RC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KWH CUSTS 

ACCT 't'tO-l RESIDENTIAL 
UNBILLED • 

W i M - m i PH iLAbcLPHiAo" ; ^ - ^ 
i^M^-R^tsubuiiDAii.^ 

R UNRESTRICTED VJTR HTG. IWU) 
OP- l - (7 DAY CONTROL) (WHR)--' 
0P-2- (5 DAY COHTHOL) (WH 6 ) -

ACCT 440-2 RH 

m : m x i - T OT A Lv.ACCTil/i.'iOr! 
;-ACcf.:;-4'42'^:;T>MALL-^C0lii'i!;RCi^ 

UNBILLED -
GS -
GS -
GS -

.GS;i.V"V 
•pou^ 
;.CHT'^; 

(C) NON MEASURED 
CCC-CM) MEAS. WITHOUT EIIN-
(CH-EH) NEAS. WITH EHM 
(NSfi i>A- 7 t ^ ^ ^ t r s ? ^ 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1-

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COHIIERCT.AL f. IND. SALES 
PD WITHOUT NSR S OPR £ SEPTA 

;fsM:Tb^^ifii,NSfi-^ 

HT WITH NSR" - • 
JUPPLEMENTAL ENHRGY • HT 

UNBILLED 

':TOTALx-ACCT:::442-2; 

; AC C Ty.'iW ^PUBLIC vST>;r 8 % HIGIIWAY^LIGHTIMG 
:;& SLP f'̂ r 

SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) • 
SLS - • 
SLE 
TL -- - • 

• TpTAU;;;ACCT;::>-)̂ : 

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS 8 RAILWAYS 
EP AND HT - INCLUDES AMTRAK AND SCPTA-

-6010000.00 -46000000 

|iip4i;465;;: 
;::pS294̂ i3'6;;S;i;i:; 
M̂ŝ ooso:'/'. ' ' S^?.4397^ 

66738.53 442535 1626 X 
1602092.69 21203621 90347 
1.98651.20 2335054 9007 ;t 

19748256.96 135515207 14660 6 
^•t5i\i).(ip^;^: 

^:i^795059ir8"6^ ̂ 72ifi2882'j^-:: ?&;;1296667:; 

-1330000.00 -4 p 0 0,0 0 0 
1957237.26 10540356 42378 
43928332.25 332954136 00 360 
12653324.10 1.01460107 14 060 

^268.66 07.? iSW ̂21136285^?.: 
^Sa%£0636:i"-36:^. |̂|;|̂ 33oo;.: 

0$^^Z76#l!$$ 
60054807.45 462070309 137925 

9077130.40 
;^;;;;fi4S23;:2o;;: 
^ : 23929i5' i 25' 
:5989.b333"'45'. 

28935737.08 
4008570.82 
1350000.00 

93120250 

v02644236'Oi 
; :7077Gqi0p 
:;&;:'2759'ijtfb> 
408224551 

85425550 
14'O0O;OOO 

• 1064 03012 V 3 9: :/:;:T41836 0392;; 

:;i4789G8.42-. 
73641.02 
712327.79 
615471.45 
375400.24 

:;iio93'694:: 
578352 
2159594 
3001305 
3265491 

;:325502U..:92:; 

4239100.23 

;:2089y936:; 

55505097 

1244 

1022. 

641 
14 

i:3966:; 

470 
132 
210 

;8i: 

:;TCTAL:i;:/icCT;:::446;; • 4?-3.910(i..-'23;: ::555aG097.; 



PROMPTLY'- GIVE :f 6.| 
BUDGET, 8.COMTROU;: 

: PHILADELPHIA;. ELECTRIC ;.COMP ANY': 
:;REVENUE:;: SALES /AND. CUSTOMERS -•. 
M y ELECTRIC. OPERATIONS'.':̂ g: 

MONTH/YEA 
SEPTEMBER 
:::1992':-S-?:.::;' 

'EAR.:; 

PERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KUH CUSTS 

ACCT 440-1 RESIDENTIAL 
UNBILLED - • 
RT - - -

xXvfe'::;: R: (PiatADELPHIAHr-^.--
•:•• •;;;:::; R .I SUB UR B AN ):: - - - V r - - - f r - - -: 
y : : ::Zr R f 1U L T IP L E.. UI' IT S - -; h - - - r - -

R UNRESTRICTED HTR HTG. (WU) 
0P-l-(7 DAY CONTROL) (WHR) — 
0P-2-(5 DAY CONTROL) (WH 6)-

ACCT 440-2 RH 
UNB i L LED i ̂ --:f. ̂  h ̂ r^fS'-? T 'i 

ACCT 442-1 SMALL COMMERCIAL1 8 .IHD:' SALES 
UNBILLED - --• 
GS - (C) NON MEASURED 
GS - (CC-CM) MEAS. WITHOUT EHM-
GS - (CH-Ell) MEAS. WITH EHM 
: GS ..-.(NSR) - ' - - . r . - . r . - . r - - - ' - i - -
^ P O L ^ - ^ T E O l - - H ? ~ ± ^ M ^ " - ~ ^ ~ : 

CHT -

TOTAL ACCT 442-1-

-9640000.00 
i^UlSQ . ^ l ^ - ; 
36691240,06^ 
53365314:39;:::: 
::•:• 4i3oi9.8i '; 

69274.50 
1675203.03 
211016.69 

19037670.92 
^3030000.00:^;: 

-75000000 

;::>-3664984iim:;: 
•:;'::lV:-:299i356';:;:s::;"' 

462051 
22563851 
3030191 

130556332 
^17.0^0000.1^ 

K;;:;: 545074; 
W;6bo7bb; 
;;';;;:;;;;:,t;.:4366-

1617 
89930 
9404 

146920 

98733898iblTf ;:;;?68^6^37;#:::; p ; 1297 071 

-5260000.00 
1962584.99 

43267333,95 
12133965.98 

I. 3187919. 04;;-
'̂V 155547-97 ; :

: 

::;te::,:.188;06 

-29000000 
10582593 
327338696 
97644922 

:.:;::;::.25558361::;;::;V; 
:':-:̂ :;:i:.?75686̂ :;i 

42276 
80398 
14063 

:;;.::;:;;:;;:;;;:;-;;.ii22 
::y::|p^3362 

55447539.93 432805647 137859 

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL 8 IND. SALES 
PD WITHOUT NSR 8 OPR 8 SEPTA - 7561902.73 

gSCi PD WITH 0PRr-6VW^i^ 
Ĥ1';' PD WITH HSR-rV'^.-^^?"^ 
;:;;';>;: g:- HT wi THOUT , NSR : 8 OPR , s..- SE pf A - V r - T r-rr.f ------^ -'r-;: 6 05 714 21; 67 • 

:• •: HI WITH OPR-r-.---'-r--:--r-f-r;'------r^-^^'--'r^-;1:. :\--.93756 .15-
HT WITH NSR - 31444447.90 
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY 2223298.30 
UNBILLED — -5390000.00 

TOTAL ACCT 442-2- —- 100890617.31 

ACCT 444 PUBLIC ST. 1 HIGHWAY LIGHTING 
.;;;-;:V: SLP--- — — — — • 

SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) 
SLS 
SLE 
TL 

1223965.35 
80415.17 
721999.45 
630959.5B 
374501.54 

TOTA L..; ACC f .-'.444; 3031844,07' 

96042541 1237 
ĝxetibbo'::;̂ ^ 

;^''i3 03560';;;;̂  2 
484337739 645 
67929(103 14 * 
-67p00'000 \ 

1315464 019 ";%;:y::&:V.->:; .13953 

... .7403145 : 
631554 > 

2190029 465 
3422448 137 
3257626 210 

;!;|:;.i 6904 a b 2>:M;|;gf ;;;;:*:. 814';;.:: 

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS 8 RAILWAYS 
EP AMD HT - INCLUDES AMTRAK AND SEPTA- 4265710.90 56420564 

ror-u : Acer; 446 • 4265710,90' 56420564 



:PALL CC^-
1PROHPTLV-: GIVE :; f 6; 
BUOGEf-::8\c6NtROC:; 

FERC ACCOUNTS 

P HI LADE LPHI Ai-E L E CT RIC'CdH P A HY^WM^OHTH/^ifl/r^ 
;REVENUEPSALES:AND;;CUSTOHERS;S 
::;;;:;;;;i|ELECYRiC:.:OPERÂ  

REVENUE SALES KWH CUSTS 

ACCT 440-1 RESIDENTIAL 
UNBILLED 
RT — -

•::!::$$R^rpHiL:AbEL^ 
RM SUBURBAN) <k - T ^ H ^ f r r ' S ^ S H ^ 

S;?;?:. RVMULT I P il E i- UN ITS - r-.^ n'̂  - - - - -: f:'?;'-'-
R UNRESTRICTED WTR HTG. (WU) 
OP-l-(7 DAY CONTROL) (WHR) 
OP-2-(5 DAY CONTROL) (WH 6) 

ACCT 440-2 RH - -
: Q M ? 'UNBILLEDT^r™^ 

ACCT 442-1; SHALL, COMMERCIAL 8. INO'.-SALES 
UNBILLED -
GS - (C) NON MEASURED 
GS - (CC-CH) MEAS. WITHOUT EHH 
GS - (CH-EH) MEAS. WITH EHM -
GS "0: (NSR ) >™/vE£c v "VT " ti?.?.^?.^ 

i^^MpbL^L 
CHT -

TOTAL ACCT 442-1 • 

H30000.00 13,000,000 
,::;;:;:':;• 1444: 25-- ; 11 
'29477272 J/.1, ;;;;; 202587089 s;;;; :;#:;545i96. 
44735893:42^ ̂ 312235566 •x;;s;;;;6 oi646. 
:;;;i.376444 . 23¥ 2692184^. S;M̂ .4347.: 

76324.28 516556 1602 K 
1780535.43 24459856 89653 » 
234194.73 3401033 9732 X 

16844495.79 133799232 147406 
;;i96b000;bb:::::: |f:370p00p0|:i;l 

96616604. ;;::; 7^970 3297|>:;:; :;::;;:-;;:i29a608 

-530000.00 -7000000 
1684673.02 9360034 42224 
37071673.84 294768002 80445 
8831983.13 91363827 14 098 
;; 2476504.02:::: 'g;;;;;-2i27b883::;;;;;V; ::i:i:i;i:;;;:;;;;;;;::ii49 

156853.57'i;i: 

49741860.40 410526585 137916 

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COHHERCIAL S IND. SALES 
PD WITHOUT NSR 8 OPR 8 SEPTA 

i i ' ^ S PlTWITH •. OPR^.i-T^Sr,^'^^ 

HT: WITHOUT; NSR . 8; OPR ;:a• SEPTA 2 ^™ ri!-; 
m l W i f K : d p R - ^ ^ - . ^ S r 4 . - V ^ ' r . " f rf•f.'r,?f: 
HT WITH NSR - -
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY 
UNBILLED 

ACCf;;.444.rPUBLic: ST HIGHWAY-i.IGHTINO^ 
SLP " 
SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) 
SLS--- --
SLE - -
TL— - -

I^§^^^^^^^T07;A-'C^ACCT.444- --- •• 

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS 8 RAILWAYS 
EP AND HT - INCLUDES AMTRAK AND SEPTA-

9670539.85 
;;;;;;::::;;;:;469i2.i5;-:;; 
S;: 2261189.12V -
;:-5654 0333145;:;: 
^̂ v;: 77011.58: 
30289742.74 
2870825.43 
-1840000.00 

94559790 
^ ^ " ^ 5 4 2 6^:^ 
^a4i5S32fli.?.^g 
;;:;;}643967663|̂ ;; 
S^x:-836800^^ 
460647891 
79741172 
-57000,000 

1227 
5 

m • ri96M 
2 

648 
14 K 

199916554^ 32 iS ;:i247375996;:;|;;ii 3934 

^ 1266860.2i.> 
92783.44 
702335.99 
625721.67 
37&56S.94 

>v«? 85b8o4i:;5:S 
728691 
2143166 
3^63625 
3294954 

2 
K 

468 

210 

i||i^.06.9317ij25) 17737877 822 

4156008.98 53091743 

;:TOTAL:;ACCT;;:446; 4156008;98: ; 53091743: 



,:) 
PACE 28 1 

PROMPTLY.GIVE'TO 
BUDGET 8''CONTROL 

PtlILADELPHIA..ELECTRIC.COMPANY ; 

REVENUE, -.SALES AND - CUSTOHERS 
r:;. ELECTRIC OPERATIOHS ,•-..'•••''••;:•: 

HONTH/YEffi?^ 
NOVEMBER V::?/:-:: 
' 1992 ;•'.'!;••:•; 

FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KWH CUSTS 

ACCT <i<iO-l RESIDENTIAL 
UNBILLED 
RT 7-7 

"P: R (PHILADELPHIA) .-'-r .----77-
R (SUBURBAN) •. - - - - - T T T — 

y)\. R MULTIPLE UNITS- - - - - ' -
R UNRESTRICTED WTR HTG. (WU) 
OP-l-(7 DAY CONTROL) (WHR) 
OP-2-(5 DAY CONTROL) (WH 6) 

ACCT 440-2 RH 
>::-.:Cy UNBILLED -^r 7̂.7.̂ 77.̂ 7.-7.7- -

340000.0 0 

:,;;:-:-;>
 :-.9os.43 

29366451.53 
: 44639345.13 
vl ;598203'.53 

63975.71 
1969021.55 
264012.40 

18497705.72 

;̂ .i2oobo.ob 
. -v.--' . TOTAL "ACCT 440---.--- — — -.: 

ACCT 442-1 SMALL COMMERCIAL 8 IHD." SALES 
UNBILLED -• 
GS - (C) NON MEASURED • 
GS - (CC-CM) MEAS. WITHOUT EHH 
GS - (CH-EH) MEAS. WITH EHM -• 
GS. -: , ( H S R ) - - - — - . - - - — - - - - - - - - - -

POL-'- . ( E 0 ) - ' 7 : ; - - - : ~ 7 f 7 - r - 7 - - - ~ 7 ' r - - : : ^ ^ -
' • ^ CMT - - - - - - - -^Vr-T ^.TT^-CT - 1 - - V r r - • 

9 5 6 7 9 6 2 1 . 0 0 

5p00|000 
V--:.:-. 7 2 3 3 ; 
204221336 
318679844 

2801918 
580856 

27848445 
3927997 

192125389 
J:,14JOOOV)00; 

•545622 
602511 

vi- ;4336'-' ;: 
1567 K 

89370 H 
10070 »* 

148037 

-768673018- .1300518: 

-1200000.00 
1810934.37 
35360622.49 
9216672.42 
24200 04 .21 
154962.49 

185 . 37-; 

-3,00 0̂  0 0 
10580080 

289140106 
96064494 

; .21485515 
748880 

?:'i>::i;̂  3542-: 

42206 
80474 
14149 
.1164 . 
::::-3363 .«.. 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1- 47763381.35 415030625 137993 

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL 8 HID. SALES 
FD WITHOUT NSR 8 OPR 8 SEPTA 

?/.s:™\PD WITH 0PR-^r'-7777K'---.-:----7,--i--7: 

PD WITH NSR7---~7^7^-7'-7^-^-:777r^^^ 
HT WITHOUT NSR. 8.0PR; a: SEPTA-̂ r.-̂ .--

:;.::HT WITH 0PR -.- - - -.- - - - r r r r - - ̂  - r - - r - - -:• 
HT WITH HSR --
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY 
UNBILLED 

..TOTAL.: ACCT •W2-2^rr-±-±--^h^--r--r': 

ACCT 444 PUBLIC.ST 1,8 HIGHWAY LIGHTING 

SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) 
SLS — — -
SLE 
TL- --

7922969 78 79100384 1219 
M-. 39189 82;; mMi-WzaiomM 
:;:i925937.12:';: ;v:;:'2089346o ..i:«''254. 
4.9195207 is.V: ;;:y'580456295,pp: ;;;P;;-;-i788 
.iv -1042 92;. y£ffl-£'-- 2 
28275086 33 454074439 654 
2928905 94 61127722 14 
-1050000 00 -231000̂ 000 

89236253 .22:;: : ii8io45iib%;;.:5 :mw.3922 

:•;;• 1285664.65' 
98357.53 
694552.84 
627007.12 
377045.69 

8992445:" 
772468 
2125691 
3055156 
3279857 

436 
172 
210 

TOTALl.-ACCT. 444r .3082627.83 '18225617. .820 

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS 8 RAILWAYS 
EP AND HT - INCLUDES AMTRAK AND SEPTA- 4157752.76 53179328 

TOTAL ACCT-446 : :4157752.76. -53179328 

m 

m 

•A 



• PAGE,28 
PROMPTLY :>v̂ .:.TO; 
BUDGET.8 CONTROL 

PHILADELPHIA 'ELECTRIC COMPANY • MONTH/Ŷ  
:'REV'ENUEi::SAL'ES::ANb.XUSTO'MERS -:;:>::;̂  DECEMBER*'***'̂  
V .: . ELECTRIC OPERATIONS 1992- :; 

FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KWII CUSTS 

ACCT 440-1 RESIDENTIAL 
UNBILLED 5520000.00 
RT - - - 1899.05 

;--::<:.-;::;' R (PHILADELPHIA):.*:.-:-':- - '- - - - -̂  - - - - -> - ̂  - 36283450 . 71 
:;:>;x:'x R : (SUBURBAN);.; --r^.^Vr^rr-,-'-rr.r- --- - 1 r-^'-'r.-r-'-'^ •::-49660516 . 23 ' 
••::':v;::-:' R MULTIPLE UN I f S -' - r - r! - r: :- -• r: r - !• - - r - k r. - - r -i:! 441695.97 

R UNRESTRICTED WTR HTG. (WU) -- 95941.49 
0P-l-(7 DAY CONTROL) (WHR) 2134109.02 
0P-2-(5 DAY CONTROL) (WH 6) 302368.42 

ACCT 440-2 RH - 28603363.20 
;.;"-•;'. ̂ .UNBILL^ 

TOTAL'! ACCT:: 440-T^--
::-r-.->-.-:----^r-- 125 S31544 . 09 

ACCT 442-1.-SMALL CONMERCIALv8 :INDSALES ^ - [ - - ' ^ X ) ===t = === = = = = : 
UNBILLED 990000.00 
GS - (C) HON MEASURED --- 2195971.90 
GS - (CC-CM) MEAS. WITHOUT EHM 45813373.26 
GS - (CH-EH) MEAS. WITH EHM 12731791.57 
GS; -,: (NSR ) - -- - —V - — — - " r.1 -.-:-;-.r - -'- - • :> 2494735.31 

;•;•;•;•:>;':' POL •>;: ( E o) -—- - r -7 -7 - - 7 - - - - - - - - - 7 - — - 7 - - - - - V.;;- -156243.85. 
•'-:/• c m r i r ^ ~ " r - - - - T - : - ^ t 7 ^ - - - ^ - - ~ r ' ' - - - - - - ~ .118.49 

34 )00jO0O 
.;;::vv: 14756 
; 227326111: 
356346842 

:Xi ;3039992: 

642608 
30814190 
4591918 

267035604 
35,0 00̂ )0 Oi 

958 )12^21 

iŝ oolpoo 
11976598 
290069724 
111585335 
V: 21783000 
:;;;.: 0754 002: 
•;:;o:.;.::::2i6i" 

546201: 

;:6 03133; 
y:'::;;4326: 

1578 
89151 
10362 
148554 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1- 64382234.38 457971788 138018 

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL 8 IND. SALES 
PD WITHOUT NSR 8 OPR 8 SEPTA 

:--PD"WITH 0PR-7.-.-77----------- ----
:;;••;;;':,: PD WITH NSR- - -.- 7 -:: - -.- -—7 - 7 - 7.- - - -
•:•:•;•':;• HT. WITHOUT NSR 8 OPR; 8 SEPTA-'--I----; 

HT WITH 0 P R - - r - - - - : - r ' - r - : - > - r - - 7 - - - - - -
HT WITH NSR 
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY 
UNBILLED --

- : .. .TOTAL ACCT . 442-2-- -'- - ̂ — l - - - r - - - T - -

ACCT- 444 PUBLIC; ST̂ Vfi-'HIGHWAY LIGHTING ".;:. 

SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) 
SLS 
SLE — 
TL --- --

.:;: [•;>">.;:, 
ACCT 446 - RAILROADS 8 RAILWAYS 

EP AND HT - INCLUDES AMTRAK AND SEPTA 

: i:. TO T A L A CCT.; 4 4 6 7 - -' - -.-'"1 7 - : - - - : -:. 

5307869 20 95296720 1200 
; 22111 29 '} ,3729io.::';';;:;;;;': 

.1300265 70 : -;::';::::;:23iB5288o;;;v 
50414194 22 : ;:':-64 33 37108 OS ;;;:;;;::;;;;;:• 1779 

65165 02 r/..' 881200';':::: 2 
29856001 74 401548050 659 
3172958 15 75250450 14 
950000 00 13|0 00)00 0 

91088565 32 " :,1333548134:;0;,::;.:.: •:':;::0.;>O96 

1041230 89 "• 9699128 V'1 •2 
74 026 49 834297 

554557 71 2127353 434 
448596 40 3096453 177 
252154 23 3276897 210 

'2370573 72.- ,:-^;:i9034i2a;:^ ;:;;:V;|:';;823 

3028215 25 60127630 3 

3828215.25 6'o 12763 o,:1;;;;;;;v 

-1302226: 

42151 
80448 
14219 
;;;;:i2bb.;;';;;;;; 
;;;::3362;x: 

:;>*»»4 

' ^ n t L . j 



PAGE 
i rOHMI t Gl'7t 10! 

PHXtADELPHIA EUPTRTC COHPAMV HOHTH/VEAR 
REV/EMUE, SALES AMD CUSTDliEftS JAHUARY 

ELECTRIC OPERATIONS 1993 

FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KWH CUSTS 

ACCT <ttO-l RESIDENTIAL 
UNBILLED 
RT : 
R (I IIT1 ADLLPHTA) i 
H (SUBURBAN) 
' i Txfmmt7<i : 
R UNRESTRICTED WTR HTG. (WU) 
0P-l-(7 DAY CONTROL) (WHR) — 
OP-2-(5 DAY CONTROL) (WH 6)-

ACCT <i<i0-2 RH 
UMBILLED — — . « 

-2290)000.00 

35(0211149.53 
S'l$09j22fl 92 i 

102164.67 
2287107.65 

542 635.17 
27l6641361.97 

560 

TOTAL ACCT 4.|0 
ACCT 442-1 SHALL COHHERCIAL * INO. SALES 

UNBILLED — 
GS - (C) NON MEASURED 
GS - (CC-CH) MEAS. WITHOUT EHM • 
GS - (CH-EH) MEAS. WITH EHM— • 
GS - (NSR)-"-l--"-'•,-•*",~•^-""','*--••^" > 
PDI (EO) 
CMT - i 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1-

000.00 

U O N M . / " O 4 \ i i 7 n r ; 4 6 

800 
2132693 

37 371155 
11923486 

-6j000000 

•.246 &5%96'::.' 

31303461 i 
703699 

33853922 
5302704 

321489883 
-3000000-

S470S1 ; 

603731 ^ 
4317 
1568 « 

88843 x 
10684 * 

148841 

£ 1 tt:-:v$:r:-:w>:':W&:?i'^ 

39, /St,626 

000.00 
.09 
.62 
.78 

a&32i241.23: 
200(176.65; 

104,86 

53352860.23 

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL & IND. SALES 
PD WITHOUT NSR S OPR S SEPTA 
PP WITH OPR— • 
PD HITH NSfi 
HT hIThlUI hiP 8 UP" i. SEPIA i 
HT WITH OPft — — : 

HT WITH HSR - - • 
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY— • 
UNBILLED • 

8i973710.15 
;;179i5t26;;; 

;$2367.9i;;:S4:; 
5-. n S l~ 

' mfamm 
29(767131.36 

219715*2.96 
-1640000.00 

TOTAL ACCT 442-2 . 9E37oJp57 89 123l{o6^835 3676 TOTAL ACCT 442-2 

/CCI 444 / I'HLIC 8 HJIHhAY L l d n i H G 
SLP-- — — — 
SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) • 
SLS - -
SLE 
TL -

467 

1303952 

-4|00O00O 
12327|093 

303 085027 
132 035283 

2378^101 
9S6254; 

mm 
188690 

42201 
60489 . r 

14246- Cy2>~*l 
1 2 1 7 ^ j 
«i».5 - j 

89'032320 
{188740:; 

24041J9S0: 
629.267(276 

mmm 
43li932j965 

64902084 
-9000000 

138153 

1190 

WmMm 
253 

1766 
2 

661 
14 * 

tfr-Se. S3,SSS,i87 low,*?? 7V/ 

103755.43 
6681665.60 
640126.82 
379j332.97 

94(1L061 2 
B14964 
2065294 427 
310S736 190 
3300106 210 

09(1388 < 69 10767101 829 

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS 8 RAILWAYS 
EP AND HT - INCLUDES AMTRAK AND SEPTA 4 25! 634.91 5£ 410>29 

> 
3 

634*91 58410929 I l l i l l f 



PAGE 20 
i:pR6î Ti-V:?GtviEs;fci:; 
BUDGET I CONTROL 

: :PHit'AOEtPHiA ::EtE 
REVCilUE> SALES AND CUSTOliEftS ' TEDftUARV 

mmMmM^mimxcm ^ 1993 
FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KWH CUSTS 

ACCT 440-1 RESIDENTIAL 
UNBILLED 
i I 
R (PHILADELPHIA) j 
R (SUBURDAH) — * - — •"— i 
R rtJLtlPSSfilt-TS : 
R UNRESTRICTED WTR HTG. (WU)' 
0 P - l - ( 7 DAY CONTROL) (HHR) — 
OP-2-(5 DAY CONTROL) (WH 6 ) -

ACCT 440-2 RH 

-̂ goooo.o-o 
ii633£62;!: 

31110; 929.91 
47 051154 97 

91024.74 
2106008.1)0 

331^98.01 
27469 987.31 

est obbi'ob; 

i f * i ; i Af OT H I I. 
;;ACCf:i::442^ii?ShALLScd^i 

UNBILLED - - - -
GS - (C) NON MEASURED— 
GS - (CC-CM) MEAS. WITHOUT EHM -
GS - (CH-EH) MEAS. WITH EHM 
GS - (HSR) * i 
POL - (E0) i 
C H T - " " i 

#08 9fl0 

3£ 
11 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1-

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL S IND. SALES 
PD WITHOUT NSR 8 OPR 8 SEPTA • 
PD WITH OPR • 1 
PD HITH «SR i 
HT WITHOUT NSR S OPR ? S E P T A - — * " - i 
HT WITH OPR- ^ i 
HT WITH NSR • 
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY • 
UNBILLED • 

-A 
2l7So-i 

*336 W 
• 2J35 

>68? 

im 
&35J87 

30 577&23 
5L00660 

327570 758 
:;2 0. 

001.11 

330000.00 
1)941824.56 

947000.27 
507 360.39 
425 210 64: 
1558 06; 88 

133.68 

W i 2?('6 33^| 

-coooooo 
11627jl32 

291 337709 
120495024 

23 53394?:; 

2i540: 

51|722S336.62 45i745[558 

0402698.18 

3i«965:i ;58;: 

311685769.68 
1461^05.21 

-2400000.00 

TOTAL ACCT 4 4 2 - 2 " " — — — 931530559.26 1191 

ACCT 444 PUBLIC ST, 8 HIGHWAY LIGHTING 
SLP • 
SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) 
SLS 
SLE 
TL 

TOTAL ACCT 444-

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS 8 RAILWAYS 
EP AND HT - INCLUDES AMTRAK AND SEPTA-

;:TdfAi;;|ACCt:;i;446:: 

ailS2S70.62 
86730.66 

677214.27 
647082.37 
3891911.43 

a953ei09S35:i 

4 091*58.34 

00)00 
14 529:; 12 

:;S47iiS2:: 
;̂ b430i9: 

1559 
86516 
11041 
149211 

> 

ooooo.-

;;i305773:: 

42254 
80489 
14282 

::$;i233 ;m; 
3342 «J 

138258 

83 959100 

M 7 .9 2 ^ 6 : : 
;;57t 

62650*; 
487 097 269 

6; 756(180 
-32 000000 

1167 
4 wm 

1762 

661 
12 

946127 

95t 

5: 637 796 

646735 
681240 
084S66 
146 358 
391973 

3851 

2 

425 
192 
210 

892;: 



PAGE 28 
;"PRQilPtijV:-GlVE§tti; 
'BunGET ;^c6iiTRb(| 

;f i i i i iAbEUHii^ :EtECfRic^ 
REVENUE, SALES AND CUSTOHERS MARCH 

ELECTRIC OPERATIONS 1993 

FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KWH CUSTS 

ACCT 440-1 RESIDENTIAL 
UNBILLED 

M W m PHiiiAbeiifiifi^ 
t m m t i z i subuRbAH) 

R UNRESTRICTED WTR HTG. (WU) 
OP-l-(7 DAY CONTROL) (WHR) 
OP-2-(5 DAY CONTROL) (WH 6) 

ACCT 440-2 RH 
î aiî Si-UNWLLEb 

570000.00 
1264S76:> 

Mtez iii2:;'42;; 
4s(402693i;ii5:? 

S97 il&M\ 

J 
-11000 

11550? 
200|75£ id7S 
324 506 0£ 

620|901 
3(ll753 569! 

S 17.1% 7-7/ 
32<845527 

:^2( bbcbbo;; 

TOTAL ACCT 419-
? A C t f ^ 4 2 ^ ^ 

UNBILLED 
GS - (C) NON MEASURED-
GS - (CC-CM) MEAS. WITHOUT EHM-
GS - (CH-EH) MEAS. WITH EHM-

'866 537 234 

-11000(000 
11375734 

29446E734 
12/965291 

;:3£ 178664:; 

;;i790; 
46(739729 

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL 8 IND. SALES 
PD WITHOUT NSR 8 OPR 8 SEPTA-

? ^ S S i M H i T i i ^ f t : 
HT WITH NSR-
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY-
UNBILLED 

49 

:;TOfA£&ACCT3442*:2 •134 

ACCT 444 PUDLIC ST. 8 HIGHWAY LIGHTING 
OP 
SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) 
SLS 
SLE 
TL -

(128^5'; 
8fl576.68 
664613.53 
649!

(466.41 
38C920.11 

TOTAL ACCT 444 ^ 

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS 8 RAILWAYS 
EP AND HT - INCLUDES AMTRAK AND SEPTA— 

sbsi rospa; 

ijbT AL;:; A OCT;:; 44 6• m 
::4(031 

4031217.23 

000 

1548 M 
88290 X 
11246 X 
149418 

> e 3SI 1*5,0 ^ 

;;i306712.; 

42288 
80529 -
14305 . ' ^Jt Gi -> 

;;;;;;;1248:; 

J 

138370 

90 45410 0 
45^360:; 

..?23 S9i,6'6o';: 
6366'.^?) l i 

: ; i 26^000:; 
488 0(633' 

74477 727 
2200(000 

1153 

261 

14 x 

246:; 

7917411 
681 

d05£ 
240 
644 

170977 
3319685 

;;3839; 

423 
194 
210 

1714^957 

51466 

2i7;i;23:: 53 4 W 63.0 

029 

630 



,.fa£; 20 

i r f to i jpf t iY i iGiveSf^ 
: CUDGET: ;ac CONTROL;; 

ilPHILADELPjiiiASEtECf 
REVENUE> SALES AND CUSTOMERS APRIL 

ELECTRIC OPC/MTIONS 1993 

FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KWH CUSTS 

ACCT 440-1 RESIDENTIAL 
UNBILLED • 
>r 
R (PIIILADLLPHIA) — i 
R (SUDURDAII) —; 

;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;s;:;R;:;:nuLfiPLE;;;:iijf!iTS i 
R UNRESTRICTED WTR HTG. (WU)-
OP- l - (7 DAY CONTROL) (WHR) —• 
OP-2-(5 DAY CONTROL) (WH 6 ) -

ACCT 440-2 RH 

560000.00 
;;H7K94;; 

82839.36 

-541000 

M5327.95 
S22051.32 
81)337 

00. 

^ ^ ^ S ^ W T O T A L ^ A C L T 4 4 Q — — — — ; 
i ;AcCTS^2 '^ :sr tAt^ 

UNBILLED — 
GS - (C) NON MEASURED --• 
GS - (CC-CM) MEAS. WITHOUT EHM • 
GS - (CH-EH) MEAS. WITH EHM 

;̂-$$£Qsgw£i NV. HI 
POL - (EO)-

CMT " w — 

s i t e 67b;?54;; 

(76i 

2575309 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1-

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL & IND. SALES 
PD WITHOUT NSR fi OPR S SEPTA 
PD WITH OPR 
PD HITH MSR- — — — 
HT WITHOUT NSR 8 OPR 8 SEPTA" < 
Hf WITH OPR • — ; 
HT WITH NSR • 
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGV - -
UNBILLED • 

M76i 

m 
980 

&QTAi£:;ACCT;*442$2> 85 331385.37 1215 502148 

;:AccT;::444:vpucLic;;;;sT;^ 
^11 -
SLP I ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) • 
SLS - • 
SLE • 
TL 

;:f6TAL;;;;ACcf5;444: 

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS 8 RAILWAYS 
EP AND HT - INCLUDES AMTRAK AND SEPTA-

;;TOfAL;-ACCf;;::446; 

0773* 
201)422 n n 
3io MiW 

566162 
31 

.24 
boijbo;; •60 

00,00 
7.38 

482.67 
213.44 

'Ml 
I£l839;i37:; 

i39 ; i : 5^; 

000 

024603 
4 927 473 

234163162 
000 0.00:' 

;;.67ih24 269;; 

-26 
10 

29364*1777 
111 

mm 
666)( 

25j85< 

4781S751.96 416&42 991 

$178852.91 
i2i^ :85;5 

954 16 i 

29598727.07 
5597 044.77 

8(576, 
65i 
63^375. 

000.00 

82 36 OB.20 

3644i0;; 
465138031 

7071^088 
-19008000 

;;ll24tf0id ;i6i;; 
.69 

094.59 
i . U 

1368711.87 

2i?09576.Q6 16)7£3»92: 

17U889.'65 61244417 

617.1809.65 61 

;;s47822s$;; 
;;6o486b^g; 
;;;;;;;;;;4263'::;;;;;;; 

1544 K 
88039 * 
11499 x 
149492 O V 

300000 
722010 

;;i306456:; 

42303 
80581 

069 14293 ^ J l Z L i ^ l -
1273_>^ l' 

138450 

i 
1139 r'T) 
4 

1734 

614 x ' 4 T " ^ 7^,47^ 6 n 

6 5l(W3i:: 
&8^240 

71606 
iOOl 

14 

2p4 
317 
3126 

:;3007:;; 

2 

420 
196 
211 

;;829:; 

WW 



HBHrcT 28 
W S ^ PR0MPTL, 

r BUDGET 1 

rf J' 
pf?oMPTLy Give ro • 
BUDGET 8 CONTROL 

PHILADELPHIA CLfeCTRIC COHPANV HONTĤ EAk:; 
REVENUe, SALES AND CUSTOMERS HAY 

ELECTRIC OPERATIONS 1993 

FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KWH CUSTS 

ACCT 440-1 RESIDENTIAL 
UNBILLED • 
RT 
fi (PHILADELPHIA) 
R (SUBURBAN) — + 
ft IIULTIPLF UNITS 
R UNRESTRICTED WTR HTG. (WU) 
0 P - l - ( 7 DAY CONTROL) (WHR) ™ 
0P-2-(S DAY CONTROL) (WH 6) 

ACCT 440-2 RH 
U N BIL L C D -*•>-+- •» *• - »• *» ̂  ^ - » ^ " *» ^ +1 •<«-*» - > " *• 

26OQ00.00 
717>850 

.S3 
38(114}L10,74 

i.22^ 
026:22 

2 0 ^ 2 4 . 6 8 
M 2 

)o:o;i::oo;; 

2£ ?1£571 
U 4 L10 
326>22 
_77 395, 
791 

14156 ?82 
970 0 

TOTAL ACCT +<+'+•''*'<••' 
ACCT 442-1 SMALL CQHHERCIAU t IND. SALES 

UNBILLED 
GS - (C) NON MEASURED 
GS - (CC-CM) MEAS. WITHOUT EHM— 34 
GS - (CH-EH) MEAS. WITH EHM -

8175(»51 

^200000.00 
648 652.77 
76S619.34 

6j982.06 
922.05; 

152(610.27; 
63';51 

( 9 
5 56 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1- 24£j058.80 

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL & IND. 
PD WITHOUT NSR 8 OPR 8 SEPTA-
PD WITH O P R - " - " — • » » • : 
PD WITH NSfi i 
HT WITHOUT NSR 8 OPR & SEPTA-: 
HT WITH OPR : 
HT WITH NSR -
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY 
UNBILLED 

SALES 

TOTAL ACCT 442-

ACCT 444 PUBLIC ST, 8 HIGHWAY LIGMTlfcd 
SLP-"- — — < 
SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) -
SLS - • 
SLE " 
TL • 

TOTAL ACCT 4 4 4 " 

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS 8 RAILWAYS 
EP AND HT - INCLUDES AMTRAK AND SEPTA 

17[00l 000 
< 706 

lSlfe:63 684 
276 J3t 101 

2*63296 
55 

2712791 
i0!424_ 

.0 
41506(323. 

136 34!440 
:18 OO? 000:-

456|06 

924 
47 

966.88 
306;idb;' 

011722.96: 
^7712 371 97 

$29393 964 

969! 
oqooo 

560 
283672 725 

749 
935 

7871967 
l i s * 

96 66< 
24 27! 

130 
060:! 

2Ji39i OSO 
577 367 605 

7S78 
52 

271409(924.84 
2.19 

6601000.00 

437 416 
859 

12300( 000 
7149S 

97 025 425.66 I S I O ^ J 17:0 

686.85 
642902.53 
638142.48 
369468.41 

142 

OlSj 

3293 

2l£ 34#; 
534 575 

2 02; 690 
317<259 

159 

11 
£46064 
604757 

4,232 : 
1536 x 

87742 > 
..-.11720 x 
149254 

1304319 

42231 
80736 
14306 
1296 
3333 x 

138571 

1114 
4 

261 
1720 

2 
673 

14 

3774 

419 
199 
211 

£5 

o P 

2 ^ 

3 /, 6.3¥ f £3 3 

3 7,333,406 3o7 f 9So f WC 

YT-Sc I S ^ V I , z^7 /,&/*/, 3%?, 07/ 



2 a 

[EUbGET^&SCpNTRO^ 

S i i i t A b E L R H i A g e t E e i i R i ^ 
REVENUE, SALES ANO CUSTOMERS 

Si&lIOEtMRICiiOPe i'.* rif w, 

ilHONTH^EAK, 
JUNE 
1993 

FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KWH CUSTS 

ACCT 440-1 RESIDENTIAL 
UNBILLED - - - - -
r.r -
R (RlllLADELPHlAl i 
R (SUpURDAN) — 

iiÔ xSiSRxhULTIPUÊ ^ i i 
R UNRESTRICTED WTR HTG. (WU)---
0P-l-(7 DAY CONTROL) (WHR) «- -.-
0P-2-(5 DAY CONTROL) (WH 6) — 

ACCT 440-2 RH -
;£:£:•:%;:•>: '0 N B11 L: E D - -: *» *•' w * - *• - * w w ̂  " ̂  ̂ *>" ̂  w «•« w *i *<*( 

;:ACctS:442Si;?SHAtt;«fcOhhE 
UNBILLED — 
GS - (C) NON MEASURED 
GS - (CC-CM) MEAS. WITHOUT EHM 
GS - (CH-EH) MEAS. WITH EHH • 
GS - (NSR) 
POL - (EOl " — i 
C'lT ! 

14010000.00 
i 1226.59i 

352 44 îi92!;S 

53 592.92 
1*9?144.21 

277129.43 
15962390.88 

:£S6.9C ooo;i;:oo;; 

105000 

2.' 

000 

looee;;: 
20 ^19176 ; 

;;32i2£i2S4^: 
377 295 
359226 

4345 
>71 

;:2:' oo oio.o 
127188B81 

^ssolooo.oo 
i;77lJ845.93 

40'967 ,412.32 
l l ,81fl598.B3 

V':-32089;4'5V:84.:; 

a : 5 lS27 . l 6 

i ;:iQi03^4 

6 io 
i 
oi 

^44291;:|i^ 
^ti4938»s;;: 

4214 
1529 * 
87493 
11914 * / 
149223 

a (• Zl, 70^, BC 

932 

000 IJijOOO 
,;|702tL24 

314:757403 
96517613 

; : 2 7 i ^ 4 j | 
f?So|94£ i 

#3026X6;; 

42126 
B076g-\ 
14302 C-S 
1332 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1- 5876«627.17 463:&42550 138529 

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL 8 IND. SALES 
PD WITHOUT NSR 8 OPR 8 SEPTA 
PD WITH OPR- • ••*«.*. • 
PD WITH NSR 
HT HITHOUT NSR 8 OPR 8 SEPTA""-"*^ 
HT WITH OPR -i 
HT WITH NSR 
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY • 
UNBILLED • 

8576865,94 
i g | 5 l k 9 4 . 1 6 
;s|274aS7.9o 
V5223C?643-35 

I 77917.64 
3^128)379.92 

3503709.96 
:232oil)00.00 

.__L 

TOTAL ACCT < i 4 2 - 2 " 4 - " ' 

ACCT 444 PUBLl^^T, 8 HIGHWAY LIGHTING 
SLP - - * 
SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) 
SLS • 
SLE • 
TL • 

96'522169.07 

TOTAL ACCT 444 "-"-+ ^86^66,20 1480? 

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS 8 RAILWAYS 
EP AND HT - INCLUDES AMTRAK AND SEPTA-

89879150 
1 b 

26001850: 
641^68035 

l]tS4iOO 
550733039 
85,430153 
-7!o00 000 

m36Gf)3.76 
59(861.37 

1.02 
6471527.91 
3661572.14 

1389:092377 

485587 
£038105 
3221055 
3305157 

3205a31.78 

TOTAL ACCT 446 • — - 320^031.70 35J906133 

35906L33 

1105 
4 

2S9 
1708 

2 
680 
14 

3758 

2 

417 
205 
211 

?02;; 035; 



'PAGE 26 
iY PftDrtPTLY GIVE TO 

BUDGET 8 CONTBOii 

PHILADELPHIA l l l ( . r i > IC CPil'AH/ K U I T I I / M t ' 
REVEHUE, SALES KUD CUiiTOHERS JULY 

ELECTRIC OPERATIOHS 1993 

f FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KWH CUSTS 

ACCT 440-1 RESIDENTIAL 

UNBILLED — - -

Ry - - •-- . — ~ - — 
R (PHILADELPHIA) 
R (SUBURBAN) *A^********,!.**, 
R MULTIPLE UNITS 
R UNRESTRICTED WTR HTG. (WU) 
0 P - l - ( 7 DAY CONTROL) (WHR) 
0P-2-(S DAY CONTROL) (WH 6) 

ACCT 440-2 RH 
UNBILLED--w-**™+,+****.-K-K+,fc«+,+,.K+,.,+,*-^™* „•(,., 

8(600000.00 
1324>73! 

H ^ l i m « ) ; 
7314U33,*3 

m 137.US 
62 242^10. 

51(047.57 
26(678^42. 

24 424 960.67 
182(000.00 

TOUL ACCT .!•»(» * \mitpz$88mm$%%fflltm 
ACCT 442-1 SHALL COHHERCTAl ? KiU ^ALfc^ 

UNBILLED 
GS - (C) NON MEASURED ' 
GS - (CC-CM) MEAS. WITHOUT EHM 
GS - (CH-EH) MEAS. WITH EHH 

POL - (EO) 
CHI ---------- - -------------- - — 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1-

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL S IND. SALES 
PD WITHOUT NSR S OPR S SEPTA 
PD HITH OPR----------*- • ••- -------- -
PD WITH NSR i 
HT HTTHOUT NSP R OPP 0 SEPTA — - i 

m f f i M W OPR 
HT WITH NSR -
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY 
UNBILLED -

69900 
12J37 

350)114 226 
516*451)93 
3$10704 ; 
_ 432 902... 

21722 049 
416C005 
17311344 171 

IS 000000 

211(000.00 
194<091.27 

41822 035.94 
121474957.56 

5.43! 
14^76.20 i 

258.6$ 

671481357.02 

€(565001.69 
6*431 > 69;; 

.... I O Z H I 80; 
5'10*1284 25; 

4^520.14 
1234.73 
1544.54 
J000.00 

32 56< 
doi t 
192( 

23}0 
1019731217 

367152 
11^032749 

3tf494769 

000 

> 

10 
543S16 
6.053.0.4; 

1523 w —5 

67284 « 
12113^ 

149297 

1302323 

00(000 
217 
819 

PS6494 
«l510 

55214171558 

95185 250 
6294201; 

2^622140 
693343272 

539072 
828 
42|oO0 

T 
TOTAL AIST 4.12-2 I f l *05 ' i ' i "2 .10 lHO.t i '277?i 

V L f c - t U ^ j * V | J . t * . j j k^ fc U 1 * UL U . ^ ^ U ^ L U LL UL UL UL UL UL ^ bL U U U V J t ^ J , U ' U U L L k ^ U L UL U b U - L ^ U ' % 

ACCT 444 PUBLIC ST* 8 HIGHWAY LIGHTING 

3 Lp . 
SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) — 
SLS -
SLE 
TL -

•942898.46 
636806.38 
650871.60 
365883.42 

TOTAI ACCT 444 

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS & RAILHAYS 
EP AND HT - INCLUDES AMTRAK AND SEPTA 

4040363 
-a'300836 

199:151 
!247'834 
S29a903 

387 738.64 

2928925.96 

«Z7C915 

34401499 

TOTAL ACCT WS™""4''*'"*''*'*'"*'*'"*'*'""*"'""*'* Siq?8<»25 1 * ^ 4 0 1 , 4 " 

42076 
80726 
14293 
1360 
3327 « } 

138455 

192 
2lj498 
000 

1096 
4 

260 
1691 

2 
691 
14 

3744 

i ; 
418 
208 
211 

839 

3 

S/ts Y ^ r / } o 

2S y / f a , ̂ r y 

^3 11 jl"(7,170 ioXr t>S£,o<lf 



PAGE 28 
;:PRoi(pftV;;i5iViE:§T6ii 
iouDGE^ îcoNTRaiiiii; 

iPHiL'ADEtPHtAxELECf 
REVENUE, SALES AND CUSTOMERS AUGUST 

1993 

FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KHH CUSTS 

ACCT RESIDENTIAL 
UNBILLED -- --• 
RI : 
R (pmLADELPWA) — 
R (SUDURBAN) — " — i 

SviifiSRSHULTiPLE UNITS i 
R UNRESTRICTED WTR HTG. (WU)-
OP-l-t7 DAY CONTROL) (WHR)--
OP-2-(S DAY CONTROL) (WH 6 ) -

ACV-T ttHO-Z RH -
::-;(:':-Kfl;i;:uNDiLLEp̂  

U730 00C0O0 

'U168674 

••x>:%;:i::;S:;:;:;:»;:i::::%::TOTAL:?ACCT 440 — — • 
•ACCT?442?i*;SMALL:^^ 

UNBILLED 
GS - (C) NON MEASURED 
GS - (CC-CM) HEAS. WITHOUT EHM 

(CH-EH) MEAS. WITH EHM • 
(NSR) • ^ — 

±39 596 289-14 1000 933 560 

930 

GS -
GS *• 
POL - (Eol i 
f H T — — —; 

.oo 
,.54 

43956)767.28 
1^3981984.26 

139 

3 935 754 

4t82tf)802-, 
i:5n69::. 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1-

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL S IND. SALES 
PD WITHOUT NSR S OPR S SEPTA 
PD WITH o p R - * — 
1 D vjtTll NoH 
JtT WITHOUT NSR & OPR 8 SEPTA---. 

i:iIiiOTii 'Tii OPR - : 

HT WITH NSR — -
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY -
UNBILLED 

;iTbfAL!;:ACCT:;;44 ztfr 

ACCT 444 PUDLIC ST- 8 HIGHWAY LIGHTING 
SI 1 
SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) 
SLS - • 
SLE -
TL -

TOTAL ACCT 444 — 1 
.'yj — ^ '±; ̂  JJ'*- *^2 i m ^ i ' . j ̂  iU'*j ' * i '±y* i ' j j A J ^ S U AJ ^ ^'HL j i t U'AV"^ !£!L 

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS 8 RAILWAYS 
EP AND HT - INCLUDES AMTRAK AND SEPTA-

;;T0tA(2faClS446: 

3000.00 

^.eass.oi^s: 
n6a874 .16 -»VJ i l 

56 071.78 
1390474.42 

253522.95 
^328 681.92 
ElpOOOpO: 

16 

67 56* 9 3 4 ^ 
3 

000 200(000 

209;; 

107&£722^-' 42045 
16704; 0 4 4 * ^ 80732 

. 11U43 357--' 14323 
>" 41217 O H 1 4 0 6 

7 5 * 3 6 6 ^ 3320! 

I 8 3 « 2 i : 5 4 

324 392 
510 

i0£ 298 to7':i;i7;?;;i;i46j 99i 704 

534 94£744 

90219 

67194328.06 

904559.55-" 
56 6 2 1 ^ 6 9 . ^ 

4(56tf37l 2 7 ^ ! 
;:57 56t 963 7 6 ^ 

32)1911735.82^ 55S(347| 
:.34 

1000.00 

I t6? i3^ : 47 

638 055.30 ^ 
044 .40 ^ 

3661906.86X' 

;ia2l|645 03 IS 

d852 037.7a---' 

J O520.37,V:7O. 

68! 
^ f i 6 i 2 
•725(57̂  

09̂  

::£43o'26:;;fc 
;:60iS844:iW;; 

^;;4i^t ; iwi ; 
1509 * 

07029 »** 
UgBg » 

149353 

i s 
o f 

I 
,.^w[L 

>i30252S> 

..JTO 322 2$^ 

7 9 0 ^ " 
5 2 0 ^ 

198M;; 
i()()W 
4 0 0 ^ 

4 6 2 4 0 6 ^ 
OOCOQQ 

138506 

1090 
4 

263 
;;;U7&;& 
^27^;^ 
424 
19 « 

f4-T-

13) ̂ ' 

3J996 4 1 1 ^ -
22(946^ 
300183 — 

3'004114 

:;373;?:; 

2 

416 
212 
211 

244 SSS': 

80U14 

;:84i:; 



PACE 28 
; pRbiiBTtiy^ivE^To^ 
OUOCET i CQtlJFOL. 

i iPiauAnntri i iAl 'EUECtuic^cd 
R̂EVENUEi SALES AMD CUSfOHCRS SEPTEMBER 

m ^ t i m n i M t m RATJOMS 1993 
FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KHH CUSTS 

ACCT 440-1 RESIDENTIAL 
UNBILLED 
Hf 
R (PHILADELPHIA) 
H tSUeUffBAN) rf-

i i ^ R ^ H U l i i t i P (<: 
R UNRESTRICTED WTR HTG. (WU)• 
0P-l-(7 DAY CONTROL) (WHR)--' 
0P-2-(S DAY CONTROL) (WH 6)-' 

ACCT 440-2 Rll 
UHBILLED *- ~ ™ ~ ™ ~ ! 

-25790000 . 00 
1914.4? 

45136447 29 
66523820 <M 

58593.06 
1481182.01 

. 271220.54 
22621638.22 
-6460000.00 

-20^00ojo00 
' 16235: 

S326i05327:: 
:;;470462272;i 

399565 
21153457 
4177729 

159603808 
-4^000j)OQ : 

f542926: 
^'06732 

1499 « 
86779 K-T 
12524 X_ 

149695 

TOTAL ACCT 440- i 
.ACCT...442r.l..SNALL..CaHHE«ClAL..8..IND.,..SALES. 

UNBILLED 
GS - (C) NON MEASURED • 
GS - (CC-CH) HEAS. WITHOUT EHM -
GS - (CH-EH) MEAS. WITH EHH 
CS - (NSR)*' •« • -

POL - (EO) • • 
CHT--* * " « rf — 

10^206*)60,24: 

-9000000.00 
1975122.34 

45849701.06 
13453586.30 

<i233507>42: 
152586 60: 

343.13: 

732334432 

-65loooi)0 0 
11096982 
365857073 
114897203 
37343099 
?£4700 

8733 

1303504: 

42067 
80813 
14323 
1432 -f 
3321 * 

^ ^ ^ ^ 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1- 56^69926.85 464^5^790 138635 

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL & IND. SALES 
PD WITHOUT NSR S OPR & SEPTA -
PD HITH DPR • 
PD WITH NSft— • 
HT WITHOUT NSR a OPR 8 SEPTA-

^ ^ ^ t i ^ t i t i f f j OPR——-
HT WITH NSR 
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY 
UNBILLED 

8630703.09 
609J5 40 

:¥i:2444455:;;96:; 
53697130,20 

34162148.17 
4622326.97 
-5120'000.00 

94638310 
695530: 

;::s:;:29472S6<i:; 
675613816 

567992841 
1089335 02 
-123)Oob0O 

\ . i l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l i l l i l l l i i l l i l l l 
'til ^ ^ f ̂ ?^ •? / , ZtfT ots, !S7 

Q •« — / f ' 

1083 

^263^-W 
i^2: 

70 
19 « 

TOTAL ACCT 442-2- — — 90502J40.73 

ACCT 444 PUDLIC ST, 8 HIOHDAY LIGHTING 
S L P „ ^ ^ ^ « — • . 

SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) 
SLS - -
SLE -
TL - - -

1194114.20 
73.01 

635095.61 
650649.59 
366322.63 

1355003079 

7392712: 
657 

1987520 
3241588 
3302885 

3728 

416 
214 
211 

_ TOTAL ACCTi_444-- - - 2046255.12 15925562 

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS £ RAILWAYS 
EP AND HT - INCLUDES AMTRAK AND SEPTA 2871077.34 31183513 

049 

46- 2071077,34 31183513 



PAGE 28 
PftOHPTLY GIVE TO 
BUDGET 8 CONTROL 

PHILADELPHIA ELECTRIC COMPANY HONTH/YEAR: 
REVENUE, SALES AND CUSTOMERS OCTOfiSft 

ELECTRIC OPERATIONS - 1993 

FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KMH CUSTS 

ACCT 440-1 RitSIDENTlAl 
UHBILLED -v 

R (PHILADELPHIAV «"< 
R'(SUBURBAN) *+~*-*+*+~-~~-~++~~*, 
" tt MULTIPLE UNITS 
R UNRESTRICTED WTR HTG. (WU) 
OP-l-(7 DAY CONTRCL) (WHR) • 
0P-2-(S DAY CONTROL) (WH 6) 

ACCT 440-2 RH -

270000.00 
1076v69i 

280SI066.80: 
43185688,85 
331402.86 
63983.49 

1554423.05 
271069.30 

16171245.51 
1280000.00 

TOTAL ACCT 4'i0 — -
ACCT 442-1 SHALL COMMERCIAL fi IND, SALES 

UNBILLED — 
GS - (C) . MON MEASURED 
GS - (CC-CM) HEAS. WITHOUT EHM 
GS - (CH-EH) MEAS. WITH EHM 

st i iWf f f lgg iH+fW' tNS' l ) - - »- - - : 

POL - (EO) : 

91180476.57 

-1140000.00' 
1668038.23 ' 

36041169.74 
9058019.28 

;#3i20219£37& 
1S0035.13; 

£ l \ - ^ - * r + ~ + / . * „ „ ± „ „ + „ + * „ „ r ~ r ' ~ ~ ~ — 1 8 4 . 5 7 

— — -
TOTAL ACCT 442-1 48897666.32 

5000000 
9168 11 

199218068 543388 
309143074 607708 
2443113 4121 
442676 1492 K 

22634168 66516 X 
4150450 12841 K 

132451387 149974 
24000000 

699492104 1305202: 

-9000000 
9973967 42020 

294427505 80915 
96978636 14359 
29595326 1460 

748631 3318 i * 
4\"<i 

422728259 138754 

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL 8 IND. SALES 
PD WITHOUT NSR 8 OPR S SEPTA 
PO WITH DPR<—-**--t""**-* — — - * 
PD WITH HSR '-
HT WITHOUT NSR 8 OPR 8 SEPTA-*-^-
HT VttTH OPft : 
HT WITH NSR -
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY • 
UNBILLED • 

TOTAL ACCT 442*2-*™*^-
sua 

ACCT 444 PUDLIC ST, S HIGHWAY LIGHTING 
SLP-— 
SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER)-

SLE -
TL---- • 

TOTAL ACCT 444-

7947032.48' 79816610 1072 
44035,43 427840 4 

2270377 OS 24904220 
54667397,66 6G5643409 1*64 

76796-67, 949266 2 
30673324.09 487904033 704 
3055805.48 82960403 19 
-4880000,00 -52000000 

93848768.66 ; 1280605715 '711! 

IMaOtib "2 8510536 

636607.15, 1983904 408 
665850.87 3321273 222 
368539.09- 3322935 211 

2904064-03 : 17130650 850 

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS 8 RAILWAYS 
EP AND HT - INCLUDES AMTRAK AND SEPTA- 3048131.06 39217966 

TOTAL ACCT 446- 3048131,06 39217966 



•piiiiiADctPiiiA^EUECfRi 
REVENUE; SALES AND CUSTOMERS '• 

ELECTRIC OPERATjai'S 

i MONTI WYE AR; 

FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KWH CUSTS 

140-1 RESIDENTIAL 
UNBILLED 
PI ! 
R (PHILADELPHIA) — : 
R (SUBURBAH) — i 

R UNRESTRICTED WTR HTG. (WU)-
0P-l-(7 DAY CONTROL) (WIIR) — 
0P-2-(S DAY CONTROL) (WH 6)--

ACCT 440-2 RH --- - • 

mwmmmmwmtntmticcy 440 
^CCT:;i;442"Sissf(A(;Li^ 

UNBILLED --- ---
GS - (C) NON MEASURED • 
GS - (CC-CH) MEAS. WITHOUT EHM 
GS - (CH-EH) MEAS. WITH EHM • 
GS - (NSR)-
POL - (EO) 
CM! 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1-

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL S IND. 
PD WITHOUT MSR 8 OPR 8 SEPTA--
PD WITH OPR— 
PD WITH HSR 
HT WITHOUT NSR 8 OPR 8 SEPTA-1 

HT WITH OPfi 
HT WITH NSR--- -
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY 
UNBILLED -

SALES 

TOTAL ACCT 442-2*-—-^"! , 62066122.51 1177062111 

ACCT 444 PUDLIC ST ft HIGHWAY LIGHTING-: 
SLP-- — — — — -: 
SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) 
SLS - • 
SLE 
TLr 

• i i 2 4 ^ i 3 . 0 7 

605464.74 
671347.91 
366961.11 

6993676:; 

1900409 
3363561 
3308024 

TOTAL ACCT 444 • 

ACCT-446 - RAILROADS 8 RAILWAYS 
EP AND HT - INCLUDES AMTRAK AMD SEPTA-

; :2a93726:i0V: 

3073268.19 

;;i7565672;; 

40935718 

4 ^ 
4860000.00 -43000000 

27292-07 186602 
26656i66-̂6:;-;;;;: 191705073 «;£4^826: 
41940533 21 306315242 :;;;s:K6087o;i> 

70764.27 499671 1402 
1676827.90 25047087 66282 
• 306536.37 4816163 13144 
17040016.91 180343143 150363 
2370000 00 59000000 

95274641.10 795394256 1307079 

040000.00 19000000 
1700844.19 10108702 41902 
34192059.12 282532717 81019 
9060512.43 97459361 14362 

iS32324^0'ol8:^ 31105777 
153076 04 758029 3305 

106,35 3930 

49179940.31 441048516 138067 

41, ^PzSlzS 

7377683.34 
30961 62 

75123530 
361040 

• 1050 
:-:-:-:,:,>:-:,X" :-:-:•:-:>/ 

7377683.34 
30961 62 

75123530 
361040 

;i;;20i£384S66;;;;;i: 
40276042 67 479232330 
¥̂ ;(̂ 2Ŝ :S2::i * M:$&£ 
29255449.52 496204933 • 705——* 
2557307.98 74061228 19 * 
1280000.00 28000000 

ffC 3 tofts 

WW). 

407 
226 
211 

iOS-

i:T0TAL;;:AC':T:;::446;: :;3073266^I9:i ;:40935.-l6; 



PAGE 2\ 
PRDHPTLY GIVE TO 
DUDGET 8 CONTROL 

PHU ADti PllIA H K T P l l rOHPANi MllMfH R 
RLVJLliUt . r.Al I i> A'IO lUMOiirRl, DLCCtiniK 

L i r c i H i r npi- 'JAUf io 1903 

FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KWH CUSTS 

ACCT 440-1 RESIDENTIAL 
UNBILLED 
RT ™ ™ ™ ™ ™ — - I 
R (PHILADELPHIA) 
R (SUBURBAN) — i 
R MULTIPLE UNITS -
R UNRESTRICTED WTR HTG. (WU)-
0P-l-(7 DAY CONTROL) (WHR) — 
0P-2-(S DAY CONTROL) (WH 6 ) ~ 

ACCT 440-2 RH • 
UNBILLED -j 

6210000.00 

-ssiepy 52: 
S0991664.29 
49,4521155 < 63: 

309,497.92 
01 ilS 8.0 0 

1900091.60 
563285.08 

2^037767.06 
?500000>00 

53Q0C0O0 
rW7 273 

!:224 l)6i 

23X3 
58 

29 39̂  
5B8( 

259,075 

35S 5.0J 256 

5?OOOpOO 

034 

728! 
116 
588 
873 
622 

11 
£44046 
609803 
4090 
1467 

86023 
13455 

150468 

lUI.M. ACCI 4 ,iU 
ACCT 442-1 SMALL COMMERCIAL S INQ. SALES 

UNBILLED — 

U3£0X?64 4 06 99^58949 131)9218 

GS -
GS -
GS -
PS -

(C) NON MEASURED 
(CC-CM) MEAS. WITHOUT EHM-
(CH-EH) MEAS. WITH EHM 
(NSR) • • 

POL - (EO)' 
CMI --! 

760000.00 
1880603.71 
35701958.24 
9970!410.29 
3502087>47 
a50B02.8l 
t 160,59 

isSooboo 
11*503133 

306'2339SO 
110'287254 

35929272 
C746295: 

41951 
81186 
14416 
1514 
3304 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1- 51966903.11 48270^ 086 139067 

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL & IND, SALES 
PD WITHOUT NSR 8 OPR a SEPTA ---
PD HITH O P R ™ -
ID Will) NLR 
HT WITHOUT NSB « OPR 8 SEPTA"' 
HT WITH QPB 
HT WITH NSR 
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY 
UNBILLED - -

7j661'151.82 
2fe97I>27 

224^062.00 
• i D f i f i ' i V . Z ' i ; 

. t7i932.66 
29:420:061.54 
2.90<j418.75 
-83(j000.00 

80222611 
^0^O7<) 

. r I 
57^404077 

fraaaa: 
48lj683719 

77,720758 
9.000000 

125^5?065 

1045 
4 

264 
1646 

2 
707 
19 X 

TOTAL ACCT 442-2- e0404105>33 3668 

4 

405 
230 
211 

ACCT 444 PUBLIC ST, K HIGHWAY LIGHTING 
SLP 
SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) — 
SLS 
SLE 
T L — — 

1274̂ 92-3o 

609175.36 
664720.89 
326572.25 

9647406 

1908,475 
53431562 
21940522 

i 
TOTAL ACCT 444 • " ~ ™ ~ ^(7S060,80 ^ 

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS 8 RAILWAYS 
EP AND HT - INCLUDES AMTRAK AND SEPTA— 

89tW)5 

309' 273.81 4E283661 

855 

TOTAL ACCT 446- 094273,81 42 28 661 



..iFTVt G1VC TO 
flUBGGT 8 CONTROL 

PHILADELPHIA ELECTRIC COMPAHY MONTH/YEAR 
flLVniUG, SALES AMD CUSTOHEtiS JANUARY 

ELECTRIC OPEJIATJOHS 1994 

FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KHH CUSTS 

ACCT 440-1 RESIDENTIAL 
UNBILLED • 
RI 
ft (PHILADCLPMIA) i 
R (SUDURBAN) ^ - « ^ ^ « ^ — j 
R i lULWLE UNITS 
R UNRESTRICTED WTR HTG. (HU)• 
0P-l-(7 DAY CONTROL) (WIIR) — 
0P-2-(S DAY CONTROL) (WH 6)-

ACCT 440-2 RH 
UNBILLED — — 

I 420000.00 
oi?-,?* 

3!040 632.62 
5f 296 564 i:04 

504.23 
90552.42 

2113526.88' 
^20537.70 

3l'87ft500.2 
£[700000 00 

TOTAL ACCT 440 — — * ; 
ACCT 442-1 SHALL COHHERCIAL 8 IND. SAll . 

UNBILLED 
GS - (C) NON MEASURED 
GS - (CC-CM) MEAS. WITHOUT EHM 
GS - (CH-EH) MEAS. WITH EHM 

POL - (EO) — ~-\ 
nn 

l : 3#!l '4 |7ia ,21 122292'<1(.2 

430001000 
6657 

£61306137 
420114370 

34l)d695 
657 535 

33562853 
£902900 

41S88S007 

sdoocooo 

31801000.00 
2077096.90 

37,284,033.36 
11571573.07 
402^(61.09 

151i)07.<iS 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1 - - - 59^07220.47 55^105752 139176 

25000000 
12848415 

32719281306 
140112974 

10^7 

£4622(1 y 
610477^ 
4006 
1463 * 
85835 * 

. 13671 * 
150867 

1311661 

41929 
81272 
14433 
1542 
3299 * ; 

2L42.; 
ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL 8 IMD. SALES 

PD WITHOUT MSR 8 OPR 8 SEPTA -- 71742342.75 
PD WITH OPR**-'*- *«.̂ 4.„ . ( 14740,10 
PD HITH NSR 2096171.O3! 
HT WITHOUT HSR 8 OPR 8 SEPTA — +-~-++~*+ — ~- + * 34790712.59; 
HT HITH OPrt— — ^ — — — — ^39902.20 
HT WITH MSR - 44496814.14 
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY 772;658.43 
UNBILLED - - - 3400;000.00 

TOTAL ACCT 4 4 2 * 2 - J - 4 — « . + , ^ 9 ? 2 7 3 5 3 7 , 6 4 131 

:;ACcTS444̂ PUBtic?;s 
SLP 31266766*77;; 
SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) 
SLS 
SLE -
TL -

82446110 
:[22tf030; 

24 ,'269)'l0 i 

ssmo/o? 
5877(01163 

14716638 
50000000 

/1035 

695 
19 * 

1 ^ 

. J. 
40, 3645 

540933.16 
696213.02 
362218.17 

m 

9/4753.36 

1722246 
^4 8 4*0 7 9 
3'265,633 

392 
240 
211 

TOTAL ACCT 444 yuy^jj. m ^^••'•^i" v-it 

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS 8 RAILWAYS 
EP AND NT - INCLUDES AMTRAK AND SEPTA 3235691.20 

l5947|094 052 

TOTAL ACCT 446- -

441660285 

323^691.20 4 ^ 6 ^ 2 8 5 

^V.. 
_ [ ! I l l I 

i l l l i l l 

% ZS3 ZSS 

•̂.•,-̂<.•.•.̂-.̂-.'.•.'.̂•̂f,'.'.•.•.•.v.̂'.•.-.'. 
/<>£, 9tS, fS7> 



/ • PROMPTLY GlUE TD 
DUDGCT 8 COMTROL 

PECO ENERGV COHPANV HPNTH/Yl Aft 
REVENUE t SALES AND CUSTOMERS FEBliUAftY 

ELECTRIC OPCBATIONS Xm 

FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KWH CUSTS 

ACCT 440-1 RESIDENTIAL 
UNBILLED 
pr j 
R IPHILADELPHIA) : 
R ISUDUIJDAU) 5IjOB6901 
R HULTIPL6 UNITS 
R UNRESTRICTED WTR HTG. (WU) 
OP- l - ( 7 DAY CONTROL) (WHR) — 
OP-2-(5 DAY CONTROL) (WH 6 ) -

ACCT 440-2 RH 
UNBILLED ™ — 

-lltlooooo 

^l(i3S4 
66 991 

2050624 
(428547 

33017298 

1Q1.M /CCT 4'it - - " : 
ACCT 442-1 SHALL CQHIlEfiClAL 8 IlJD. SALES 

UHBILLED 
GS - (C) NON MEASURED 
GS - (CC-CM) HEAS. WITHOUT EHM 
GS - (CH-EH) HEAS. WITH EHM 
GS - (NSR) ™ : 
PDL - (EO) • : 
CUT' 

.00 
>93 
,05 

.16 
-11 
.17 
.51 
.40 
.00 

-92 000 000 

374843735!; 
3&;J.C662;; 
634215 

ssi'ssgose 
7117015 

438731B42 
«85OOOO0O 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1-

102649049.99 ; 

-6340p00.00 
2070184.63 
37188115.27 
13597554.76 

734 >«, > (, 
152092 77! 

U - ' .! 

50602325.22 

910^0)404 

-62000 
1292a052 

323210335 
168590 719 
4190?053 

7Ji439B 

XI 
546412 
610704 
4674 
1459 
85554 
13903 
151020 

000 

^616 

485383173 

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL 8 IND. SALES 
PD WITHOUT NSR 8 OPR 8 SEPTA 
PD WITH OPR — '™ 
PD WITH NSR— 1 
HT WITHOUT NSB % OPR 8 SEPTA i 
HT WITH OPR ~ • 
HT WITH NSR • 
HT SUPPLENENTAL ENERGY • 
UNBILLED 

7625878.25 
19433,55! 

2172130.52 
55996261 07! 

43408.13 
22714751.99 
4181699.85 
-5780000.00 

81185930 
245*500: 

24346270 
*J57325820 

639700 
488641120 
74951800 

-119000000 

TOTAL ACCT 442-2- 66973563>36 1106336140;; 

ACCT 444 PUDLIC ST. 8 HIGHWAY LIOHTJNG 
JLI 
SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) 
SLS --• 
SLE— - • 
TL 

1214007.92! 

541455.87 
695574.25 
B60519.01 

l l i l l l i i i i l 

7964164 

1753348 
3507:844 
3251155 

1312301 

' t J 7 S81387' 
14472 

I " > ! 
3307! 

139351 

TOTAL ACCT 444- ZZ"!!"!'""!! 
ACCT 446 - RAILROADS 8 RAILWAYS 

EP AND HT - INCLUDES AMTRAK AND SEPTA 

&U557.05 1647ri5U! 

3797 i42.61 48566330 
! i 

TOTAL ACCT 446 — — 3f797442,61 48563330 

/-Jo? A034 

>i641 
/ 2 

I M ' ^ 698 

19 

5644 

388 
247 
211 

855 

k 5 

6 S>-M. i / i t t z ^ i j SL <>fnBe(JoH-



.LV GIVE TG 
.JGET 8 COflTRQl 

PECO ENERGY COtlPANV HOHTll/YL L 
REVENUE> SALES AND CUSTOHERS MARCH 

ELECTRIC OPERATIONS ,1994 

FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KWH CUSTS 

ACCT 440-1 RESIDENTIAL 
UNBILLED 

R (PHILADELPHIA) • ; 
R (SUBURBAN) - + - - — ; 
R MULTIPLE UNIIS 
R UNRESTRICTED WTR HTG. (WU) — 
0P-l-(7 DAY CONTROL) (WHR) 
OP-2-(5 DAY CONTROL) (WH 6) -

ACCT 440-2 RH 
UNBILLED-̂  ^ - *•+", +", 

TOTAL ACCT *p*id*^—~-*—r : 
ACCT 442-1 SMALL COMMERCIAL 8 IND. SALES 

UNBILLED -
GS - (C) NON MEASURED -
GS - (CC-CM) MEAS. WITHOUT EHM -
GS - (CH-EH) HEAS. WITH EHH 
GS * ( N S R ) ' - - — ^ J - - * * " * - * ^ — 
POL - (EO) i 
C H T — — — - - -

-SQSolooO . 00 
BIS.05 

2927«549 79 
49?7iSm.l3 

. S7jkl3 V6'6' 
62003.10 

1932^22.65 
*04e97.oa 

26243062.30 
*-2i30'000 00 

9500540/,78 02811^247 1313074 
_ L ^ . 1 . . . " --i i . . . ~ ..———. 

-41000000 
4053^ 

•> 1 >l > 

1 ?64SS2 
587488 

25 98ejie4 
6609!057 

327jl58913 
-37,000^000 

****** •** M 

11 
£46669 
611119 

4048 
1452J«_ 

85282 x 
14143_iL 

151227 

-2260j000.00 
l'874'743.10 

~5tr5 06335736 
11893566.44 

1S2O60.17 i 

-27!000'000 
ll l349!908 

-30T^Otfl88 
145789253 
59050^54 

7iJ6i)6l ' 
-2520 

1985 
1493-

14480 
i> n 
3306 * 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1- 51798571.66 

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL 8 IND. SALES 
PD WITHOUT NSR 8 OPR S SEPTA 

•:->:->:-:*:-:-:-:pD>:̂IT||̂ppp«̂w«v̂«̂  
fD HITH NSR—— r 
HT WITHOUT NSR 8 OPR 9 SEPTA---"-44•*—*•"*-*--'' 
HT WITH OPft— -
HT WITH NSR 
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY 4'574217.82 
UNBILLED - -4,580:000.00 

3264 

478448884 139526 

8513166.32 
59020^33 

2427 099,56 
50'8ld519.08 
11^673.60 

786.75 

86470930 
JSOippO 

26513080 
614705197 
1362500 

546129689 
103290'734 
-59000*000 

nil An? 

19 M 

TOTAL ACCT 442-'2**t"--*'*-»"'4'4"i*',"**,-*"»** 94)56̂ 293̂ 46 

ACCT 444 PUDLIC ST- 8 HIGHWAY LIGHTING 
SLP • 
SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) 
SLS - - - - - -
SLE 
TL 

« i j i ; M - ^ i f — « « K i ; M i ; « •t*!*< *t *.•*( * i * t « t ; *»« « i i *; 

E75'645.09 
695306.47 
S7O038.40 

SSS3 

1319695430 

i;804 290 
3472 052 
^327j221 

3616 

388 
249 
215 

• : - W i ; * . : i . - i : i ; i ; i ; - •.--KiL'«WiL*i;«i-"*iii^w*;^^^W««ii*:^^«*\««Ww^^t^«i:i'-:*:i-+."': 

. . . 
TOTAL ACCT 9 4 4 4 — — 2 j 0 5 7 j 2 6 7 , 0 7 165fiS243 861 : 

ACCT 446 - R«LRGM>S 6 RAILWAYS 
EP AND HT - INCLUDES AMTRAK AND SEPTA • 3i902^582.37 TT 

4449l!431 

TOTAL ACCT 446 3 : i9025fl?-37 44491431 



PAGE Z$ 
PROMPTLY GIVE To 
BUDGET 8 CCHTBOL 

PECO ENERGY COMPAHY MONTH/YEAR: 
REVENUÊ  SALES AND CUSTOMERS APRIL 

ELECTRIC OPERATIONS 1994 

FERC ACCOUNTS 

ACCT 440-1 RESIDENTIAL 
UNBILLED - • 
RT — — , 
R (PHILADELPHIA) —: 
R (SUCURDAN) — ; 
R MULTIPLE UNITS—w———•— 
R UNRESTRICTED HTR HTG. (WU)-
0P-l-(7 DAY CONTROL) (WHR) — 
0p-2-(5 DAY CONTROL) (WH 6)-

ACCT 440-2 RH • 
UNBILLED ™ • 

TOTAL ACCT 
ACCT 442-1 SMALL CQtltlERClAL S IHD. SALES 

UNBILLED -
GS - (C) NON MEASURED 
GS - (CC-CM) MEAS. WITHOUT EHM • 
GS - (CH-EH) MEAS. WITH EHH 
GS « (MSR)- ™ • — 
PDL - (EO* — — — , 
CMT - ^ 

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL & IND. SALES 
PD WITHOUT NSR S OPR & SEPTA- • 
PD HIT1I D P R " — ™ - — 
PD UITU NSR — —., 
HT WITHOUT NSR S QPff S SEPTA- i 
HT WITH OPR— — — 
HT WITH NSR — -
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY— 
UNBILLED - — 

TOTAL ACCT 442-2-

ACCT 444 PUBLIC §T, 8 HIOHI'AY LIGHTING; 
..IP 
SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) 
SLS - -
SLE -
TL — -

TOTAL ACCT 444 

REVENUE SALES KWH CUSTS 

-4}710|OQ0.O0 

2d2a£|50B.So 
42 722b0OA4; 

343152.87 
81B34.15 

1940b40.96 
394F?9-r91 

1^568666.80 

-4ijooo,oo 

-40 ) 

200L34| 

^ 5 2 
216589; 

T 
8 ^ 1 ^ 7 4 , 4 ? 6$S45Gfce7 

M X 
5/js?eo \ 
611144 X 

4016 
1445 « 

84967 « 
14390 « 

151164 

-1850|000.00 
-1781i065.44 

528x26-

-n'ooojooo 
10'601501 

«99j57^505 
116397|740 

754545 

^;:;SiiS$i: 

1312835 

/ o r / 2 0 0 0 

f \ '-81512 
\ 14481 
^ 13C9! 

3il0 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1 5063^540.25 45^218207 139590 

104233.32 
45043 > m 

i06912B.78 
4^900284H53 

71^26,87 
2^'960;837.51 

6821324.56 
960000.00 

8^SS2.76; 

564501.06 
699649.16 
367186.65 

74,690480 
425600: 

22806,180 
52119S495 

m 
488304-083 

70.931373 
2''000'000 -t- + --

1181503^11: 

6*787960: 

•^26b 

697 
19 * 

?608 

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS 8 RAILWAYS 
EP AND HT - INCLUDES AMTRAK AND SEPTA-

2j)lC089,63 

3078229.00 

lfr72372 
3464511 
3258203 

-u-• 
15>O3'04<J 

389 
251 
215 

864 

TOTAL ACCT 406- 5S*070>29,00 

d 5 

* ? 

6-S 3% «rt,Ui 3$8t</c?r?z/ 

jtt-Sz 7J, Wo^gYf t,oto,$SZ.,l7$ 



_;PAGE 28 
PRDHPTLV GIVE YD 
BUDGET S CONTB.bi 

PECD ENERGY COMPANY HOHTH/YRAK 
REVENUE, SALES AND CUSTOMERS MAY 

ELECTRIC OPERATIONS 1994 

FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KWH CUSTS 

ACCT 490-1 RESIDENTIAL 
UNBILLED — • 
RT — • • j 
R (PHILADELPHIA i — 'i 
H UUBUBDAN) 
ft MULTIPLE UNITS-— — i 
R UNRESTRICTED WTR HTG. (WU)-
0P-l-(7 DAY CONTROL) (WHR) — 
0P-2-(5 DAY CONTROL) (WH 6)--

ACCT 440-2 RH — 
U H M U . E D - - " ™ ' ™ - ™ 

2920000.00 
717,95: 

2S36C202 40 ! 
38!04a483r50 

25898.32: 
71933.56 

-174dl99v36 
351875.27 

14p.64618.04 
570000,oo; 

m TOTAL ACCT 440 — 
ACCT 442-1 SHALL CQflMERClAL S INO. SALES 

UNBILLED • 
GS - (C) NON MEASURED 
GS - (CC-CM) MEAS. WITHOUT EHM • 
GS - (CH-EH) MEAS. WITH EHM -
GS - ( N S R ) — — ™ -
PDL - (£0) 

CNT— 

1 
OJ -id 

sjsso'ooo.oo 
158^237.80 

3568:233.39 
9jo 94584.17 
3j747!270>29 
3,54481,35 
\ 215*60 

21000000 
4562: 

17E ?2360S 
27122ft748: 

2S6«913 
501ttl6 

£5354954 
5343996 

13l)770644 
3000000: 

ll 
S44602 > 
611223^ 
3982 
1438 * 
84688 X 
14647 » 
151205 

7 
its. 

3 o / 69^ ^ ^ O 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1- 53114022.66 

636^93838 

1^000000 
9^16389 

28535£.4 80 
93902671 
?^451il02: 

75S861: 
•.,=a: 
1 ; 

444585839 

1311023 

as! H/
142021 

• ( 81547 
\ 14483 
• 1626:* 
3306 « 

139677 

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL S IND. SALES 
PD WITHOUT NSR & OPR & SEPTA — 
PD WITH OPR ™ . , ™ ~ , ™ , ™ - ™ ™ 
PD WITH NSR— 
HT HITHOUT NSB * OPR 8 SEPTA'-
HT HITH OPR————' — — 
HT WITH NSR— 
HT SUPPLEMENTAL E N E R G Y — • 
UNBILLED — -

50599.37 
* 48119,27: 
2177205.87 
48>85090i32 

83341.30 
30334876.56 
3690'398.91 
2620000.00 

TOTAL ACCT 442-2-

76453050 
494200 

•23189290 i 
573)188.426 
1^69900 

49^022419 
94683134 
59000000 

r i , T l 1008 

266 
1631 

::a! 
7 ^ 2oT- | 3 j " f 

/<rO, /3 i t Sib 

ACCT 444 PUBLIC ST< S HIGHHAY LIGHTING 
S L p - . — — 
SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) 
SLS 
SLE • 
TL - • 

i7d l68.59 
703526.65 3470936 
568739.97 3259.900 

TOTAL ACCT 444 

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS 8 RAILWAYS 
EP AND HT - INCLUDES AMTRAK AND SEPTA 

TOTAL ACCT 446- 3^735859 



PAGE 28 
PR3HPtLY GIVE TD 
BUDGET. $ COMTML 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY MONTH/YEAR 
REVENUÊ  SALES AND CUSTOMERS JUKI: 

ELECTRIC OPERATIONS 1994 

FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KWH CUSTS 

ACCT 440-1 RESIDENTIAL 
UNBILLED • 
RT i 
R (PHILADELPHIA) •: 
JZ (SUJJUfiDMU i 
ft MULTIPLE UNITS • ~ — 
R UNRESTRICTED WTR HTG. (WU)-
0 P - l - ( 7 DAY CONTROL) (WHR) — 

. 0P-2-(S DAY CONTROL) (WH 6 ) -
ACCT 440-2 RH - • 

UHMUED- >« ™ ™ 

100 
1107, 

87S293. 

TOTAL ACCT 440 
ACCT 442-1 SMALL COMMERCIAL S IND. SfiLES 

UNBILLED 
GS - (C) NON MEASURED 
GS - (CC-CM) MEAS. WITHOUT EHM 
GS - (CH-EH) MEAS. HITH EHM -
GS - ( N S R ) - " — — — -
POL - (EO)— 
t h i i 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1-

000.00 

35((28a984<93 

34aJ3Qa;;65[; 
•00.45 

678)924.96 
,.79 

17866(918.18 

m 

214 000)00 
95'4"6 

Sl2?09 
S9S831 

230: 
;:355i 

2 5241202 
579)876 

24l23lt748 
5384186 

140^10170 

13S78e£l45,20 1016|848&48 

28000000 
10471628 

331922730 
102557841 

:7S6^08 i 

51^619^93 

£380000.00 
l!07a611.49 
43'84£811.52 
1^482 654.33 
5082 545 96 
H5«45B.95 

202,97 

io 
5,5'il2 
611440^ 

1430 K 
84386 p 
14890 « / 0 1 

151237 

1310557 

,^^42009-
'* ' 81605— T (^S-k^ 

14451 
1669 
3304 y. 

4 

6882^285.22 

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL 8 IND. 
PD WITHOUT NSR & OPR 8 SEPTA--
PD UITH OPR > > 
PD MXtn NSR • 
HT JJITHOUT NSR 8 OPR 8 SEPTA-
HT WITH OPR- • — • 
HT WITH NSR 
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY -
UNBILLED 

SALES 

139734 

8369.738.01 
* 56703>26 i 

2493306,42 
5 ^ 1 9 1 ' 6 8 7 H 7 2 ! 

[lflCKl4.54 
34'147 713.02 

3119538.49 
- ^o jooo.oo 

TOTAL ACCT 442-2' lou^aoi^ 
ACCT 444 PU3LIC ST* 8 I1IGH!/AY LIGHTING 

' JL ( 
SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER)- -
SLS — --
SLE -
TL • 

i W i O l . l a 

566S54.97 
1710174.80 
375 502.52 

TOTAL ACCT 444- ' " ' - ' - — 

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS 8 RAILWAYS 
EP AND HT - INCLUDES AMTRAK AND SEPTA-

TOTAL ACCT 446-

86993460 
>91200 

28^09370; 
645749150 
I'BQSSOO 

548954619 
84*621)594 
-27000^00 

IVLM 993 T 3 ^ 

260 
1614 

t - M o 704 ^ T - S , « £ 
19 « " 

I37oW5|!)01 

5728SS7 

lf770 
3511 

;o7 
44 

3318647 
is 

2801fJ33 (39 14j3&9)55 

3723412.37 
i 

l 

40016J73 

3564 

4 

391 
260 
214 

870 

3723012,37 
iSKi 

40,016̂ 73 

J 2 , o 3 ¥ r OS 2-



.PROMPTLY. CIVG TO" - :::::. '"REVENUE/- SALES- AMD CUSTOMERS :- .-: ' JULY -v i: 
;.bupGET!;;;i.;;;CqNfRat̂  

FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KHH CUSTS 

R UNRESTRICTED HTR HTG. (HU) 
0P-l-(7 DAY CONTROL) (HHR)— 
OP-2-(5 DAY CONTROL) (HH 6)-

ACCT 440-2 RH 
r. f . . ^ * # Y * * — » • * • ^ v /• ^.-w i 

>™™^UNDILLED 
> . -

18tl(22lj776.a9. ; 126294£77 

26611000.00 3&'oOo'oOO 
2 018^809.15 llj245!262 

4731L470.51 

;:I3IOI05» 

42013 

•TOTAL ACCT:;440 
ACCT 442-1 SMALL COMMERCIAL 4. IHD. .SALES .'I 

UNBILLED 
GS - (C) NON MEASURED 
GS - (CC-CM) HEAS. HITHOUT EHM 471311J470.51 374,893l238 , , , ^ 0 1 5 9 3 
GS - (CH-EH) MEAS. HITH EHH i z j a e ^ l . 1 9 119196^661 14431 

W g m cs : ;?wi NSR fcMW&tt&'&x^w^^ 

S^lSS^CMT;*^.^ 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1 7^91^469.10 " " 5 9 § 2 i l j 2 2 9 1 3 9 7 2 3 

-1477»65.B6 
- 343562,85 

26 916658.57 

ACCT 440-1 RESIDENTIAL 
UNBILLED - - - - - - 12109(11000.00 861000000 

,v j^ I f t f i ̂  ! ] i ^p6tPHi i i^ 

R^MtiLtiPtSSniits wmts. 54 ts$mM 
59,571.69 j400l478 

20|629241 
(343562.85 515&920 

' o r a " 186l29]jB7S 

.. io 
£543126 
611887 

m3936:^i 
1428 x 

84171 K 
15060 M 
151226 

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL 8 IND. SALES 
PD HITHOUT NSR 8 OPR 8 SEPTA- 7 8171111.17 
PD HITH OPR— | ti2o25.44 

. HT WITHOUT NSR 8 OPR. 8 SEPTA- * - ' * - *—- ' * ' * " - * - 1 - . 5117^012.87 • 
^ iM i i fSh i f iiz440;i;:29:s 

42646169.09 HT WITH NSR-
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY-
UNBILLED 

£035518.79 
3360000.00 

! I 
89739240 
30484950 
64619^381 
s:gi:616j3i>o:; 
54i54587Q 
9519^385 
74*00 00 00 

I VL 986 

Z7S 
1610 

J-li-V 709 i tT-Sfr , 
19 K 

./^70,,,,?$2. 

ACCT-444! 
•;.::v:-:;̂SLP-

SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) 
SLS 
SLE ---
T L 7 

TOTAL APCT 444 - -

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS 8 RAILWAYS 
EP AND HT - INCLUDES AMTRAK AND SEPTA -

3274.95 
548:751.07 
706509.53 
369386.98 

12751 
1724065 
3515600 
327da64 

390 
261 
214 

"'874 V 

3500092.76 

'4/^ n*-'^ ±-u± w u *s m 

38257388 

TOTAL ACCT 446^-----^--*r-**'**------' ^Oo|o92.7a 3^257^06. .:• .3 



PROMPTLY ClVfe TO 
J3UPGET S CONTROL 

PECO ENERPY COMPANY MOHTU'YEAR 
RCVCMUÊ  SALES AND CUSTOMERS AUGUST 

ELECTRIC OPERATIONS 1990 

FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KWH CUSTS 

ACCT 440-1 RESIDENTIAL 
UNBILLED 
RT — I 
R (PHILADELPHIA) -
R (SUDURBAN) 
R'MULTIPLE UNITS 
R UNRESTRICTED WTR HTG. (WU)• 
0P-l-(7 DAY CONTROL) (WHR) — 
OP-2-15 DAY CONTROL) (WH 61-

ACCT 440-2 RH 
UUD1LIED—— — — - — 

-22)6301 000.00 
1^0 

4£i?02iLl7.B4 
72062 022,75 

43ei374,ll 
:.60 
'.60 
i.06 
i.32 

pooSooi; 

531912, 
ibe? ss? 

321674 
231813518 

TOTAL ACCT 440 — i 
ACct 442-1 SMALL COMMERCIAL 8 IND. SALES 

UNBILLED 
GS - (C) NON MEASURED - • 
GS - (CC-CM) MEAS. WITHOUT EHM 
GS - (CH-EH) MEAS. WITH EHM 
GS - (NSR> ' 
PDL - (EO) • • 1 
-Ml : 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1-

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL 8 IND. SALES 
PD WITHOUT NSR 8 OPR 8 SEPTA 
PD WITH DPR- " 
PD HITH NSR ' ' — — 
HT WITHOUT NSR 8 OPR 8 SEPTA 
HT WITH OPR —>-" • 
HT WITH NSR— -
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY 
UNBILLED - — 

TOTAL ACCT 442-2* 

63.905 

-17*5(000000 
9502! 

324192 55'ii': 
50J8I6J2& 

359 018 
10872&98 
< 728 521 

165402 345 
#37 000 300:; 

11^65341,88 82^558}749 
•.Si 

-6(18( 000.00 -5^000000 
203E558.88 11293554 

4754!679.19 374 368768 
14 251B99.29 121332 755 

609e099>41 5597^961 
::;aS3S02 24 751324 

185,10 4340 

004.11 

8i68S041.09 
5* 783 > 4$ 

2fe52752.84 
5m41£)53,29 

Uaa71.s9 
27768 905.67 

4 044001.42 
-6Q4ataoo .00 

32 8Si 
73227, 

50£723710 

9^ 358220 
687?00 

/ 
542557 
^61243^ 

3908 
1418 « 
83938 * 7 o 
15285 « / " r 

151424 

j b / ixs^ ? z / 

1310330 

41861 
81678• 
14448 
1707 -S 
3300 « 

OS J.Xv.^-A^l ^i.j.i^i2. 

139694 

)7o;: 

LI49B2QO; 

605925751 
83737000 
-92000000 

984 
3 

278 
16071 

2 U ^ 
715J ^T-^g. 
20 X 

ACCT 444 PUBLIC ST, 8 HIGHWAY LIGHTING 
V f — : 
SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) -
SLS 
SLE " • 
TL • 

- 96»16 ,009v61i 

- l La f f i 05 .a7 : 

- " 552059.98 
718086.96 
367̂ 382.23 

TOTAL ACCT 444 

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS 8 RAILWAYS 
EP AND HT - INCLUDES AMTRAK AND SEPTA-

^824035,04 

&535624.76 

TOTAL ACCT 446 < — "6^35624,76 83 574^70 3 

146«3?4339 

6 7.83968 

1737916 
3570 
3252901 

igmjm 

83 074274 

061 

3569 

9 

391 
262 
214 

876 



PAGE 26 
PROHPUY GIVE TO 
BUDGET S CONTROL 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY MONTH/YEAR 
REVENUE> SALES AND CUSTOMERS SEPTEMBER i 

ELECTRIC OPERATIONS 1994 

FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KHH CUSTS 

ACCT 440-1 RESIDENTIAL 
UNBILLED - • 
RT • — 
R (PHILADELPHIA) i 
R (SUBURBAN) , 
R MULTIPLE U I K J 
R UNRESTRICTED WTR HTG. (WU)-
0P-l-(7 DAY CONTROL) (MHR) — 
ap-2-(5 DAY CONTROL) (WH 6 ) -

ACCT 440-2 RH — 
UNBILLED --K̂ *̂ -1,.,**.̂*.,*™.,.,+,*,-

TOTAL ACCT 4 4 0 - — 
ACCT 442r.l. SMALL..COMMERCIAL..fi..IND...SALES. 

UNBILLED • 
GS -
GS -
GS -
GS * 

(C) NON MEASURED 
(CC-CH) MEAS. WITHOUT EHH-
(CH-EH) HEAS. WITH EHM 
•(.NSR); 

-14(32(1000.00 

091 Oli 
j 4 i&69 ; 

174.43 
11486527.60 
330346.21 

19'26I328.63 
13020000,00;; 

10 ^ 
S42747 / S i 

... 3892 / : 
1416 « l — 
83763 X ^ 
15419 «/ 

as 
o p 

POL - lEO)-
CHT—: i 

9270^199-06 

-3&80 l000.00 
11854301.95 

^4575447.63 
12i956)657.22 

rl-*779-!39;;! 
tS2623>i:ii4;: 

647163932 
u AJ 4^ u ^ i£i£'*-*i£*' 

-si'ooaooo 
10'2301778 

•3451-7«641 
108933262 
-^•79-75452 i 

75^402 i 
^4691 \ 

1311678 

41633 
81671 • —i 
14477 

X720-^H*-
3302 * 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1- 7^008.25 

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL 8 IND. 
PD WITHOUT NSR 8 OPR 8 SEPTA-
PD WITH OPR^-— 
PD HITH NSR i 
HT HITHOUT NSR 8 OPR & SEPTA-1 

HT MITH OPR i 
HT WITH NSR — — 
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY 
UNBILLED -

SALES 
i 

179^655.38 
5i;840>37iJ 

i*(7b056.26! 
49}640857,60 : 

f 
33)

16971002.28 
2&70309.46 
-a600'.000.00 

TOTAL ACCT 442-2 - J—-

ACCT 444 PUBLIC ST* S HIGHWAY LIGHTING 
SLP - - -
SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) 
SLS 
SLE 
TL - — 

482o8Cj226 

j627|30 O'.'i 
29752070;; 

:;62o[o2903oi;; 

502307289 
100134446 
-48000000 

139701 

974 
3 

t ' l ; 
160S 

2 
719 
20 x 

9380^21.35 

Ijj08j619 69 i 

554^37.52 
715^19.29 
5571989.79 

1368^44(623 ; 

7j3d5i66i 

1743111 
3553201 
3163702 

1 

3577 

393 
269 
215 

TOTAL ACCT 4 4 4 — - > — * — — ^ — 2836566,29 
^ 1 M-4 ^ £4 t - i ^ M > J * J ^ +4 ± t * J tfj ± * *-4 ± t U i-J *-* *-* i*"1 * J * * •** * J * ^ ^ * ^ U U U k l * 4 M 4 4 Arf X J . V *- f * J U * J u " * * u ^ ^ * ^ 

15042400 886 

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS 8 RAILWAYS 
EP AND HT - INCLUDES AMTRAK AND SEPTA-

TOTAL ACCT 4 4 6 — — L> ^ | B 0 4 . l l ; 
J * J ^ M J J *-* M Jrf * 4 ± J J - I J-T A J . V J J 

304.11 

3 72, V7 7, V7X. 

( f-
J f ^ / J - ^ 7^^ 

<JO( f f S i 

%y 33 7 l { Zot, JJC/ ?L1 

^^1 



tfroHPTLY GIVE TO 
fBiJbGE^& CONTROL 

v ' PECD ENERGY COMPANY ' (IDNftH&TCAfc 
REVENUE, SALES AND CDSTOMCRS OCTOBER 

ELECTRIC 0PEBATH>N5 1994 

FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KWH CUSTS 

ACCT 410-1 RESIDENTIAL 
UNBILLED 
RT • > ™ « -»»» 
R (PHILADELPHIA) i 
P d U D U W J ) ! 
R MULTIRtiESUNITS i 
R UNRESTRICTED WTR HTG. (WU)-
0 P - l - ( 7 DAY CONTROL) (WHR)--
0P-2- (S DAY CONTROL) (WH 6 1 -

ACCT 440-2 RH 
UNBILLED— 

1B3C00O.0O 
997>49 

2S036 7B4,09 
42939,266,75 

53(*79Q.30 
61784.05 

1537746.39 
335575.84 

ie014;509.70 
312tfO0O>OP 

m 

11000000 
7647 

191755 L20 
301053588 

2400B6S 
^21577 

21 7361229 
49683.15 

129i67fe72 
2900ffiO0O 

io.;; 
542965:;; 
613973 

V j a 7 l 
1413 
83668 
15555 
152028 

7 & ? \^13xlvV JL^OHIWH 

94207(454,61 

nSldjooo.OO 
]|655048.97 

37206188.35 

TOTAL ACCT 440 
ACCT 442-1 SMALL COMMERCIAL S INO. SALES 

UNBILLED -
GS - (C) NON MEASURED • 
GS - (CC-CM) MEAS. WITHOUT EHM 
GS - (CH-EH) MEAS. WITH EHM-- l( loi7j070.82 
GS 'HSR)— HV>I M ' > 
POL - (E0) • .149078.89! 
CHT***' • \ ^ 0 2 , 0 7 ; 

^ 4 

702510S13 

300o|o0 0 
9734618 

30^925685 
114'l6: 

409K 
72( 

L 

1312844 

41812 
81780 
14516 

; 
3304 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1- 5^740;213.62 47lj48tf576 139869 

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL & IND. 
PD WITHOUT NSR & OPR & SEPTA-
PI) WTH OPR 
PD WITH HSR 
HT WITHOUT NSR % 0PB S SEPTA-! 
HT WIIH OPR - i 
HT WITH NSR • 
HT SUPPLEHENTAL ENERGY 
UNBILLED 

SALES 
7334|107.35 

'(3i i i . ; 
2289403.9? 
46057",4QO,15 
146566,36 

31349:494.40 
2594791.22 

ssoiooo.oo 

73657920 

2E56*i 60 
54501S007 
2035500 

51090(l|l83 
80995566 

-lo'oooooo 

954 
3 

2?0 
1595 

2 
713 
20 

/47-Supf llfSS3t^o /^oSZ I f f , t9e> 

TOTAI ACLT <*<i? ? ! 

ACCT PUDIIC S I , fi HIGHWAY L IGf l l lN ' ) : 

•"•l (« - — 
SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER}-
SLS - - • 
SLE - -
TL - — • 

•-.•a a « a a * v.- s« a a anv.-^ vi^^ n'^'K « *i*c a it ~i 

90.39.5506>.C0:: >:1228W$3^ 3537 

r2S05a4,3 l 

550,720.08 
j742jB15.84 
293440.04 

afilaglo:;: 

1740128 
35678215 
2582899 

TOTAL ACCT 444- 2837560,27 16S2o!l52; 

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS & RAILWAYS 
EP AND HT - INCLUDES AMTRAK AND SEPTA- 3711 '22.90 48697366 

TOTAL ACCT 446-
"~t 1 — 

3711722,90 4^697 

395 
273 
215 

892 

7 366 



PROMPTLY GIVg TO 
BUPGET « CONTROL 

PECO ENERPY COMPANY HONTtmYEAKE 
piv,rriuL, SAIFS AND IWMH^ UMLVVIH 

ELECTRIC OPERATIONS 1994 

FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KWH CUSTS 

ACCT 440-1 RESIDENTIAL 
UNBILLED • 
RT — ™ ™ 
R (PHILADELPHIAi — i 
R UUUUPHAN) ! 
R MULTIPLE UNITS — • 
R UNRESTRICTED WTR HTG. (WU)-
0P-l-(7 DAY CONTROL) (WHR)--
OP-2-(5 DAY CONTROL) (WH 6)-

ACCT 440-2 RH 
UNBILLED* • : 

15 

3510Q00.00 

26*)23103 61 i 
411946466 13! 

311L91.S2 
50S46.09 

1648917.02 
.87 
.23 

2£9OO0O>OO 

565099, 
6̂7 524, 

1260 000.00 

TOTAL ACCT 440 9.'M*4Mi:mS 
ACCT 442-1 SHALL COMMERCIAL S INO. SALES 

UNBILLED -
GS - (C) NON MEASURED 
GS - (CC-CM) HEAS. WITHOUT EHM 
GS - (CH-EH) HEAS. WITH EHH 
GS - ( H S R * ™ * — * - * * w 

POL - (EO) f -
CMT < ™ . — • — 

l l670336.14 
34754796.36 

8924306.55 
3<903J779,e7 

156)456,53 
20i:46i; 

31000000 
5942 

190130605 : 

gonote 
2165045 

446189 
23835513 
551^336 

155440523 

i 

idooo'ooo 
91833140 

285384490 
10lj869318 

36852530 
76^614 

10 
543530 
61538S 

3861 : 
1402 K 

82(495 « 
15,713 x 

152|009 

•rrW.'. 

2 , a t * f / a t 7 

Sol, t l f . S l S 

1314795 

41826 
81834 
14539 
1811 
:;3369;;̂;;;$si; 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1 50667 
t 

903.91 448709826 140010 
1 

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL & IND. SALES 
PD WITHOUT NSR & OPR fi SEPTA 6 785 957.17 68162 170 942 
PD wim OPR 
PD WITH HbK 
HT WITHOUT HJR S CPR % SFP1A 
HT Willi QPK — 
HT WITH NSR 
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY 
UNBILLED • 

TOTAL ACCT 442-2-

,.rrT 444 PLPITP ST ? IIIOHWAY LIGHTING 
SLp — : 
SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) — 
SLS — 
SLE -
TL -

2'21E;327.07 ! 
42>13,603,98 

* 66[93Q.52 
28'414172.49 

2426jl43.49 
20J0OO.OO 

63^81786,5!) 

" j l i i l l 

424509 
2458B570 : 

S10827876 
936400 

482980926 
82847233 
13000000 

3 
269 

1594 
2 

1711 
1 20 H 

U63764675 3521 

548392.95 
(7141669. 07 
i367|126.98 

6977024 

1718804 
^537674 
3252184 

TOTAL ACCT 449— 

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS S RAILWAYS 
EP AND HT - INCLUDES AMTRAK AND SEPTA 

28941688 H 73 

3698969.26 

^ - - - _ — ^ _ „ 

TOTAL ACCT 446-

17485691 

49705511 

;39S 
277 
215 

896 

3r698l969,26 45705511 



:PfiOHPTLY GIMt TD 
BUDGET S CONTROL 

PECO ENERGY COliP'.Nf iV'JTH/UAR 
REUH1UE, SALES AND I U"! bttl-UZ DL r FMULU 

6ILCTRIC OPIPATIO',*; X*)" I 

FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KWH CUSTS 

ACCT RESIDENTIAL 
UNBILLED — 
RT „ ^ ^ ^ r 
H (PHILADELPHIA^ — — 
fl (SUDURBAN) — 
P f.d. I I CLE UNITS r 
R UNRESTRICTED WTR HTG. (WU) 
OP- l - ( 7 DAY CONTROL) (WHR) 
OP-2-(5 DAY CONTROL) (WH 6) 

ACCT 440-2 RH 
mwatfo—— 

5|060»OO.OQ 
IE49fX3 

33JL1BE27 S& 
401756349,0*: 

72397*50 

10TAI ACCI 440 j 
ACCT 442-1 SHALL CQMHERCXAL « INO. SALES 

UNBILLED — 
GS - (C) NON MEASURED 
GS - (CC-CM) MEAS. WITHOUT EHM 
GS - (CH-EH) MEAS. WITH EHM • 
GS - ( N * > 
PDL - (EO) 
CMT 

lB47j806.27 
£t25ki45_._?3_ 

21S9l|640.19 
256I&)O0>OO 

m ^ S « 9 2 2 , 5 1 

1^90000.00 
18471748.50 

36716199.60 
5 983002.97 
;86ff081>3<(;i: 
;iS5!08a*S9:> 

\ i . v ; 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1-

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL & IND. 
PD WITHOUT NSR'S OPR S SEPTA-' 
PD HITH OPR 
PD WITH NSR— « 
HT WITHOUT NSB 8 OPB $ SEPTA-
HT HITH OPR 
HT WITH NSR 
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY 
UNBILLED — 

SALES 

44aoqooo 
. Iff699 

22166l[720 
354ir2((758 

L^3959 
300544 

6fe33489_ 
'239827^89" 

444)08690 : 

94^37(097 : 

' 11111752 
310i23((l43 
11^699736 

5«905024: 

! ms: 

10 -
£44280 j / r 

. 5629 
1396 « 

83429 Jf 
__15B29 ^£ 
152393 

1316863 

41892 
81923 
14575 

3313 ^ 

o? 

3 l i S 7 J l f ^ . 7 ^ r j . 4 ? 

G5 -t) 

£5052266.02 511708086 140241 

7 201952.37 
55970>31 

^299734.03: 

ia^794.63 
31396591.94 
2921l668.78 
2450'000.00 

TOTAL ACCT 442-2 * 
= - = = -=- _ - = = - - - =._ _ss= — : 
ACCT 444 PUBLIC ST, % HIGHWAY LIGHTING ! 

SLP-w^, . w« . . 

SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) 
SLS- - -
SLE 
TL -

-* 91582,215^4: 

74479250 
^08400 

2£fBi4£70 
545660225 

120350(1 
509'066I030 
86'66 01067 
41000000 

L 

940 
3 

270 
1605 

2 
707 « Mr-S^f nUnLllrpil /,°S£,93o,c>sS' 

1264292342 

112aS7fi.l6 

537748.09 
712430.44 
367501.70 

.1 

8672825 

! I 
i694S50 
3663597 
3'254'037 

3527 

395 
285 
215 

TOTAL ACCT 444"- — 

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS & RAILWAYS 
EP AND HT - INCLUDES AMTRAK AND SEPTA 

^740,255,39 17^009 904 

101AI ACCI A'ld s 

3748391.27 

f 

52801997 

,740591,27 S^BOlW 3 



; BUDGETSaSCONTRO^ 

iiiSiSî gSPECOî NERGYS'COM 

SiSiSSE UE CT RI COOPER Af IONS I99S 

FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KHH CUSTS 

ACCT 440-1 RESIDENTIAL 
UNBILLED — - • 
r i : 
R (PHILADELPHIA) ! 

sisiiMs^ 
UNITS 

R UNRESTRICTED WTR HTG. (WU)-
OP- l - (7 DAY CONTROL) (WHR) — • 
0P-2- (5 DAY CONTROL) (WH 6 ) -

ACCT 440-2 RH -
UNBILLED -

-4260000.00 
747 14: 

34|621209.96 : 
84^20844,15 

: t l 5 7 4 l . 7 1 
82553.85 

-2028208;92 
. • 484331.94 
26771189.29 
-2490000,00: 

-SOjOOOOOO 
5,960: 

;;2S3!663!226;:: 
398175901 

£64:088 
30i744:30a 

. 7679107 
32^453019 
-isoooooo: 

15941 »* 
152613 

TOTAL ACCT 440 
:;ACcT;;;:442̂ iSsMALL¥;coNHER̂  

UNBILLED 
GS - (C) NON MEASURED 
GS - (CC-CM) MEAS. WITHOUT EHM 
GS - (CH-EH) MEAS. WITH EHM 
GS - (NSR) — — — — ' 
POL - (E0) " 
CHI 

112274826,96 

-3020;000.00 
0̂8(̂ 401.77 

-38J:8l494-72 
10892544.44 

SS;54i ip4te8;> 
156811.09: 
- -150,-99: 

;;?7|oii|oo:;; 

-220001000 
121707472 

326845969 
124265900 

M 7 0 3 9 i 9 l S 
763702 
; 2974 

499625208 TOTAL ACCT 442-1- 53702527.89 

;;i3ia38o;; 

41943 
82033— 
14598 jrf 
:;$:i864:^i:i; 
3320 »/ 

140438 

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL ft' IND. SALES 
PD WITHOUT NSR S OPR & SEPTA— -
PO WITH OPR- : 
PD WITH NSR- • •• 
HT WITHOUT NSR & OPR S SEPTA- i 

«»:gi:;:i:sHf.i::wifH OPR . • : 
HT WITH NSR • 
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY • 
UNBILLED • 

;:T0TAL;;:;ACCT:;;:442T:2: 

7525905.87 77638690 934 
380300 3 

l» - 14 27061110 270 
• ' i l r Ti 579417305 

42459.80 Ks^:;;6i3a0b;^Ss 2 
32766806.33 538456966 705 
2520790.39 73734436 20 
-4420000.00 -53000000 

87383974,55 1244302607 

;ACCT::i:444:::PUBLici:sT;̂:8::;:HiGH«Ays:a 
,LP 
SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) • 
SLS -
SLE 
TL -

ii'.4no 40 iaiu3;5ii 
! 

521935.92 
743819.97 
73747.65 

1642449 
3677601 
3283254 

;;fOTAL::;:ACCf;:;:444t 

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS S RAILWAYS 
EP AND HT - INCLUDES AMTRAK AND SEPTA-

TOTAL ACCT 446 

397 
287 
215 

3895571,11 5549<350 

;:908.: 

(Si 



bUDUfl & CONTROL 

FERC ACCOUNTS 

ELECTRIC OPERATIONS 1995 \^ «. 

REVENUE SALES KWH CUSTS 

ACCT 440-1 RESIDENTIAL 
UNBILLED 
RT 
R (PHILADELPHIA) 
R (SUBURBAN) 
R MULTIPLE UNITS 
R UNRESTRICTED WTR HTG. (WU) 
OP-1-(7 DAV CONTROL) (WHR) — 
OP-2-(S DAY CONTROL) (WH 6 ) -

ACCT 440-2 RH 
UNBILLED—• 

1900000.00 
540.25 

958355.09 
47995762.68 

347841.38 
74961.46 

904938785 
45a252.6a_ 

27(5t0628.60 
H510000.00 

31 

TOTAL ACCT 440 
ACCT 442-1 SMALL COMMERCIAL & IND. SALES 

UNBILLED 
GS - (C) NON MEASURED 
GS - (CC-CM) MEAS. WITHOUT EHM 
GS - (CH-EH) MEAS. WITH EHM 
GS - (NSR) 

107841-351 .20 

-20000000 
4134 

225221879 
346003172 

2'53Si916 
'523'282 

2832B708-
7155550^ 

332409396 
-8000000 

L - J 
914!l8(j037 

-1470000 .00 
1982418.05 

36596500.75 
l f 091 : 310 .71 
52B9511.48 

-20000000 
11964995 

304786(779 
1371432612 

55:737248 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1 5^648320.28 490695530 

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL & IND. SALES 
PD WITHOUT NSR & OPR & SEPTA 
PD WITH OPR 
PD WITH NSR 
HT WITHOUT NSR & OPR & SEPTA 
HT WITH OPR 
I IT WITH NSI1 
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY 
IINniLLRD 

I ; 

7'oeB'76B.44 
1 3S505.72 
2106967.95 

43258835.61 
j 64465.29 

n l/OROU). 31 
2935726.38 

-2(160000.00 

71542B10 
'347800 

22062000 
50407^713 

506900 
100|17 11030 
76453740 

-48000000 

TOTAL ACCT 112-2 

ACCT 444 PUBLIC ST. & HIGHWAY LIGHTING 
SLP 
SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) 
SLS 
SLE 
TL 

04532138.73 1J2625B 

1.388496.52 

i 
519089.33 
741741.95 
372803.98 

646 787' 

1632 

sjees 48 
327^9 

TOTAL ACCT 444- 3022131.78 1644E542 

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS & RAILWAYS 
EP AND HT - INCLUDES AMTRAK AND SEPTA- 3513017.43 

.J. 

4244E 

TOTAL ACCT 446- 3513017.43 42^45239 

90 B 

502 
1 

13 

239 

(0 
544679 
618031 ^ 

3790 
138B * 

83208 + y n P 
16029 */ ^ 

15274! 

1319251 

156416.06 768736 3320 
!161 .23 3160 

42006 
82055—, 
14600 
1888-—J 

140549 

036 
3 

268 
1577 

2 
707 
20 * 

3493 
• Baaa 

398 
290 
215 

912 

Z3C>3,l>{V, 3S/Y£V, i f f 

<l,ZZ$t2'/2^ ^¥f7S2r6/o 



IXV GIVE. TO: 
I . CONTROL .: 

PECO ENERGV COHPANV 
HC' tMIL, , t t o ^Nh <U njl lLR" 

ELECTRIC OPERATIONS 

HDNTH/VEA 
•'MARCH/ 
1995 

FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KUH CUSTS 

ACCT 440-1 RESIDEHTIAL 
UHBILLED -
RT -
R (PHILADELPHIA! 
R (SUBURBAH) — 
R MULTIPLE UNITS 
R UNRESTRICTED HTR HTG. (HU) 
0 P - l - ( 7 DAY CONTROL) (WHR)--
OP-2-(5 DAY CONTROL) (HH 6 ) -

ACCT 440-2 RH 
UHBILLED' - - - - - * - r -< - -><-^ i - ^ t . -

-5100000.00 
K:v^-;--(7Sl;-O0'; 
v2«7Ete09.86 
4507^540.48 

349223,46 
7 ^ 3 8 . 9 2 

1874104.80 

I 
-42000000 

5282::: 
)7a'677:i 
;54l709.5 
i4307^ : 

iiaaoz 
1757,506 

448)671.13 M 6 2 i ? l _ 
24234'|680.66 
V2960000.00 

281(227393 
*-49000000 

I I -
544796 
61834? 

3781 
_ 1385 

83094' 
16129 

152832" 

TOTAL ACCT:440 
ACCT •442-1 SMALL COMMERCIAL 8 IND; SALES 

UNBILLED 
GS - (C) NON MEASURED 
GS - (CC-CM) HEAS. WITHOUT EHM 
GS - (CH-EH) MEAS. WITH EHM 
GS (HSR)-'----'---
PDL - (FO) -i 
CMI*—••»- — - — . — — j 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1-

13075000 31 

-I'geoooo.oo 
19111,050.28 

37'942877.51 
11080083.31 
i.51 S77H 1.4 i 
15/^40,40; 
3274 r.4 

54627358.68 

75124f* 

-21000000 
11387512 
312593031 
133349852 
57"! £,155 

/b2659 
i 77170 

1319767 

42040 
62132 
14591 
1901 
3315 » 

rn— 
494716359 

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL 8 IND. SALES 
PD WITHOUT NSR S OPR & SEPTA -
PD WI)I | PPH - - — * 
PD HITH NSK - — 
IM WI1IIUUT NSR & UPH S .CPTA--- • - -
Hf W im OPR : 
HT WITH NSR— - • 
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY 
UNBILLED - - - -

7'617499.07 
4* tilt. •.V 

24*1744 i4 
51321814,05 

:1047ia>41 
34317284.41 

3'971221.75 
-2070000.00 

140664 

'602920 
4 1 ^ iDO 

2»i351700 i 
^95380315 

,87(1501 
539895612 

95069/00 

-sloooooo 

929 
56 

214 
1571 

2 
704 
20 M 

lUFAL ALU 4 4 . W — I f V u f M bl. 130'i590l4ll 
. i a s n » . - = = r r s S E - i - s e — S K S — r = - r - r = - = - s = i s s - r s s a - s _ s _ s 5 a - s » - = s r ^ ^ ^ s — - , - r -

ALCT 444 PUBLIC ST. S HIGHWAY LIGHTING 
SLP— • 1212911 47 7606179 9 
SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) — — I J j 
SLS 534085.26 1,671377 
SLE - - - 1741855.54 366^356 
TL - ,372427.40 3i271l546 

397 
291 
215 

TOTAL Acct 444- ^661319.6? iS*3458 

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS 1 RAILWAYS 

EP AND HT - INCLUDES AMTRAK AND SEPTA- 5715 656.11 

TOTAL ACCT 4 4 6 ' * > — • • > • * • • • • » &715b56, l l 66463030 3 

m 

912 

66463030 

JV, 7/9, C?7 4 

/ 6 / J i Z J 3 d 3ig/ 0 ^ 

tW-Sff £ Sf7f\gfe> / / j ^ /szr vz-f 



BUDQST S CONTBOI. 

PECD t m m COHPANV 
RLVINUr, f A L t i , AMU CU^l filil !.£. 

flFCTPXC Of'M'AUOfl'. 

MOUTH/YEAR 
APRIL 
1995 

FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KHH CUSTS 

ACCT 440-1 RESIDENTIAL 
UNBILLED 

, , tPHIUDpLPHlA^ 

R xmrnmnny 
, R MULTIPLE UNITS^-
,.. R.UNRESTRICTED WTR HTG. (WU) 
. 0P-l-(7 DAY CONTROL) (WHR)--

0P-2T(B DAY CONTROL) (WH 6)-
ACCT 440-2 RH 

^ W S ^ ^ ^ ^ F W . ' 

UN̂ ÎLLED",*,*",*,*",+,'K4,+<*<*,*,+*T'T<*****<"""*'"'*,+l*,,,'k+,'*"'̂ T,"",: 

" TOTAL ACCT ^0''*'*"'*^A'"'">T-"^"'"^^'"'J"^ 
ACCT 442-1 SMALL COMMERCIAL <t IHD. "SALES 

UNBILLED -
:. GS -(C). NON MEASURED 
.: GS- (CC-CM) MEAS. WITHOUT EHM 

OS -'(CH-EH) MEAS. WITH EHM 
i<5555Kiiii<g{j - I - ; * ! ^ ' / ^ g R J ^ +.™ +1+1 +% +, - ™ ™ « « ^ « M TV* T, VI +, * 
i - K f f i * i f f . ^ ti-^-p-:-:^:^ $ •^W'fi'.*'.*. v.r.v.br.iH'.i'. I'.t'.i'.r.r.r.t'.i'.t'.&r.t'.i'.v.Y.r.r.'t'.i'.*'.*.-: 

CMT'*-'"*'*'"*'"* m : 

.''•l.̂v̂^̂ •̂'̂ ::•̂•'?',•K••'•̂. TOTAL ACCT 442-1 -

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL S IND. SALES 
.7. 'PD WITHOUT NSR & OPR fi SEPTA -

- fd «ITH rtsu**"*—— *• r-
HT WITHOUT NCR S OPP 8 &CPIA 
MT WTH OPR—r—* T ^ 

' : HT: WITH NSR -
'. HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY -

. '. l . UNBILLED - -

1170000.00 
477>64 

42190522 
320421,66 
73158.51 

1835456.47 
$30107.59 

19035227.19 

91WS U l , 3 9 
•tiiithiiit: StJa«S3:: 

2550000.00 
3 753*08.97 

3E277654.04 
9 744)06.05 
462fP9S>10 

i s m o ^ & i i 

5411(1829.76 
sac aaaaaasaa 

<|385876.15 
21^62 > 49? 

Jt02iB3842fiS 
404,3,58 77 i 

-6*385,22:; 
25(064269.10 

1905359.33 
2430000.00 

21 ooolooo 

TOTAL AUT 4 t? 2 * - - -

ACCT 444 PUBLIC ST. S HIGHWAY 1 TGHT1NG 
SLP 

\ SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) 
SLS -
SLE 
TL 

f r f « + i r ^ -Kr r ^ ^ f i* f T" f f *• v * * v - * ** t w * f - - K r 

TUTAL ACLT 44,('*** - •* — + 

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS & RAILWAYS 
EP AMD HT - INCLUDES AMTRAK AND SEPTA 

S491 m 
193k 0 efe 00 -
3 0 0 9 9 ^ 7 ^ 

232fiJl74 
509B82 

27013720 
6 59 0379 

200 53fi047 
"leoofflmo { 
73d 1)8W,'"i I 'M M M ! 

3; 000,000 

16185 
1521911 

IC931311 
287941830 
112 332 238 
4*73!(a46: 

76#8d:: 

M I 
49(719919 

42147 
82169 — I 
145 8 3 

k i t )» 
J -tHH 

14?839 
a c a a a a a a B a s s 

6324 0}45 0 
- w o o : 

felI929j*lo 
45^1833318 

467 596j033 
147S01 

930004)00 
8: 

8?l793378>87 
aas^ittattsu;o:BittaattS¥*aa 

Hi^isao.aa 

>43 
509139.01 
748|780.97 

372653.29 ^268<062 

^819)453.55 

|919| 

^67 
1570 

2 
[708 

20 

iaa^aaaaaaaaa, 

67lSa4a 

1605120 
3687 

:A69 

LS 97963.65 20009400 

IQIAL ACCI 4 ' i«»—* 

• 

76J73 

396 
!98 
215 

1918 
i i " * ' * * 

3 

- - - - - - r -

11597^63*65 

31fhYt^ 334 Cli 3?6 

Mr-Si 

toft-/ ( ^ v ^ r ^ - ^ • c 6^^ s^ 

::S:î i-i':''Si'S^ 

: W i : p ; s ^ ^ 



- <* 
. rtOHPTLY OIVE TO 
BUDGET R CQHTROL 

PECD ENERGY COMPANY 
REVENUE, SALES AND CUSTOMERS 

ELECTRIC OPERATIONS 

MONTH/YEAR: 
MAY 
1995 

FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KUH CUSTS 

ACCT 440-1 RESIDENTIAL 
UNBILLED — • 
Kl -- --- ' 
II (PHUADEIPHIA) 
R fSlHllJKUAN) - - - - - -
R MULTIPlfc U N i r s 
R UNRESTRICTED WTR HTG. (WU) 
0 P - l - ( 7 DAY CONTROL) (WHR) — 
0 P - 2 - ( 5 DAY CONTROL) (Wll 6 ) -

ACCT 4 4 0 - 2 R H - • 
UNBI M I D — 

l l9b0 1000.00 
3 258,97 

2^032 10 7 

6d&49 .68 
17i,b309."65 

404>91ILJ|0. 
IE^2^563.18 

ijiarfooovoo: 
-&\-

loooboo 

183808089 

475 533_ 
"25194544 ' 
^b-oasaas 

i465ci7S987 
Z3000'JOO 

11 
543/35 
618819 
3760 
1374 * 

82881 * 
16250 * 
152899 

TOTAL ACCT 44a + + --*--- + - - - ' ~ " - f r - t 
ACCT 442-1 SHALL COMMERCIAL fi IND, SALES 

UNBILLED -
GS - (C) NON MEASURED 
GS - (CC-CM) MEAS. WITHOUT EHM 
GS - (CH-EH) MEAS. WITH EHM - — - ^16bi373.10 

POL - ( E O ) — — - -

PI W i 7 1 41 

292bjoO0.00 
ik . 9 55 9 8 , 2 1 

3 6 3 2 0 i l 3 9 . 5 8 

5046833.95 
a57 f290 <22 

( M 1 1 - - i - - - - - - - - - - - - st­ u m 08 

TOTAL ACCT 4 4 2 - 1 - 55306 l 649 .14 
— J _ _ J _ - = _ _ -

ti?7^B4t.4 lt 

iSooojooo 
91845544 

293597532 
95455833 

/(»293o 

1319224 

42170 
82241 — i 
14604 

1959 — I 
3314 K 

4643311775 140974 

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL S IND. SALES 
PD WITHOUT NSR 8 OPR S SEPTA 
I'll HI III OPR 
PU WIIH NMi 
HT WITHOUT NSR S OPR 8 SEPTA 
HT WITH OPR -
HT WITH NSR -
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY 
UNBILLED 

7533617.84 
K / 3 34 

. V I . M S 0*i 
44*991350.11 

3 2 8 6 8 1 1 3 . 9 8 
2989.042.96 
5 2 2 0 0 0 0 . 0 0 

73491241 
{75^?00 : 

24203900 
5 ' .9a ' i l ( 40? 

539)214551 
87025879 
52 000000 

TOTAL ACCT 4 4 2 i - 2 - ' - * - - ' * + - i - i - * - ^ - * « - r « - * * 9589Ufl«>i. 11 I S f S / S S n / S 

916 
3 

266 
1558 

2 
716 
20 x 

3461 

AC(T 444 puiii i r ..r S HIGHWAY;:LIGHTING; 
b IP -
SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) 
SLS 
SLE 
TL • 

TT""" 
1169366,78 
516:097.31 
755;54a.73 
373860.37 

6 27S/257 

630834 
^743332 
3268062 

THIAI ACf.r 444 Jfil4H73 14 917^85 

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS & RAILWAYS 
EP AND HT - INCLUDES AMTRAK AND SEPTA- 3523534.34 43 

394 
301 
215 

919 

01]258 

TOTAI A f C I 44o - - •• - i 

1?* ̂  

m 



28 
'KOHPIU GIVt TO 
BUDGET S CONTKOI 

PECO EHEKGV CDHPANV 
REVENUE-, SAULS ANO CUSTOHERS 

FLfCTPTC aPrRATIflNS 

MONTÎ VEAR 
JUNE 
1995 

0 

FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KHH CUSTS 

0 

# 

ACCT W-l RESIDENTIAL 
UNBILLED - -

R (PHILADLLPHIA) ! 
R [SUBURBANI + + . - + - - - - - 4 + - - - - - : 
R MULTIPLE UNITS 
R UNRESTRICTED HTR HTG. (HU) — 
0 P - l - ( 7 DAY CONTROL) (HHR) 
OP-2-(5 DAY CONTROL) (WH 6) -

ACCT 440-2 RH -

100.40 100 . 00 
>19 4b i 

3lfe64'5'*,4t7 
4t! 197 lOl 14 

535 i l 3 . 2 8 
65P19.47 

.57 
i79.84 

17jL61b05.07 
2 570 )0O.OO 

1bfa4p37 
S87 

TOTAL ACCT 4 4 0 - - - - - - - - -
ACCT 4 ' i 2 - l SMALL COMMl RCIHL * INU SALES 

UNBILLED — 
GS - (C) NON MEASURED — 
GS - (CC-CM) MEAS. WITHOUT EHM -
GS - (CH-EH) MEAS. WITH EHM -

POL - (EO) 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1-

£ 936 ̂17 
1154 

1 

79POOD0O 
-7 D 49;: 

£18tiOC )59 
343 

23 
5 

2 i l l 908 
i4S LSI 
671345 
F67L71-

134 t5S 733 
17 10(1 OOO 

U 3588130,29 

5b30 100.00 
11899^09.58 

1.18 
111841^71.23 

iilO;: 

825 l&S LO^ 

29 bo ota oo 
10 !84 055 

830.04 
B66.24 

328196 003 
96 S87L65 
59 S41152: 

'45 5471: 
40 i??;; 

69»58 557 . 37 

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL a IND. SALES 
PD WITHOUT NSR S OPR S SEPTA — 7E30 

•:pD:':HITH O P R - * - - - - f - - " * - - - * 
PD HITH NSR — - -
HI WITHOUT NSK S OPR S SEPTA 1 + 
HT HITH OPR i 
HT WITH NSR- — -; 
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY--- -
UNBILLED — - T 

SB i23:, 
427.70 

£*L58b624 32 
S2S06L26.61 

204.90 
?34.89 

4(780 100.00 

36S80 
2&B9 

•Jf D T A li-'--' AC G T':': 4 4 2 **2 *< * *< * * « ** * * * * * *'•*'• 0 5 

ACCT 444 PUBLIC SI S HIGHWAY I IG 1(1 ING 
SLP 
SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) 
SLS 
SLE — 
TL-1 -

:-;+<*+(-M-««*««̂ -̂Ki<*<«*'K«+<«tf,K,t'.'K'Kt(+(+'.+i«->(+!+(t!ti+<+(« +(+(+!•« 

TOTAL ACCT 444•*•- + ---4*-----.»--..*-

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS & RAILWAYS 
EP AND HT - INCLUDES AMTRAK AND SEPTA 

903 \/7<i 98 14/073*1196*1 

IOTAI ACCT 4 * l 6 - - - - - t * - - ^ + - i - - - + - * - i 

588 

11.47137 > 33 

i i s i io.sa 
7S5 123.63 
174176.53 

z y f z A ? , 87 

01286 

11 
542594 
618916 

3741 
1369 » 

82746 * 
16319 K 

152795 

524 >97 949 

78 765 M>0 
rzs200 

24)24990 
638 780 111 

S4B 361 
SI 989703 
58)00)00 

3(737 
!76 

14 51Q 181 

5J37 i l 2 . 0 5 74 SBl i70 

hl»37i l2 05 

1318057 

42242 
82197 
14599 
1994 «-
3312 " 

141032 

909 
3 

264 
1558 

2 
719 

20 * 

681»26 

623 741 

34SS 

9 

)54 
L60 

389 
310 
215 

923 

3 

7^ S81170 :3:i' 

GrS 

TO 

J</J,Si7, tot 

1 ( - " ' V w /»%lfSfSfQ 

i 

l l l l l l l B l ^ l i i l l i i i •) 



PACE 26 
PRDHPTLY GIVE TD 
BUDOET * COMTROL 

PICO tHLRGY rOMPAH* MOMIH/YLAR 
KLVLMJFf !..MIS A'JD rtliTDHLKS JULY 

El H THU, OPEPATTON'i 1995 

FERC ACCOUNTS REVENUE SALES KHH CUSTS 

ACCT A40-1 RESIDENTIAL 
UNBILLED 
RT — 
R [P l ' l l ADEmi lA l 
R I SUBURBAN) i 
R MULTIPLE UNITS 
R UNRESTRICTED WTR HTG. (WU)' 
OP-I-(7 DAY CONTROL) (WHR)--' 
OP-2-(5 DAY CONTROL) (WH 6)~ 

ACCT 440-2 Rll - -
UNBILLED 

TOTAL ACCI 440 
ACCT 442-1 SHALL COMMERCIAL fi IMD. SALES 

UNBILLED : 
GS - (C) NON MEASURED -
GS - (CC-CM) MEAS. WITHOUT EHM • 
GS - (CH-EH) MEAS. WITH EHM -• 
(33 - (NSR)—— : 
PDL - ILO) 
CHT " " i 

29)670)000.00 
lbl9>62 

H7(?32*(J9 
iS9467fi.72i 
57666.40 

1)483435.60 
578455.16 

23187|099.71 
$590^00,001 

223 )00l 

462 

-•••••••'2 

47 

000 
l O m ? 

14? t i l 
\ t i 052:: 
S86 538 

20S8S605 
5i83 559 

159*25 509 
30(1000 

17LS444ia 28 12140/4^46 

6£50000.00 
2 005B58.62 

45(5771807.60 
568563.69 

71394548,53:1 
L59093:v'6l?;:: 

: : ^32 ,77 

65)00000 
11)17750 

318219796 
11060E587 
6614$ 

I WW: 
" 75 735;: 

TOTAL ACCT 442-1 

ACCT 442-2 LARGE COMMERCIAL S IND. SALES 
PD WITHOUT NSR & OPR S SEPTA 
PO HITH OPR' 
PD WITH NSR--*' 
HT WITHOUT NSR S OPR «S SEPTA 

iitmWITtlKnPR* — 
HT WITH NSR-" 
HT SUPPLEMENTAL ENERGY — — 
UNBILLED — 

58^05.08 

163000.83 
M 503 > 66:; 

2i74S 782.12 
*tfn<riO«l 04 
-312093.89 

34406206.80 
388sfe99.04 
4;25ffi000.00 

TOTAL ACCT 442-2-

ACCT 4-14 PUeiTC Cf , S l lVj l l i fAf HOHTU.G 
SLP-- — — — 
SLP (ALLEY LIGHTING RIDER) 
SLS --
SLE — 
TL 

102069fc61>60 

i i 5 ? ; i 5 . 3o 

[506(748.69 
9.80 

3721140.96 

•:—-r K t" f f . — - f . - r ; - ; 

nn AI Acrr o i l 

ACCT 446 - RAILROADS 8 RAILWAYS 
EP AND HT - INCLUDES AMTRAK AND SEPTA-

TOTAL ACCT 446-

571739 028 

744)04 350 
77S500 

3222^380 
62W72929 

doa 
£68 ,60£068 
104}362 937 
102000000 

11 v 
E41774 y S C 
618939/ ^ J 

3 / ; i 
1565 x 

82611 M 
16411 M 
152797 

7^? /, Us, £9/ as, li% /'cY 

1317252 

14580 / 
3%*/, ¥iSf /Si 

2083*4 
3313 ft 

150439*164 
i;Ua!4S|*aS 

i V I . / / 1469ort45 
r.« <*•:•:*: v.: 

27943*4 

U647Vi25.72 211503(400 

1647125.72 

141045 

901 
3 

267 
1552 

2 
728 

20 M 
%77Z,0&L / a 7 , <3D 7, t 3 c 

L606 799 
3(739 636 
3270 f " 

3453 

388 
319 
.215 

931 




